


















































Sep 30, 10

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Wells Fargo-Checking 32,172.59
Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 27,489.91

Total Checking/Savings 59,662.50

Total Current Assets 59,662.50

Fixed Assets
Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -2,944.30
Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Total Fixed Assets 981.69

TOTAL ASSETS 60,644.19

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Payables 5,807.19

Total Accounts Payable 5,807.19

Other Current Liabilities
Deferred Revenue 28,465.57

Total Other Current Liabilities 28,465.57

Total Current Liabilities 34,272.76

Total Liabilities 34,272.76

Equity
Retained Earnings 30,273.32
Net Income -3,901.89

Total Equity 26,371.43

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 60,644.19

9:36 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
10/05/10 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2010

Page 1



Jul - Sep 10 Jul - Sep 09

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 1,285.00 3,505.00
Prepaid Corporate 1,350.00 0.00
Prepaid Gold Member 187.50 0.00
Sponsor 1,625.00 0.00

Total Breakfast Forums 4,447.50 3,505.00

Interest 27.70 31.60
Membership Dues 1,921.93 1,263.75
Tech Lunch Forum

Tech Lunch Forum Fees 1,890.00 40.00
Tech Lunch Forum Sponsor 381.11 0.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum 2,271.11 40.00

Total Income 8,668.24 4,840.35

Expense
Management

Administrative Fees 1,120.00 1,920.00
Association - JCOP assessments 1,996.65 0.00
Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 0.00 -290.26
Credit Card Fees 335.84 112.75
Marketing 0.00 219.81
Speaker Gifts 600.00 0.00
Supplies 244.74 229.76
Taxes 10.00 0.00

Total Management 4,307.23 2,192.06

Program Services
Breakfast Forums

A/V Expenses 351.60 99.50
Administrative Fees 580.00 900.00
Administrative Supplies 166.45 218.45
Depreciation Expense 196.26 113.01
Hotel (meals) 2,693.30 2,193.12
Parking 392.00 91.00
Speaker Travel Expenses 0.00 686.69

Total Breakfast Forums 4,379.61 4,301.77

Joint Council
Joint Council Travel Expenses 621.96 1,301.69

Total Joint Council 621.96 1,301.69

Program Services - Other 450.00 0.00
Tech Lunch Forums

Administrative Fees 580.00 10.00
Food Expense 936.83 0.00
Speaker Travel Expenses 1,222.30 0.00
Supplies - Lunch Forum 72.20 0.00

Total Tech Lunch Forums 2,811.33 10.00

Total Program Services 8,262.90 5,613.46

Total Expense 12,570.13 7,805.52

Net Ordinary Income -3,901.89 -2,965.17

Net Income -3,901.89 -2,965.17

12:42 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
10/05/10 Year To Date Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July through September 2010
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Sep 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 1,245.00
Prepaid Corporate 1,350.00
Prepaid Gold Member 187.50
Sponsor 1,625.00

Total Breakfast Forums 4,407.50

Interest 9.03
Membership Dues 675.34
Tech Lunch Forum

Tech Lunch Forum Fees 570.00
Tech Lunch Forum Sponsor 381.11

Total Tech Lunch Forum 951.11

Total Income 6,042.98

Expense
Management

Administrative Fees 440.00
Credit Card Fees 37.87
Supplies 244.74

Total Management 722.61

Program Services
Breakfast Forums

A/V Expenses 351.60
Administrative Fees 550.00
Administrative Supplies 166.45
Depreciation Expense 65.42
Hotel (meals) 2,693.30
Parking 392.00

Total Breakfast Forums 4,218.77

Program Services - Other 450.00
Tech Lunch Forums

Administrative Fees 210.00
Food Expense 293.65
Supplies - Lunch Forum 15.45

Total Tech Lunch Forums 519.10

Total Program Services 5,187.87

Total Expense 5,910.48

Net Ordinary Income 132.50

Net Income 132.50

12:43 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
10/05/10 Current Month Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis September 2010
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Type Date Num Name Due Date Aging Open Balance

Current
Bill 9/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer 10/10/2010 2,370.29
Bill 9/30/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/10/2010 3,436.90

Total Current 5,807.19

1 - 30
Total 1 - 30

31 - 60
Total 31 - 60

61 - 90
Total 61 - 90

> 90
Total > 90

TOTAL 5,807.19

12:44 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
10/05/10 Accounts Payable Aging Detail

As of September 30, 2010
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Western Pension & Benefits Conference ‐ Orange County Chapter
Deferred Revenue as of September 30, 2010

Membership
Dues

Prepaid
Gold Mtg
Fees

Prepaid
Corp Mtg

Fees
Sponsor
Income Total

Beginning Balance at 9/1/2010 $7,900.00 $1,500.00 $10,800.00 $13,000.00 $33,200.00
9/2010 Receipts $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.00
Deduct Prior Months JEs  ‐$1,246.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ‐$1,246.59
Deferred Revenue Account Subtotal $7,003.41 $1,500.00 $10,800.00 $13,000.00 $32,303.41

Remaining Breakfast Forums 8 8 8
Remaining Months for Membership 10

9/30/2010 JEs to Reclass to Income ‐$700.34 ‐$187.50 ‐$1,350.00 ‐$1,625.00 ‐$3,862.84

10/1/2010 Deferred Revenue Account Balance $6,303.07 $1,312.50 $9,450.00 $11,375.00 $28,440.57



Date Individual Members Membership Dues
PPD Gold
B'fast Fees

PPD Corp
B'fast Fees

Sponsor 
Donation

4/19/2010 Debra Curry 125.00$                    
5/17/2010 Charley Wright 125.00$                    
6/2/2010 Hitz Burton 100.00$                    
6/4/2010 Peter Stephan 100.00$                    
6/7/2010 Michele Hoff 100.00$                    
6/8/2010 Tom Drosky 100.00$                    

6/11/2010 Tom Burnor 100.00$                    
6/14/2010 Jessica Weiner 100.00$                    
6/15/2010 Terry Roach 100.00$                    
6/28/2010 Rosanne Nolan 100.00$                    
6/30/2010 Shannon Main 100.00$                    
7/19/2010 Tiao‐Tiao Hsu 125.00$                    
7/19/2010 Bart Prien 125.00$                    
7/20/2010 Rosanne Chavanne 125.00$                    
8/18/2010 Brenda Ching 100.00$                    
8/25/2010 Darlene Bayardo 100.00$                    
8/27/2010 Claudia Ferguson 125.00$                    
9/13/2010 Diane Kimbro 100.00$                    
9/21/2010 Ryan Stover 125.00$                    
9/21/2010 Jason‐Colin Patrick 125.00$                    

Subtotal 2,200.00$                

Gold Members
6/22/2010 Lindsay Golliher 100.00$                     250.00$    
6/23/2010 Curtis Farrell 100.00$                     250.00$    
6/24/2010 Samantha Ter‐Kasarian 100.00$                     250.00$    
6/25/2010 Michele Gocal 100.00$                     250.00$    
7/13/2010 Juliette Meunier 125.00$                     250.00$    
7/23/2010 Marilyn Thompson 125.00$                     250.00$    

Subtotal 650.00$                     1,500.00$ 

Corporate Members
6/8/2010 Creative Retirement Solutions 300.00$                     600.00$        

6/11/2010 ELLS CPAs 300.00$                     600.00$        
6/11/2010 Pension Benefits Unlimited 300.00$                     600.00$        
6/28/2010 Capital Research & Management 300.00$                     600.00$        
6/28/2010 Capital Bank & Trust 300.00$                     600.00$        
7/13/2010 Precept 300.00$                     600.00$        
7/21/2010 Strategic Pension Services 300.00$                     600.00$        
8/18/2010 Buck Consultants 300.00$                     600.00$        

Subtotal 2,400.00$                 4,800.00$    

Corporate Sponsors
3/8/2010 SageView Advisory Group 300.00$                     600.00$         1,300.00       

3/19/2010 AUL/OneAmerica 300.00$                     600.00$         1,300.00       
6/2/2010 Boutwell Fay 300.00$                     600.00$         1,300.00       

6/15/2010 Carlton DiSante & Freudenberger 300.00$                     600.00$         1,300.00       
6/15/2010 Wright Ford Young & Co. 300.00$                     600.00$         1,300.00       
6/24/2010 Lesley, Thomas, Schwarz & Postma 300.00$                     600.00$         1,300.00       
6/24/2010 The Rule Group 300.00$                     600.00$         1,300.00       
7/14/2010 Link, Murrel & Co. 300.00$                     600.00$         1,300.00       
7/19/2010 Sunlin Consulting 300.00$                     600.00$         1,300.00       
8/18/2010 John Hancock 300.00$                     600.00$         1,300.00       

Subtotal 3,000.00$                 6,000.00$     13,000.00$  

Grand Total 8,250.00$                 1,500.00$  10,800.00$  13,000.00$  

WP&BC Orange County Chapter
Deferred Revenue ‐ Membership Dues, Prepaid Meeting Fees and Sponsor Income

September 30, 2010



Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Wells Fargo-Checking 25,245.27
Check 7/2/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Fees June 2010 Credit Card Fees -149.42 25,095.85
Check 7/6/2010 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees June 2010 Credit Card Fees -38.47 25,057.38
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/7/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1271 Payables -1,162.11 23,895.27
Deposit 7/15/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 2,200.00 26,095.27
Deposit 7/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,450.00 28,545.27
Deposit 7/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,275.00 29,820.27
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/22/2010 Boutwell Fay LLP JCOP Meeting Travel Expense Payables -334.00 29,486.27
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/22/2010 M Martinazzi JCOP Meeting Travel Expense Payables -287.96 29,198.31
Deposit 7/26/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 125.00 29,323.31
Deposit 7/29/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 30.00 29,353.31
Check 7/30/2010 JCOP Merchant Account Fe... Credit Card Fees -26.00 29,327.31
Deposit 7/31/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 60.00 29,387.31
Deposit 7/31/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 365.43 29,752.74
Deposit 7/31/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 877.29 30,630.03
Deposit 7/31/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 150.00 30,780.03
Check 8/2/2010 Visa/MC Fees for July 2010 Credit Card Fees -15.93 30,764.10
Deposit 8/2/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 30.00 30,794.10
Check 8/5/2010 Amex Fees for July 2010 Credit Card Fees -45.55 30,748.55
Deposit 8/6/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 120.00 30,868.55
Deposit 8/11/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 90.00 30,958.55
Bill Pmt -Che... 8/12/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1273 Payables -520.00 30,438.55
Deposit 8/12/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 420.00 30,858.55
Deposit 8/13/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 30.00 30,888.55
Deposit 8/16/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 60.00 30,948.55
Deposit 8/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 30.00 30,978.55
Deposit 8/17/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 180.00 31,158.55
Deposit 8/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 3,220.00 34,378.55
Check 8/20/2010 Franchise Tax Board Form 199 FYE 6/30/10 Filing... Taxes -10.00 34,368.55
Deposit 8/23/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 100.00 34,468.55
Check 8/26/2010 WP&BC San Francis... 8/18/2010 TLF DOL Speaker... Speaker Travel Expenses -1,222.30 33,246.25
Deposit 8/30/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 100.00 33,346.25
Deposit 8/30/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 33,359.25
Deposit 8/31/2010 Deposit in Transit Undeposited Funds 40.00 33,399.25
Deposit 8/31/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 121.68 33,520.93
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/1/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1275 Payables -1,859.93 31,661.00
Check 9/2/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Fees July 2010 Credit Card Fees -35.37 31,625.63
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/3/2010 JCOP July 2010 Assessment Payables -1,996.65 29,628.98
Check 9/7/2010 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees July 2010 Credit Card Fees -15.50 29,613.48
Deposit 9/7/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 15.00 29,628.48
Deposit 9/7/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 30.00 29,658.48
Deposit 9/9/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 29,698.48
Deposit 9/10/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 29,738.48
Deposit 9/13/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 190.00 29,928.48
Deposit 9/13/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 29,968.48
Deposit 9/13/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 15.00 29,983.48
Deposit 9/14/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 671.11 30,654.59
Deposit 9/14/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 30,774.59
Deposit 9/14/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 70.00 30,844.59
Deposit 9/15/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 325.00 31,169.59
Deposit 9/16/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 135.00 31,304.59
Deposit 9/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 60.00 31,364.59
Deposit 9/17/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 31,429.59
Deposit 9/17/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 15.00 31,444.59
Deposit 9/20/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 70.00 31,514.59
Deposit 9/20/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 31,554.59
Deposit 9/21/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 31,634.59
Deposit 9/24/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 15.00 31,649.59
Deposit 9/27/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 31,662.59
Deposit 9/27/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 15.00 31,677.59
Deposit 9/30/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 190.00 31,867.59
Deposit 9/30/2010 Deposit in Transit Undeposited Funds 55.00 31,922.59
Deposit 9/30/2010 Deposit in Transit -SPLIT- 250.00 32,172.59

Total Wells Fargo-Checking 6,927.32 32,172.59

9:37 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
10/05/10 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2010
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 27,462.21
Deposit 7/30/2010 Interest Interest 9.33 27,471.54
Deposit 8/31/2010 Interest Interest 9.34 27,480.88
Deposit 9/30/2010 Interest Interest 9.03 27,489.91

Total Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 27.70 27,489.91

Undeposited Funds 0.00
Sales Receipt 7/13/2010 J Meunier Deferred Revenue 375.00 375.00
Sales Receipt 7/13/2010 Precept Deferred Revenue 900.00 1,275.00
Sales Receipt 7/14/2010 Link, Murrel & Co Deferred Revenue 2,200.00 3,475.00
Deposit 7/15/2010 Link, Murrel & Co Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -2,200.00 1,275.00
Deposit 7/19/2010 J Meunier Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -375.00 900.00
Deposit 7/19/2010 Precept Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -900.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 7/20/2010 Rosanne Chavanne Deferred Revenue 125.00 125.00
Sales Receipt 7/21/2010 Doug Van Galder; Deferred Revenue 900.00 1,025.00
Sales Receipt 7/23/2010 M Thompson Deferred Revenue 375.00 1,400.00
Deposit 7/26/2010 Rosanne Chavanne Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 1,275.00
Sales Receipt 7/27/2010 Diane Clark Tech Lunch Forum Fees 120.00 1,395.00
Sales Receipt 7/27/2010 Hitz Burton Tech Lunch Forum Fees 30.00 1,425.00
Sales Receipt 7/27/2010 Laurie Kim Tech Lunch Forum Fees 30.00 1,455.00
Sales Receipt 7/27/2010 Henri Tran Tech Lunch Forum Fees 30.00 1,485.00
Deposit 7/29/2010 Laurie Kim Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 1,455.00
Sales Receipt 7/30/2010 Susan Courtney Tech Lunch Forum Fees 30.00 1,485.00
Sales Receipt 7/30/2010 Jennifer Haddad Tech Lunch Forum Fees 30.00 1,515.00
Deposit 7/31/2010 Susan Courtney Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 1,485.00
Deposit 7/31/2010 Jennifer Haddad Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 1,455.00
Deposit 7/31/2010 M Thompson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -375.00 1,080.00
Deposit 7/31/2010 Doug Van Galder; Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -900.00 180.00
Deposit 7/31/2010 Diane Clark Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -120.00 60.00
Deposit 7/31/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 30.00
Deposit 8/2/2010 Henri Tran Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 8/4/2010 Priority Pension Serv... Tech Lunch Forum Fees 120.00 120.00
Deposit 8/6/2010 Priority Pension Serv... Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -120.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 8/10/2010 Amy Boyd Tech Lunch Forum Fees 30.00 30.00
Sales Receipt 8/10/2010 J Ristrom Tech Lunch Forum Fees 30.00 60.00
Sales Receipt 8/10/2010 ELLS CPAs Tech Lunch Forum Fees 90.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 8/10/2010 Capital Bank & Trust Tech Lunch Forum Fees 150.00 300.00
Sales Receipt 8/10/2010 Boutwell Fay Tech Lunch Forum Fees 60.00 360.00
Sales Receipt 8/10/2010 Creative Retirement ... Tech Lunch Forum Fees 90.00 450.00
Sales Receipt 8/11/2010 Rosanne Nolan Tech Lunch Forum Fees 30.00 480.00
Sales Receipt 8/11/2010 Jennifer Soucek Tech Lunch Forum Fees 30.00 510.00
Sales Receipt 8/11/2010 H Bjelland Tech Lunch Forum Fees 30.00 540.00
Deposit 8/11/2010 Rosanne Nolan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 510.00
Deposit 8/11/2010 Jennifer Soucek Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 480.00
Deposit 8/11/2010 H Bjelland Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 450.00
Sales Receipt 8/11/2010 Michele Gocal Tech Lunch Forum Fees 30.00 480.00
Sales Receipt 8/11/2010 Janelle Sotelo Tech Lunch Forum Fees 30.00 510.00
Sales Receipt 8/11/2010 Capital Bank & Trust Tech Lunch Forum Fees 30.00 540.00
Deposit 8/12/2010 Amy Boyd Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 510.00
Deposit 8/12/2010 ELLS CPAs Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -90.00 420.00
Deposit 8/12/2010 Capital Bank & Trust Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -150.00 270.00
Deposit 8/12/2010 Boutwell Fay Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -60.00 210.00
Deposit 8/12/2010 Creative Retirement ... Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -90.00 120.00
Sales Receipt 8/13/2010 Pension Benefits Tech Lunch Forum Fees 180.00 300.00
Deposit 8/13/2010 Capital Bank & Trust Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 270.00
Sales Receipt 8/16/2010 Sandie McDowell Tech Lunch Forum Fees 30.00 300.00
Deposit 8/16/2010 J Ristrom Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 270.00
Deposit 8/16/2010 Michele Gocal Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 240.00
Deposit 8/16/2010 Janelle Sotelo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 210.00
Deposit 8/17/2010 Pension Benefits Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -180.00 30.00
Sales Receipt 8/18/2010 William Lund Tech Lunch Forum Fees 30.00 60.00
Sales Receipt 8/18/2010 Mark Murphy Tech Lunch Forum Fees 60.00 120.00
Sales Receipt 8/18/2010 D Porter Deferred Revenue 900.00 1,020.00
Sales Receipt 8/18/2010 Jason Brady Deferred Revenue 2,200.00 3,220.00
Sales Receipt 8/18/2010 Brenda Ching Deferred Revenue 100.00 3,320.00
Deposit 8/19/2010 Sandie McDowell Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 3,290.00
Deposit 8/19/2010 William Lund Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 3,260.00
Deposit 8/19/2010 Mark Murphy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -60.00 3,200.00
Deposit 8/19/2010 D Porter Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -900.00 2,300.00

9:37 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Deposit 8/19/2010 Jason Brady Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -2,200.00 100.00
Deposit 8/23/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 8/25/2010 D Bayardo Deferred Revenue 100.00 100.00
Sales Receipt 8/27/2010 C Ferguson Deferred Revenue 125.00 225.00
Deposit 8/30/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 125.00
Sales Receipt 8/31/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 165.00
Deposit 8/31/2010 D Bayardo Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 125.00
Deposit 8/31/2010 C Ferguson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 9/3/2010 S Hack Tech Lunch Forum Fees 15.00 15.00
Sales Receipt 9/3/2010 M Thompson Tech Lunch Forum Fees 15.00 30.00
Sales Receipt 9/7/2010 Anita Pham Tech Lunch Forum Fees 15.00 45.00
Sales Receipt 9/7/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Breakfast Forum Fees 120.00 165.00
Sales Receipt 9/7/2010 Samantha Ter-Kasari... Tech Lunch Forum Fees 15.00 180.00
Sales Receipt 9/7/2010 Charley Wright Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 220.00
Sales Receipt 9/7/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 275.00
Deposit 9/7/2010 Anita Pham Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -15.00 260.00
Deposit 9/7/2010 S Hack Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -15.00 245.00
Deposit 9/7/2010 M Thompson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -15.00 230.00
Sales Receipt 9/8/2010 B Baldwin Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 270.00
Sales Receipt 9/9/2010 Doug Jones Tech Lunch Forum Fees 15.00 285.00
Sales Receipt 9/9/2010 Hitz Burton Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 325.00
Deposit 9/9/2010 Charley Wright Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 285.00
Sales Receipt 9/10/2010 Deborah Fabricant Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 325.00
Sales Receipt 9/10/2010 Pension Benefits Breakfast Forum Fees 80.00 405.00
Sales Receipt 9/10/2010 McKenna James Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 445.00
Sales Receipt 9/10/2010 Wright Ford Young &... Tech Lunch Forum Fees 30.00 475.00
Deposit 9/10/2010 B Baldwin Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 435.00
Sales Receipt 9/12/2010 Pei Pei Wang Tech Lunch Forum Fees 25.00 460.00
Sales Receipt 9/13/2010 Capital Resarch & M... Breakfast Forum Fees 80.00 540.00
Sales Receipt 9/13/2010 Michelle Wheeler Tech Lunch Forum Fees 15.00 555.00
Sales Receipt 9/13/2010 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Fees 50.00 605.00
Sales Receipt 9/13/2010 Sharis Minassian Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 670.00
Sales Receipt 9/13/2010 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 725.00
Sales Receipt 9/13/2010 Diane Kimbro Deferred Revenue 100.00 825.00
Deposit 9/13/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -120.00 705.00
Deposit 9/13/2010 Samantha Ter-Kasari... Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -15.00 690.00
Deposit 9/13/2010 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 635.00
Deposit 9/13/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 595.00
Deposit 9/13/2010 Doug Jones Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -15.00 580.00
Sales Receipt 9/14/2010 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Fees 80.00 660.00
Sales Receipt 9/14/2010 OC NIPA -SPLIT- 591.11 1,251.11
Deposit 9/14/2010 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 1,171.11
Deposit 9/14/2010 OC NIPA Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -591.11 580.00
Sales Receipt 9/14/2010 Capital Resarch & M... Tech Lunch Forum Fees 60.00 640.00
Deposit 9/14/2010 Pension Benefits Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 560.00
Deposit 9/14/2010 McKenna James Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 520.00
Deposit 9/14/2010 Deborah Fabricant Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 480.00
Deposit 9/14/2010 Wright Ford Young &... Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 450.00
Sales Receipt 9/15/2010 Lindsay Golliher Tech Lunch Forum Fees 15.00 465.00
Deposit 9/15/2010 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 415.00
Deposit 9/15/2010 Pei Pei Wang Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 390.00
Deposit 9/15/2010 Capital Resarch & M... Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 310.00
Deposit 9/15/2010 Michelle Wheeler Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -15.00 295.00
Deposit 9/15/2010 Dorrie Hernandez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 240.00
Deposit 9/15/2010 Diane Kimbro Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 140.00
Sales Receipt 9/16/2010 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 180.00
Sales Receipt 9/16/2010 Insco Dico Group -SPLIT- 95.00 275.00
Deposit 9/16/2010 T Drosky Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 235.00
Deposit 9/16/2010 Insco Dico Group Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -95.00 140.00
Sales Receipt 9/16/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 180.00
Sales Receipt 9/16/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 220.00
Sales Receipt 9/16/2010 ELLS CPAs Tech Lunch Forum Fees 30.00 250.00
Deposit 9/16/2010 Capital Resarch & M... Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -60.00 190.00
Sales Receipt 9/17/2010 Eun Yeong Kim Tech Lunch Forum Fees 25.00 215.00
Sales Receipt 9/17/2010 Pension Benefits Tech Lunch Forum Fees 30.00 245.00
Sales Receipt 9/17/2010 Lori Mcllroy Tech Lunch Forum Fees 25.00 270.00
Deposit 9/17/2010 Sharis Minassian Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 205.00
Deposit 9/17/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -15.00 190.00
Deposit 9/20/2010 Jessica Weiner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 150.00
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Deposit 9/20/2010 ELLS CPAs Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 120.00
Deposit 9/20/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 80.00
Deposit 9/21/2010 Eun Yeong Kim Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 55.00
Deposit 9/21/2010 Pension Benefits Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 25.00
Deposit 9/21/2010 Lori Mcllroy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 9/21/2010 Ryan Stover Deferred Revenue 125.00 125.00
Sales Receipt 9/21/2010 Jason-Colin Patrick Deferred Revenue 125.00 250.00
Sales Receipt 9/23/2010 Annie Wu Tech Lunch Forum Fees 15.00 265.00
Sales Receipt 9/23/2010 Karen Spivey Tech Lunch Forum Fees 15.00 280.00
Deposit 9/24/2010 Annie Wu Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -15.00 265.00
Deposit 9/27/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -15.00 250.00
Sales Receipt 9/28/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 305.00
Sales Receipt 9/28/2010 Diane Kimbro Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 345.00
Sales Receipt 9/28/2010 Larry Rutherford Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 400.00
Sales Receipt 9/28/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 440.00
Sales Receipt 9/28/2010 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 495.00
Deposit 9/30/2010 Larry Rutherford Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 440.00
Deposit 9/30/2010 Diane Kimbro Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 400.00
Deposit 9/30/2010 Jessica Weiner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 360.00
Deposit 9/30/2010 Dorrie Hernandez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 305.00
Deposit 9/30/2010 Lori Mcllroy Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 250.00
Deposit 9/30/2010 Ryan Stover Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 125.00
Deposit 9/30/2010 Jason-Colin Patrick Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 0.00

Total Undeposited Funds 0.00 0.00

Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -2,748.04
General Jour... 7/31/2010 Record July 2010 Depreciation Depreciation Expense -65.42 -2,813.46
General Jour... 8/31/2010 Record August 2010 Depreci... Depreciation Expense -65.42 -2,878.88
General Jour... 9/30/2010 Record September 2010 De... Depreciation Expense -65.42 -2,944.30

Total Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -196.26 -2,944.30

Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Total Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Payables -1,162.11
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/7/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1271 Wells Fargo-Checking 1,162.11 0.00
Bill 7/20/2010 Boutwell Fay LLP JCOP Meeting Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -334.00 -334.00
Bill 7/21/2010 M Martinazzi JCOP Meeting Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -287.96 -621.96
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/22/2010 Boutwell Fay LLP JCOP Meeting Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 334.00 -287.96
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/22/2010 M Martinazzi JCOP Meeting Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 287.96 0.00
Bill 7/22/2010 JCOP July 2010 Assessment Association - JCOP ass... -1,996.65 -1,996.65
Bill 7/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1273 -SPLIT- -520.00 -2,516.65
Bill Pmt -Che... 8/12/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1273 Wells Fargo-Checking 520.00 -1,996.65
Bill 8/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1275 -SPLIT- -1,859.93 -3,856.58
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/1/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1275 Wells Fargo-Checking 1,859.93 -1,996.65
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/3/2010 JCOP July 2010 Assessment Wells Fargo-Checking 1,996.65 0.00
Bill 9/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1279 -SPLIT- -2,370.29 -2,370.29
Bill 9/30/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/16/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -3,436.90 -5,807.19

Total Payables -4,645.08 -5,807.19

Deferred Revenue -22,450.00
Sales Receipt 7/13/2010 J Meunier Gold Member Dues Undeposited Funds -375.00 -22,825.00
Sales Receipt 7/13/2010 Precept Corporate Member Dues Undeposited Funds -900.00 -23,725.00
Sales Receipt 7/14/2010 Link, Murrel & Co Corporate Sponsor Dues Undeposited Funds -2,200.00 -25,925.00
Deposit 7/19/2010 Sunlin Consulting Membership Dues - Hack, M... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -26,225.00
Deposit 7/19/2010 Sunlin Consulting Ppd Corp Mtg Fees - Sunlin ... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -26,825.00
Deposit 7/19/2010 Sunlin Consulting Sponsor Income - Sunlin Co... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -28,125.00
Deposit 7/19/2010 Prien Associates Membership Dues - Hsu Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -28,250.00
Deposit 7/19/2010 Prien Associates Membership Dues - Prien Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -28,375.00
Sales Receipt 7/20/2010 Rosanne Chavanne Individual Member Dues Undeposited Funds -125.00 -28,500.00
Sales Receipt 7/21/2010 Doug Van Galder; Corporate Member Dues Undeposited Funds -900.00 -29,400.00
Sales Receipt 7/23/2010 M Thompson Gold Member Dues Undeposited Funds -375.00 -29,775.00
General Jour... 7/31/2010 Reclass July 2010 Members... Membership Dues 581.25 -29,193.75
Sales Receipt 8/18/2010 D Porter Corporate Member Dues Undeposited Funds -900.00 -30,093.75
Sales Receipt 8/18/2010 Jason Brady Corporate Sponsor Dues Undeposited Funds -2,200.00 -32,293.75
Sales Receipt 8/18/2010 Brenda Ching Individual Member Dues - Di... Undeposited Funds -100.00 -32,393.75
Sales Receipt 8/25/2010 D Bayardo Individual Member Dues - Di... Undeposited Funds -100.00 -32,493.75
Sales Receipt 8/27/2010 C Ferguson Individual Member Dues Undeposited Funds -125.00 -32,618.75
General Jour... 8/31/2010 Reclass August 2010 Memb... Membership Dues 665.34 -31,953.41
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Sales Receipt 9/13/2010 Diane Kimbro Individual Member Dues - Di... Undeposited Funds -100.00 -32,053.41
Sales Receipt 9/21/2010 Ryan Stover Individual Member Dues Undeposited Funds -125.00 -32,178.41
Sales Receipt 9/21/2010 Jason-Colin Patrick Individual Member Dues Undeposited Funds -125.00 -32,303.41
General Jour... 9/30/2010 Reclass September 2010 Me... Membership Dues 675.34 -31,628.07
General Jour... 9/30/2010 Reclass to Sept 2010 Income -SPLIT- 3,162.50 -28,465.57

Total Deferred Revenue -6,015.57 -28,465.57

Retained Earnings -30,273.32

Total Retained Earnings -30,273.32

Breakfast Forums 0.00
Breakfast Forum Fees 0.00
Sales Receipt 8/31/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -40.00
Sales Receipt 9/7/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -120.00 -160.00
Sales Receipt 9/7/2010 Charley Wright Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -200.00
Sales Receipt 9/7/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -255.00
Sales Receipt 9/8/2010 B Baldwin Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -295.00
Sales Receipt 9/9/2010 Hitz Burton Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -335.00
Sales Receipt 9/10/2010 Deborah Fabricant Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -375.00
Sales Receipt 9/10/2010 Pension Benefits Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -80.00 -455.00
Sales Receipt 9/10/2010 McKenna James Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -495.00
Sales Receipt 9/13/2010 Capital Resarch & M... Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -80.00 -575.00
Sales Receipt 9/13/2010 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member M... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -625.00
Sales Receipt 9/13/2010 Sharis Minassian Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -690.00
Sales Receipt 9/13/2010 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -745.00
Sales Receipt 9/14/2010 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -80.00 -825.00
Sales Receipt 9/16/2010 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -865.00
Sales Receipt 9/16/2010 Insco Dico Group Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -905.00
Sales Receipt 9/16/2010 Insco Dico Group Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -960.00
Sales Receipt 9/16/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -1,000.00
Sales Receipt 9/16/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -1,040.00
Sales Receipt 9/28/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -1,095.00
Sales Receipt 9/28/2010 Diane Kimbro Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -1,135.00
Sales Receipt 9/28/2010 Larry Rutherford Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -1,190.00
Sales Receipt 9/28/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -1,230.00
Sales Receipt 9/28/2010 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -1,285.00

Total Breakfast Forum Fees -1,285.00 -1,285.00

Prepaid Corporate 0.00
General Jour... 9/30/2010 Reclass Sept 2010 PPD Cor... Deferred Revenue -1,350.00 -1,350.00

Total Prepaid Corporate -1,350.00 -1,350.00

Prepaid Gold Member 0.00
General Jour... 9/30/2010 Reclass Sept 2010 PPD Gol... Deferred Revenue -187.50 -187.50

Total Prepaid Gold Member -187.50 -187.50

Sponsor 0.00
General Jour... 9/30/2010 Reclass Sept 2010 Sponsor ... Deferred Revenue -1,625.00 -1,625.00

Total Sponsor -1,625.00 -1,625.00

Total Breakfast Forums -4,447.50 -4,447.50

Interest 0.00
Deposit 7/30/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -9.33 -9.33
Deposit 8/31/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -9.34 -18.67
Deposit 9/30/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -9.03 -27.70

Total Interest -27.70 -27.70

Membership Dues 0.00
General Jour... 7/31/2010 Reclass July 2010 Members... Deferred Revenue -581.25 -581.25
General Jour... 8/31/2010 Reclass August 2010 Memb... Deferred Revenue -665.34 -1,246.59
General Jour... 9/30/2010 Reclass September 2010 Me... Deferred Revenue -675.34 -1,921.93

Total Membership Dues -1,921.93 -1,921.93
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Tech Lunch Forum 0.00
Tech Lunch Forum Fees 0.00
Sales Receipt 7/27/2010 Diane Clark Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -120.00 -120.00
Sales Receipt 7/27/2010 Hitz Burton Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -30.00 -150.00
Sales Receipt 7/27/2010 Laurie Kim Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -30.00 -180.00
Sales Receipt 7/27/2010 Henri Tran Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -30.00 -210.00
Sales Receipt 7/30/2010 Susan Courtney Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -30.00 -240.00
Sales Receipt 7/30/2010 Jennifer Haddad Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -30.00 -270.00
Sales Receipt 8/4/2010 Priority Pension Serv... Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -120.00 -390.00
Sales Receipt 8/10/2010 Amy Boyd Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -30.00 -420.00
Sales Receipt 8/10/2010 J Ristrom Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -30.00 -450.00
Sales Receipt 8/10/2010 ELLS CPAs Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -90.00 -540.00
Sales Receipt 8/10/2010 Capital Bank & Trust Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -150.00 -690.00
Sales Receipt 8/10/2010 Boutwell Fay Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -60.00 -750.00
Sales Receipt 8/10/2010 Creative Retirement ... Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -90.00 -840.00
Sales Receipt 8/11/2010 Rosanne Nolan Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -30.00 -870.00
Sales Receipt 8/11/2010 Jennifer Soucek Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -30.00 -900.00
Sales Receipt 8/11/2010 H Bjelland Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -30.00 -930.00
Sales Receipt 8/11/2010 Michele Gocal Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -30.00 -960.00
Sales Receipt 8/11/2010 Janelle Sotelo Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -30.00 -990.00
Sales Receipt 8/11/2010 Capital Bank & Trust Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -30.00 -1,020.00
Sales Receipt 8/13/2010 Pension Benefits Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -180.00 -1,200.00
Sales Receipt 8/16/2010 Sandie McDowell Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -30.00 -1,230.00
Sales Receipt 8/18/2010 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -30.00 -1,260.00
Sales Receipt 8/18/2010 Mark Murphy Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -60.00 -1,320.00
Sales Receipt 9/3/2010 S Hack Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -15.00 -1,335.00
Sales Receipt 9/3/2010 M Thompson Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -15.00 -1,350.00
Sales Receipt 9/7/2010 Anita Pham Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -15.00 -1,365.00
Sales Receipt 9/7/2010 Samantha Ter-Kasari... Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -15.00 -1,380.00
Sales Receipt 9/9/2010 Doug Jones Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -15.00 -1,395.00
Sales Receipt 9/10/2010 Wright Ford Young &... Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -30.00 -1,425.00
Sales Receipt 9/12/2010 Pei Pei Wang Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -25.00 -1,450.00
Sales Receipt 9/13/2010 Michelle Wheeler Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -15.00 -1,465.00
Sales Receipt 9/14/2010 OC NIPA Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -210.00 -1,675.00
Sales Receipt 9/14/2010 Capital Resarch & M... Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -60.00 -1,735.00
Sales Receipt 9/15/2010 Lindsay Golliher Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -15.00 -1,750.00
Sales Receipt 9/16/2010 ELLS CPAs Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -30.00 -1,780.00
Sales Receipt 9/17/2010 Eun Yeong Kim Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -25.00 -1,805.00
Sales Receipt 9/17/2010 Pension Benefits Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -30.00 -1,835.00
Sales Receipt 9/17/2010 Lori Mcllroy Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -25.00 -1,860.00
Sales Receipt 9/23/2010 Annie Wu Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -15.00 -1,875.00
Sales Receipt 9/23/2010 Karen Spivey Technical Lunch Forum Fee ... Undeposited Funds -15.00 -1,890.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum Fees -1,890.00 -1,890.00

Tech Lunch Forum Sponsor 0.00
Sales Receipt 9/14/2010 OC NIPA Technical Lunch Forum Spo... Undeposited Funds -381.11 -381.11

Total Tech Lunch Forum Sponsor -381.11 -381.11

Total Tech Lunch Forum -2,271.11 -2,271.11

Management 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00
Bill 7/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping; board meeting... Payables 400.00 400.00
Bill 8/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping; board meeting... Payables 280.00 680.00
Bill 9/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping; board meeting... Payables 440.00 1,120.00

Total Administrative Fees 1,120.00 1,120.00

Association - JCOP assessments 0.00
Bill 7/22/2010 JCOP Fall 2010 Assessment.  81 m... Payables 1,996.65 1,996.65

Total Association - JCOP assessments 1,996.65 1,996.65
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Credit Card Fees 0.00
Check 7/2/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Fees June 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 149.42 149.42
Check 7/6/2010 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees June 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 38.47 187.89
Check 7/30/2010 JCOP Merchant Account Fe... Wells Fargo-Checking 26.00 213.89
Deposit 7/31/2010 Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking 22.71 236.60
Deposit 7/31/2010 Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking 9.57 246.17
Check 8/2/2010 Visa/MC Fees for July 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 15.93 262.10
Check 8/5/2010 Amex Fees for July 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 45.55 307.65
Deposit 8/30/2010 JCOP JCOP reimburse July merch... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 294.65
Deposit 8/31/2010 Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking 3.32 297.97
Check 9/2/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Fees July 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 35.37 333.34
Check 9/7/2010 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees July 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 15.50 348.84
Deposit 9/27/2010 JCOP JCOP reimburse August mer... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 335.84

Total Credit Card Fees 335.84 335.84

Speaker Gifts 0.00
Bill 8/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Donation to Childrens Hospit... Payables 600.00 600.00

Total Speaker Gifts 600.00 600.00

Supplies 0.00
Bill 9/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Sponsor recognition material... Payables 154.74 154.74
Bill 9/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Computer Repair Payables 90.00 244.74

Total Supplies 244.74 244.74

Taxes 0.00
Check 8/20/2010 Franchise Tax Board Form 199 FYE 6/30/2010 Fili... Wells Fargo-Checking 10.00 10.00

Total Taxes 10.00 10.00

Total Management 4,307.23 4,307.23

Program Services 0.00
Breakfast Forums 0.00

A/V Expenses 0.00
Bill 9/30/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/16/10 Breakfast Forum Payables 351.60 351.60

Total A/V Expenses 351.60 351.60

Administrative Fees 0.00
Bill 8/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Sept BF; mtg announce email Payables 30.00 30.00
Bill 9/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Sept BF Payables 490.00 520.00
Bill 9/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Oct BF Payables 60.00 580.00

Total Administrative Fees 580.00 580.00

Administrative Supplies 0.00
Bill 9/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Sept BF; handouts, CE mate... Payables 156.45 156.45
Bill 9/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Oct BF; CFP CE reg fee Payables 10.00 166.45

Total Administrative Supplies 166.45 166.45

Depreciation Expense 0.00
General Jour... 7/31/2010 Record July 2010 Depreciation Accum Depr-Computer ... 65.42 65.42
General Jour... 8/31/2010 Record August 2010 Depreci... Accum Depr-Computer ... 65.42 130.84
General Jour... 9/30/2010 Record September 2010 De... Accum Depr-Computer ... 65.42 196.26

Total Depreciation Expense 196.26 196.26

Hotel (meals) 0.00
Bill 9/30/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/16/10 Breakfast Forum Payables 2,693.30 2,693.30

Total Hotel (meals) 2,693.30 2,693.30

Parking 0.00
Bill 9/30/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/16/10 Breakfast Forum Payables 392.00 392.00

Total Parking 392.00 392.00

Total Breakfast Forums 4,379.61 4,379.61
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Joint Council 0.00
Joint Council Travel Expenses 0.00

Bill 7/20/2010 Boutwell Fay LLP Travel expense for K. Bass t... Payables 334.00 334.00
Bill 7/21/2010 M Martinazzi M. Martinazzi travel expense... Payables 287.96 621.96

Total Joint Council Travel Expenses 621.96 621.96

Total Joint Council 621.96 621.96

Program Services - Other 0.00
Bill 9/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Newsletter Sept 2010 Payables 450.00 450.00

Total Program Services - Other 450.00 450.00

Tech Lunch Forums 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 7/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August TLF; website, annou... Payables 120.00 120.00
Bill 8/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August TLF Payables 250.00 370.00
Bill 9/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Sept TLF Payables 210.00 580.00

Total Administrative Fees 580.00 580.00

Food Expense 0.00
Bill 8/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August TLF Payables 643.18 643.18
Bill 9/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Sept TLF Payables 293.65 936.83

Total Food Expense 936.83 936.83

Speaker Travel Expenses 0.00
Check 8/26/2010 WP&BC San Francis... Riquita Quarterman's Expen... Wells Fargo-Checking 1,222.30 1,222.30

Total Speaker Travel Expenses 1,222.30 1,222.30

Supplies - Lunch Forum 0.00
Bill 8/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August TLF; print handouts ... Payables 56.75 56.75
Bill 9/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Sept TLF; handouts, CE mat... Payables 15.45 72.20

Total Supplies - Lunch Forum 72.20 72.20

Total Tech Lunch Forums 2,811.33 2,811.33

Total Program Services 8,262.90 8,262.90

TOTAL 0.00 0.00
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Jul - Sep 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 1,040.00
Prepaid Corporate 1,350.00
Prepaid Gold Member 187.50
Sponsor 1,625.00

Total Breakfast Forums 4,202.50

Total Income 4,202.50

Expense
Program Services

Breakfast Forums
A/V Expenses 351.60
Administrative Fees 520.00
Administrative Supplies 156.45
Hotel (meals) 2,693.30
Parking 392.00

Total Breakfast Forums 4,113.35

Total Program Services 4,113.35

Total Expense 4,113.35

Net Ordinary Income 89.15

Net Income 89.15

12:48 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
10/05/10 9/16/2010 Breakfast Forum - Meeting Financial Analysis
Accrual Basis Attendance: 72
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Jul - Sep 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Tech Lunch Forum
Tech Lunch Forum Fees 360.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum 360.00

Total Income 360.00

Expense
Program Services

Tech Lunch Forums
Administrative Fees 210.00
Food Expense 293.65
Supplies - Lunch Forum 15.45

Total Tech Lunch Forums 519.10

Total Program Services 519.10

Total Expense 519.10

Net Ordinary Income -159.10

Net Income -159.10

12:50 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
10/05/10 9/22/2010 Technical Lunch Forum - Meeting Financial Analysis
Accrual Basis Attendance: 23
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Oct 31, 09

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Wells Fargo-Checking 20,427.17
Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,006.29
Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,359.34

Total Checking/Savings 47,792.80

Total Current Assets 47,792.80

Fixed Assets
Computer Equipment 3,925.99
Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -2,082.68

Total Fixed Assets 1,843.31

TOTAL ASSETS 49,636.11

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Payables 5,067.59

Total Accounts Payable 5,067.59

Other Current Liabilities
Deferred Revenue 16,554.37

Total Other Current Liabilities 16,554.37

Total Current Liabilities 21,621.96

Total Liabilities 21,621.96

Equity
Retained Earnings 32,185.02
Net Income -4,170.87

Total Equity 28,014.15

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 49,636.11

1:29 PM WP&BC-OC
11/11/09 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2009
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Jul - Oct 09

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Mtg
Breakfast Mtg Fees 2,771.87
Prepaid Corporate 1,587.50
Prepaid Gold Member 562.50
Sponsor 2,006.26

Total Breakfast Mtg 6,928.13

Lunch Forum
Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 230.00

Total Lunch Forum 230.00

Interest 41.95
Membership Dues 1,777.50

Total Income 8,977.58

Expense
Program Services

Breakfast
Administrative Fees 1,510.00
Administrative Supplies 325.95
A/V Expenses 199.00
Hotel (meals) 4,116.91
Parking 91.00
Speaker Travel Expenses 686.69
Depreciation Expense 150.68

Total Breakfast 7,080.23

Lunch Forum Expenses
Administrative Fees 140.00

Total Lunch Forum Expenses 140.00

Joint Council
Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81

Total Joint Council 1,488.81

Total Program Services 8,709.04

Management
Administrative Fees 2,560.00
Association - JCOP assessments 718.36
Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -270.26
Credit Card Fees 143.30
D&O Insurance Premium 775.00
Marketing 282.81
Supplies 230.20

Total Management 4,439.41

Total Expense 13,148.45

Net Ordinary Income -4,170.87

Net Income -4,170.87

1:30 PM WP&BC-OC
11/11/09 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July through October 2009
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Type Date Num Name Due Date Aging Open Balance

Current
Bill 10/23/2009 Inv #20210 JCOP 11/2/2009 718.36
Bill 10/27/2009 Inv #43657 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/6/2009 2,023.29
Bill 10/31/2009 Inv #1247 Jennifer Bodenhoefer 11/10/2009 1,550.94

Total Current 4,292.59

1 - 30
Bill 10/20/2009 Inv #200029598 AON Association Services 10/30/2009 1 775.00

Total 1 - 30 775.00

31 - 60
Total 31 - 60

61 - 90
Total 61 - 90

> 90
Total > 90

TOTAL 5,067.59
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Memberships Prepaid Bkft
Individual 2009‐2010

5/21/2009 Michele Hoff 100.00$          
5/26/2009 John Lessley 100.00$          
6/9/2009 Peter Stephan 100.00$          

6/17/2009 Terry Roach 100.00$          
6/17/2009 Rosanne Nolan 100.00$          
6/17/2009 Tom Drosky 100.00$          
7/1/2009 Tom Burnor 100.00$          

7/10/2009 Bart Prien 125.00$          
7/10/2009 Tiao‐Tiao Hsu 125.00$          
7/14/2009 Dennis Wooten 100.00$          
7/21/2009 Brenda Ching 125.00$          
8/14/2009 Mike Zelda 100.00$          
8/21/2009 Dylan Porter 125.00$          
9/9/2009 Shannon Main 125.00$          

9/14/2009 Rosanne Chavanne 100.00$          
1,625.00$           

Gold Members 2009‐2010
1/22/2009 Harley Bjelland 125.00$           250.00$           
6/1/2009 Doug Jones 125.00$           250.00$           

6/16/2009 Samantha Ter‐Kasarian 100.00$           250.00$           
7/14/2009 Juliette Meunier 100.00$           250.00$           
7/31/2009 Crystal Lynn 125.00$           250.00$           
7/31/2009 Michele Gocal 125.00$           250.00$           
9/14/2009 Curtis Farrell 125.00$           250.00$           
9/21/2009 Marilyn Thompson 125.00$           250.00$           
9/21/2009 Rachel Fequiere 125.00$           250.00$           

3,325.00$           
Corporate Members 2009‐2010

5/29/2009 Pension Benefits 300.00$           600.00$           
5/23/2009 The Rule Group 300.00$           600.00$           
5/12/2009 Capital Research Corp 300.00$           600.00$           
6/3/2009 Precept 300.00$           600.00$           
6/3/2009 Boutwell Fay 300.00$           600.00$           

6/15/2009 Lesley, Thomas, Schwarz & Postma 300.00$           600.00$           
7/10/2009 Strategic Pension Services 300.00$           600.00$           
8/14/2009 Stephanie Reagan / Sunlin Consulting 300.00$           600.00$           
8/21/2009 Link Murrel & Co. 300.00$           600.00$           
9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster 300.00$           600.00$           
9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Freudenberger 175.00$           350.00$           

9,525.00$           

WP&BC Orange County Chapter
Deferred Revenue ‐ Prepaid Dues, Meeting Fees and Sponsor Income

As of October 31, 2009



Sponsorship income 2009‐2010
6/3/2009 Boutwell Fay ‐$                  1,300.00$       

6/15/2009 Lesley, Thomas, Schwarz & Postma ‐$                  1,300.00$       
7/10/2009 Strategic Pension Svcs ‐$                  1,300.00$       
8/14/2009 Stephanie Reagan Sunlin Consulting ‐$                  1,300.00$       
8/21/2009 Link Murrel & Co. ‐$                  300.00$           
9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster 1,200.00$       
9/18/2009 Carlton De Sante & Freudenberger  1,325.00$       

8,025.00$           

$3,975.00 $16,625.00 22,500.00$         

Number of mos/mtgs until 7/31/10 12                      8                       

Monthy Amortization 331.25              2,078.13         

Paid After 7/31/09 $825.00

$11.00

Monthly Amortization $75.00

Paid After 8/31/09 $1,075.00

$10.00

Monthly Amortization $107.50

7/31/2009 Deducting JE Dated 7/31/09 $331.25 $0.00 $331.25
8/31/2009 Deducting JE Dated 8/31/09 $406.25 $0.00 $406.25
9/30/2009 Deducting JE Dated 9/30/09 $526.25 $2,090.00 $2,616.25

10/31/2009 Deducting JE Dated 10/31/09 $513.75 $2,078.13 $2,591.88

Total JE's $1,777.50 $4,168.13 $5,945.63

$4,097.50 $12,456.87 $16,554.37

10/31/2009 JE Detail:
JE to Prepaid Gold Member (Breakfast Mtg) $281.25
JE to Prepaid Corporate (Breakfast Mtg) $793.75
JE To Sponsor (Breakfast Mtg) $1,003.13

$2,078.13



Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Wells Fargo-Checking 14,427.06
Check 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... MC-V Credit Card Fees June... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -89.74 14,337.32
Deposit 7/1/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 208.18 14,545.50
Deposit 7/1/2009 Wells Fargo Customer Satisfaction Credit... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 400.00 14,945.50
Check 7/6/2009 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees June 2009 Credit Card Fees -53.20 14,892.30
Check 7/7/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -4.95 14,887.35
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Payables -427.00 14,460.35
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Payables -641.49 13,818.86
Deposit 7/10/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,450.00 16,268.86
Deposit 7/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 438.15 16,707.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine Payables -1,899.71 14,807.30
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Payables -219.81 14,587.49
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Payables -233.20 14,354.29
Deposit 7/21/2009 Deposit Deferred Revenue 125.00 14,479.29
Deposit 7/31/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 375.00 14,854.29
Bill Pmt -Che... 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services Payables -560.88 14,293.41
Deposit 8/5/2009 Deposit Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 14,303.41
Check 8/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -16.96 14,286.45
Check 8/10/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -3.00 14,283.45
Deposit 8/13/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 378.43 14,661.88
Deposit 8/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,300.00 16,961.88
Deposit 8/21/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,325.00 18,286.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services Payables -570.00 17,716.88
Deposit 9/2/2009 Deposit Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 17,771.88
Deposit 9/2/2009 Deposit Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 17,826.88
Check 9/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -13.25 17,813.63
Deposit 9/3/2009 Deposit Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 17,868.63
Deposit 9/4/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 17,948.63
Deposit 9/4/2009 Deposit Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 17,988.63
Deposit 9/8/2009 Deposit Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 18,043.63
Deposit 9/8/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 165.00 18,208.63
Check 9/8/2009 John Fleming Refunded via credit card for ... Breakfast Mtg Fees -55.00 18,153.63
Deposit 9/9/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 245.00 18,398.63
Deposit 9/10/2009 Deposit Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 18,438.63
Deposit 9/11/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 160.00 18,598.63
Deposit 9/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,750.00 21,348.63
Deposit 9/16/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 155.00 21,503.63
Deposit 9/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 115.00 21,618.63
Deposit 9/18/2009 Deposit Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 21,658.63
Deposit 9/18/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,980.00 23,638.63
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/18/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Payables -225.32 23,413.31
Deposit 9/21/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 743.85 24,157.16
Check 9/22/2009 Darlene Bayardo Refunded via credit card for ... Breakfast Mtg Fees -55.00 24,102.16
Deposit 9/29/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 24,197.16
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,383.62 21,813.54
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... Payables -2,147.33 19,666.21
Deposit 10/5/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 19,776.21
Check 10/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -56.55 19,719.66
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/13/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Payables -187.12 19,532.54
Deposit 10/14/2009 Deposit Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 19,572.54
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/14/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Payables -461.37 19,111.17
Deposit 10/14/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 19,151.17
Deposit 10/16/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 19,191.17
Deposit 10/19/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 215.00 19,406.17
Deposit 10/20/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 19,501.17
Deposit 10/20/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 150.00 19,651.17
Deposit 10/22/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 19,716.17
Deposit 10/22/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 19,726.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 140.00 19,866.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 19,931.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 19,951.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 180.00 20,131.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 20,196.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 20,261.17
Deposit 10/28/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 30.00 20,291.17
Deposit 10/29/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 20,301.17
Deposit 10/29/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 26.00 20,327.17
Deposit 10/30/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 20,347.17
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Deposit 10/30/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 20,387.17
Deposit 10/31/2009 Deposit in Transit -SPLIT- 40.00 20,427.17

Total Wells Fargo-Checking 6,000.11 20,427.17

Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,042.57
Deposit 7/31/2009 Deposit Interest 0.94 11,043.51
Deposit 8/31/2009 Interest Interest 0.93 11,044.44
Check 8/31/2009 Service Charge Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -20.00 11,024.44
Deposit 9/30/2009 Interest Interest 0.91 11,025.35
Check 10/31/2009 Service Charge Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -20.00 11,005.35
Deposit 10/31/2009 Interest Interest 0.94 11,006.29

Total Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 -36.28 11,006.29

Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,321.11
Deposit 7/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.39 16,330.50
Deposit 8/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.71 16,340.21
Deposit 9/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.72 16,349.93
Deposit 10/2/2009 Interest Interest 9.41 16,359.34

Total Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 38.23 16,359.34

Undeposited Funds 0.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Brad Hensley Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 80.00
Deposit 10/14/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rick Smith Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 135.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Jeff Crowder Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 175.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 230.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 285.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Michael Foy Breakfast Mtg Fees 65.00 350.00
Deposit 10/16/2009 Brad Hensley Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 310.00
Sales Receipt 10/19/2009 Sue Corralz Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 Jill Barry Shea Breakfast Mtg Fees 65.00 385.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Mtg Fees 65.00 450.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Jeff Crowder Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 410.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 355.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Rick Smith Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 300.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 260.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 205.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 215.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Therese Cheevers Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 225.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Scott Maney Breakfast Mtg Fees 65.00 290.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Breakfast Mtg Fees 65.00 355.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Randall Long Breakfast Mtg Fees 65.00 420.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 460.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Armida Carrillo Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 470.00
Deposit 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 405.00
Deposit 10/22/2009 Sue Corralz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 395.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Michael Foy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 330.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 320.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Therese Cheevers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 310.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 Michele Gocal Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 H Bjelland Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 330.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Scott Maney Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 265.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Randall Long Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 200.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 160.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Armida Carrillo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 150.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 85.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright -SPLIT- 40.00 125.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund -SPLIT- 30.00 155.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Jill Barry Shea Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 90.00
Sales Receipt 10/27/2009 Tamara Grover Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 100.00
Deposit 10/28/2009 William Lund Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 70.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Mike Zelda Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 80.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi -SPLIT- 30.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez -SPLIT- 165.00 275.00
Deposit 10/29/2009 Tamara Grover Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 265.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 Michele Gocal Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 255.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 H Bjelland Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 245.00
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Sales Receipt 10/30/2009 Karen Spivey Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 300.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 L Bright Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 260.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Breakfast Mtg Fees -220.00 40.00
Deposit 10/31/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 10.00
Deposit 10/31/2009 Mike Zelda Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 0.00

Total Undeposited Funds 0.00 0.00

Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Total Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -1,932.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -1,969.67
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,007.34
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Deprec - Sept Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,045.01
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Depreciation - October Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,082.68

Total Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -150.68 -2,082.68

Payables -1,899.71
Bill 7/6/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Marketing -219.81 -2,119.52
Bill 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -641.49 -2,761.01
Bill 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Joint Council Travel Ex... -427.00 -3,188.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Wells Fargo-Checking 427.00 -2,761.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 641.49 -2,119.52
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine Wells Fargo-Checking 1,899.71 -219.81
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Wells Fargo-Checking 219.81 0.00
Bill 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -233.20 -233.20
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 233.20 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services -SPLIT- -560.88 -560.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services Wells Fargo-Checking 560.88 0.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services -SPLIT- -570.00 -570.00
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services Wells Fargo-Checking 570.00 0.00
Bill 9/17/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Speaker Travel Expenses -225.32 -225.32
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/18/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Wells Fargo-Checking 225.32 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,383.62 -2,383.62
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... -SPLIT- -2,147.33 -4,530.95
Bill 9/30/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Speaker Travel Expenses -461.37 -4,992.32
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,383.62 -2,608.70
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... Wells Fargo-Checking 2,147.33 -461.37
Bill 10/12/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -187.12 -648.49
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/13/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 187.12 -461.37
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/14/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Wells Fargo-Checking 461.37 0.00
Bill 10/20/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance D&O Insurance Premium -775.00 -775.00
Bill 10/23/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Association - JCOP ass... -718.36 -1,493.36
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,023.29 -3,516.65
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -1,550.94 -5,067.59

Total Payables -3,167.88 -5,067.59

Deferred Revenue -9,700.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 2009-2010 Indi... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -9,800.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Bart Prien Bart Prien, 2009-2010 Individ... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -9,925.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Tiao-Tiao Hsu, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -10,050.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Gayle Bercich Gayle Bercich, 2009-2010 C... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,150.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Diane Clark Diane Clark, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,250.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Doug Van Galder Doug Van Galder, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,350.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Strategic Pension Svcs Strategic Pension Svcs, 200... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -10,950.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Strategic Pension Svcs Strategic Pension Svcs, 200... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -12,250.00
Deposit 7/14/2009 Juliette Meunier Juliette Meunier, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 -12,600.00
Deposit 7/14/2009 Dennis Wootan Dennis Wootan, 2009-2010 I... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -12,700.00
Deposit 7/21/2009 Brenda Ching Brenda, Ching, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,825.00
Deposit 7/31/2009 Crystal Lynn Crystal Lynn, 2009-2010 Gol... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,950.00
Deposit 7/31/2009 Crystal Lynn Crystal Lynn, 2009-2010 Pre... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -13,200.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Membership Dues 331.25 -12,868.75
Deposit 8/13/2009 Michelle Gocal Michele Gocal, 2009-2010 G... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,993.75
Deposit 8/13/2009 Michelle Gocal Michele Gocal, 2009-2010 Pr... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -13,243.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Stephanie Reagan Stephanie Reagan, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,343.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,443.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Murray McBride Murray McBride, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,543.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Sunlin Consulting Sunlin Consulting, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -14,143.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Sunlin Consulting Sunlin Consulting, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -15,443.75
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Deposit 8/14/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 2009-2010 Indivi... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,543.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Dylan Porter Dylan Porter, 2009-2010 Indi... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -15,668.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Gary Crouch Gary Crouch, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,768.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Mark Linen Mark Linen, 2009-2010 Corp... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,868.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Annie Wu Annie Wu, 2009-2010 Corpo... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,968.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Link, Murrel & Co Link, Murrel & Co., 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -16,568.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Link, Murrel & Co Link, Murrel & Co. 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -16,868.75
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Membership Dues 406.25 -16,462.50
Deposit 9/9/2009 Shannon Main Shannon Main, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,587.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Curtis Farrell Curtis Farrell, 2009-2010 Gol... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,712.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Curtis Farrell Curtis Farrell, 2009-2010 Pre... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -16,962.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Rosanne Chavanne Rosanne Chavanne, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,062.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Tim Verrall, 2009-2010 Corp... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,162.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Paul Borden, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,262.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Yana Johnson, 2009-2010 C... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,362.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Morrison & Foerster, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -17,962.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Morrison & Foerster, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,200.00 -19,162.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... 2 Members, to be named, 20... Wells Fargo-Checking -175.00 -19,337.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... Carlton DiSante & Freudenb... Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 -19,687.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... Carlton DiSante & Freudenb... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,325.00 -21,012.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Marilyn Thompson Marilyn Thompson, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -21,137.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Marilyn Thompson Marilyn Thompson, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -21,387.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Rachel Fequiere Rachel Fequiere, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -21,512.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Rachel Fequiere Rachel Fequiere, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -21,762.50
Deposit 9/29/2009 Gianna Drake-Kerrison Gianna Drake-Kerrison, 10/2... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -21,817.50
Deposit 9/29/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -21,857.50
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Sept Revenue adjustment Membership Dues 526.25 -21,331.25
General Jour... 9/30/2009 To reflect 9/17/09 meeting Breakfast Mtg Fees 2,090.00 -19,241.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Prepaid Gold Member 281.25 -18,960.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Prepaid Corporate 793.75 -18,166.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Sponsor 1,003.13 -17,163.12
General Jour... 10/31/2009 October Revenue Adjustment Membership Dues 513.75 -16,649.37
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Meeting Fees Breakfast Mtg Fees 95.00 -16,554.37

Total Deferred Revenue -6,854.37 -16,554.37

Retained Earnings -32,185.02

Total Retained Earnings -32,185.02

Breakfast Mtg 0.00
Breakfast Mtg Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Patricia Odlum Patricia Odlum, 5/21/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -55.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Bruce Baldwin Bruce Baldwin, 5/21/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -95.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Henri Tran Henri Tran, 3/26/09 Breakfas... Wells Fargo-Checking 10.00 -85.00
Deposit 9/2/2009 Karen Spivey Karen Spivey, 9/17/2009 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -140.00
Deposit 9/2/2009 John Fleming John Fleming, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -195.00
Deposit 9/3/2009 Mark Wilson Mark Wilson, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -250.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Tom Drosky Tom Drosky, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -290.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 9/17/09 Breakfa... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -330.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Bernson Wong Bernie Wong, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -370.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Barb Casillo Barbara Casillo, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -425.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Lauren Kessner Lauren Kessner, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -480.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Erika Wichmann Erika Wichmann, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -535.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Julian Larah Julian Larah, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -590.00
Check 9/8/2009 John Fleming Refund collected by Amex fo... Wells Fargo-Checking 55.00 -535.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Bruce Baldwin Bruce Baldwin, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -575.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Jerome Quazza Jerome Quazza, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -615.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Shannon Main Shannon Main, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -655.00
Deposit 9/10/2009 Brenda Ching Brenda Ching, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -695.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Laura Saavedra Laura Saavedra, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -735.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Melanie DeMaria Melanie DeMaria, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -775.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Stephanie Realson Stephanie Realson, 9/17/09 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -815.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Martha Rodriguez Martha Rodriguez, 9/17/09 B... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -855.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Insco Dico Group Rosanne Nolan, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -895.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Lindquist, LLP Rich Thiermann, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -950.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -990.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Prien Associates Bart Prien, 9/17/09 Breakfast... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -1,030.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Darlene Bayardo Darlene Bayardo, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -1,085.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Susan Lavold Susan Lavold, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,135.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Mike Ritchie Mike Ritchie, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,185.00
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Deposit 9/17/2009 Norm Yamamoto Norm Yamamoto, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,235.00
Deposit 9/17/2009 Tuan Nguyen Tuan Nguyen, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,300.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 9/17/09 Breakfa... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -1,340.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Windes & McClaughry Therese Cheevers, 9/17/09 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,405.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Windes & McClaughry Dorrie Hernandez, 9/17/09 B... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,470.00
Check 9/22/2009 Darlene Bayardo Refund to Darlene Bayardo p... Wells Fargo-Checking 55.00 -1,415.00
General Jour... 9/30/2009 To reflect 9/17/09 meeting Deferred Revenue -2,090.00 -3,505.00
Deposit 10/5/2009 Bill Lund Bill Lund, 10/22/09 Breakfast... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,560.00
Deposit 10/5/2009 Bryan Murphy Bryan Murphy, 10/22/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,615.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Brad Hensley Breakfast Forum Meeting Fe... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,655.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,695.00
Deposit 10/14/2009 Tom Drosky Drosky 10/22/09 Breakfast F... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -3,735.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rick Smith Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,790.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,830.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Jeff Crowder Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,870.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,925.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,980.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Michael Foy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,045.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Bill Duggins Bill Duggins, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -4,100.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu & Bart Prien, ... Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 -4,180.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -4,220.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Rosanne Nolan Rosanne Nolan, 10/22/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -4,260.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 Jill Barry Shea Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,325.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,390.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Scott Maney Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,455.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,520.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Randall Long Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,585.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,625.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Scott Frank Scott Frank, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -4,690.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Allison Pico Allison Pico, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -4,755.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,810.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,865.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,920.00
Sales Receipt 10/30/2009 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,975.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Undeposited Funds 220.00 -4,755.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Meeting Fees Deferred Revenue -95.00 -4,850.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts -SPLIT- 2,078.13 -2,771.87

Total Breakfast Mtg Fees -2,771.87 -2,771.87

Prepaid Corporate 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -793.75 -793.75
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Mtg Fees -793.75 -1,587.50

Total Prepaid Corporate -1,587.50 -1,587.50

Prepaid Gold Member 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -281.25 -281.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Mtg Fees -281.25 -562.50

Total Prepaid Gold Member -562.50 -562.50

Sponsor 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -1,003.13 -1,003.13
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Mtg Fees -1,003.13 -2,006.26

Total Sponsor -2,006.26 -2,006.26

Total Breakfast Mtg -6,928.13 -6,928.13
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Lunch Forum 0.00
Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Anthony Rios Anthony Rios, 6/2/09 Lunch ... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -10.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Martha Jimenez Martha Jimenez, 6/2/09 Lunc... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -20.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 6/2/09 Lunch F... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -30.00
Deposit 8/5/2009 JCOP David Edland, 6/2/2009 Tech... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -40.00
Sales Receipt 10/19/2009 Sue Corralz Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -50.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -60.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Therese Cheevers Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -70.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Armida Carrillo Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -80.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Rosanne Nolan Rosanne Nolan, 11/4/09 Tec... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -90.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 Michele Gocal Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 H Bjelland Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -110.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -120.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -130.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -140.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -150.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -160.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -170.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -180.00
Sales Receipt 10/27/2009 Tamara Grover Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -190.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Mike Zelda Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -200.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -210.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -220.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -230.00

Total Lunch Forum Mtg Fees -230.00 -230.00

Total Lunch Forum -230.00 -230.00

Interest 0.00
Deposit 7/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.39 -9.39
Deposit 7/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.94 -10.33
Deposit 8/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.71 -20.04
Deposit 8/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.93 -20.97
Deposit 9/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.72 -30.69
Deposit 9/30/2009 Wells Fargo Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.91 -31.60
Deposit 10/2/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.41 -41.01
Deposit 10/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.94 -41.95

Total Interest -41.95 -41.95

Membership Dues 0.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Deferred Revenue -331.25 -331.25
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Deferred Revenue -406.25 -737.50
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Sept Revenue adjustment Deferred Revenue -526.25 -1,263.75
General Jour... 10/31/2009 October Revenue Adjustment Deferred Revenue -513.75 -1,777.50

Total Membership Dues -1,777.50 -1,777.50

Program Services 0.00
Breakfast 0.00

Administrative Fees 0.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 140.00 140.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 10.00 150.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January Breakfast Forum Payables 10.00 160.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 680.00 840.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 60.00 900.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 550.00 1,450.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: flyer, website,... Payables 60.00 1,510.00

Total Administrative Fees 1,510.00 1,510.00

Administrative Supplies 0.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 218.45 218.45
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum: pri... Payables 107.50 325.95

Total Administrative Supplies 325.95 325.95

A/V Expenses 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 99.50
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 199.00

Total A/V Expenses 199.00 199.00
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Hotel (meals) 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 2,193.12 2,193.12
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,923.79 4,116.91

Total Hotel (meals) 4,116.91 4,116.91

Parking 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 91.00 91.00

Total Parking 91.00 91.00

Speaker Travel Expenses 0.00
Bill 9/17/2009 B Ching Steve Forbes dinner Payables 225.32 225.32
Bill 9/30/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC Steve Forbes, 9/17/09 Break... Payables 461.37 686.69

Total Speaker Travel Expenses 686.69 686.69

Depreciation Expense 0.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 37.67
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 75.34
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Deprec - Sept Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 113.01
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Depreciation - October Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 150.68

Total Depreciation Expense 150.68 150.68

Total Breakfast 7,080.23 7,080.23

Lunch Forum Expenses 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January Tech Lunch Forum Payables 10.00 10.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: flyer, websit... Payables 130.00 140.00

Total Administrative Fees 140.00 140.00

Total Lunch Forum Expenses 140.00 140.00

Joint Council 0.00
Joint Council Travel Expenses 0.00

Bill 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, JCOP Annual M... Payables 641.49 641.49
Bill 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass, JCOP Annua... Payables 427.00 1,068.49
Bill 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass Kathleen Bass, JCOP Annua... Payables 233.20 1,301.69
Bill 10/12/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, JCOP Mid-Year... Payables 187.12 1,488.81

Total Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81 1,488.81

Total Joint Council 1,488.81 1,488.81

Total Program Services 8,709.04 8,709.04

Management 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 560.00 560.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 400.00 960.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 960.00 1,920.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Membership, bookkeeping, b... Payables 640.00 2,560.00

Total Administrative Fees 2,560.00 2,560.00

Association - JCOP assessments 0.00
Bill 10/23/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment.  63 m... Payables 718.36 718.36

Total Association - JCOP assessments 718.36 718.36

Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 0.00
Check 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... MC-V Credit Card Fees June... Wells Fargo-Checking 89.74 89.74
Deposit 7/1/2009 Wells Fargo Customer Satisfaction Credit... Wells Fargo-Checking -400.00 -310.26
Check 8/31/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo - HY Savin... 20.00 -290.26
Check 10/31/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo - HY Savin... 20.00 -270.26

Total Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -270.26 -270.26
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Credit Card Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... Merchant Account Fees 7/1/... Wells Fargo-Checking 6.82 6.82
Check 7/6/2009 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees June 2009 Wells Fargo-Checking 53.20 60.02
Check 7/7/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 4.95 64.97
Deposit 7/14/2009 Merchant Account F... 7/14/2009 JCOP Merchant A... Wells Fargo-Checking 11.85 76.82
Check 8/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 16.96 93.78
Check 8/10/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 3.00 96.78
Deposit 8/13/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Credit Card Fees 8/13... Wells Fargo-Checking 9.57 106.35
Deposit 8/13/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Reimburse base Merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 93.35
Check 9/2/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 13.25 106.60
Deposit 9/21/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Credit Card Fees for 9... Wells Fargo-Checking 19.15 125.75
Deposit 9/21/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Reimburse base Merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 112.75
Check 10/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 56.55 169.30
Deposit 10/29/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse merchant a... Wells Fargo-Checking -26.00 143.30

Total Credit Card Fees 143.30 143.30

D&O Insurance Premium 0.00
Bill 10/20/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Payables 775.00 775.00

Total D&O Insurance Premium 775.00 775.00

Marketing 0.00
Bill 7/6/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Custom imprint pens with Ch... Payables 219.81 219.81
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Brochures and flyers to Reliu... Payables 63.00 282.81

Total Marketing 282.81 282.81

Supplies 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.88 0.88
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Supplies Payables 228.88 229.76
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.44 230.20

Total Supplies 230.20 230.20

Total Management 4,439.41 4,439.41

TOTAL 0.00 0.00
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Oct 31, 09
Debit Credit

BofA-Checking 0.00
BofA-Savings 0.00
Fidelity 0.00
Independence CDs:Independence-CD1 #873 0.00
Independence CDs:Independence-CD2 #223 0.00
Independence Savings 0.00
Wells Fargo-Checking 20,427.17
Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,006.29
Wells Fargo-Savings 0.00
Wells Fargo - Money Market 0.00
Wells Fargo - CD 1  5565 0.00
Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,359.34
Wells Fargo 0.00
Accounts Receivable 0.00
Prepaid Expenses 0.00
Undeposited Funds 0.00
Computer Equipment 3,925.99
Accum Depr-Computer Equipment 2,082.68
Payables 5,067.59
Accrued Expenses 0.00
Attendee Fee Refunds 0.00
Deferred Revenue 16,554.37
Open Bal Equity 0.00
Retained Earnings 32,185.02
Breakfast Mtg:Breakfast Mtg Fees 2,771.87
Breakfast Mtg:Prepaid Corporate 1,587.50
Breakfast Mtg:Prepaid Gold Member 562.50
Breakfast Mtg:Sponsor 2,006.26
Lunch Forum:Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 230.00
Interest 41.95
Membership Dues 1,777.50
Program Services:Breakfast:Administrative Fees 1,510.00
Program Services:Breakfast:Administrative Supplies 325.95
Program Services:Breakfast:A/V Expenses 199.00
Program Services:Breakfast:Hotel (meals) 4,116.91
Program Services:Breakfast:Parking 91.00
Program Services:Breakfast:Speaker Travel Expenses 686.69
Program Services:Breakfast:Depreciation Expense 150.68
Program Services:Lunch Forum Expenses:Administrative Fees 140.00
Program Services:Joint Council:Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81
Management:Administrative Fees 2,560.00
Management:Association - JCOP assessments 718.36
Management:Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 270.26
Management:Credit Card Fees 143.30
Management:D&O Insurance Premium 775.00
Management:Marketing 282.81
Management:Supplies 230.20

TOTAL 65,137.50 65,137.50
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Dec 31, 09

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Wells Fargo-Checking 15,332.09
Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,048.94
Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,369.07

Total Checking/Savings 42,750.10

Total Current Assets 42,750.10

Fixed Assets
Computer Equipment 3,925.99
Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -2,158.02

Total Fixed Assets 1,767.97

TOTAL ASSETS 44,518.07

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Payables 845.41

Total Accounts Payable 845.41

Other Current Liabilities
Deferred Revenue 15,950.58

Total Other Current Liabilities 15,950.58

Total Current Liabilities 16,795.99

Total Liabilities 16,795.99

Equity
Retained Earnings 32,195.02
Net Income -4,472.94

Total Equity 27,722.08

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 44,518.07
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Jul - Dec 09

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Mtg
Breakfast Mtg Fees 3,926.87
Prepaid Corporate 2,481.25
Prepaid Gold Member 841.77
Sponsor 3,226.05

Total Breakfast Mtg 10,475.94

Lunch Forum
Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 250.00

Total Lunch Forum 250.00

Interest 54.33
Membership Dues 2,963.48

Total Income 13,743.75

Expense
Program Services

Breakfast
Administrative Fees 1,970.00
Administrative Supplies 464.60
A/V Expenses 199.00
Hotel (meals) 6,117.65
Parking 308.00
Speaker Travel Expenses 686.69
Depreciation Expense 226.02

Total Breakfast 9,971.96

Lunch Forum Expenses
Administrative Fees 330.00
Food Expense 250.16
Supplies - Lunch Forum 41.00

Total Lunch Forum Expenses 621.16

Joint Council
Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81

Total Joint Council 1,488.81

Program Services - Other 40.00

Total Program Services 12,121.93

Management
Administrative Fees 3,460.00
Association - JCOP assessments 718.36
Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -310.26
Credit Card Fees 283.31
D&O Insurance Premium 775.00
Marketing 282.81
Misc (lunch) 594.63
Supplies 260.91
Taxes 30.00

Total Management 6,094.76

Total Expense 18,216.69

Net Ordinary Income -4,472.94

Net Income -4,472.94
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Type Date Num Name Due Date Aging Open Balance

Current
Bill 12/31/2009 Inv #1254 Jennifer Bodenhoefer 1/10/2010 845.41

Total Current 845.41

1 - 30
Total 1 - 30

31 - 60
Total 31 - 60

61 - 90
Total 61 - 90

> 90
Total > 90

TOTAL 845.41
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Western Pension & Benefits Conference ‐ Orange County Chapter
Deferred Revenue as of December 31, 2009

Membership
Dues

Prepaid
Gold Mtg

Fees

Prepaid
Corp Mtg

Fees
Sponsor
Income Total

YTD Receipts at 11/30/2009 $6,450.00 $2,000.00 $7,200.00 $9,325.00 $24,975.00
12/2009 Receipts $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00
Deduct Prior Months JEs  ‐$2,361.56 ‐$853.64 ‐$2,481.25 ‐$3,226.05 ‐$8,922.50
Deferred Revenue Account Subtotal $4,213.44 $1,146.36 $4,718.75 $6,098.95 $16,177.50

Remaining Breakfast Forums 5 5 5
Remaining Months for Membership 7

12/31/2009 JEs to Reclass to Income ‐$601.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ‐$601.92

11/12/2009 Capital Bank & Trust (will prorate 1/2010) $375.00
1/1/2010 Deferred Revenue Account Balance $3,611.52 $1,146.36 $5,093.75 $6,098.95 $15,950.58



Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Wells Fargo-Checking 14,437.06
Check 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... MC-V Credit Card Fees June... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -89.74 14,347.32
Deposit 7/1/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 208.18 14,555.50
Deposit 7/1/2009 Wells Fargo Customer Satisfaction Credit... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 400.00 14,955.50
Check 7/6/2009 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees June 2009 Credit Card Fees -53.20 14,902.30
Check 7/7/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -4.95 14,897.35
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Payables -427.00 14,470.35
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Payables -641.49 13,828.86
Deposit 7/10/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,450.00 16,278.86
Deposit 7/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 438.15 16,717.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine Payables -1,899.71 14,817.30
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Payables -219.81 14,597.49
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Payables -233.20 14,364.29
Deposit 7/21/2009 Deposit Deferred Revenue 125.00 14,489.29
Deposit 7/31/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 375.00 14,864.29
Bill Pmt -Che... 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services Payables -560.88 14,303.41
Deposit 8/5/2009 Deposit Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 14,313.41
Check 8/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -16.96 14,296.45
Check 8/10/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -3.00 14,293.45
Deposit 8/13/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 378.43 14,671.88
Deposit 8/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,300.00 16,971.88
Deposit 8/21/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,325.00 18,296.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services Payables -570.00 17,726.88
Deposit 9/2/2009 Deposit Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 17,781.88
Deposit 9/2/2009 Deposit Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 17,836.88
Check 9/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -13.25 17,823.63
Deposit 9/3/2009 Deposit Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 17,878.63
Deposit 9/4/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 17,958.63
Deposit 9/4/2009 Deposit Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 17,998.63
Deposit 9/8/2009 Deposit Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 18,053.63
Deposit 9/8/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 165.00 18,218.63
Check 9/8/2009 John Fleming Refunded via credit card for ... Breakfast Mtg Fees -55.00 18,163.63
Deposit 9/9/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 245.00 18,408.63
Deposit 9/10/2009 Deposit Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 18,448.63
Deposit 9/11/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 160.00 18,608.63
Deposit 9/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,750.00 21,358.63
Deposit 9/16/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 155.00 21,513.63
Deposit 9/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 115.00 21,628.63
Deposit 9/18/2009 Deposit Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 21,668.63
Deposit 9/18/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,980.00 23,648.63
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/18/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Payables -225.32 23,423.31
Deposit 9/21/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 743.85 24,167.16
Check 9/22/2009 Darlene Bayardo Refunded via credit card for ... Breakfast Mtg Fees -55.00 24,112.16
Deposit 9/29/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 24,207.16
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,383.62 21,823.54
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... Payables -2,147.33 19,676.21
Deposit 10/5/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 19,786.21
Check 10/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -56.55 19,729.66
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/13/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Payables -187.12 19,542.54
Deposit 10/14/2009 Deposit Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 19,582.54
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/14/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Payables -461.37 19,121.17
Deposit 10/14/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 19,161.17
Deposit 10/16/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 19,201.17
Deposit 10/19/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 215.00 19,416.17
Deposit 10/20/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 19,511.17
Deposit 10/20/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 150.00 19,661.17
Deposit 10/22/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 19,726.17
Deposit 10/22/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 19,736.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 140.00 19,876.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 19,941.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 19,961.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 180.00 20,141.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 20,206.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 20,271.17
Deposit 10/28/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 30.00 20,301.17
Deposit 10/29/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 20,311.17
Deposit 10/29/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 26.00 20,337.17
Deposit 10/30/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 20,357.17
Deposit 10/30/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 20,397.17
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Deposit 10/31/2009 Deposit in Transit -SPLIT- 40.00 20,437.17
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Payables -1,550.94 18,886.23
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Payables -718.36 18,167.87
Deposit 11/2/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 165.00 18,332.87
Deposit 11/3/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,387.87
Deposit 11/5/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 18,397.87
Deposit 11/9/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 18,507.87
Deposit 11/9/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 18,517.87
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/10/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,023.29 16,494.58
Deposit 11/10/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,200.00 18,694.58
Check 11/12/2009 Franchise Tax Board Form 199 FYE 6/30/09 Filing... Taxes -10.00 18,684.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,739.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,794.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 18,834.58
Deposit 11/16/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 18,929.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 19,049.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 160.00 19,209.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 19,319.58
Deposit 11/19/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 110.00 19,429.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 565.00 19,994.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 20,034.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 121.68 20,156.26
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/24/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Payables -775.00 19,381.26
Deposit 11/24/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 19,394.26
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Payables -1,789.81 17,604.45
Check 12/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -29.30 17,575.15
Check 12/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -75.35 17,499.80
Check 12/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -54.72 17,445.08
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/9/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,217.74 15,227.34
Deposit 12/14/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 15,240.34
Deposit 12/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 121.68 15,362.02
Check 12/22/2009 Harland Clarke Checks Supplies Supplies -29.93 15,332.09

Total Wells Fargo-Checking 895.03 15,332.09

Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,042.57
Deposit 7/31/2009 Deposit Interest 0.94 11,043.51
Deposit 8/31/2009 Interest Interest 0.93 11,044.44
Check 8/31/2009 Service Charge Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -20.00 11,024.44
Deposit 9/30/2009 Interest Interest 0.91 11,025.35
Check 10/31/2009 Service Charge Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -20.00 11,005.35
Deposit 10/31/2009 Interest Interest 0.94 11,006.29
Deposit 11/9/2009 Wells Fargo Reverse 8/31/09 & 10/31/09 ... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 40.00 11,046.29
Deposit 11/30/2009 Interest Interest 1.24 11,047.53
Deposit 12/31/2009 Interest Interest 1.41 11,048.94

Total Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 6.37 11,048.94

Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,321.11
Deposit 7/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.39 16,330.50
Deposit 8/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.71 16,340.21
Deposit 9/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.72 16,349.93
Deposit 10/2/2009 Interest Interest 9.41 16,359.34
Deposit 11/4/2009 Interest Interest 9.73 16,369.07

Total Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 47.96 16,369.07

Undeposited Funds 0.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Brad Hensley Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 80.00
Deposit 10/14/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rick Smith Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 135.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Jeff Crowder Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 175.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 230.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 285.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Michael Foy Breakfast Mtg Fees 65.00 350.00
Deposit 10/16/2009 Brad Hensley Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 310.00
Sales Receipt 10/19/2009 Sue Corralz Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 Jill Barry Shea Breakfast Mtg Fees 65.00 385.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Mtg Fees 65.00 450.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Jeff Crowder Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 410.00
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Deposit 10/20/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 355.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Rick Smith Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 300.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 260.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 205.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 215.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Therese Cheevers Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 225.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Scott Maney Breakfast Mtg Fees 65.00 290.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Breakfast Mtg Fees 65.00 355.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Randall Long Breakfast Mtg Fees 65.00 420.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 460.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Armida Carrillo Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 470.00
Deposit 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 405.00
Deposit 10/22/2009 Sue Corralz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 395.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Michael Foy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 330.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 320.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Therese Cheevers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 310.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 Michele Gocal Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 H Bjelland Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 330.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Scott Maney Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 265.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Randall Long Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 200.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 160.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Armida Carrillo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 150.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 85.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright -SPLIT- 40.00 125.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund -SPLIT- 30.00 155.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Jill Barry Shea Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 90.00
Sales Receipt 10/27/2009 Tamara Grover Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 100.00
Deposit 10/28/2009 William Lund Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 70.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Mike Zelda Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 80.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi -SPLIT- 30.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez -SPLIT- 165.00 275.00
Deposit 10/29/2009 Tamara Grover Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 265.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 Michele Gocal Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 255.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 H Bjelland Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 245.00
Sales Receipt 10/30/2009 Karen Spivey Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 300.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 L Bright Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 260.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Breakfast Mtg Fees -220.00 40.00
Deposit 10/31/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 10.00
Deposit 10/31/2009 Mike Zelda Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 0.00
Deposit 11/2/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -165.00 -165.00
Sales Receipt 11/3/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 -155.00
Deposit 11/3/2009 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -210.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 Laura Bartlett Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00 -200.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 D Bayardo Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 -145.00
Deposit 11/5/2009 Laura Bartlett Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -155.00
Sales Receipt 11/5/2009 Kevin Villar Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Jason Brady Deferred Revenue 1,100.00 1,000.00
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Howard Joelson Deferred Revenue 1,100.00 2,100.00
Sales Receipt 11/9/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 2,155.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 2,100.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 Kevin Villar Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 2,045.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 2,035.00
Sales Receipt 11/10/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 2,075.00
Deposit 11/10/2009 Jason Brady Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -1,100.00 975.00
Deposit 11/10/2009 Howard Joelson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -1,100.00 -125.00
Sales Receipt 11/11/2009 J Ristrom Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 -70.00
Sales Receipt 11/12/2009 Capital Bank & Trust Deferred Revenue 525.00 455.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Laura Saavedra Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 495.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Cristina Sierra Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 535.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Martha Flores Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 630.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 670.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Bobby Foote Breakfast Mtg Fees 55.00 725.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 670.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 J Ristrom Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 615.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 615.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 655.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 T Drosky Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 695.00
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Deposit 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 655.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 615.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 T Drosky Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main -SPLIT- 110.00 685.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 645.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Laura Saavedra Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 605.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Cristina Sierra Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 565.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Martha Flores Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 525.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Azeem Dhalla Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 470.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Bobby Foote Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 415.00
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Mark Murphy Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 455.00
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Mtg Fees 40.00 495.00
Deposit 11/19/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -110.00 385.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Capital Bank & Trust Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -525.00 -140.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Mark Murphy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -180.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -220.00
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass "paid early" fees Breakfast Mtg Fees 220.00 0.00

Total Undeposited Funds 0.00 0.00

Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Total Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -1,932.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -1,969.67
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,007.34
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Deprec - Sept Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,045.01
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Depreciation - October Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,082.68
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,120.35
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,158.02

Total Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -226.02 -2,158.02

Payables -1,899.71
Bill 7/6/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Marketing -219.81 -2,119.52
Bill 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -641.49 -2,761.01
Bill 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Joint Council Travel Ex... -427.00 -3,188.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Wells Fargo-Checking 427.00 -2,761.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 641.49 -2,119.52
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine Wells Fargo-Checking 1,899.71 -219.81
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Wells Fargo-Checking 219.81 0.00
Bill 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -233.20 -233.20
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 233.20 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services -SPLIT- -560.88 -560.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services Wells Fargo-Checking 560.88 0.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services -SPLIT- -570.00 -570.00
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services Wells Fargo-Checking 570.00 0.00
Bill 9/17/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Speaker Travel Expenses -225.32 -225.32
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/18/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Wells Fargo-Checking 225.32 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,383.62 -2,383.62
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... -SPLIT- -2,147.33 -4,530.95
Bill 9/30/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Speaker Travel Expenses -461.37 -4,992.32
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,383.62 -2,608.70
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... Wells Fargo-Checking 2,147.33 -461.37
Bill 10/12/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -187.12 -648.49
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/13/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 187.12 -461.37
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/14/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Wells Fargo-Checking 461.37 0.00
Bill 10/20/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance D&O Insurance Premium -775.00 -775.00
Bill 10/23/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Association - JCOP ass... -718.36 -1,493.36
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,023.29 -3,516.65
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -1,550.94 -5,067.59
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Wells Fargo-Checking 1,550.94 -3,516.65
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Wells Fargo-Checking 718.36 -2,798.29
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/10/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,023.29 -775.00
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,217.74 -2,992.74
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/24/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Wells Fargo-Checking 775.00 -2,217.74
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -1,789.81 -4,007.55
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Wells Fargo-Checking 1,789.81 -2,217.74
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/9/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,217.74 0.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -845.41 -845.41
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Total Payables 1,054.30 -845.41

Deferred Revenue -9,700.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 2009-2010 Indi... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -9,800.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Bart Prien Bart Prien, 2009-2010 Individ... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -9,925.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Tiao-Tiao Hsu, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -10,050.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Gayle Bercich Gayle Bercich, 2009-2010 C... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,150.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Diane Clark Diane Clark, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,250.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Doug Van Galder Doug Van Galder, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,350.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Strategic Pension Svcs Strategic Pension Svcs, 200... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -10,950.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Strategic Pension Svcs Strategic Pension Svcs, 200... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -12,250.00
Deposit 7/14/2009 Juliette Meunier Juliette Meunier, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 -12,600.00
Deposit 7/14/2009 Dennis Wootan Dennis Wootan, 2009-2010 I... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -12,700.00
Deposit 7/21/2009 Brenda Ching Brenda, Ching, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,825.00
Deposit 7/31/2009 Crystal Lynn Crystal Lynn, 2009-2010 Gol... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,950.00
Deposit 7/31/2009 Crystal Lynn Crystal Lynn, 2009-2010 Pre... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -13,200.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Membership Dues 331.25 -12,868.75
Deposit 8/13/2009 Michelle Gocal Michele Gocal, 2009-2010 G... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,993.75
Deposit 8/13/2009 Michelle Gocal Michele Gocal, 2009-2010 Pr... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -13,243.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Stephanie Reagan Stephanie Reagan, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,343.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,443.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Murray McBride Murray McBride, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,543.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Sunlin Consulting Sunlin Consulting, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -14,143.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Sunlin Consulting Sunlin Consulting, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -15,443.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 2009-2010 Indivi... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,543.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Dylan Porter Dylan Porter, 2009-2010 Indi... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -15,668.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Gary Crouch Gary Crouch, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,768.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Mark Linen Mark Linen, 2009-2010 Corp... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,868.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Annie Wu Annie Wu, 2009-2010 Corpo... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,968.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Link, Murrel & Co Link, Murrel & Co., 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -16,568.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Link, Murrel & Co Link, Murrel & Co. 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -16,868.75
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Membership Dues 406.25 -16,462.50
Deposit 9/9/2009 Shannon Main Shannon Main, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,587.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Curtis Farrell Curtis Farrell, 2009-2010 Gol... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,712.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Curtis Farrell Curtis Farrell, 2009-2010 Pre... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -16,962.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Rosanne Chavanne Rosanne Chavanne, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,062.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Tim Verrall, 2009-2010 Corp... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,162.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Paul Borden, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,262.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Yana Johnson, 2009-2010 C... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,362.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Morrison & Foerster, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -17,962.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Morrison & Foerster, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,200.00 -19,162.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... 2 Members, to be named, 20... Wells Fargo-Checking -175.00 -19,337.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... Carlton DiSante & Freudenb... Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 -19,687.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... Carlton DiSante & Freudenb... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,325.00 -21,012.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Marilyn Thompson Marilyn Thompson, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -21,137.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Marilyn Thompson Marilyn Thompson, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -21,387.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Rachel Fequiere Rachel Fequiere, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -21,512.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Rachel Fequiere Rachel Fequiere, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -21,762.50
Deposit 9/29/2009 Gianna Drake-Kerrison Gianna Drake-Kerrison, 10/2... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -21,817.50
Deposit 9/29/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -21,857.50
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Sept Revenue adjustment Membership Dues 526.25 -21,331.25
General Jour... 9/30/2009 To reflect 9/17/09 meeting Breakfast Mtg Fees 2,090.00 -19,241.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Prepaid Gold Member 281.25 -18,960.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Prepaid Corporate 793.75 -18,166.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Sponsor 1,003.13 -17,163.12
General Jour... 10/31/2009 October Revenue Adjustment Membership Dues 513.75 -16,649.37
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Meeting Fees Breakfast Mtg Fees 95.00 -16,554.37
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Jason Brady Corporate Sponsor - John H... Undeposited Funds -1,100.00 -17,654.37
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Howard Joelson Corporate Sponsor - John H... Undeposited Funds -1,100.00 -18,754.37
Sales Receipt 11/12/2009 Capital Bank & Trust 2009-2010 Corporate Memb... Undeposited Funds -525.00 -19,279.37
Deposit 11/23/2009 Claudia Ferguson Claudia Ferguson, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -19,404.37
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass from Def Rev to Me... Membership Dues 584.06 -18,820.31
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass to appropriate categ... -SPLIT- 2,392.81 -16,427.50
Deposit 12/14/2009 Greg Kirland 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,552.50
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Reclass Deferred Revenue t... Membership Dues 601.92 -15,950.58

Total Deferred Revenue -6,250.58 -15,950.58

Retained Earnings -32,195.02
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Total Retained Earnings -32,195.02

Breakfast Mtg 0.00
Breakfast Mtg Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Patricia Odlum Patricia Odlum, 5/21/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -55.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Bruce Baldwin Bruce Baldwin, 5/21/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -95.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Henri Tran Henri Tran, 3/26/09 Breakfas... Wells Fargo-Checking 10.00 -85.00
Deposit 9/2/2009 Karen Spivey Karen Spivey, 9/17/2009 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -140.00
Deposit 9/2/2009 John Fleming John Fleming, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -195.00
Deposit 9/3/2009 Mark Wilson Mark Wilson, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -250.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Tom Drosky Tom Drosky, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -290.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 9/17/09 Breakfa... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -330.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Bernson Wong Bernie Wong, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -370.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Barb Casillo Barbara Casillo, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -425.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Lauren Kessner Lauren Kessner, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -480.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Erika Wichmann Erika Wichmann, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -535.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Julian Larah Julian Larah, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -590.00
Check 9/8/2009 John Fleming Refund collected by Amex fo... Wells Fargo-Checking 55.00 -535.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Bruce Baldwin Bruce Baldwin, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -575.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Jerome Quazza Jerome Quazza, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -615.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Shannon Main Shannon Main, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -655.00
Deposit 9/10/2009 Brenda Ching Brenda Ching, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -695.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Laura Saavedra Laura Saavedra, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -735.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Melanie DeMaria Melanie DeMaria, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -775.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Stephanie Realson Stephanie Realson, 9/17/09 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -815.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Martha Rodriguez Martha Rodriguez, 9/17/09 B... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -855.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Insco Dico Group Rosanne Nolan, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -895.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Lindquist, LLP Rich Thiermann, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -950.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -990.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Prien Associates Bart Prien, 9/17/09 Breakfast... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -1,030.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Darlene Bayardo Darlene Bayardo, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -1,085.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Susan Lavold Susan Lavold, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,135.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Mike Ritchie Mike Ritchie, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,185.00
Deposit 9/17/2009 Norm Yamamoto Norm Yamamoto, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,235.00
Deposit 9/17/2009 Tuan Nguyen Tuan Nguyen, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,300.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 9/17/09 Breakfa... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -1,340.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Windes & McClaughry Therese Cheevers, 9/17/09 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,405.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Windes & McClaughry Dorrie Hernandez, 9/17/09 B... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,470.00
Check 9/22/2009 Darlene Bayardo Refund to Darlene Bayardo p... Wells Fargo-Checking 55.00 -1,415.00
General Jour... 9/30/2009 To reflect 9/17/09 meeting Deferred Revenue -2,090.00 -3,505.00
Deposit 10/5/2009 Bill Lund Bill Lund, 10/22/09 Breakfast... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,560.00
Deposit 10/5/2009 Bryan Murphy Bryan Murphy, 10/22/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,615.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Brad Hensley Breakfast Forum Meeting Fe... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,655.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,695.00
Deposit 10/14/2009 Tom Drosky Drosky 10/22/09 Breakfast F... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -3,735.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rick Smith Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,790.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,830.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Jeff Crowder Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,870.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,925.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,980.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Michael Foy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,045.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Bill Duggins Bill Duggins, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -4,100.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu & Bart Prien, ... Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 -4,180.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -4,220.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Rosanne Nolan Rosanne Nolan, 10/22/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -4,260.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 Jill Barry Shea Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,325.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,390.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Scott Maney Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,455.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,520.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Randall Long Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,585.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,625.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Scott Frank Scott Frank, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -4,690.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Allison Pico Allison Pico, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -4,755.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,810.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,865.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,920.00
Sales Receipt 10/30/2009 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,975.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Undeposited Funds 220.00 -4,755.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Meeting Fees Deferred Revenue -95.00 -4,850.00
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General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts -SPLIT- 2,078.13 -2,771.87
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,826.87
Sales Receipt 11/5/2009 Kevin Villar Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,881.87
Sales Receipt 11/9/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,936.87
Sales Receipt 11/10/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -2,976.87
Sales Receipt 11/11/2009 J Ristrom Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,031.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Laura Saavedra Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,071.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Cristina Sierra Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,111.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Martha Flores Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,151.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,206.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,246.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,301.87
Deposit 11/16/2009 Rosanne Nolan 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -3,341.87
Deposit 11/16/2009 Marcos Sidhum 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,396.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,436.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,476.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,516.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,571.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,626.87
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Mark Murphy Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,666.87
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,706.87
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass "paid early" fees Undeposited Funds -220.00 -3,926.87

Total Breakfast Mtg Fees -3,926.87 -3,926.87

Prepaid Corporate 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -793.75 -793.75
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Mtg Fees -793.75 -1,587.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -893.75 -2,481.25

Total Prepaid Corporate -2,481.25 -2,481.25

Prepaid Gold Member 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -281.25 -281.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Mtg Fees -281.25 -562.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -279.27 -841.77

Total Prepaid Gold Member -841.77 -841.77

Sponsor 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -1,003.13 -1,003.13
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Mtg Fees -1,003.13 -2,006.26
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -1,219.79 -3,226.05

Total Sponsor -3,226.05 -3,226.05

Total Breakfast Mtg -10,475.94 -10,475.94

Lunch Forum 0.00
Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Anthony Rios Anthony Rios, 6/2/09 Lunch ... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -10.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Martha Jimenez Martha Jimenez, 6/2/09 Lunc... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -20.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 6/2/09 Lunch F... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -30.00
Deposit 8/5/2009 JCOP David Edland, 6/2/2009 Tech... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -40.00
Sales Receipt 10/19/2009 Sue Corralz Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -50.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -60.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Therese Cheevers Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -70.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Armida Carrillo Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -80.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Rosanne Nolan Rosanne Nolan, 11/4/09 Tec... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -90.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 Michele Gocal Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 H Bjelland Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -110.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -120.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -130.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -140.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -150.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -160.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -170.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -180.00
Sales Receipt 10/27/2009 Tamara Grover Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -190.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Mike Zelda Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -200.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -210.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -220.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -230.00
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Sales Receipt 11/3/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -240.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 Laura Bartlett Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -250.00

Total Lunch Forum Mtg Fees -250.00 -250.00

Total Lunch Forum -250.00 -250.00

Interest 0.00
Deposit 7/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.39 -9.39
Deposit 7/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.94 -10.33
Deposit 8/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.71 -20.04
Deposit 8/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.93 -20.97
Deposit 9/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.72 -30.69
Deposit 9/30/2009 Wells Fargo Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.91 -31.60
Deposit 10/2/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.41 -41.01
Deposit 10/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.94 -41.95
Deposit 11/4/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.73 -51.68
Deposit 11/30/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.24 -52.92
Deposit 12/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.41 -54.33

Total Interest -54.33 -54.33

Membership Dues 0.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Deferred Revenue -331.25 -331.25
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Deferred Revenue -406.25 -737.50
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Sept Revenue adjustment Deferred Revenue -526.25 -1,263.75
General Jour... 10/31/2009 October Revenue Adjustment Deferred Revenue -513.75 -1,777.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass from Def Rev to Me... Deferred Revenue -584.06 -2,361.56
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Reclass Deferred Revenue t... Deferred Revenue -601.92 -2,963.48

Total Membership Dues -2,963.48 -2,963.48

Program Services 0.00
Breakfast 0.00

Administrative Fees 0.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 140.00 140.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 10.00 150.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January Breakfast Forum Payables 10.00 160.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 680.00 840.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 60.00 900.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 550.00 1,450.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: flyer, website,... Payables 60.00 1,510.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: reservations, ... Payables 400.00 1,910.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: flyer, website Payables 20.00 1,930.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: announce, reser... Payables 40.00 1,970.00

Total Administrative Fees 1,970.00 1,970.00

Administrative Supplies 0.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 218.45 218.45
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum: pri... Payables 107.50 325.95
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer CFP Board of Standards CE ... Payables 100.00 425.95
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: flyers, CFP C... Payables 38.65 464.60

Total Administrative Supplies 464.60 464.60

A/V Expenses 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 99.50
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 199.00

Total A/V Expenses 199.00 199.00

Hotel (meals) 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 2,193.12 2,193.12
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,923.79 4,116.91
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 2,000.74 6,117.65

Total Hotel (meals) 6,117.65 6,117.65

Parking 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 91.00 91.00
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 217.00 308.00

Total Parking 308.00 308.00

Speaker Travel Expenses 0.00
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Bill 9/17/2009 B Ching Steve Forbes dinner Payables 225.32 225.32
Bill 9/30/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC Steve Forbes, 9/17/09 Break... Payables 461.37 686.69

Total Speaker Travel Expenses 686.69 686.69

Depreciation Expense 0.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 37.67
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 75.34
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Deprec - Sept Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 113.01
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Depreciation - October Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 150.68
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 188.35
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 226.02

Total Depreciation Expense 226.02 226.02

Total Breakfast 9,971.96 9,971.96

Lunch Forum Expenses 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January Tech Lunch Forum Payables 10.00 10.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: flyer, websit... Payables 130.00 140.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Joint Chapters Webinars Payables 30.00 170.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: reservations,... Payables 140.00 310.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: flyer Payables 20.00 330.00

Total Administrative Fees 330.00 330.00

Food Expense 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: Food Payables 250.16 250.16

Total Food Expense 250.16 250.16

Supplies - Lunch Forum 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: gift, printing Payables 41.00 41.00

Total Supplies - Lunch Forum 41.00 41.00

Total Lunch Forum Expenses 621.16 621.16

Joint Council 0.00
Joint Council Travel Expenses 0.00

Bill 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, JCOP Annual M... Payables 641.49 641.49
Bill 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass, JCOP Annua... Payables 427.00 1,068.49
Bill 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass Kathleen Bass, JCOP Annua... Payables 233.20 1,301.69
Bill 10/12/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, JCOP Mid-Year... Payables 187.12 1,488.81

Total Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81 1,488.81

Total Joint Council 1,488.81 1,488.81

Program Services - Other 0.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Newsletter: January 2010: B... Payables 40.00 40.00

Total Program Services - Other 40.00 40.00

Total Program Services 12,121.93 12,121.93

Management 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 560.00 560.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 400.00 960.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 960.00 1,920.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Membership, bookkeeping, b... Payables 640.00 2,560.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting Payables 520.00 3,080.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting Payables 380.00 3,460.00

Total Administrative Fees 3,460.00 3,460.00

Association - JCOP assessments 0.00
Bill 10/23/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment.  63 m... Payables 718.36 718.36

Total Association - JCOP assessments 718.36 718.36

Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 0.00
Check 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... MC-V Credit Card Fees June... Wells Fargo-Checking 89.74 89.74
Deposit 7/1/2009 Wells Fargo Customer Satisfaction Credit... Wells Fargo-Checking -400.00 -310.26
Check 8/31/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo - HY Savin... 20.00 -290.26

2:32 PM WP&BC-OC
01/12/10 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2009

Page 9



Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Check 10/31/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo - HY Savin... 20.00 -270.26
Deposit 11/9/2009 Wells Fargo Reverse 8/31/09 & 10/31/09 ... Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -40.00 -310.26

Total Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -310.26 -310.26

Credit Card Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... Merchant Account Fees 7/1/... Wells Fargo-Checking 6.82 6.82
Check 7/6/2009 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees June 2009 Wells Fargo-Checking 53.20 60.02
Check 7/7/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 4.95 64.97
Deposit 7/14/2009 Merchant Account F... 7/14/2009 JCOP Merchant A... Wells Fargo-Checking 11.85 76.82
Check 8/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 16.96 93.78
Check 8/10/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 3.00 96.78
Deposit 8/13/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Credit Card Fees 8/13... Wells Fargo-Checking 9.57 106.35
Deposit 8/13/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Reimburse base Merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 93.35
Check 9/2/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 13.25 106.60
Deposit 9/21/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Credit Card Fees for 9... Wells Fargo-Checking 19.15 125.75
Deposit 9/21/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Reimburse base Merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 112.75
Check 10/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 56.55 169.30
Deposit 10/29/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse merchant a... Wells Fargo-Checking -26.00 143.30
Deposit 11/23/2009 Merchant Account F... 11/20/2009 JCOP Merchant ... Wells Fargo-Checking 3.32 146.62
Deposit 11/24/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse November ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 133.62
Check 12/2/2009 November MC/Visa Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 29.30 162.92
Check 12/2/2009 November Amex Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 75.35 238.27
Check 12/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 54.72 292.99
Deposit 12/14/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse November ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 279.99
Deposit 12/14/2009 JCOP credit card fees Wells Fargo-Checking 3.32 283.31

Total Credit Card Fees 283.31 283.31

D&O Insurance Premium 0.00
Bill 10/20/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Payables 775.00 775.00

Total D&O Insurance Premium 775.00 775.00

Marketing 0.00
Bill 7/6/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Custom imprint pens with Ch... Payables 219.81 219.81
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Brochures and flyers to Reliu... Payables 63.00 282.81

Total Marketing 282.81 282.81

Misc (lunch) 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Holiday lunch deposit Payables 250.00 250.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Holiday lunch (remainder) Payables 344.63 594.63

Total Misc (lunch) 594.63 594.63

Supplies 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.88 0.88
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Supplies Payables 228.88 229.76
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.44 230.20
Check 12/22/2009 Harland Clarke Checks Check Printing Fee Wells Fargo-Checking 29.93 260.13
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.78 260.91

Total Supplies 260.91 260.91

Taxes 0.00
Check 11/12/2009 Franchise Tax Board Form 199 FYE 6/30/2009 Fili... Wells Fargo-Checking 10.00 10.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer SI-100 Filing Fee (CA Secret... Payables 20.00 30.00

Total Taxes 30.00 30.00

Total Management 6,094.76 6,094.76

TOTAL 0.00 0.00

2:32 PM WP&BC-OC
01/12/10 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2009
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Jul 09

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Mtg
Breakfast Mtg Fees 85.00

Total Breakfast Mtg 85.00

Lunch Forum
Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 30.00

Total Lunch Forum 30.00

Interest 10.33
Membership Dues 331.25

Total Income 456.58

Expense
Program Services

Breakfast
Depreciation Expense 37.67

Total Breakfast 37.67

Joint Council
Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,301.69

Total Joint Council 1,301.69

Total Program Services 1,339.36

Management
Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -310.26
Credit Card Fees 76.82
Marketing 219.81

Total Management -13.63

Total Expense 1,325.73

Net Ordinary Income -869.15

Net Income -869.15

3:06 PM WP&BC-OC
01/12/10 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July 2009
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Aug 09

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Lunch Forum
Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 10.00

Total Lunch Forum 10.00

Interest 10.64
Membership Dues 406.25

Total Income 426.89

Expense
Program Services

Breakfast
Administrative Fees 160.00
Depreciation Expense 37.67

Total Breakfast 197.67

Lunch Forum Expenses
Administrative Fees 10.00

Total Lunch Forum Expenses 10.00

Total Program Services 207.67

Management
Administrative Fees 960.00
Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 20.00
Credit Card Fees 16.53
Supplies 0.88

Total Management 997.41

Total Expense 1,205.08

Net Ordinary Income -778.19

Net Income -778.19

3:07 PM WP&BC-OC
01/12/10 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis August 2009
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Sep 09

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Mtg
Breakfast Mtg Fees 3,420.00

Total Breakfast Mtg 3,420.00

Interest 10.63
Membership Dues 526.25

Total Income 3,956.88

Expense
Program Services

Breakfast
Administrative Fees 740.00
Administrative Supplies 218.45
A/V Expenses 99.50
Hotel (meals) 2,193.12
Parking 91.00
Speaker Travel Expenses 686.69
Depreciation Expense 37.67

Total Breakfast 4,066.43

Total Program Services 4,066.43

Management
Administrative Fees 960.00
Credit Card Fees 19.40
Supplies 228.88

Total Management 1,208.28

Total Expense 5,274.71

Net Ordinary Income -1,317.83

Net Income -1,317.83

3:07 PM WP&BC-OC
01/12/10 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis September 2009
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Oct 09

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Mtg
Breakfast Mtg Fees -733.13
Prepaid Corporate 1,587.50
Prepaid Gold Member 562.50
Sponsor 2,006.26

Total Breakfast Mtg 3,423.13

Lunch Forum
Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 190.00

Total Lunch Forum 190.00

Interest 10.35
Membership Dues 513.75

Total Income 4,137.23

Expense
Program Services

Breakfast
Administrative Fees 610.00
Administrative Supplies 107.50
A/V Expenses 99.50
Hotel (meals) 1,923.79
Depreciation Expense 37.67

Total Breakfast 2,778.46

Lunch Forum Expenses
Administrative Fees 130.00

Total Lunch Forum Expenses 130.00

Joint Council
Joint Council Travel Expenses 187.12

Total Joint Council 187.12

Total Program Services 3,095.58

Management
Administrative Fees 640.00
Association - JCOP assessments 718.36
Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 20.00
Credit Card Fees 30.55
D&O Insurance Premium 775.00
Marketing 63.00
Supplies 0.44

Total Management 2,247.35

Total Expense 5,342.93

Net Ordinary Income -1,205.70

Net Income -1,205.70

3:07 PM WP&BC-OC
01/12/10 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis October 2009
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Nov 09

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Mtg
Breakfast Mtg Fees 1,155.00
Prepaid Corporate 893.75
Prepaid Gold Member 279.27
Sponsor 1,219.79

Total Breakfast Mtg 3,547.81

Lunch Forum
Lunch Forum Mtg Fees 20.00

Total Lunch Forum 20.00

Interest 10.97
Membership Dues 584.06

Total Income 4,162.84

Expense
Program Services

Breakfast
Administrative Fees 420.00
Administrative Supplies 138.65
Hotel (meals) 2,000.74
Parking 217.00
Depreciation Expense 37.67

Total Breakfast 2,814.06

Lunch Forum Expenses
Administrative Fees 170.00
Food Expense 250.16
Supplies - Lunch Forum 41.00

Total Lunch Forum Expenses 461.16

Total Program Services 3,275.22

Management
Administrative Fees 520.00
Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -40.00
Credit Card Fees -9.68
Misc (lunch) 250.00
Taxes 10.00

Total Management 730.32

Total Expense 4,005.54

Net Ordinary Income 157.30

Net Income 157.30

3:08 PM WP&BC-OC
01/12/10 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis November 2009
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Dec 09

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Interest 1.41
Membership Dues 601.92

Total Income 603.33

Expense
Program Services

Breakfast
Administrative Fees 40.00
Depreciation Expense 37.67

Total Breakfast 77.67

Lunch Forum Expenses
Administrative Fees 20.00

Total Lunch Forum Expenses 20.00

Program Services - Other 40.00

Total Program Services 137.67

Management
Administrative Fees 380.00
Credit Card Fees 149.69
Misc (lunch) 344.63
Supplies 30.71
Taxes 20.00

Total Management 925.03

Total Expense 1,062.70

Net Ordinary Income -459.37

Net Income -459.37

3:10 PM WP&BC-OC
01/12/10 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis December 2009
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Jan 31, 10

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Wells Fargo-Checking 16,686.68
Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,391.97
Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,050.34

Total Checking/Savings 44,128.99

Total Current Assets 44,128.99

Fixed Assets
Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -2,195.69
Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Total Fixed Assets 1,730.30

TOTAL ASSETS 45,859.29

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Payables 4,720.89

Total Accounts Payable 4,720.89

Other Current Liabilities
Deferred Revenue 13,097.52

Total Other Current Liabilities 13,097.52

Total Current Liabilities 17,818.41

Total Liabilities 17,818.41

Equity
Retained Earnings 32,195.02
Net Income -4,154.14

Total Equity 28,040.88

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 45,859.29

1:44 PM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
02/09/10 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2010
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Jan 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 1,555.00
Prepaid Corporate 1,018.75
Prepaid Gold Member 229.27
Sponsor 1,219.79

Total Breakfast Forums 4,022.81

Interest 4.88
Membership Dues 645.25
Tech Lunch Forum

Tech Lunch Forum Fees 320.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum 320.00

Webinar
Webinar Fees 75.00

Total Webinar 75.00

Total Income 5,067.94

Expense
Management

Administrative Fees 180.00
Credit Card Fees 0.00

Total Management 180.00

Program Services
Breakfast Forums

A/V Expenses 99.51
Administrative Fees 490.00
Administrative Supplies 62.10
Depreciation Expense 37.67
Hotel (meals) 1,923.79
Parking 336.00

Total Breakfast Forums 2,949.07

Program Services - Other 626.40
Tech Lunch Forums

Administrative Fees 230.00
Food Expense 381.14
Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55
Supplies - Lunch Forum 70.40

Total Tech Lunch Forums 963.09

Webinars
Administrative Fees 40.00

Total Webinars 40.00

Total Program Services 4,578.56

Total Expense 4,758.56

Net Ordinary Income 309.38

Net Income 309.38

10:44 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
02/09/10 Current Month Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis January 2010
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Jul '09 - Jan 10 Jul '08 - Jan 09

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 5,481.87 6,050.00
Prepaid Corporate 3,500.00 3,557.16
Prepaid Gold Member 1,071.04 1,344.29
Sponsor 4,445.84 3,907.16

Total Breakfast Forums 14,498.75 14,858.61

Interest 68.63 277.47
JCOP Proceeds 0.00 1,177.33
Membership Dues 3,608.73 6,690.00
Seminar-Spring Conference

Sponsor 0.00 600.00

Total Seminar-Spring Conference 0.00 600.00

Tech Lunch Forum
Tech Lunch Forum Fees 570.00 0.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum 570.00 0.00

Webinar
Webinar Fees 75.00 0.00

Total Webinar 75.00 0.00

Total Income 18,821.11 23,603.41

Expense
Management

Administrative Fees 3,640.00 3,018.75
Association - JCOP assessments 718.36 0.00
Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -310.26 310.00
Board Lunch 594.63 416.15
Credit Card Fees 283.31 576.44
D&O Insurance Premium 775.00 770.00
Marketing 282.81 0.00
Supplies 260.91 286.84
Taxes 30.00 10.00

Total Management 6,274.76 5,388.18

Program Services
Breakfast Forums

A/V Expenses 298.51 105.16
Administrative Fees 2,460.00 2,100.00
Administrative Supplies 526.70 348.38
Depreciation Expense 263.69 457.94
Hotel (meals) 8,041.44 4,600.92
Parking 644.00 600.00
Speaker 0.00 0.00
Speaker Travel Expenses 686.69 490.81

Total Breakfast Forums 12,921.03 8,703.21

Joint Council
Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81 5,091.78

Total Joint Council 1,488.81 5,091.78

Program Services - Other 666.40 275.00
Seminar

Administrative Fees 0.00 1,015.00
Food Expense 0.00 2,273.95
Seminar A/V 0.00 125.00
Supplies Expense 0.00 120.19

Total Seminar 0.00 3,534.14

10:45 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
02/09/10 Year To Date Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July 2009 through January 2010
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Jul '09 - Jan 10 Jul '08 - Jan 09

Tech Lunch Forums
Administrative Fees 530.00 192.50
Food Expense 631.30 0.00
Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55 0.00
Supplies - Lunch Forum 111.40 0.00

Total Tech Lunch Forums 1,554.25 192.50

Webinars
Administrative Fees 70.00 0.00

Total Webinars 70.00 0.00

Total Program Services 16,700.49 17,796.63

Total Expense 22,975.25 23,184.81

Net Ordinary Income -4,154.14 418.60

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Dividends Paid 0.00 191.59

Total Other Income 0.00 191.59

Net Other Income 0.00 191.59

Net Income -4,154.14 610.19

10:45 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
02/09/10 Year To Date Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July 2009 through January 2010
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Jul '09 - Jan 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 1,460.00
Prepaid Corporate 1,018.75
Prepaid Gold Member 229.27
Sponsor 1,219.79

Total Breakfast Forums 3,927.81

Total Income 3,927.81

Expense
Program Services

Breakfast Forums
A/V Expenses 99.51
Administrative Fees 460.00
Administrative Supplies 62.10
Hotel (meals) 1,923.79
Parking 336.00

Total Breakfast Forums 2,881.40

Total Program Services 2,881.40

Total Expense 2,881.40

Net Ordinary Income 1,046.41

Net Income 1,046.41

10:37 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
02/09/10 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum - Meeting Financial Analysis
Accrual Basis PRELIMINARY
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Jul '09 - Jan 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Tech Lunch Forum
Tech Lunch Forum Fees 320.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum 320.00

Total Income 320.00

Expense
Program Services

Tech Lunch Forums
Administrative Fees 260.00
Food Expense 381.14
Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55
Supplies - Lunch Forum 70.40

Total Tech Lunch Forums 993.09

Total Program Services 993.09

Total Expense 993.09

Net Ordinary Income -673.09

Net Income -673.09

10:39 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
02/09/10 1/26/2010 Technical Lunch Forum - Meeting Financial Analysis
Accrual Basis PRELIMINARY
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Type Date Num Name Due Date Aging Open Balance

Current
Bill 1/26/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC 2/5/2010 281.55
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer 2/10/2010 2,080.04
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/10/2010 2,359.30

Total Current 4,720.89

1 - 30
Total 1 - 30

31 - 60
Total 31 - 60

61 - 90
Total 61 - 90

> 90
Total > 90

TOTAL 4,720.89

10:33 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
02/09/10 Accounts Payable Aging Detail

As of January 31, 2010
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Western Pension & Benefits Conference ‐ Orange County Chapter
Deferred Revenue as of January 31, 2010

Membership
Dues

Prepaid
Gold Mtg
Fees

Prepaid
Corp Mtg

Fees
Sponsor
Income Total

YTD Receipts at 12/31/2009 $6,575.00 $2,000.00 $7,200.00 $9,325.00 $25,100.00
1/2010 Receipts $260.00 $0.00 $375.00 $0.00 $635.00
Deduct Prior Months JEs  ‐$2,963.48 ‐$853.64 ‐$2,481.25 ‐$3,226.05 ‐$9,524.42
Deferred Revenue Account Subtotal $3,871.52 $1,146.36 $5,093.75 $6,098.95 $16,210.58

Remaining Breakfast Forums 5 5 5
Remaining Months for Membership 6

1/31/2010 JEs to Reclass to Income ‐$645.25 ‐$229.27 ‐$1,018.75 ‐$1,219.79 ‐$3,113.06

2/1/2010 Deferred Revenue Account Balance $3,226.27 $917.09 $4,075.00 $4,879.16 $13,097.52



Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Wells Fargo-Checking 14,437.06
Check 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... MC-V Credit Card Fees June... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -89.74 14,347.32
Deposit 7/1/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 208.18 14,555.50
Deposit 7/1/2009 Wells Fargo Customer Satisfaction Credit... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 400.00 14,955.50
Check 7/6/2009 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees June 2009 Credit Card Fees -53.20 14,902.30
Check 7/7/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -4.95 14,897.35
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Payables -427.00 14,470.35
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Payables -641.49 13,828.86
Deposit 7/10/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,450.00 16,278.86
Deposit 7/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 438.15 16,717.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine Payables -1,899.71 14,817.30
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Payables -219.81 14,597.49
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Payables -233.20 14,364.29
Deposit 7/21/2009 Deposit Deferred Revenue 125.00 14,489.29
Deposit 7/31/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 375.00 14,864.29
Bill Pmt -Che... 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services Payables -560.88 14,303.41
Deposit 8/5/2009 Deposit Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 14,313.41
Check 8/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -16.96 14,296.45
Check 8/10/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -3.00 14,293.45
Deposit 8/13/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 378.43 14,671.88
Deposit 8/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,300.00 16,971.88
Deposit 8/21/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,325.00 18,296.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services Payables -570.00 17,726.88
Deposit 9/2/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 17,781.88
Deposit 9/2/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 17,836.88
Check 9/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -13.25 17,823.63
Deposit 9/3/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 17,878.63
Deposit 9/4/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 17,958.63
Deposit 9/4/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 17,998.63
Deposit 9/8/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 18,053.63
Deposit 9/8/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 165.00 18,218.63
Check 9/8/2009 John Fleming Refunded via credit card for ... Breakfast Forum Fees -55.00 18,163.63
Deposit 9/9/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 245.00 18,408.63
Deposit 9/10/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 18,448.63
Deposit 9/11/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 160.00 18,608.63
Deposit 9/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,750.00 21,358.63
Deposit 9/16/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 155.00 21,513.63
Deposit 9/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 115.00 21,628.63
Deposit 9/18/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 21,668.63
Deposit 9/18/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,980.00 23,648.63
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/18/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Payables -225.32 23,423.31
Deposit 9/21/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 743.85 24,167.16
Check 9/22/2009 Darlene Bayardo Refunded via credit card for ... Breakfast Forum Fees -55.00 24,112.16
Deposit 9/29/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 24,207.16
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,383.62 21,823.54
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... Payables -2,147.33 19,676.21
Deposit 10/5/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 19,786.21
Check 10/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -56.55 19,729.66
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/13/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Payables -187.12 19,542.54
Deposit 10/14/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 19,582.54
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/14/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Payables -461.37 19,121.17
Deposit 10/14/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 19,161.17
Deposit 10/16/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 19,201.17
Deposit 10/19/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 215.00 19,416.17
Deposit 10/20/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 19,511.17
Deposit 10/20/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 150.00 19,661.17
Deposit 10/22/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 19,726.17
Deposit 10/22/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 19,736.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 140.00 19,876.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 19,941.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 19,961.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 180.00 20,141.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 20,206.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 20,271.17
Deposit 10/28/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 30.00 20,301.17
Deposit 10/29/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 20,311.17
Deposit 10/29/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 26.00 20,337.17
Deposit 10/30/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 20,357.17
Deposit 10/30/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 20,397.17

10:47 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
02/09/10 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2010
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Deposit 10/31/2009 Deposit in Transit -SPLIT- 40.00 20,437.17
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Payables -1,550.94 18,886.23
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Payables -718.36 18,167.87
Deposit 11/2/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 165.00 18,332.87
Deposit 11/3/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,387.87
Deposit 11/5/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 18,397.87
Deposit 11/9/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 18,507.87
Deposit 11/9/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 18,517.87
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/10/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,023.29 16,494.58
Deposit 11/10/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,200.00 18,694.58
Check 11/12/2009 Franchise Tax Board Form 199 FYE 6/30/09 Filing... Taxes -10.00 18,684.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,739.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,794.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 18,834.58
Deposit 11/16/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 18,929.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 19,049.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 160.00 19,209.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 19,319.58
Deposit 11/19/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 110.00 19,429.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 565.00 19,994.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 20,034.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 121.68 20,156.26
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/24/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Payables -775.00 19,381.26
Deposit 11/24/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 19,394.26
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Payables -1,789.81 17,604.45
Check 12/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -29.30 17,575.15
Check 12/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -75.35 17,499.80
Check 12/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -54.72 17,445.08
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/9/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,217.74 15,227.34
Deposit 12/14/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 15,240.34
Deposit 12/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 121.68 15,362.02
Check 12/22/2009 Harland Clarke Checks Supplies Supplies -29.93 15,332.09
Check 1/4/2010 Credit Card Fees -13.00 15,319.09
Bill Pmt -Che... 1/6/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Payables -845.41 14,473.68
Deposit 1/6/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,528.68
Deposit 1/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,583.68
Deposit 1/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,638.68
Deposit 1/11/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 105.00 14,743.68
Deposit 1/11/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 14,823.68
Deposit 1/12/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 14,833.68
Deposit 1/13/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 14,843.68
Deposit 1/14/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 14,953.68
Deposit 1/15/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 15,008.68
Deposit 1/15/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 65.00 15,073.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 15,086.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 265.00 15,351.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 75.00 15,426.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 15,536.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 15,656.68
Deposit 1/20/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 200.00 15,856.68
Deposit 1/20/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 185.00 16,041.68
Deposit 1/21/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 240.00 16,281.68
Deposit 1/22/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 105.00 16,386.68
Deposit 1/22/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 16,396.68
Deposit 1/25/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 16,436.68
Deposit 1/25/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 50.00 16,486.68
Deposit 1/25/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 180.00 16,666.68
Deposit 1/28/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 16,686.68

Total Wells Fargo-Checking 2,249.62 16,686.68
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Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,321.11
Deposit 7/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.39 16,330.50
Deposit 8/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.71 16,340.21
Deposit 9/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.72 16,349.93
Deposit 10/2/2009 Interest Interest 9.41 16,359.34
Deposit 11/4/2009 Interest Interest 9.73 16,369.07
Deposit 12/4/2009 Interest Interest 9.42 16,378.49
Deposit 1/4/2010 Deposit Interest 3.48 16,381.97
Deposit 1/31/2010 Deposit in Transit Undeposited Funds 10.00 16,391.97

Total Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 70.86 16,391.97

Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,042.57
Deposit 7/31/2009 Deposit Interest 0.94 11,043.51
Deposit 8/31/2009 Interest Interest 0.93 11,044.44
Check 8/31/2009 Service Charge Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -20.00 11,024.44
Deposit 9/30/2009 Interest Interest 0.91 11,025.35
Check 10/31/2009 Service Charge Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -20.00 11,005.35
Deposit 10/31/2009 Interest Interest 0.94 11,006.29
Deposit 11/9/2009 Wells Fargo Reverse 8/31/09 & 10/31/09 ... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 40.00 11,046.29
Deposit 11/30/2009 Interest Interest 1.24 11,047.53
Deposit 12/31/2009 Interest Interest 1.41 11,048.94
Deposit 1/29/2010 Interest Interest 1.40 11,050.34

Total Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 7.77 11,050.34

Undeposited Funds 0.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Brad Hensley Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Deposit 10/14/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rick Smith Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 135.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Jeff Crowder Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 175.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 230.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 285.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Michael Foy Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 350.00
Deposit 10/16/2009 Brad Hensley Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 310.00
Sales Receipt 10/19/2009 Sue Corralz Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 Jill Barry Shea Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 385.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 450.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Jeff Crowder Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 410.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 355.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Rick Smith Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 300.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 260.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 205.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 215.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Therese Cheevers Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 225.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Scott Maney Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 290.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 355.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Randall Long Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 420.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 460.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Armida Carrillo Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 470.00
Deposit 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 405.00
Deposit 10/22/2009 Sue Corralz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 395.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Michael Foy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 330.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 320.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Therese Cheevers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 310.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 Michele Gocal Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 H Bjelland Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 330.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Scott Maney Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 265.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Randall Long Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 200.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 160.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Armida Carrillo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 150.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 85.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright -SPLIT- 40.00 125.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund -SPLIT- 30.00 155.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Jill Barry Shea Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 90.00
Sales Receipt 10/27/2009 Tamara Grover Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 100.00
Deposit 10/28/2009 William Lund Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 70.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Mike Zelda Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 80.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi -SPLIT- 30.00 110.00
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Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez -SPLIT- 165.00 275.00
Deposit 10/29/2009 Tamara Grover Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 265.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 Michele Gocal Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 255.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 H Bjelland Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 245.00
Sales Receipt 10/30/2009 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 300.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 L Bright Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 260.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Breakfast Forum Fees -220.00 40.00
Deposit 10/31/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 10.00
Deposit 10/31/2009 Mike Zelda Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 0.00
Deposit 11/2/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -165.00 -165.00
Sales Receipt 11/3/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 -155.00
Deposit 11/3/2009 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -210.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 Laura Bartlett Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 -200.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 -145.00
Deposit 11/5/2009 Laura Bartlett Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -155.00
Sales Receipt 11/5/2009 Kevin Villar Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Jason Brady Deferred Revenue 1,100.00 1,000.00
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Howard Joelson Deferred Revenue 1,100.00 2,100.00
Sales Receipt 11/9/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 2,155.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 2,100.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 Kevin Villar Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 2,045.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 2,035.00
Sales Receipt 11/10/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 2,075.00
Deposit 11/10/2009 Jason Brady Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -1,100.00 975.00
Deposit 11/10/2009 Howard Joelson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -1,100.00 -125.00
Sales Receipt 11/11/2009 J Ristrom Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 -70.00
Sales Receipt 11/12/2009 Capital Bank & Trust Deferred Revenue 525.00 455.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Laura Saavedra Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 495.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Cristina Sierra Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 535.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Martha Flores Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 630.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 670.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 725.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 670.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 J Ristrom Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 615.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 615.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 655.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 695.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 655.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 615.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 T Drosky Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main -SPLIT- 110.00 685.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 645.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Laura Saavedra Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 605.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Cristina Sierra Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 565.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Martha Flores Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 525.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Azeem Dhalla Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 470.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Bobby Foote Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 415.00
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Mark Murphy Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 455.00
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 495.00
Deposit 11/19/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -110.00 385.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Capital Bank & Trust Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -525.00 -140.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Mark Murphy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -180.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -220.00
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass "paid early" fees Breakfast Forum Fees 220.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 55.00
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Mark Wilson Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 165.00
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Greg Kirland Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 205.00
Deposit 1/6/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Tim Banach Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 190.00
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Lindsay Golliher -SPLIT- 105.00 295.00
Sales Receipt 1/8/2010 Lori Mcllroy Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 305.00
Deposit 1/8/2010 Mark Wilson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 250.00
Deposit 1/8/2010 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 195.00
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Amy Boyd Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 205.00
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Teresita Powers Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 260.00
Deposit 1/11/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -105.00 155.00
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Deposit 1/11/2010 Greg Kirland Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 115.00
Deposit 1/11/2010 Tim Banach Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 75.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Debbie Mettenleiter Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 130.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 140.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 D Bayardo Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 170.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Webinar Fees 25.00 195.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 235.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Webinar Fees 25.00 260.00
Deposit 1/12/2010 Lori Mcllroy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 250.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Karen Spivey Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 260.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tuan Nguyen Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 270.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Mike Zelda Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 280.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Peter Stephan Webinar Fees 25.00 305.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 D Kusmierz Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 315.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tamara Grover Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 325.00
Deposit 1/13/2010 Amy Boyd Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 315.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Tech Lunch Forum Fees 70.00 385.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Precept Tech Lunch Forum Fees 40.00 425.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Stephen Moses Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 480.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Frazer Frost -SPLIT- 210.00 690.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 680.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 655.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Chris Vasquez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 645.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 605.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 580.00
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 John Saleman Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 635.00
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 690.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Teresita Powers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 635.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Peter Stephan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 610.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 600.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Tuan Nguyen Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 590.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 D Kusmierz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 580.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Tamara Grover Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 570.00
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Steve Lamm Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 635.00
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Mike Morris Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 700.00
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 William Lund Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 755.00
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Michael Gorelick Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 810.00
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Edna Makhani Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 865.00
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Paul Rosenow Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 930.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Frazer Frost Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -210.00 720.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Stephen Moses Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 665.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Debbie Mettenleiter Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 610.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 600.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 590.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -70.00 520.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Precept Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 480.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 John Saleman Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 425.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 370.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 360.00
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 Sherrie Boutwell Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 370.00
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 D Porter Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 410.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 Steve Lamm Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 345.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 William Lund Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 290.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 Mike Morris Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 225.00
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Pension Benefits -SPLIT- 140.00 365.00
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 405.00
Deposit 1/21/2010 Michael Gorelick Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 350.00
Deposit 1/21/2010 Edna Makhani Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 295.00
Deposit 1/21/2010 Paul Rosenow Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 230.00
Deposit 1/22/2010 Sherrie Boutwell Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 220.00
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Alison Fay Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 230.00
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 270.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 D Porter Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 230.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Alison Fay Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 220.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 180.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Pension Benefits Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -140.00 40.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 0.00

10:47 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
02/09/10 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2010

Page 5



Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Sales Receipt 1/28/2010 Jerome Quazza Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 10.00
Deposit 1/31/2010 Jerome Quazza Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -10.00 0.00

Total Undeposited Funds 0.00 0.00

Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -1,932.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -1,969.67
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,007.34
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Deprec - Sept Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,045.01
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Depreciation - October Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,082.68
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,120.35
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,158.02
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,195.69

Total Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -263.69 -2,195.69

Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Total Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Payables -1,899.71
Bill 7/6/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Marketing -219.81 -2,119.52
Bill 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -641.49 -2,761.01
Bill 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Joint Council Travel Ex... -427.00 -3,188.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Wells Fargo-Checking 427.00 -2,761.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 641.49 -2,119.52
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine Wells Fargo-Checking 1,899.71 -219.81
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Wells Fargo-Checking 219.81 0.00
Bill 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -233.20 -233.20
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 233.20 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services -SPLIT- -560.88 -560.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services Wells Fargo-Checking 560.88 0.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services -SPLIT- -570.00 -570.00
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services Wells Fargo-Checking 570.00 0.00
Bill 9/17/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Speaker Travel Expenses -225.32 -225.32
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/18/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Wells Fargo-Checking 225.32 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,383.62 -2,383.62
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... -SPLIT- -2,147.33 -4,530.95
Bill 9/30/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Speaker Travel Expenses -461.37 -4,992.32
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,383.62 -2,608.70
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... Wells Fargo-Checking 2,147.33 -461.37
Bill 10/12/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -187.12 -648.49
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/13/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 187.12 -461.37
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/14/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Wells Fargo-Checking 461.37 0.00
Bill 10/20/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance D&O Insurance Premium -775.00 -775.00
Bill 10/23/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Association - JCOP ass... -718.36 -1,493.36
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,023.29 -3,516.65
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -1,550.94 -5,067.59
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Wells Fargo-Checking 1,550.94 -3,516.65
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Wells Fargo-Checking 718.36 -2,798.29
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/10/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,023.29 -775.00
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,217.74 -2,992.74
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/24/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Wells Fargo-Checking 775.00 -2,217.74
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -1,789.81 -4,007.55
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Wells Fargo-Checking 1,789.81 -2,217.74
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/9/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,217.74 0.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -845.41 -845.41
Bill Pmt -Che... 1/6/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Wells Fargo-Checking 845.41 0.00
Bill 1/26/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC 1/26/2010 TLF Speaker Trav... Speaker Travel Expenses -281.55 -281.55
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1256 -SPLIT- -2,080.04 -2,361.59
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -... -SPLIT- -2,359.30 -4,720.89

Total Payables -2,821.18 -4,720.89
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Deferred Revenue -9,700.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 2009-2010 Indi... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -9,800.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Bart Prien Bart Prien, 2009-2010 Individ... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -9,925.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Tiao-Tiao Hsu, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -10,050.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Gayle Bercich Gayle Bercich, 2009-2010 C... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,150.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Diane Clark Diane Clark, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,250.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Doug Van Galder Doug Van Galder, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,350.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Strategic Pension Svcs Strategic Pension Svcs, 200... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -10,950.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Strategic Pension Svcs Strategic Pension Svcs, 200... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -12,250.00
Deposit 7/14/2009 Juliette Meunier Juliette Meunier, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 -12,600.00
Deposit 7/14/2009 Dennis Wootan Dennis Wootan, 2009-2010 I... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -12,700.00
Deposit 7/21/2009 Brenda Ching Brenda, Ching, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,825.00
Deposit 7/31/2009 Crystal Lynn Crystal Lynn, 2009-2010 Gol... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,950.00
Deposit 7/31/2009 Crystal Lynn Crystal Lynn, 2009-2010 Pre... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -13,200.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Membership Dues 331.25 -12,868.75
Deposit 8/13/2009 Michelle Gocal Michele Gocal, 2009-2010 G... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,993.75
Deposit 8/13/2009 Michelle Gocal Michele Gocal, 2009-2010 Pr... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -13,243.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Stephanie Reagan Stephanie Reagan, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,343.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,443.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Murray McBride Murray McBride, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,543.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Sunlin Consulting Sunlin Consulting, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -14,143.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Sunlin Consulting Sunlin Consulting, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -15,443.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 2009-2010 Indivi... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,543.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Dylan Porter Dylan Porter, 2009-2010 Indi... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -15,668.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Gary Crouch Gary Crouch, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,768.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Mark Linen Mark Linen, 2009-2010 Corp... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,868.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Annie Wu Annie Wu, 2009-2010 Corpo... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,968.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Link, Murrel & Co Link, Murrel & Co., 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -16,568.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Link, Murrel & Co Link, Murrel & Co. 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -16,868.75
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Membership Dues 406.25 -16,462.50
Deposit 9/9/2009 Shannon Main Shannon Main, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,587.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Curtis Farrell Curtis Farrell, 2009-2010 Gol... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,712.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Curtis Farrell Curtis Farrell, 2009-2010 Pre... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -16,962.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Rosanne Chavanne Rosanne Chavanne, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,062.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Tim Verrall, 2009-2010 Corp... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,162.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Paul Borden, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,262.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Yana Johnson, 2009-2010 C... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,362.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Morrison & Foerster, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -17,962.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Morrison & Foerster, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,200.00 -19,162.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... 2 Members, to be named, 20... Wells Fargo-Checking -175.00 -19,337.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... Carlton DiSante & Freudenb... Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 -19,687.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... Carlton DiSante & Freudenb... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,325.00 -21,012.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Marilyn Thompson Marilyn Thompson, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -21,137.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Marilyn Thompson Marilyn Thompson, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -21,387.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Rachel Fequiere Rachel Fequiere, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -21,512.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Rachel Fequiere Rachel Fequiere, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -21,762.50
Deposit 9/29/2009 Gianna Drake-Kerrison Gianna Drake-Kerrison, 10/2... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -21,817.50
Deposit 9/29/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -21,857.50
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Sept Revenue adjustment Membership Dues 526.25 -21,331.25
General Jour... 9/30/2009 To reflect 9/17/09 meeting Breakfast Forum Fees 2,090.00 -19,241.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Prepaid Gold Member 281.25 -18,960.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Prepaid Corporate 793.75 -18,166.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Sponsor 1,003.13 -17,163.12
General Jour... 10/31/2009 October Revenue Adjustment Membership Dues 513.75 -16,649.37
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Meeting Fees Breakfast Forum Fees 95.00 -16,554.37
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Jason Brady Corporate Sponsor - John H... Undeposited Funds -1,100.00 -17,654.37
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Howard Joelson Corporate Sponsor - John H... Undeposited Funds -1,100.00 -18,754.37
Sales Receipt 11/12/2009 Capital Bank & Trust 2009-2010 Corporate Memb... Undeposited Funds -525.00 -19,279.37
Deposit 11/23/2009 Claudia Ferguson Claudia Ferguson, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -19,404.37
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass from Def Rev to Me... Membership Dues 584.06 -18,820.31
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass to appropriate categ... -SPLIT- 2,392.81 -16,427.50
Deposit 12/14/2009 Greg Kirland 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,552.50
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Reclass Deferred Revenue t... Membership Dues 601.92 -15,950.58
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Lindsay Golliher 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -16,015.58
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Frazer Frost 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Undeposited Funds -130.00 -16,145.58
Deposit 1/21/2010 Ryan Stover 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -16,210.58
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General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... Membership Dues 645.25 -15,565.33
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... -SPLIT- 2,467.81 -13,097.52

Total Deferred Revenue -3,397.52 -13,097.52

Retained Earnings -32,195.02

Total Retained Earnings -32,195.02

Breakfast Forums 0.00
Breakfast Forum Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Patricia Odlum Patricia Odlum, 5/21/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -55.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Bruce Baldwin Bruce Baldwin, 5/21/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -95.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Henri Tran Henri Tran, 3/26/09 Breakfas... Wells Fargo-Checking 10.00 -85.00
Deposit 9/2/2009 Karen Spivey Karen Spivey, 9/17/2009 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -140.00
Deposit 9/2/2009 John Fleming John Fleming, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -195.00
Deposit 9/3/2009 Mark Wilson Mark Wilson, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -250.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Tom Drosky Tom Drosky, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -290.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 9/17/09 Breakfa... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -330.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Bernson Wong Bernie Wong, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -370.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Barb Casillo Barbara Casillo, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -425.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Lauren Kessner Lauren Kessner, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -480.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Erika Wichmann Erika Wichmann, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -535.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Julian Larah Julian Larah, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -590.00
Check 9/8/2009 John Fleming Refund collected by Amex fo... Wells Fargo-Checking 55.00 -535.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Bruce Baldwin Bruce Baldwin, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -575.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Jerome Quazza Jerome Quazza, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -615.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Shannon Main Shannon Main, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -655.00
Deposit 9/10/2009 Brenda Ching Brenda Ching, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -695.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Laura Saavedra Laura Saavedra, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -735.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Melanie DeMaria Melanie DeMaria, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -775.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Stephanie Realson Stephanie Realson, 9/17/09 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -815.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Martha Rodriguez Martha Rodriguez, 9/17/09 B... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -855.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Insco Dico Group Rosanne Nolan, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -895.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Lindquist, LLP Rich Thiermann, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -950.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -990.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Prien Associates Bart Prien, 9/17/09 Breakfast... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -1,030.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Darlene Bayardo Darlene Bayardo, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -1,085.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Susan Lavold Susan Lavold, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,135.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Mike Ritchie Mike Ritchie, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,185.00
Deposit 9/17/2009 Norm Yamamoto Norm Yamamoto, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,235.00
Deposit 9/17/2009 Tuan Nguyen Tuan Nguyen, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,300.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 9/17/09 Breakfa... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -1,340.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Windes & McClaughry Therese Cheevers, 9/17/09 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,405.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Windes & McClaughry Dorrie Hernandez, 9/17/09 B... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,470.00
Check 9/22/2009 Darlene Bayardo Refund to Darlene Bayardo p... Wells Fargo-Checking 55.00 -1,415.00
General Jour... 9/30/2009 To reflect 9/17/09 meeting Deferred Revenue -2,090.00 -3,505.00
Deposit 10/5/2009 Bill Lund Bill Lund, 10/22/09 Breakfast... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,560.00
Deposit 10/5/2009 Bryan Murphy Bryan Murphy, 10/22/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,615.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Brad Hensley Breakfast Forum Meeting Fe... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,655.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,695.00
Deposit 10/14/2009 Tom Drosky Drosky 10/22/09 Breakfast F... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -3,735.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rick Smith Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,790.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,830.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Jeff Crowder Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,870.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,925.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,980.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Michael Foy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,045.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Bill Duggins Bill Duggins, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -4,100.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu & Bart Prien, ... Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 -4,180.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -4,220.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Rosanne Nolan Rosanne Nolan, 10/22/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -4,260.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 Jill Barry Shea Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,325.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,390.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Scott Maney Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,455.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,520.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Randall Long Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,585.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,625.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Scott Frank Scott Frank, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -4,690.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Allison Pico Allison Pico, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -4,755.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,810.00
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Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,865.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,920.00
Sales Receipt 10/30/2009 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,975.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Undeposited Funds 220.00 -4,755.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Meeting Fees Deferred Revenue -95.00 -4,850.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts -SPLIT- 2,078.13 -2,771.87
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,826.87
Sales Receipt 11/5/2009 Kevin Villar Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,881.87
Sales Receipt 11/9/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,936.87
Sales Receipt 11/10/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -2,976.87
Sales Receipt 11/11/2009 J Ristrom Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,031.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Laura Saavedra Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,071.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Cristina Sierra Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,111.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Martha Flores Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,151.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,206.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,246.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,301.87
Deposit 11/16/2009 Rosanne Nolan 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -3,341.87
Deposit 11/16/2009 Marcos Sidhum 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,396.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,436.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,476.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,516.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,571.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,626.87
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Mark Murphy Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,666.87
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,706.87
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass "paid early" fees Undeposited Funds -220.00 -3,926.87
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,981.87
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,036.87
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Mark Wilson Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,091.87
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Greg Kirland Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,131.87
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Tim Banach Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,171.87
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,211.87
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Teresita Powers Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,266.87
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Debbie Mettenleiter Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,321.87
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,361.87
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Stephen Moses Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,416.87
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Frazer Frost Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -80.00 -4,496.87
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 John Saleman Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,551.87
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,606.87
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Steve Lamm Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,671.87
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Mike Morris Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,736.87
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 William Lund Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,791.87
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Michael Gorelick Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,846.87
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Edna Makhani Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,901.87
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Paul Rosenow Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,966.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Jan Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,006.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Bart Prien Jan Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,046.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Rich Thiermann Feb Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -5,101.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Marcos Sidhum Jan Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -5,156.87
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 D Porter Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,196.87
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Pension Benefits Breakfast Forum Member M... Undeposited Funds -100.00 -5,296.87
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,336.87
Deposit 1/22/2010 Link, Murrel & Co 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,376.87
Deposit 1/22/2010 CJCCO & Associates 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -5,441.87
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,481.87

Total Breakfast Forum Fees -5,481.87 -5,481.87

Prepaid Corporate 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -793.75 -793.75
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Forum Fees -793.75 -1,587.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -893.75 -2,481.25
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue Deferred Revenue -1,018.75 -3,500.00

Total Prepaid Corporate -3,500.00 -3,500.00
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Prepaid Gold Member 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -281.25 -281.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Forum Fees -281.25 -562.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -279.27 -841.77
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue Deferred Revenue -229.27 -1,071.04

Total Prepaid Gold Member -1,071.04 -1,071.04

Sponsor 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -1,003.13 -1,003.13
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Forum Fees -1,003.13 -2,006.26
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -1,219.79 -3,226.05
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue Deferred Revenue -1,219.79 -4,445.84

Total Sponsor -4,445.84 -4,445.84

Total Breakfast Forums -14,498.75 -14,498.75

Interest 0.00
Deposit 7/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.39 -9.39
Deposit 7/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.94 -10.33
Deposit 8/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.71 -20.04
Deposit 8/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.93 -20.97
Deposit 9/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.72 -30.69
Deposit 9/30/2009 Wells Fargo Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.91 -31.60
Deposit 10/2/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.41 -41.01
Deposit 10/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.94 -41.95
Deposit 11/4/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.73 -51.68
Deposit 11/30/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.24 -52.92
Deposit 12/4/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.42 -62.34
Deposit 12/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.41 -63.75
Deposit 1/4/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.48 -67.23
Deposit 1/29/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.40 -68.63

Total Interest -68.63 -68.63

Membership Dues 0.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Deferred Revenue -331.25 -331.25
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Deferred Revenue -406.25 -737.50
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Sept Revenue adjustment Deferred Revenue -526.25 -1,263.75
General Jour... 10/31/2009 October Revenue Adjustment Deferred Revenue -513.75 -1,777.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass from Def Rev to Me... Deferred Revenue -584.06 -2,361.56
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Reclass Deferred Revenue t... Deferred Revenue -601.92 -2,963.48
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... Deferred Revenue -645.25 -3,608.73

Total Membership Dues -3,608.73 -3,608.73

Tech Lunch Forum 0.00
Tech Lunch Forum Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Anthony Rios Anthony Rios, 6/2/09 Lunch ... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -10.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Martha Jimenez Martha Jimenez, 6/2/09 Lunc... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -20.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 6/2/09 Lunch F... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -30.00
Deposit 8/5/2009 JCOP David Edland, 6/2/2009 Tech... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -40.00
Sales Receipt 10/19/2009 Sue Corralz Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -50.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -60.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Therese Cheevers Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -70.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Armida Carrillo Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -80.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Rosanne Nolan Rosanne Nolan, 11/4/09 Tec... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -90.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 Michele Gocal Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 H Bjelland Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -110.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -120.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -130.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -140.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -150.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -160.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -170.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -180.00
Sales Receipt 10/27/2009 Tamara Grover Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -190.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Mike Zelda Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -200.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -210.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -220.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -230.00
Sales Receipt 11/3/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -240.00
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Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 Laura Bartlett Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -250.00
Sales Receipt 1/8/2010 Lori Mcllroy Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -260.00
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Amy Boyd Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -270.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -280.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 D Bayardo Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -290.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -300.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -310.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Karen Spivey Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -320.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tuan Nguyen Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -330.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Mike Zelda Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -340.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 D Kusmierz Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -350.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tamara Grover Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -360.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -70.00 -430.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Precept Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -470.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 Rosanne Nolan Jan Tech Lunch Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -480.00
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 Sherrie Boutwell Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -490.00
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Pension Benefits Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -530.00
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Alison Fay Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -540.00
Deposit 1/28/2010 Mark Murphy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -550.00
Deposit 1/28/2010 Stephanie Reagan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -560.00
Sales Receipt 1/28/2010 Jerome Quazza Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -570.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum Fees -570.00 -570.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum -570.00 -570.00

Webinar 0.00
Webinar Fees 0.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -25.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -50.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Peter Stephan Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -75.00

Total Webinar Fees -75.00 -75.00

Total Webinar -75.00 -75.00

Management 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 560.00 560.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 400.00 960.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 960.00 1,920.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Membership, bookkeeping, b... Payables 640.00 2,560.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting Payables 520.00 3,080.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting Payables 380.00 3,460.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting... Payables 180.00 3,640.00

Total Administrative Fees 3,640.00 3,640.00

Association - JCOP assessments 0.00
Bill 10/23/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment.  63 m... Payables 718.36 718.36

Total Association - JCOP assessments 718.36 718.36

Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 0.00
Check 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... MC-V Credit Card Fees June... Wells Fargo-Checking 89.74 89.74
Deposit 7/1/2009 Wells Fargo Customer Satisfaction Credit... Wells Fargo-Checking -400.00 -310.26
Check 8/31/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo - HY Savin... 20.00 -290.26
Check 10/31/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo - HY Savin... 20.00 -270.26
Deposit 11/9/2009 Wells Fargo Reverse 8/31/09 & 10/31/09 ... Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -40.00 -310.26

Total Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -310.26 -310.26

Board Lunch 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Holiday lunch deposit Payables 250.00 250.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Holiday lunch (remainder) Payables 344.63 594.63

Total Board Lunch 594.63 594.63
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Credit Card Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... Merchant Account Fees 7/1/... Wells Fargo-Checking 6.82 6.82
Check 7/6/2009 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees June 2009 Wells Fargo-Checking 53.20 60.02
Check 7/7/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 4.95 64.97
Deposit 7/14/2009 Merchant Account F... 7/14/2009 JCOP Merchant A... Wells Fargo-Checking 11.85 76.82
Check 8/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 16.96 93.78
Check 8/10/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 3.00 96.78
Deposit 8/13/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Credit Card Fees 8/13... Wells Fargo-Checking 9.57 106.35
Deposit 8/13/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Reimburse base Merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 93.35
Check 9/2/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 13.25 106.60
Deposit 9/21/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Credit Card Fees for 9... Wells Fargo-Checking 19.15 125.75
Deposit 9/21/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Reimburse base Merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 112.75
Check 10/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 56.55 169.30
Deposit 10/29/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse merchant a... Wells Fargo-Checking -26.00 143.30
Deposit 11/23/2009 Merchant Account F... 11/20/2009 JCOP Merchant ... Wells Fargo-Checking 3.32 146.62
Deposit 11/24/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse November ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 133.62
Check 12/2/2009 November MC/Visa Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 29.30 162.92
Check 12/2/2009 November Amex Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 75.35 238.27
Check 12/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 54.72 292.99
Deposit 12/14/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse November ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 279.99
Deposit 12/14/2009 JCOP credit card fees Wells Fargo-Checking 3.32 283.31
Check 1/4/2010 December merchant account... Wells Fargo-Checking 13.00 296.31
Deposit 1/19/2010 JCOP JCOP reimburse December ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 283.31

Total Credit Card Fees 283.31 283.31

D&O Insurance Premium 0.00
Bill 10/20/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Payables 775.00 775.00

Total D&O Insurance Premium 775.00 775.00

Marketing 0.00
Bill 7/6/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Custom imprint pens with Ch... Payables 219.81 219.81
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Brochures and flyers to Reliu... Payables 63.00 282.81

Total Marketing 282.81 282.81

Supplies 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.88 0.88
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Supplies Payables 228.88 229.76
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.44 230.20
Check 12/22/2009 Harland Clarke Checks Check Printing Fee Wells Fargo-Checking 29.93 260.13
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.78 260.91

Total Supplies 260.91 260.91

Taxes 0.00
Check 11/12/2009 Franchise Tax Board Form 199 FYE 6/30/2009 Fili... Wells Fargo-Checking 10.00 10.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer SI-100 Filing Fee (CA Secret... Payables 20.00 30.00

Total Taxes 30.00 30.00

Total Management 6,274.76 6,274.76

Program Services 0.00
Breakfast Forums 0.00

A/V Expenses 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 99.50
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 199.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine ESTIMATED Payables 99.51 298.51

Total A/V Expenses 298.51 298.51
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Administrative Fees 0.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 140.00 140.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 10.00 150.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January Breakfast Forum Payables 10.00 160.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 680.00 840.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 60.00 900.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 550.00 1,450.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: flyer, website,... Payables 60.00 1,510.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: reservations, ... Payables 400.00 1,910.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: flyer, website Payables 20.00 1,930.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: announce, reser... Payables 40.00 1,970.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: Reservations, h... Payables 390.00 2,360.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February BF: Change date, fl... Payables 100.00 2,460.00

Total Administrative Fees 2,460.00 2,460.00

Administrative Supplies 0.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 218.45 218.45
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum: pri... Payables 107.50 325.95
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer CFP Board of Standards CE ... Payables 100.00 425.95
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: flyers, CFP C... Payables 38.65 464.60
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: CE fee, print ha... Payables 62.10 526.70

Total Administrative Supplies 526.70 526.70

Depreciation Expense 0.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 37.67
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 75.34
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Deprec - Sept Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 113.01
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Depreciation - October Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 150.68
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 188.35
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 226.02
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 263.69

Total Depreciation Expense 263.69 263.69

Hotel (meals) 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 2,193.12 2,193.12
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,923.79 4,116.91
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 2,000.74 6,117.65
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -... Payables 1,923.79 8,041.44

Total Hotel (meals) 8,041.44 8,041.44

Parking 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 91.00 91.00
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 217.00 308.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine ESTIMATED Payables 336.00 644.00

Total Parking 644.00 644.00

Speaker Travel Expenses 0.00
Bill 9/17/2009 B Ching Steve Forbes dinner Payables 225.32 225.32
Bill 9/30/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC Steve Forbes, 9/17/09 Break... Payables 461.37 686.69

Total Speaker Travel Expenses 686.69 686.69

Total Breakfast Forums 12,921.03 12,921.03

Joint Council 0.00
Joint Council Travel Expenses 0.00

Bill 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, JCOP Annual M... Payables 641.49 641.49
Bill 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass, JCOP Annua... Payables 427.00 1,068.49
Bill 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass Kathleen Bass, JCOP Annua... Payables 233.20 1,301.69
Bill 10/12/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, JCOP Mid-Year... Payables 187.12 1,488.81

Total Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81 1,488.81

Total Joint Council 1,488.81 1,488.81
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Program Services - Other 0.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Newsletter: January 2010: B... Payables 40.00 40.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Newsletter: January 2010: C... Payables 450.00 490.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Update job opportunities pag... Payables 30.00 520.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Print newsletter for distributio... Payables 146.40 666.40

Total Program Services - Other 666.40 666.40

Tech Lunch Forums 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January Tech Lunch Forum Payables 10.00 10.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: flyer, websit... Payables 130.00 140.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: reservations,... Payables 140.00 280.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: flyer Payables 20.00 300.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: Reservations, f... Payables 230.00 530.00

Total Administrative Fees 530.00 530.00

Food Expense 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: Food Payables 250.16 250.16
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: lunch Payables 381.14 631.30

Total Food Expense 631.30 631.30

Speaker Travel Expenses 0.00
Bill 1/26/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC Steve Forbes, 1/26/2010 Tec... Payables 281.55 281.55

Total Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55 281.55

Supplies - Lunch Forum 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: gift, printing Payables 41.00 41.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: CE fee, speak... Payables 70.40 111.40

Total Supplies - Lunch Forum 111.40 111.40

Total Tech Lunch Forums 1,554.25 1,554.25

Webinars 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Joint Chapters Webinars Payables 30.00 30.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February Webinar: Initial ann... Payables 40.00 70.00

Total Administrative Fees 70.00 70.00

Total Webinars 70.00 70.00

Total Program Services 16,700.49 16,700.49

TOTAL 0.00 0.00
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Jan 31, 10
Debit Credit

BofA-Checking 0.00
BofA-Savings 0.00
Fidelity 0.00
Independence CDs:Independence-CD1 #873 0.00
Independence CDs:Independence-CD2 #223 0.00
Independence Savings 0.00
Wells Fargo 0.00
Wells Fargo-Checking 16,686.68
Wells Fargo-Savings 0.00
Wells Fargo - CD 1  5565 0.00
Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,391.97
Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,050.34
Wells Fargo - Money Market 0.00
Accounts Receivable 0.00
Prepaid Expenses 0.00
Undeposited Funds 0.00
Accum Depr-Computer Equipment 2,195.69
Computer Equipment 3,925.99
Payables 4,720.89
Accrued Expenses 0.00
Attendee Fee Refunds 0.00
Deferred Revenue 13,097.52
Open Bal Equity 0.00
Retained Earnings 32,195.02
Breakfast Forums:Breakfast Forum Fees 5,481.87
Breakfast Forums:Prepaid Corporate 3,500.00
Breakfast Forums:Prepaid Gold Member 1,071.04
Breakfast Forums:Sponsor 4,445.84
Interest 68.63
Membership Dues 3,608.73
Tech Lunch Forum:Tech Lunch Forum Fees 570.00
Webinar:Webinar Fees 75.00
Management:Administrative Fees 3,640.00
Management:Association - JCOP assessments 718.36
Management:Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 310.26
Management:Board Lunch 594.63
Management:Credit Card Fees 283.31
Management:D&O Insurance Premium 775.00
Management:Marketing 282.81
Management:Supplies 260.91
Management:Taxes 30.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:A/V Expenses 298.51
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Administrative Fees 2,460.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Administrative Supplies 526.70
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Depreciation Expense 263.69
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Hotel (meals) 8,041.44
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Parking 644.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Speaker Travel Expenses 686.69
Program Services:Joint Council:Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81
Program Services:Program Services - Other 666.40
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Administrative Fees 530.00
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Food Expense 631.30
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Supplies - Lunch Forum 111.40
Program Services:Webinars:Administrative Fees 70.00

TOTAL 71,340.49 71,340.49
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Feb 28, 10

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Wells Fargo-Checking 13,394.95
Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,381.97
Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,051.62

Total Checking/Savings 40,828.54

Total Current Assets 40,828.54

Fixed Assets
Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -2,233.36
Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Total Fixed Assets 1,692.63

TOTAL ASSETS 42,521.17

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Payables 3,457.89

Total Accounts Payable 3,457.89

Other Current Liabilities
Deferred Revenue 10,088.46

Total Other Current Liabilities 10,088.46

Total Current Liabilities 13,546.35

Total Liabilities 13,546.35

Equity
Retained Earnings 32,195.02
Net Income -3,220.20

Total Equity 28,974.82

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 42,521.17

9:35 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
03/04/10 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of February 28, 2010

Page 1



Feb 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 845.00
Prepaid Corporate 1,018.75
Prepaid Gold Member 229.27
Sponsor 1,219.79

Total Breakfast Forums 3,312.81

Interest 1.28
Membership Dues 671.25
Tech Lunch Forum

Tech Lunch Forum Fees 20.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum 20.00

Webinar
Webinar Fees 75.00

Total Webinar 75.00

Total Income 4,080.34

Expense
Management

Administrative Fees 260.00
Credit Card Fees 68.40
Speaker Gifts 200.00

Total Management 528.40

Program Services
Breakfast Forums

A/V Expenses 99.50
Administrative Fees 520.00
Administrative Supplies 124.00
Depreciation Expense 37.67
Hotel (meals) 1,846.84
Parking 266.00

Total Breakfast Forums 2,894.01

Program Services - Other 10.00
Tech Lunch Forums

Administrative Fees 20.00
Supplies - Lunch Forum 10.00

Total Tech Lunch Forums 30.00

Webinars
Administrative Fees 20.00

Total Webinars 20.00

Total Program Services 2,954.01

Total Expense 3,482.41

Net Ordinary Income 597.93

Net Income 597.93

9:35 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
03/04/10 Current Month Profit & Loss
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Jul '09 - Feb 10 Jul '08 - Feb 09

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 6,326.87 6,700.00
Prepaid Corporate 4,518.75 4,467.88
Prepaid Gold Member 1,300.31 1,688.22
Sponsor 5,665.63 4,930.38

Total Breakfast Forums 17,811.56 17,786.48

Interest 69.91 348.54
JCOP Proceeds 0.00 1,177.33
Membership Dues 4,279.98 6,690.00
Seminar-Spring Conference

Sponsor 0.00 600.00

Total Seminar-Spring Conference 0.00 600.00

Tech Lunch Forum
Tech Lunch Forum Fees 590.00 390.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum 590.00 390.00

Webinar
Webinar Fees 150.00 0.00

Total Webinar 150.00 0.00

Total Income 22,901.45 26,992.35

Expense
Management

Administrative Fees 3,900.00 3,263.75
Association - JCOP assessments 718.36 0.00
Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -310.26 360.00
Board Lunch 594.63 416.15
Credit Card Fees 351.71 657.74
D&O Insurance Premium 775.00 770.00
Marketing 282.81 0.00
Speaker Gifts 200.00 0.00
Supplies 260.91 286.84
Taxes 30.00 10.00

Total Management 6,803.16 5,764.48

Program Services
Breakfast Forums

A/V Expenses 398.00 220.32
Administrative Fees 2,980.00 2,502.50
Administrative Supplies 650.70 401.90
Depreciation Expense 301.36 523.36
Hotel (meals) 9,888.28 8,060.81
Parking 574.00 918.00
Speaker 0.00 0.00
Speaker Travel Expenses 686.69 744.00

Total Breakfast Forums 15,479.03 13,370.89

Joint Council
Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81 5,091.78

Total Joint Council 1,488.81 5,091.78

Program Services - Other 676.40 300.00
Seminar

Administrative Fees 0.00 1,015.00
Food Expense 0.00 2,273.95
Seminar A/V 0.00 125.00
Supplies Expense 0.00 120.19

Total Seminar 0.00 3,534.14
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Jul '09 - Feb 10 Jul '08 - Feb 09

Tech Lunch Forums
Administrative Fees 550.00 393.75
Food Expense 631.30 325.18
Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55 0.00
Supplies - Lunch Forum 121.40 20.61

Total Tech Lunch Forums 1,584.25 739.54

Webinars
Administrative Fees 90.00 0.00

Total Webinars 90.00 0.00

Total Program Services 19,318.49 23,036.35

Total Expense 26,121.65 28,800.83

Net Ordinary Income -3,220.20 -1,808.48

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Dividends Paid 0.00 194.60

Total Other Income 0.00 194.60

Net Other Income 0.00 194.60

Net Income -3,220.20 -1,613.88
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Jul '09 - Feb 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Tech Lunch Forum
Tech Lunch Forum Fees 340.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum 340.00

Total Income 340.00

Expense
Program Services

Tech Lunch Forums
Administrative Fees 280.00
Food Expense 381.14
Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55
Supplies - Lunch Forum 80.40

Total Tech Lunch Forums 1,023.09

Total Program Services 1,023.09

Total Expense 1,023.09

Net Ordinary Income -683.09

Net Income -683.09

9:27 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
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Jul '09 - Feb 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Webinar
Webinar Fees 150.00

Total Webinar 150.00

Total Income 150.00

Expense
Program Services

Webinars
Administrative Fees 60.00

Total Webinars 60.00

Total Program Services 60.00

Total Expense 60.00

Net Ordinary Income 90.00

Net Income 90.00
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Jul '09 - Feb 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 900.00
Prepaid Corporate 1,018.75
Prepaid Gold Member 229.27
Sponsor 1,219.79

Total Breakfast Forums 3,367.81

Total Income 3,367.81

Expense
Program Services

Breakfast Forums
A/V Expenses 99.50
Administrative Fees 560.00
Administrative Supplies 124.00
Hotel (meals) 1,846.84
Parking 266.00

Total Breakfast Forums 2,896.34

Total Program Services 2,896.34

Total Expense 2,896.34

Net Ordinary Income 471.47

Net Income 471.47
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Type Date Num Name Due Date Aging Open Balance

Current
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer 3/10/2010 964.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/10/2010 2,212.34

Total Current 3,176.34

1 - 30
Bill 1/31/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC 2/10/2010 18 281.55

Total 1 - 30 281.55

31 - 60
Total 31 - 60

61 - 90
Total 61 - 90

> 90
Total > 90

TOTAL 3,457.89
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Western Pension & Benefits Conference ‐ Orange County Chapter
Deferred Revenue as of February 28, 2010

Membership
Dues

Prepaid
Gold Mtg
Fees

Prepaid
Corp Mtg

Fees
Sponsor
Income Total

YTD Receipts at 1/31/2010 $6,835.00 $2,000.00 $7,575.00 $9,325.00 $25,735.00
2/2010 Receipts $130.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $130.00
Deduct Prior Months JEs  ‐$3,608.73 ‐$1,082.91 ‐$3,500.00 ‐$4,445.84 ‐$12,637.48

Remaining Breakfast Forums 4 4 4
Remaining Months for Membership 5

2/28/2010 JEs to Reclass to Income ‐$671.25 ‐$229.27 ‐$1,018.75 ‐$1,219.79 ‐$3,139.06

3/1/2010 Deferred Revenue Account Balance $2,685.02 $687.82 $3,056.25 $3,659.37 $10,088.46



Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Wells Fargo-Checking 14,437.06
Check 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... MC-V Credit Card Fees June... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -89.74 14,347.32
Deposit 7/1/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 208.18 14,555.50
Deposit 7/1/2009 Wells Fargo Customer Satisfaction Credit... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 400.00 14,955.50
Check 7/6/2009 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees June 2009 Credit Card Fees -53.20 14,902.30
Check 7/7/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -4.95 14,897.35
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Payables -427.00 14,470.35
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Payables -641.49 13,828.86
Deposit 7/10/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,450.00 16,278.86
Deposit 7/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 438.15 16,717.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine Payables -1,899.71 14,817.30
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Payables -219.81 14,597.49
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Payables -233.20 14,364.29
Deposit 7/21/2009 Deposit Deferred Revenue 125.00 14,489.29
Deposit 7/31/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 375.00 14,864.29
Bill Pmt -Che... 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services Payables -560.88 14,303.41
Deposit 8/5/2009 Deposit Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 14,313.41
Check 8/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -16.96 14,296.45
Check 8/10/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -3.00 14,293.45
Deposit 8/13/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 378.43 14,671.88
Deposit 8/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,300.00 16,971.88
Deposit 8/21/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,325.00 18,296.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services Payables -570.00 17,726.88
Deposit 9/2/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 17,781.88
Deposit 9/2/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 17,836.88
Check 9/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -13.25 17,823.63
Deposit 9/3/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 17,878.63
Deposit 9/4/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 17,958.63
Deposit 9/4/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 17,998.63
Deposit 9/8/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 18,053.63
Deposit 9/8/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 165.00 18,218.63
Check 9/8/2009 John Fleming Refunded via credit card for ... Breakfast Forum Fees -55.00 18,163.63
Deposit 9/9/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 245.00 18,408.63
Deposit 9/10/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 18,448.63
Deposit 9/11/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 160.00 18,608.63
Deposit 9/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,750.00 21,358.63
Deposit 9/16/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 155.00 21,513.63
Deposit 9/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 115.00 21,628.63
Deposit 9/18/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 21,668.63
Deposit 9/18/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,980.00 23,648.63
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/18/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Payables -225.32 23,423.31
Deposit 9/21/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 743.85 24,167.16
Check 9/22/2009 Darlene Bayardo Refunded via credit card for ... Breakfast Forum Fees -55.00 24,112.16
Deposit 9/29/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 24,207.16
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,383.62 21,823.54
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... Payables -2,147.33 19,676.21
Deposit 10/5/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 19,786.21
Check 10/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -56.55 19,729.66
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/13/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Payables -187.12 19,542.54
Deposit 10/14/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 19,582.54
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/14/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Payables -461.37 19,121.17
Deposit 10/14/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 19,161.17
Deposit 10/16/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 19,201.17
Deposit 10/19/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 215.00 19,416.17
Deposit 10/20/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 19,511.17
Deposit 10/20/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 150.00 19,661.17
Deposit 10/22/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 19,726.17
Deposit 10/22/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 19,736.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 140.00 19,876.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 19,941.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 19,961.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 180.00 20,141.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 20,206.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 20,271.17
Deposit 10/28/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 30.00 20,301.17
Deposit 10/29/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 20,311.17
Deposit 10/29/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 26.00 20,337.17
Deposit 10/30/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 20,357.17
Deposit 10/30/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 20,397.17
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Deposit 10/31/2009 Deposit in Transit -SPLIT- 40.00 20,437.17
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Payables -1,550.94 18,886.23
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Payables -718.36 18,167.87
Deposit 11/2/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 165.00 18,332.87
Deposit 11/3/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,387.87
Deposit 11/5/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 18,397.87
Deposit 11/9/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 18,507.87
Deposit 11/9/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 18,517.87
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/10/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,023.29 16,494.58
Deposit 11/10/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,200.00 18,694.58
Check 11/12/2009 Franchise Tax Board Form 199 FYE 6/30/09 Filing... Taxes -10.00 18,684.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,739.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,794.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 18,834.58
Deposit 11/16/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 18,929.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 19,049.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 160.00 19,209.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 19,319.58
Deposit 11/19/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 110.00 19,429.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 565.00 19,994.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 20,034.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 121.68 20,156.26
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/24/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Payables -775.00 19,381.26
Deposit 11/24/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 19,394.26
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Payables -1,789.81 17,604.45
Check 12/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -29.30 17,575.15
Check 12/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -75.35 17,499.80
Check 12/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -54.72 17,445.08
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/9/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,217.74 15,227.34
Deposit 12/14/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 15,240.34
Deposit 12/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 121.68 15,362.02
Check 12/22/2009 Harland Clarke Checks Supplies Supplies -29.93 15,332.09
Check 1/4/2010 Credit Card Fees -13.00 15,319.09
Bill Pmt -Che... 1/6/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1254 Payables -845.41 14,473.68
Deposit 1/6/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,528.68
Deposit 1/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,583.68
Deposit 1/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,638.68
Deposit 1/11/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 105.00 14,743.68
Deposit 1/11/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 14,823.68
Deposit 1/12/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 14,833.68
Deposit 1/13/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 14,843.68
Deposit 1/14/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 14,953.68
Deposit 1/15/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 15,008.68
Deposit 1/15/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 65.00 15,073.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 15,086.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 265.00 15,351.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 75.00 15,426.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 15,536.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 15,656.68
Deposit 1/20/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 200.00 15,856.68
Deposit 1/20/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 185.00 16,041.68
Deposit 1/21/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 240.00 16,281.68
Deposit 1/22/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 105.00 16,386.68
Deposit 1/22/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 16,396.68
Deposit 1/25/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 16,436.68
Deposit 1/25/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 50.00 16,486.68
Deposit 1/25/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 180.00 16,666.68
Deposit 1/28/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 16,686.68
Deposit 1/31/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 16,696.68
Check 2/1/2010 Merchant Account Fees Credit Card Fees -59.34 16,637.34
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/2/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1256 Payables -2,080.04 14,557.30
Deposit 2/3/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 14,637.30
Deposit 2/4/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 14,677.30
Deposit 2/4/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 14,717.30
Deposit 2/5/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 14,757.30
Check 2/5/2010 Amex Fees Credit Card Fees -22.06 14,735.24
Deposit 2/8/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 65.00 14,800.24
Deposit 2/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,855.24
Deposit 2/9/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 14,910.24
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Deposit 2/11/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 145.00 15,055.24
Deposit 2/12/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 0.00 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 0.00 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 0.00 15,175.24
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Payables -200.00 14,975.24
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,023.29 12,951.95
Deposit 2/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 13,016.95
Deposit 2/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 13,071.95
Deposit 2/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,111.95
Deposit 2/17/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 13,176.95
Deposit 2/19/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 13,216.95
Deposit 2/22/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 13,229.95
Deposit 2/22/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 105.00 13,334.95
Deposit 2/22/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 13,354.95
Deposit 2/25/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,394.95
Deposit 2/26/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 13,394.95

Total Wells Fargo-Checking -1,042.11 13,394.95

Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,321.11
Deposit 7/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.39 16,330.50
Deposit 8/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.71 16,340.21
Deposit 9/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.72 16,349.93
Deposit 10/2/2009 Interest Interest 9.41 16,359.34
Deposit 11/4/2009 Interest Interest 9.73 16,369.07
Deposit 12/4/2009 Interest Interest 9.42 16,378.49
Deposit 1/4/2010 Deposit Interest 3.48 16,381.97

Total Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 60.86 16,381.97

Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,042.57
Deposit 7/31/2009 Deposit Interest 0.94 11,043.51
Deposit 8/31/2009 Interest Interest 0.93 11,044.44
Check 8/31/2009 Service Charge Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -20.00 11,024.44
Deposit 9/30/2009 Interest Interest 0.91 11,025.35
Check 10/31/2009 Service Charge Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -20.00 11,005.35
Deposit 10/31/2009 Interest Interest 0.94 11,006.29
Deposit 11/9/2009 Wells Fargo Reverse 8/31/09 & 10/31/09 ... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 40.00 11,046.29
Deposit 11/30/2009 Interest Interest 1.24 11,047.53
Deposit 12/31/2009 Interest Interest 1.41 11,048.94
Deposit 1/29/2010 Interest Interest 1.40 11,050.34
Deposit 2/26/2010 Interest Interest 1.28 11,051.62

Total Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 9.05 11,051.62

Undeposited Funds 0.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Brad Hensley Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Deposit 10/14/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rick Smith Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 135.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Jeff Crowder Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 175.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 230.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 285.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Michael Foy Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 350.00
Deposit 10/16/2009 Brad Hensley Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 310.00
Sales Receipt 10/19/2009 Sue Corralz Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 Jill Barry Shea Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 385.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 450.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Jeff Crowder Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 410.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 355.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Rick Smith Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 300.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 260.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 205.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 215.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Therese Cheevers Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 225.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Scott Maney Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 290.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 355.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Randall Long Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 420.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 460.00
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Armida Carrillo Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 470.00
Deposit 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 405.00
Deposit 10/22/2009 Sue Corralz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 395.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Michael Foy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 330.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 320.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Therese Cheevers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 310.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 Michele Gocal Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 H Bjelland Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 330.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Scott Maney Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 265.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Randall Long Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 200.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 160.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Armida Carrillo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 150.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 85.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright -SPLIT- 40.00 125.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund -SPLIT- 30.00 155.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Jill Barry Shea Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 90.00
Sales Receipt 10/27/2009 Tamara Grover Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 100.00
Deposit 10/28/2009 William Lund Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 70.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Mike Zelda Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 80.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi -SPLIT- 30.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez -SPLIT- 165.00 275.00
Deposit 10/29/2009 Tamara Grover Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 265.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 Michele Gocal Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 255.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 H Bjelland Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 245.00
Sales Receipt 10/30/2009 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 300.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 L Bright Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 260.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Breakfast Forum Fees -220.00 40.00
Deposit 10/31/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 10.00
Deposit 10/31/2009 Mike Zelda Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 0.00
Deposit 11/2/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -165.00 -165.00
Sales Receipt 11/3/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 -155.00
Deposit 11/3/2009 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -210.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 Laura Bartlett Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 -200.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 -145.00
Deposit 11/5/2009 Laura Bartlett Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -155.00
Sales Receipt 11/5/2009 Kevin Villar Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Jason Brady Deferred Revenue 1,100.00 1,000.00
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Howard Joelson Deferred Revenue 1,100.00 2,100.00
Sales Receipt 11/9/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 2,155.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 2,100.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 Kevin Villar Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 2,045.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 2,035.00
Sales Receipt 11/10/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 2,075.00
Deposit 11/10/2009 Jason Brady Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -1,100.00 975.00
Deposit 11/10/2009 Howard Joelson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -1,100.00 -125.00
Sales Receipt 11/11/2009 J Ristrom Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 -70.00
Sales Receipt 11/12/2009 Capital Bank & Trust Deferred Revenue 525.00 455.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Laura Saavedra Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 495.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Cristina Sierra Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 535.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Martha Flores Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 630.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 670.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 725.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 670.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 J Ristrom Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 615.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 615.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 655.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 695.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 655.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 615.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 T Drosky Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main -SPLIT- 110.00 685.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 645.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Laura Saavedra Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 605.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Cristina Sierra Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 565.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Martha Flores Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 525.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Azeem Dhalla Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 470.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Bobby Foote Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 415.00
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Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Mark Murphy Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 455.00
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 495.00
Deposit 11/19/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -110.00 385.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Capital Bank & Trust Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -525.00 -140.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Mark Murphy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -180.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -220.00
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass "paid early" fees Breakfast Forum Fees 220.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 55.00
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Mark Wilson Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 165.00
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Greg Kirland Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 205.00
Deposit 1/6/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Tim Banach Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 190.00
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Lindsay Golliher -SPLIT- 105.00 295.00
Sales Receipt 1/8/2010 Lori Mcllroy Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 305.00
Deposit 1/8/2010 Mark Wilson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 250.00
Deposit 1/8/2010 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 195.00
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Amy Boyd Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 205.00
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Teresita Powers Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 260.00
Deposit 1/11/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -105.00 155.00
Deposit 1/11/2010 Greg Kirland Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 115.00
Deposit 1/11/2010 Tim Banach Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 75.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Debbie Mettenleiter Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 130.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 140.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 D Bayardo Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 170.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Webinar Fees 25.00 195.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 235.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Webinar Fees 25.00 260.00
Deposit 1/12/2010 Lori Mcllroy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 250.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Karen Spivey Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 260.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tuan Nguyen Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 270.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Mike Zelda Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 280.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Peter Stephan Webinar Fees 25.00 305.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 D Kusmierz Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 315.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tamara Grover Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 325.00
Deposit 1/13/2010 Amy Boyd Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 315.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Tech Lunch Forum Fees 70.00 385.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Precept Tech Lunch Forum Fees 40.00 425.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Stephen Moses Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 480.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Frazer Frost -SPLIT- 210.00 690.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 680.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 655.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Chris Vasquez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 645.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 605.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 580.00
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 John Saleman Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 635.00
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 690.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Teresita Powers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 635.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Peter Stephan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 610.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 600.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Tuan Nguyen Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 590.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 D Kusmierz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 580.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Tamara Grover Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 570.00
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Steve Lamm Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 635.00
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Mike Morris Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 700.00
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 William Lund Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 755.00
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Michael Gorelick Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 810.00
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Edna Makhani Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 865.00
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Paul Rosenow Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 930.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Frazer Frost Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -210.00 720.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Stephen Moses Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 665.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Debbie Mettenleiter Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 610.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 600.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 590.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -70.00 520.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Precept Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 480.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 John Saleman Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 425.00
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Deposit 1/19/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 370.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 360.00
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 Sherrie Boutwell Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 370.00
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 D Porter Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 410.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 Steve Lamm Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 345.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 William Lund Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 290.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 Mike Morris Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 225.00
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Pension Benefits -SPLIT- 140.00 365.00
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 405.00
Deposit 1/21/2010 Michael Gorelick Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 350.00
Deposit 1/21/2010 Edna Makhani Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 295.00
Deposit 1/21/2010 Paul Rosenow Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 230.00
Deposit 1/22/2010 Sherrie Boutwell Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 220.00
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Alison Fay Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 230.00
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 270.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 D Porter Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 230.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Alison Fay Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 220.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 180.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Pension Benefits Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -140.00 40.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 1/28/2010 Jerome Quazza Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 10.00
Deposit 1/31/2010 Jerome Quazza Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Michelle Ngo Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 120.00
Sales Receipt 2/2/2010 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Webinar Fees 25.00 185.00
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 225.00
Deposit 2/3/2010 Azeem Dhalla Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 185.00
Deposit 2/3/2010 Bobby Foote Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 145.00
Sales Receipt 2/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 200.00
Deposit 2/4/2010 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 160.00
Deposit 2/5/2010 Michelle Ngo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 120.00
Deposit 2/8/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 95.00
Deposit 2/8/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 55.00
Deposit 2/8/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 55.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jerry Jones Webinar Fees 50.00 105.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 145.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 200.00
Deposit 2/11/2010 Jessica Weiner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 145.00
Deposit 2/11/2010 Jerry Jones Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 95.00
Deposit 2/11/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 55.00
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Susie Wiley Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 2/15/2010 Jeff Myers Deferred Revenue 65.00 225.00
Deposit 2/16/2010 Chris Vasquez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 160.00
Deposit 2/16/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 105.00
Deposit 2/16/2010 Susie Wiley Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 65.00
Deposit 2/17/2010 Jeff Myers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 John Saleman Deferred Revenue 65.00 65.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 105.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Lauren Kessner Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 115.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Kerri Johnson Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 125.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 John Saleman Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 60.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 20.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 Lauren Kessner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 10.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 Kerri Johnson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/23/2010 Jeff Myers Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Deposit 2/25/2010 Jeff Myers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 0.00
Deposit 2/26/2010 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Wells Fargo-Checking 220.00 220.00
Deposit 2/26/2010 Reclass "paid early" fees Wells Fargo-Checking -220.00 0.00

Total Undeposited Funds 0.00 0.00
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Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -1,932.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -1,969.67
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,007.34
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Deprec - Sept Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,045.01
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Depreciation - October Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,082.68
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,120.35
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,158.02
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,195.69
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,233.36

Total Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -301.36 -2,233.36

Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Total Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Payables -1,899.71
Bill 7/6/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Marketing -219.81 -2,119.52
Bill 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -641.49 -2,761.01
Bill 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Joint Council Travel Ex... -427.00 -3,188.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Wells Fargo-Checking 427.00 -2,761.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 641.49 -2,119.52
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine Wells Fargo-Checking 1,899.71 -219.81
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Wells Fargo-Checking 219.81 0.00
Bill 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -233.20 -233.20
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 233.20 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services -SPLIT- -560.88 -560.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services Wells Fargo-Checking 560.88 0.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services -SPLIT- -570.00 -570.00
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services Wells Fargo-Checking 570.00 0.00
Bill 9/17/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Speaker Travel Expenses -225.32 -225.32
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/18/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Wells Fargo-Checking 225.32 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,383.62 -2,383.62
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... -SPLIT- -2,147.33 -4,530.95
Bill 9/30/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Speaker Travel Expenses -461.37 -4,992.32
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,383.62 -2,608.70
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... Wells Fargo-Checking 2,147.33 -461.37
Bill 10/12/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -187.12 -648.49
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/13/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 187.12 -461.37
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/14/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Wells Fargo-Checking 461.37 0.00
Bill 10/20/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance D&O Insurance Premium -775.00 -775.00
Bill 10/23/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Association - JCOP ass... -718.36 -1,493.36
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,023.29 -3,516.65
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -1,550.94 -5,067.59
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Wells Fargo-Checking 1,550.94 -3,516.65
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Wells Fargo-Checking 718.36 -2,798.29
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/10/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,023.29 -775.00
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,217.74 -2,992.74
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/24/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Wells Fargo-Checking 775.00 -2,217.74
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -1,789.81 -4,007.55
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Wells Fargo-Checking 1,789.81 -2,217.74
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/9/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,217.74 0.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -845.41 -845.41
Bill Pmt -Che... 1/6/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1254 Wells Fargo-Checking 845.41 0.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1256 -SPLIT- -2,080.04 -2,080.04
Bill 1/31/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC 1/26/2010 TLF Speaker Trav... Speaker Travel Expenses -281.55 -2,361.59
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,023.29 -4,384.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/2/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1256 Wells Fargo-Checking 2,080.04 -2,304.84
Bill 2/15/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Speaker Gifts -200.00 -2,504.84
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Wells Fargo-Checking 200.00 -2,304.84
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,023.29 -281.55
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1257 -SPLIT- -964.00 -1,245.55
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,212.34 -3,457.89

Total Payables -1,558.18 -3,457.89
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Deferred Revenue -9,700.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 2009-2010 Indi... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -9,800.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Bart Prien Bart Prien, 2009-2010 Individ... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -9,925.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Tiao-Tiao Hsu, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -10,050.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Gayle Bercich Gayle Bercich, 2009-2010 C... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,150.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Diane Clark Diane Clark, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,250.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Doug Van Galder Doug Van Galder, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,350.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Strategic Pension Svcs Strategic Pension Svcs, 200... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -10,950.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Strategic Pension Svcs Strategic Pension Svcs, 200... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -12,250.00
Deposit 7/14/2009 Juliette Meunier Juliette Meunier, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 -12,600.00
Deposit 7/14/2009 Dennis Wootan Dennis Wootan, 2009-2010 I... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -12,700.00
Deposit 7/21/2009 Brenda Ching Brenda, Ching, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,825.00
Deposit 7/31/2009 Crystal Lynn Crystal Lynn, 2009-2010 Gol... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,950.00
Deposit 7/31/2009 Crystal Lynn Crystal Lynn, 2009-2010 Pre... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -13,200.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Membership Dues 331.25 -12,868.75
Deposit 8/13/2009 Michelle Gocal Michele Gocal, 2009-2010 G... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,993.75
Deposit 8/13/2009 Michelle Gocal Michele Gocal, 2009-2010 Pr... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -13,243.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Stephanie Reagan Stephanie Reagan, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,343.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,443.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Murray McBride Murray McBride, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,543.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Sunlin Consulting Sunlin Consulting, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -14,143.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Sunlin Consulting Sunlin Consulting, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -15,443.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 2009-2010 Indivi... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,543.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Dylan Porter Dylan Porter, 2009-2010 Indi... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -15,668.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Gary Crouch Gary Crouch, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,768.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Mark Linen Mark Linen, 2009-2010 Corp... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,868.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Annie Wu Annie Wu, 2009-2010 Corpo... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,968.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Link, Murrel & Co Link, Murrel & Co., 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -16,568.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Link, Murrel & Co Link, Murrel & Co. 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -16,868.75
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Membership Dues 406.25 -16,462.50
Deposit 9/9/2009 Shannon Main Shannon Main, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,587.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Curtis Farrell Curtis Farrell, 2009-2010 Gol... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,712.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Curtis Farrell Curtis Farrell, 2009-2010 Pre... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -16,962.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Rosanne Chavanne Rosanne Chavanne, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,062.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Tim Verrall, 2009-2010 Corp... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,162.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Paul Borden, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,262.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Yana Johnson, 2009-2010 C... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,362.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Morrison & Foerster, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -17,962.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Morrison & Foerster, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,200.00 -19,162.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... 2 Members, to be named, 20... Wells Fargo-Checking -175.00 -19,337.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... Carlton DiSante & Freudenb... Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 -19,687.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... Carlton DiSante & Freudenb... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,325.00 -21,012.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Marilyn Thompson Marilyn Thompson, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -21,137.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Marilyn Thompson Marilyn Thompson, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -21,387.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Rachel Fequiere Rachel Fequiere, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -21,512.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Rachel Fequiere Rachel Fequiere, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -21,762.50
Deposit 9/29/2009 Gianna Drake-Kerrison Gianna Drake-Kerrison, 10/2... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -21,817.50
Deposit 9/29/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -21,857.50
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Sept Revenue adjustment Membership Dues 526.25 -21,331.25
General Jour... 9/30/2009 To reflect 9/17/09 meeting Breakfast Forum Fees 2,090.00 -19,241.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Prepaid Gold Member 281.25 -18,960.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Prepaid Corporate 793.75 -18,166.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Sponsor 1,003.13 -17,163.12
General Jour... 10/31/2009 October Revenue Adjustment Membership Dues 513.75 -16,649.37
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Meeting Fees Breakfast Forum Fees 95.00 -16,554.37
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Jason Brady Corporate Sponsor - John H... Undeposited Funds -1,100.00 -17,654.37
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Howard Joelson Corporate Sponsor - John H... Undeposited Funds -1,100.00 -18,754.37
Sales Receipt 11/12/2009 Capital Bank & Trust 2009-2010 Corporate Memb... Undeposited Funds -525.00 -19,279.37
Deposit 11/23/2009 Claudia Ferguson Claudia Ferguson, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -19,404.37
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass from Def Rev to Me... Membership Dues 584.06 -18,820.31
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass to appropriate categ... -SPLIT- 2,392.81 -16,427.50
Deposit 12/14/2009 Greg Kirland 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,552.50
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Reclass Deferred Revenue t... Membership Dues 601.92 -15,950.58
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Lindsay Golliher 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -16,015.58
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Frazer Frost 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Undeposited Funds -130.00 -16,145.58
Deposit 1/21/2010 Ryan Stover 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -16,210.58
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... Membership Dues 645.25 -15,565.33
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... -SPLIT- 2,467.81 -13,097.52
Sales Receipt 2/15/2010 Jeff Myers 2009-2010 Pro-Rated Individ... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -13,162.52
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Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 John Saleman 2009-2010 Pro-Rated Individ... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -13,227.52
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass membership dues fo... Membership Dues 671.25 -12,556.27
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... -SPLIT- 2,467.81 -10,088.46

Total Deferred Revenue -388.46 -10,088.46

Retained Earnings -32,195.02

Total Retained Earnings -32,195.02

Breakfast Forums 0.00
Breakfast Forum Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Patricia Odlum Patricia Odlum, 5/21/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -55.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Bruce Baldwin Bruce Baldwin, 5/21/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -95.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Henri Tran Henri Tran, 3/26/09 Breakfas... Wells Fargo-Checking 10.00 -85.00
Deposit 9/2/2009 Karen Spivey Karen Spivey, 9/17/2009 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -140.00
Deposit 9/2/2009 John Fleming John Fleming, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -195.00
Deposit 9/3/2009 Mark Wilson Mark Wilson, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -250.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Tom Drosky Tom Drosky, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -290.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 9/17/09 Breakfa... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -330.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Bernson Wong Bernie Wong, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -370.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Barb Casillo Barbara Casillo, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -425.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Lauren Kessner Lauren Kessner, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -480.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Erika Wichmann Erika Wichmann, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -535.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Julian Larah Julian Larah, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -590.00
Check 9/8/2009 John Fleming Refund collected by Amex fo... Wells Fargo-Checking 55.00 -535.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Bruce Baldwin Bruce Baldwin, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -575.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Jerome Quazza Jerome Quazza, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -615.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Shannon Main Shannon Main, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -655.00
Deposit 9/10/2009 Brenda Ching Brenda Ching, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -695.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Laura Saavedra Laura Saavedra, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -735.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Melanie DeMaria Melanie DeMaria, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -775.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Stephanie Realson Stephanie Realson, 9/17/09 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -815.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Martha Rodriguez Martha Rodriguez, 9/17/09 B... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -855.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Insco Dico Group Rosanne Nolan, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -895.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Lindquist, LLP Rich Thiermann, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -950.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -990.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Prien Associates Bart Prien, 9/17/09 Breakfast... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -1,030.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Darlene Bayardo Darlene Bayardo, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -1,085.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Susan Lavold Susan Lavold, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,135.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Mike Ritchie Mike Ritchie, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,185.00
Deposit 9/17/2009 Norm Yamamoto Norm Yamamoto, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,235.00
Deposit 9/17/2009 Tuan Nguyen Tuan Nguyen, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,300.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 9/17/09 Breakfa... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -1,340.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Windes & McClaughry Therese Cheevers, 9/17/09 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,405.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Windes & McClaughry Dorrie Hernandez, 9/17/09 B... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,470.00
Check 9/22/2009 Darlene Bayardo Refund to Darlene Bayardo p... Wells Fargo-Checking 55.00 -1,415.00
General Jour... 9/30/2009 To reflect 9/17/09 meeting Deferred Revenue -2,090.00 -3,505.00
Deposit 10/5/2009 Bill Lund Bill Lund, 10/22/09 Breakfast... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,560.00
Deposit 10/5/2009 Bryan Murphy Bryan Murphy, 10/22/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,615.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Brad Hensley Breakfast Forum Meeting Fe... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,655.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,695.00
Deposit 10/14/2009 Tom Drosky Drosky 10/22/09 Breakfast F... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -3,735.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rick Smith Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,790.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,830.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Jeff Crowder Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,870.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,925.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,980.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Michael Foy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,045.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Bill Duggins Bill Duggins, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -4,100.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu & Bart Prien, ... Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 -4,180.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -4,220.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Rosanne Nolan Rosanne Nolan, 10/22/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -4,260.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 Jill Barry Shea Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,325.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,390.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Scott Maney Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,455.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,520.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Randall Long Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,585.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,625.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Scott Frank Scott Frank, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -4,690.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Allison Pico Allison Pico, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -4,755.00
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Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,810.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,865.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,920.00
Sales Receipt 10/30/2009 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,975.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Undeposited Funds 220.00 -4,755.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Meeting Fees Deferred Revenue -95.00 -4,850.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts -SPLIT- 2,078.13 -2,771.87
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,826.87
Sales Receipt 11/5/2009 Kevin Villar Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,881.87
Sales Receipt 11/9/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,936.87
Sales Receipt 11/10/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -2,976.87
Sales Receipt 11/11/2009 J Ristrom Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,031.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Laura Saavedra Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,071.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Cristina Sierra Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,111.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Martha Flores Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,151.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,206.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,246.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,301.87
Deposit 11/16/2009 Rosanne Nolan 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -3,341.87
Deposit 11/16/2009 Marcos Sidhum 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,396.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,436.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,476.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,516.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,571.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,626.87
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Mark Murphy Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,666.87
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,706.87
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass "paid early" fees Undeposited Funds -220.00 -3,926.87
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,981.87
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,036.87
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Mark Wilson Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,091.87
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Greg Kirland Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,131.87
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Tim Banach Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,171.87
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,211.87
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Teresita Powers Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,266.87
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Debbie Mettenleiter Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,321.87
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,361.87
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Stephen Moses Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,416.87
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Frazer Frost Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -80.00 -4,496.87
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 John Saleman Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,551.87
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,606.87
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Steve Lamm Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,671.87
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Mike Morris Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,736.87
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 William Lund Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,791.87
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Michael Gorelick Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,846.87
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Edna Makhani Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,901.87
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Paul Rosenow Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,966.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Jan Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,006.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Bart Prien Jan Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,046.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Rich Thiermann Feb Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -5,101.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Marcos Sidhum Jan Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -5,156.87
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 D Porter Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,196.87
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Pension Benefits Breakfast Forum Member M... Undeposited Funds -100.00 -5,296.87
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,336.87
Deposit 1/22/2010 Link, Murrel & Co 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,376.87
Deposit 1/22/2010 CJCCO & Associates 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -5,441.87
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,481.87
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Michelle Ngo Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,521.87
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,561.87
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,601.87
Sales Receipt 2/2/2010 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,641.87
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,681.87
Deposit 2/4/2010 T Drosky Drosky 2/17/10 Breakfast Fo... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,721.87
Sales Receipt 2/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -5,776.87
Deposit 2/9/2010 Marcos Sidhum 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -5,831.87
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -5,886.87
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,926.87
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -5,981.87
Deposit 2/12/2010 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu and Bart Prien... Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 -6,061.87
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Deposit 2/12/2010 Insco Dico Group Rosanne Nolan, 2/17/10 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -6,101.87
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Susie Wiley Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,141.87
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -6,206.87
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,246.87
Deposit 2/19/2010 Link, Murrel & Co McKenna James, 2/17/2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -6,286.87
Sales Receipt 2/23/2010 Jeff Myers Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,326.87

Total Breakfast Forum Fees -6,326.87 -6,326.87

Prepaid Corporate 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -793.75 -793.75
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Forum Fees -793.75 -1,587.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -893.75 -2,481.25
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue Deferred Revenue -1,018.75 -3,500.00
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass to PPD Corporate F... Deferred Revenue -1,018.75 -4,518.75

Total Prepaid Corporate -4,518.75 -4,518.75

Prepaid Gold Member 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -281.25 -281.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Forum Fees -281.25 -562.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -279.27 -841.77
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue Deferred Revenue -229.27 -1,071.04
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass to PPD Gold Fees f... Deferred Revenue -229.27 -1,300.31

Total Prepaid Gold Member -1,300.31 -1,300.31

Sponsor 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -1,003.13 -1,003.13
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Forum Fees -1,003.13 -2,006.26
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -1,219.79 -3,226.05
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue Deferred Revenue -1,219.79 -4,445.84
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass to Sponsor Income f... Deferred Revenue -1,219.79 -5,665.63

Total Sponsor -5,665.63 -5,665.63

Total Breakfast Forums -17,811.56 -17,811.56

Interest 0.00
Deposit 7/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.39 -9.39
Deposit 7/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.94 -10.33
Deposit 8/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.71 -20.04
Deposit 8/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.93 -20.97
Deposit 9/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.72 -30.69
Deposit 9/30/2009 Wells Fargo Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.91 -31.60
Deposit 10/2/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.41 -41.01
Deposit 10/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.94 -41.95
Deposit 11/4/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.73 -51.68
Deposit 11/30/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.24 -52.92
Deposit 12/4/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.42 -62.34
Deposit 12/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.41 -63.75
Deposit 1/4/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.48 -67.23
Deposit 1/29/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.40 -68.63
Deposit 2/26/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.28 -69.91

Total Interest -69.91 -69.91

Membership Dues 0.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Deferred Revenue -331.25 -331.25
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Deferred Revenue -406.25 -737.50
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Sept Revenue adjustment Deferred Revenue -526.25 -1,263.75
General Jour... 10/31/2009 October Revenue Adjustment Deferred Revenue -513.75 -1,777.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass from Def Rev to Me... Deferred Revenue -584.06 -2,361.56
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Reclass Deferred Revenue t... Deferred Revenue -601.92 -2,963.48
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... Deferred Revenue -645.25 -3,608.73
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass membership dues fo... Deferred Revenue -671.25 -4,279.98

Total Membership Dues -4,279.98 -4,279.98
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Tech Lunch Forum 0.00
Tech Lunch Forum Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Anthony Rios Anthony Rios, 6/2/09 Lunch ... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -10.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Martha Jimenez Martha Jimenez, 6/2/09 Lunc... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -20.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 6/2/09 Lunch F... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -30.00
Deposit 8/5/2009 JCOP David Edland, 6/2/2009 Tech... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -40.00
Sales Receipt 10/19/2009 Sue Corralz Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -50.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -60.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Therese Cheevers Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -70.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Armida Carrillo Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -80.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Rosanne Nolan Rosanne Nolan, 11/4/09 Tec... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -90.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 Michele Gocal Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 H Bjelland Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -110.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -120.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -130.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -140.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -150.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -160.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -170.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -180.00
Sales Receipt 10/27/2009 Tamara Grover Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -190.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Mike Zelda Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -200.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -210.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -220.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -230.00
Sales Receipt 11/3/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -240.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 Laura Bartlett Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -250.00
Sales Receipt 1/8/2010 Lori Mcllroy Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -260.00
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Amy Boyd Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -270.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -280.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 D Bayardo Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -290.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -300.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -310.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Karen Spivey Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -320.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tuan Nguyen Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -330.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Mike Zelda Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -340.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 D Kusmierz Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -350.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tamara Grover Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -360.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -70.00 -430.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Precept Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -470.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 Rosanne Nolan Jan Tech Lunch Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -480.00
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 Sherrie Boutwell Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -490.00
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Pension Benefits Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -530.00
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Alison Fay Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -540.00
Deposit 1/28/2010 Mark Murphy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -550.00
Deposit 1/28/2010 Stephanie Reagan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -560.00
Sales Receipt 1/28/2010 Jerome Quazza Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -570.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Lauren Kessner Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -580.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Kerri Johnson Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -590.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum Fees -590.00 -590.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum -590.00 -590.00

Webinar 0.00
Webinar Fees 0.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -25.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -50.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Peter Stephan Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -75.00
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jerry Jones Webinar Fee - Non-Member Undeposited Funds -50.00 -150.00

Total Webinar Fees -150.00 -150.00

Total Webinar -150.00 -150.00
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Management 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 560.00 560.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 400.00 960.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 960.00 1,920.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Membership, bookkeeping, b... Payables 640.00 2,560.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting Payables 520.00 3,080.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting Payables 380.00 3,460.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting... Payables 180.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping; board meeting... Payables 260.00 3,900.00

Total Administrative Fees 3,900.00 3,900.00

Association - JCOP assessments 0.00
Bill 10/23/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment.  63 m... Payables 718.36 718.36

Total Association - JCOP assessments 718.36 718.36

Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 0.00
Check 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... MC-V Credit Card Fees June... Wells Fargo-Checking 89.74 89.74
Deposit 7/1/2009 Wells Fargo Customer Satisfaction Credit... Wells Fargo-Checking -400.00 -310.26
Check 8/31/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo - HY Savin... 20.00 -290.26
Check 10/31/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo - HY Savin... 20.00 -270.26
Deposit 11/9/2009 Wells Fargo Reverse 8/31/09 & 10/31/09 ... Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -40.00 -310.26

Total Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -310.26 -310.26

Board Lunch 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Holiday lunch deposit Payables 250.00 250.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Holiday lunch (remainder) Payables 344.63 594.63

Total Board Lunch 594.63 594.63

Credit Card Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... Merchant Account Fees 7/1/... Wells Fargo-Checking 6.82 6.82
Check 7/6/2009 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees June 2009 Wells Fargo-Checking 53.20 60.02
Check 7/7/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 4.95 64.97
Deposit 7/14/2009 Merchant Account F... 7/14/2009 JCOP Merchant A... Wells Fargo-Checking 11.85 76.82
Check 8/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 16.96 93.78
Check 8/10/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 3.00 96.78
Deposit 8/13/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Credit Card Fees 8/13... Wells Fargo-Checking 9.57 106.35
Deposit 8/13/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Reimburse base Merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 93.35
Check 9/2/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 13.25 106.60
Deposit 9/21/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Credit Card Fees for 9... Wells Fargo-Checking 19.15 125.75
Deposit 9/21/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Reimburse base Merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 112.75
Check 10/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 56.55 169.30
Deposit 10/29/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse merchant a... Wells Fargo-Checking -26.00 143.30
Deposit 11/23/2009 Merchant Account F... 11/20/2009 JCOP Merchant ... Wells Fargo-Checking 3.32 146.62
Deposit 11/24/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse November ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 133.62
Check 12/2/2009 November MC/Visa Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 29.30 162.92
Check 12/2/2009 November Amex Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 75.35 238.27
Check 12/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 54.72 292.99
Deposit 12/14/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse November ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 279.99
Deposit 12/14/2009 JCOP credit card fees Wells Fargo-Checking 3.32 283.31
Check 1/4/2010 December merchant account... Wells Fargo-Checking 13.00 296.31
Deposit 1/19/2010 JCOP JCOP reimburse December ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 283.31
Check 2/1/2010 Merchant Account Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 59.34 342.65
Check 2/5/2010 Amex Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 22.06 364.71
Deposit 2/22/2010 JCOP January Merchant Account R... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 351.71

Total Credit Card Fees 351.71 351.71

D&O Insurance Premium 0.00
Bill 10/20/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Payables 775.00 775.00

Total D&O Insurance Premium 775.00 775.00

9:42 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
03/04/10 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of February 28, 2010
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Marketing 0.00
Bill 7/6/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Custom imprint pens with Ch... Payables 219.81 219.81
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Brochures and flyers to Reliu... Payables 63.00 282.81

Total Marketing 282.81 282.81

Speaker Gifts 0.00
Bill 2/15/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Payables 200.00 200.00

Total Speaker Gifts 200.00 200.00

Supplies 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.88 0.88
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Supplies Payables 228.88 229.76
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.44 230.20
Check 12/22/2009 Harland Clarke Checks Check Printing Fee Wells Fargo-Checking 29.93 260.13
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.78 260.91

Total Supplies 260.91 260.91

Taxes 0.00
Check 11/12/2009 Franchise Tax Board Form 199 FYE 6/30/2009 Fili... Wells Fargo-Checking 10.00 10.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer SI-100 Filing Fee (CA Secret... Payables 20.00 30.00

Total Taxes 30.00 30.00

Total Management 6,803.16 6,803.16

Program Services 0.00
Breakfast Forums 0.00

A/V Expenses 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 99.50
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 199.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 298.50
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 398.00

Total A/V Expenses 398.00 398.00

Administrative Fees 0.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 140.00 140.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 10.00 150.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January Breakfast Forum Payables 10.00 160.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 680.00 840.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 60.00 900.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 550.00 1,450.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: flyer, website,... Payables 60.00 1,510.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: reservations, ... Payables 400.00 1,910.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: flyer, website Payables 20.00 1,930.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: announce, reser... Payables 40.00 1,970.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: Reservations, h... Payables 390.00 2,360.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February BF: Change date, fl... Payables 100.00 2,460.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February BF: Reservations, f... Payables 460.00 2,920.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer March BF: Flyer, website, re... Payables 60.00 2,980.00

Total Administrative Fees 2,980.00 2,980.00

Administrative Supplies 0.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 218.45 218.45
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum: pri... Payables 107.50 325.95
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer CFP Board of Standards CE ... Payables 100.00 425.95
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: flyers, CFP C... Payables 38.65 464.60
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: CE fee, print ha... Payables 62.10 526.70
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February BF: CE fee, print h... Payables 124.00 650.70

Total Administrative Supplies 650.70 650.70

9:42 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
03/04/10 General Ledger
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Page 14



Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Depreciation Expense 0.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 37.67
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 75.34
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Deprec - Sept Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 113.01
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Depreciation - October Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 150.68
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 188.35
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 226.02
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 263.69
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 301.36

Total Depreciation Expense 301.36 301.36

Hotel (meals) 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 2,193.12 2,193.12
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,923.79 4,116.91
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 2,000.74 6,117.65
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,923.79 8,041.44
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,846.84 9,888.28

Total Hotel (meals) 9,888.28 9,888.28

Parking 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 91.00 91.00
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 217.00 308.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 266.00 574.00

Total Parking 574.00 574.00

Speaker Travel Expenses 0.00
Bill 9/17/2009 B Ching Steve Forbes dinner Payables 225.32 225.32
Bill 9/30/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC Steve Forbes, 9/17/09 Break... Payables 461.37 686.69

Total Speaker Travel Expenses 686.69 686.69

Total Breakfast Forums 15,479.03 15,479.03

Joint Council 0.00
Joint Council Travel Expenses 0.00

Bill 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, JCOP Annual M... Payables 641.49 641.49
Bill 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass, JCOP Annua... Payables 427.00 1,068.49
Bill 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass Kathleen Bass, JCOP Annua... Payables 233.20 1,301.69
Bill 10/12/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, JCOP Mid-Year... Payables 187.12 1,488.81

Total Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81 1,488.81

Total Joint Council 1,488.81 1,488.81

Program Services - Other 0.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Newsletter: January 2010: B... Payables 40.00 40.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Newsletter: January 2010: C... Payables 450.00 490.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Update job opportunities pag... Payables 30.00 520.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Print newsletter for distributio... Payables 146.40 666.40
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer OC ISCEBS meeting announ... Payables 10.00 676.40

Total Program Services - Other 676.40 676.40

Tech Lunch Forums 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January Tech Lunch Forum Payables 10.00 10.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: flyer, websit... Payables 130.00 140.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: reservations,... Payables 140.00 280.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: flyer Payables 20.00 300.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: Reservations, f... Payables 230.00 530.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: Report CFP C... Payables 20.00 550.00

Total Administrative Fees 550.00 550.00

Food Expense 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: Food Payables 250.16 250.16
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: lunch Payables 381.14 631.30

Total Food Expense 631.30 631.30

9:42 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
03/04/10 General Ledger
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Speaker Travel Expenses 0.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC Steve Forbes, 1/26/2010 Tec... Payables 281.55 281.55

Total Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55 281.55

Supplies - Lunch Forum 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: gift, printing Payables 41.00 41.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: CE fee, speak... Payables 70.40 111.40
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: CE fee Payables 10.00 121.40

Total Supplies - Lunch Forum 121.40 121.40

Total Tech Lunch Forums 1,584.25 1,584.25

Webinars 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Joint Chapters Webinars Payables 30.00 30.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February Webinar: Initial ann... Payables 40.00 70.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February Webinar: reservatio... Payables 20.00 90.00

Total Administrative Fees 90.00 90.00

Total Webinars 90.00 90.00

Total Program Services 19,318.49 19,318.49

TOTAL 0.00 0.00

9:42 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
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Feb 28, 10
Debit Credit

BofA-Checking 0.00
BofA-Savings 0.00
Fidelity 0.00
Independence CDs:Independence-CD1 #873 0.00
Independence CDs:Independence-CD2 #223 0.00
Independence Savings 0.00
Wells Fargo 0.00
Wells Fargo-Checking 13,394.95
Wells Fargo-Savings 0.00
Wells Fargo - CD 1  5565 0.00
Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,381.97
Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,051.62
Wells Fargo - Money Market 0.00
Accounts Receivable 0.00
Prepaid Expenses 0.00
Undeposited Funds 0.00
Accum Depr-Computer Equipment 2,233.36
Computer Equipment 3,925.99
Payables 3,457.89
Accrued Expenses 0.00
Attendee Fee Refunds 0.00
Deferred Revenue 10,088.46
Open Bal Equity 0.00
Retained Earnings 32,195.02
Breakfast Forums:Breakfast Forum Fees 6,326.87
Breakfast Forums:Prepaid Corporate 4,518.75
Breakfast Forums:Prepaid Gold Member 1,300.31
Breakfast Forums:Sponsor 5,665.63
Interest 69.91
Membership Dues 4,279.98
Tech Lunch Forum:Tech Lunch Forum Fees 590.00
Webinar:Webinar Fees 150.00
Management:Administrative Fees 3,900.00
Management:Association - JCOP assessments 718.36
Management:Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 310.26
Management:Board Lunch 594.63
Management:Credit Card Fees 351.71
Management:D&O Insurance Premium 775.00
Management:Marketing 282.81
Management:Speaker Gifts 200.00
Management:Supplies 260.91
Management:Taxes 30.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:A/V Expenses 398.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Administrative Fees 2,980.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Administrative Supplies 650.70
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Depreciation Expense 301.36
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Hotel (meals) 9,888.28
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Parking 574.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Speaker Travel Expenses 686.69
Program Services:Joint Council:Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81
Program Services:Program Services - Other 676.40
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Administrative Fees 550.00
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Food Expense 631.30
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Supplies - Lunch Forum 121.40
Program Services:Webinars:Administrative Fees 90.00

TOTAL 71,186.44 71,186.44

9:39 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
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Mar 31, 10

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Wells Fargo-Checking 14,091.54
Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,388.59
Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,053.02

Total Checking/Savings 41,533.15

Total Current Assets 41,533.15

Fixed Assets
Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -2,271.03
Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Total Fixed Assets 1,654.96

TOTAL ASSETS 43,188.11

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Payables 1,463.03

Total Accounts Payable 1,463.03

Other Current Liabilities
Deferred Revenue 11,960.64

Total Other Current Liabilities 11,960.64

Total Current Liabilities 13,423.67

Total Liabilities 13,423.67

Equity
Retained Earnings 32,195.02
Net Income -2,430.58

Total Equity 29,764.44

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 43,188.11

8:28 PM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
04/06/10 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of March 31, 2010
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Mar 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 995.00
Prepaid Corporate 1,093.75
Prepaid Gold Member 229.27
Sponsor 1,369.79

Total Breakfast Forums 3,687.81

Interest 8.02
Membership Dues 725.01

Total Income 4,420.84

Expense
Management

Administrative Fees 400.00
Credit Card Fees 33.69
Supplies 110.58

Total Management 544.27

Membership Appr 250.00
Program Services

Breakfast Forums
A/V Expenses 99.50
Administrative Fees 470.00
Administrative Supplies 100.90
Depreciation Expense 37.67
Hotel (meals) 1,769.88
Parking 259.00

Total Breakfast Forums 2,736.95

Program Services - Other 40.00
Seminar

Administrative Fees 20.00

Total Seminar 20.00

Tech Lunch Forums
Administrative Fees 20.00

Total Tech Lunch Forums 20.00

Webinars
Administrative Fees 20.00

Total Webinars 20.00

Total Program Services 2,836.95

Total Expense 3,631.22

Net Ordinary Income 789.62

Net Income 789.62

8:29 PM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
04/06/10 Current Month Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis March 2010
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Jul '09 - Mar 10 Jul '08 - Mar 09

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 7,321.87 7,190.00
Prepaid Corporate 5,612.50 5,378.60
Prepaid Gold Member 1,529.58 2,032.15
Sponsor 7,035.42 5,953.60

Total Breakfast Forums 21,499.37 20,554.35

Interest 77.93 391.51
JCOP Proceeds 0.00 1,177.33
Membership Dues 5,004.99 6,690.00
Seminar-Spring Conference

Sponsor 0.00 600.00

Total Seminar-Spring Conference 0.00 600.00

Tech Lunch Forum
Tech Lunch Forum Fees 590.00 570.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum 590.00 570.00

Webinar
Webinar Fees 150.00 0.00

Total Webinar 150.00 0.00

Total Income 27,322.29 29,983.19

Expense
Management

Administrative Fees 4,300.00 3,753.75
Association - JCOP assessments 718.36 0.00
Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -310.26 420.00
Board Lunch 594.63 416.15
Credit Card Fees 385.40 690.01
D&O Insurance Premium 775.00 770.00
Marketing 282.81 0.00
Speaker Gifts 200.00 0.00
Supplies 371.49 287.85
Taxes 30.00 10.00

Total Management 7,347.43 6,347.76

Membership Appr 250.00 0.00
Program Services

Breakfast Forums
A/V Expenses 497.50 272.90
Administrative Fees 3,450.00 2,905.00
Administrative Supplies 751.60 425.42
Depreciation Expense 339.03 588.78
Hotel (meals) 11,658.16 8,981.00
Parking 833.00 1,008.00
Speaker 0.00 0.00
Speaker Travel Expenses 686.69 744.00

Total Breakfast Forums 18,215.98 14,925.10

Joint Council
Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81 5,091.78

Total Joint Council 1,488.81 5,091.78

Program Services - Other 716.40 300.00
Seminar

Administrative Fees 20.00 1,015.00
Food Expense 0.00 2,273.95
Seminar A/V 0.00 125.00
Supplies Expense 0.00 120.19

Total Seminar 20.00 3,534.14

8:41 PM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
04/06/10 Year To Date Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July 2009 through March 2010
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Jul '09 - Mar 10 Jul '08 - Mar 09

Tech Lunch Forums
Administrative Fees 570.00 516.25
Food Expense 631.30 575.76
Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55 0.00
Supplies - Lunch Forum 121.40 27.33

Total Tech Lunch Forums 1,604.25 1,119.34

Webinars
Administrative Fees 110.00 0.00

Total Webinars 110.00 0.00

Total Program Services 22,155.44 24,970.36

Total Expense 29,752.87 31,318.12

Net Ordinary Income -2,430.58 -1,334.93

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Dividends Paid 0.00 196.02

Total Other Income 0.00 196.02

Net Other Income 0.00 196.02

Net Income -2,430.58 -1,138.91

8:41 PM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
04/06/10 Year To Date Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July 2009 through March 2010
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Type Date Num Name Due Date Aging Open Balance

Current
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer 4/10/2010 1,181.48

Total Current 1,181.48

1 - 30
Total 1 - 30

31 - 60
Bill 1/31/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC 2/10/2010 49 281.55

Total 31 - 60 281.55

61 - 90
Total 61 - 90

> 90
Total > 90

TOTAL 1,463.03

8:42 PM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
04/06/10 Accounts Payable Aging Detail

As of March 31, 2010
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Western Pension & Benefits Conference ‐ Orange County Chapter
Deferred Revenue as of March 31, 2010

Membership
Dues

Prepaid
Gold Mtg
Fees

Prepaid
Corp Mtg

Fees
Sponsor
Income Total

YTD Receipts at 2/28/2010 $6,965.00 $2,000.00 $7,575.00 $9,325.00 $25,865.00
3/2010 Receipts $215.00 $0.00 $225.00 $450.00 $890.00
Deduct Prior Months JEs  ‐$4,279.98 ‐$1,312.18 ‐$4,518.75 ‐$5,665.63 ‐$15,776.54
Deferred Revenue Account Subtotal $2,900.02 $687.82 $3,281.25 $4,109.37 $10,978.46

Remaining Breakfast Forums 3 3 3
Remaining Months for Membership 4

3/31/2010 JEs to Reclass to Income ‐$725.01 ‐$229.27 ‐$1,093.75 ‐$1,369.79 ‐$3,417.82

2010‐2011 Advance Payments Received $600.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $2,600.00 $4,400.00

4/1/2010 Deferred Revenue Account Balance $2,775.02 $458.55 $3,387.50 $5,339.58 $11,960.64



Jul '09 - Mar 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 1,035.00
Prepaid Corporate 1,093.75
Prepaid Gold Member 229.27
Sponsor 1,369.79

Total Breakfast Forums 3,727.81

Total Income 3,727.81

Expense
Program Services

Breakfast Forums
A/V Expenses 99.50
Administrative Fees 470.00
Administrative Supplies 100.90
Hotel (meals) 1,769.88
Parking 259.00

Total Breakfast Forums 2,699.28

Total Program Services 2,699.28

Total Expense 2,699.28

Net Ordinary Income 1,028.53

Net Income 1,028.53

8:42 PM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
04/06/10 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum - Meeting Financial Analysis
Accrual Basis Attendance: 51
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Wells Fargo-Checking 14,437.06
Check 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... MC-V Credit Card Fees June... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -89.74 14,347.32
Deposit 7/1/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 208.18 14,555.50
Deposit 7/1/2009 Wells Fargo Customer Satisfaction Credit... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 400.00 14,955.50
Check 7/6/2009 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees June 2009 Credit Card Fees -53.20 14,902.30
Check 7/7/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -4.95 14,897.35
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Payables -427.00 14,470.35
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Payables -641.49 13,828.86
Deposit 7/10/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,450.00 16,278.86
Deposit 7/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 438.15 16,717.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine Payables -1,899.71 14,817.30
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Payables -219.81 14,597.49
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Payables -233.20 14,364.29
Deposit 7/21/2009 Deposit Deferred Revenue 125.00 14,489.29
Deposit 7/31/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 375.00 14,864.29
Bill Pmt -Che... 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services Payables -560.88 14,303.41
Deposit 8/5/2009 Deposit Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 14,313.41
Check 8/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -16.96 14,296.45
Check 8/10/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -3.00 14,293.45
Deposit 8/13/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 378.43 14,671.88
Deposit 8/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,300.00 16,971.88
Deposit 8/21/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,325.00 18,296.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services Payables -570.00 17,726.88
Deposit 9/2/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 17,781.88
Deposit 9/2/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 17,836.88
Check 9/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -13.25 17,823.63
Deposit 9/3/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 17,878.63
Deposit 9/4/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 17,958.63
Deposit 9/4/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 17,998.63
Deposit 9/8/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 18,053.63
Deposit 9/8/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 165.00 18,218.63
Check 9/8/2009 John Fleming Refunded via credit card for ... Breakfast Forum Fees -55.00 18,163.63
Deposit 9/9/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 245.00 18,408.63
Deposit 9/10/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 18,448.63
Deposit 9/11/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 160.00 18,608.63
Deposit 9/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,750.00 21,358.63
Deposit 9/16/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 155.00 21,513.63
Deposit 9/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 115.00 21,628.63
Deposit 9/18/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 21,668.63
Deposit 9/18/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,980.00 23,648.63
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/18/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Payables -225.32 23,423.31
Deposit 9/21/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 743.85 24,167.16
Check 9/22/2009 Darlene Bayardo Refunded via credit card for ... Breakfast Forum Fees -55.00 24,112.16
Deposit 9/29/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 24,207.16
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,383.62 21,823.54
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... Payables -2,147.33 19,676.21
Deposit 10/5/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 19,786.21
Check 10/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -56.55 19,729.66
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/13/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Payables -187.12 19,542.54
Deposit 10/14/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 19,582.54
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/14/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Payables -461.37 19,121.17
Deposit 10/14/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 19,161.17
Deposit 10/16/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 19,201.17
Deposit 10/19/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 215.00 19,416.17
Deposit 10/20/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 19,511.17
Deposit 10/20/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 150.00 19,661.17
Deposit 10/22/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 19,726.17
Deposit 10/22/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 19,736.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 140.00 19,876.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 19,941.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 19,961.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 180.00 20,141.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 20,206.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 20,271.17
Deposit 10/28/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 30.00 20,301.17
Deposit 10/29/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 20,311.17
Deposit 10/29/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 26.00 20,337.17
Deposit 10/30/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 20,357.17
Deposit 10/30/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 20,397.17
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Deposit 10/31/2009 Deposit in Transit -SPLIT- 40.00 20,437.17
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Payables -1,550.94 18,886.23
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Payables -718.36 18,167.87
Deposit 11/2/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 165.00 18,332.87
Deposit 11/3/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,387.87
Deposit 11/5/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 18,397.87
Deposit 11/9/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 18,507.87
Deposit 11/9/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 18,517.87
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/10/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,023.29 16,494.58
Deposit 11/10/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,200.00 18,694.58
Check 11/12/2009 Franchise Tax Board Form 199 FYE 6/30/09 Filing... Taxes -10.00 18,684.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,739.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,794.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 18,834.58
Deposit 11/16/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 18,929.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 19,049.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 160.00 19,209.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 19,319.58
Deposit 11/19/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 110.00 19,429.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 565.00 19,994.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 20,034.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 121.68 20,156.26
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/24/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Payables -775.00 19,381.26
Deposit 11/24/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 19,394.26
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Payables -1,789.81 17,604.45
Check 12/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -29.30 17,575.15
Check 12/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -75.35 17,499.80
Check 12/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -54.72 17,445.08
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/9/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,217.74 15,227.34
Deposit 12/14/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 15,240.34
Deposit 12/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 121.68 15,362.02
Check 12/22/2009 Harland Clarke Checks Supplies Supplies -29.93 15,332.09
Check 1/4/2010 Credit Card Fees -13.00 15,319.09
Bill Pmt -Che... 1/6/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1254 Payables -845.41 14,473.68
Deposit 1/6/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,528.68
Deposit 1/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,583.68
Deposit 1/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,638.68
Deposit 1/11/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 105.00 14,743.68
Deposit 1/11/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 14,823.68
Deposit 1/12/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 14,833.68
Deposit 1/13/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 14,843.68
Deposit 1/14/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 14,953.68
Deposit 1/15/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 15,008.68
Deposit 1/15/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 65.00 15,073.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 15,086.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 265.00 15,351.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 75.00 15,426.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 15,536.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 15,656.68
Deposit 1/20/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 200.00 15,856.68
Deposit 1/20/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 185.00 16,041.68
Deposit 1/21/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 240.00 16,281.68
Deposit 1/22/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 105.00 16,386.68
Deposit 1/22/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 16,396.68
Deposit 1/25/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 16,436.68
Deposit 1/25/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 50.00 16,486.68
Deposit 1/25/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 180.00 16,666.68
Deposit 1/28/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 16,686.68
Deposit 1/31/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 16,696.68
Check 2/1/2010 Merchant Account Fees Credit Card Fees -59.34 16,637.34
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/2/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1256 Payables -2,080.04 14,557.30
Deposit 2/3/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 14,637.30
Deposit 2/4/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 14,677.30
Deposit 2/4/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 14,717.30
Deposit 2/5/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 14,757.30
Check 2/5/2010 Amex Fees Credit Card Fees -22.06 14,735.24
Deposit 2/8/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 65.00 14,800.24
Deposit 2/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,855.24
Deposit 2/9/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 14,910.24
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Deposit 2/11/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 145.00 15,055.24
Deposit 2/12/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 0.00 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 0.00 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 0.00 15,175.24
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Payables -200.00 14,975.24
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,023.29 12,951.95
Deposit 2/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 13,016.95
Deposit 2/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 13,071.95
Deposit 2/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,111.95
Deposit 2/17/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 13,176.95
Deposit 2/19/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 13,216.95
Deposit 2/22/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 13,229.95
Deposit 2/22/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 105.00 13,334.95
Deposit 2/22/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 13,354.95
Deposit 2/25/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,394.95
Deposit 2/26/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 13,394.95
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/1/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1257 Payables -964.00 12,430.95
Check 3/1/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Fees February 2010 Credit Card Fees -34.55 12,396.40
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/2/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,212.34 10,184.06
Check 3/5/2010 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees February 2010 Credit Card Fees -10.31 10,173.75
Deposit 3/8/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,200.00 12,373.75
Deposit 3/9/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 12,483.75
Deposit 3/9/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 12,578.75
Deposit 3/12/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 12,618.75
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/12/2010 WP&BC WPBC Event at 2010 WBC Payables -250.00 12,368.75
Deposit 3/15/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 12,463.75
Deposit 3/15/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 12,518.75
Deposit 3/16/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 12,628.75
Deposit 3/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 80.00 12,708.75
Deposit 3/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 3,305.00 16,013.75
Deposit 3/19/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 16,053.75
Deposit 3/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 90.00 16,143.75
Deposit 3/23/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 16,156.75
Deposit 3/23/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 63.17 16,219.92
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,128.38 14,091.54

Total Wells Fargo-Checking -345.52 14,091.54

Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,321.11
Deposit 7/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.39 16,330.50
Deposit 8/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.71 16,340.21
Deposit 9/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.72 16,349.93
Deposit 10/2/2009 Interest Interest 9.41 16,359.34
Deposit 11/4/2009 Interest Interest 9.73 16,369.07
Deposit 12/4/2009 Interest Interest 9.42 16,378.49
Deposit 1/4/2010 Deposit Interest 3.48 16,381.97
Deposit 3/3/2010 Interest Interest 3.48 16,385.45
Deposit 3/5/2010 Deposit Interest 3.14 16,388.59

Total Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 67.48 16,388.59

Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,042.57
Deposit 7/31/2009 Deposit Interest 0.94 11,043.51
Deposit 8/31/2009 Interest Interest 0.93 11,044.44
Check 8/31/2009 Service Charge Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -20.00 11,024.44
Deposit 9/30/2009 Interest Interest 0.91 11,025.35
Check 10/31/2009 Service Charge Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -20.00 11,005.35
Deposit 10/31/2009 Interest Interest 0.94 11,006.29
Deposit 11/9/2009 Wells Fargo Reverse 8/31/09 & 10/31/09 ... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 40.00 11,046.29
Deposit 11/30/2009 Interest Interest 1.24 11,047.53
Deposit 12/31/2009 Interest Interest 1.41 11,048.94
Deposit 1/29/2010 Interest Interest 1.40 11,050.34
Deposit 2/26/2010 Interest Interest 1.28 11,051.62
Deposit 3/31/2010 Interest Interest 1.40 11,053.02

Total Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 10.45 11,053.02
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Undeposited Funds 0.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Brad Hensley Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Deposit 10/14/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rick Smith Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 135.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Jeff Crowder Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 175.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 230.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 285.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Michael Foy Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 350.00
Deposit 10/16/2009 Brad Hensley Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 310.00
Sales Receipt 10/19/2009 Sue Corralz Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 Jill Barry Shea Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 385.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 450.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Jeff Crowder Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 410.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 355.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Rick Smith Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 300.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 260.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 205.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 215.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Therese Cheevers Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 225.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Scott Maney Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 290.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 355.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Randall Long Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 420.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 460.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Armida Carrillo Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 470.00
Deposit 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 405.00
Deposit 10/22/2009 Sue Corralz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 395.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Michael Foy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 330.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 320.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Therese Cheevers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 310.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 Michele Gocal Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 H Bjelland Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 330.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Scott Maney Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 265.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Randall Long Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 200.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 160.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Armida Carrillo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 150.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 85.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright -SPLIT- 40.00 125.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund -SPLIT- 30.00 155.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Jill Barry Shea Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 90.00
Sales Receipt 10/27/2009 Tamara Grover Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 100.00
Deposit 10/28/2009 William Lund Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 70.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Mike Zelda Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 80.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi -SPLIT- 30.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez -SPLIT- 165.00 275.00
Deposit 10/29/2009 Tamara Grover Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 265.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 Michele Gocal Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 255.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 H Bjelland Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 245.00
Sales Receipt 10/30/2009 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 300.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 L Bright Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 260.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Breakfast Forum Fees -220.00 40.00
Deposit 10/31/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 10.00
Deposit 10/31/2009 Mike Zelda Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 0.00
Deposit 11/2/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -165.00 -165.00
Sales Receipt 11/3/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 -155.00
Deposit 11/3/2009 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -210.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 Laura Bartlett Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 -200.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 -145.00
Deposit 11/5/2009 Laura Bartlett Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -155.00
Sales Receipt 11/5/2009 Kevin Villar Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Jason Brady Deferred Revenue 1,100.00 1,000.00
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Howard Joelson Deferred Revenue 1,100.00 2,100.00
Sales Receipt 11/9/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 2,155.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 2,100.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 Kevin Villar Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 2,045.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 2,035.00
Sales Receipt 11/10/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 2,075.00
Deposit 11/10/2009 Jason Brady Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -1,100.00 975.00
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Deposit 11/10/2009 Howard Joelson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -1,100.00 -125.00
Sales Receipt 11/11/2009 J Ristrom Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 -70.00
Sales Receipt 11/12/2009 Capital Bank & Trust Deferred Revenue 525.00 455.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Laura Saavedra Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 495.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Cristina Sierra Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 535.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Martha Flores Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 630.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 670.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 725.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 670.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 J Ristrom Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 615.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 615.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 655.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 695.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 655.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 615.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 T Drosky Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main -SPLIT- 110.00 685.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 645.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Laura Saavedra Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 605.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Cristina Sierra Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 565.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Martha Flores Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 525.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Azeem Dhalla Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 470.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Bobby Foote Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 415.00
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Mark Murphy Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 455.00
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 495.00
Deposit 11/19/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -110.00 385.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Capital Bank & Trust Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -525.00 -140.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Mark Murphy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -180.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -220.00
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass "paid early" fees Breakfast Forum Fees 220.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 55.00
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Mark Wilson Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 165.00
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Greg Kirland Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 205.00
Deposit 1/6/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Tim Banach Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 190.00
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Lindsay Golliher -SPLIT- 105.00 295.00
Sales Receipt 1/8/2010 Lori Mcllroy Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 305.00
Deposit 1/8/2010 Mark Wilson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 250.00
Deposit 1/8/2010 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 195.00
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Amy Boyd Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 205.00
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Teresita Powers Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 260.00
Deposit 1/11/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -105.00 155.00
Deposit 1/11/2010 Greg Kirland Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 115.00
Deposit 1/11/2010 Tim Banach Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 75.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Debbie Mettenleiter Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 130.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 140.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 D Bayardo Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 170.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Webinar Fees 25.00 195.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 235.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Webinar Fees 25.00 260.00
Deposit 1/12/2010 Lori Mcllroy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 250.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Karen Spivey Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 260.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tuan Nguyen Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 270.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Mike Zelda Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 280.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Peter Stephan Webinar Fees 25.00 305.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 D Kusmierz Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 315.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tamara Grover Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 325.00
Deposit 1/13/2010 Amy Boyd Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 315.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Tech Lunch Forum Fees 70.00 385.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Precept Tech Lunch Forum Fees 40.00 425.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Stephen Moses Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 480.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Frazer Frost -SPLIT- 210.00 690.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 680.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 655.00
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Deposit 1/14/2010 Chris Vasquez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 645.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 605.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 580.00
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 John Saleman Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 635.00
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 690.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Teresita Powers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 635.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Peter Stephan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 610.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 600.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Tuan Nguyen Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 590.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 D Kusmierz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 580.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Tamara Grover Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 570.00
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Steve Lamm Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 635.00
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Mike Morris Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 700.00
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 William Lund Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 755.00
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Michael Gorelick Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 810.00
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Edna Makhani Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 865.00
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Paul Rosenow Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 930.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Frazer Frost Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -210.00 720.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Stephen Moses Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 665.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Debbie Mettenleiter Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 610.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 600.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 590.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -70.00 520.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Precept Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 480.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 John Saleman Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 425.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 370.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 360.00
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 Sherrie Boutwell Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 370.00
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 D Porter Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 410.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 Steve Lamm Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 345.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 William Lund Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 290.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 Mike Morris Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 225.00
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Pension Benefits -SPLIT- 140.00 365.00
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 405.00
Deposit 1/21/2010 Michael Gorelick Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 350.00
Deposit 1/21/2010 Edna Makhani Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 295.00
Deposit 1/21/2010 Paul Rosenow Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 230.00
Deposit 1/22/2010 Sherrie Boutwell Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 220.00
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Alison Fay Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 230.00
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 270.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 D Porter Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 230.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Alison Fay Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 220.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 180.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Pension Benefits Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -140.00 40.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 1/28/2010 Jerome Quazza Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 10.00
Deposit 1/31/2010 Jerome Quazza Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Michelle Ngo Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 120.00
Sales Receipt 2/2/2010 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Webinar Fees 25.00 185.00
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 225.00
Deposit 2/3/2010 Azeem Dhalla Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 185.00
Deposit 2/3/2010 Bobby Foote Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 145.00
Sales Receipt 2/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 200.00
Deposit 2/4/2010 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 160.00
Deposit 2/5/2010 Michelle Ngo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 120.00
Deposit 2/8/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 95.00
Deposit 2/8/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 55.00
Deposit 2/8/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 55.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jerry Jones Webinar Fees 50.00 105.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 145.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 200.00
Deposit 2/11/2010 Jessica Weiner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 145.00
Deposit 2/11/2010 Jerry Jones Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 95.00
Deposit 2/11/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 55.00
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Susie Wiley Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 95.00
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Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 2/15/2010 Jeff Myers Deferred Revenue 65.00 225.00
Deposit 2/16/2010 Chris Vasquez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 160.00
Deposit 2/16/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 105.00
Deposit 2/16/2010 Susie Wiley Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 65.00
Deposit 2/17/2010 Jeff Myers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 John Saleman Deferred Revenue 65.00 65.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 105.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Lauren Kessner Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 115.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Kerri Johnson Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 125.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 John Saleman Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 60.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 20.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 Lauren Kessner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 10.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 Kerri Johnson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/23/2010 Jeff Myers Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Deposit 2/25/2010 Jeff Myers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 0.00
Deposit 2/26/2010 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Wells Fargo-Checking 220.00 220.00
Deposit 2/26/2010 Reclass "paid early" fees Wells Fargo-Checking -220.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 205.00
Sales Receipt 3/9/2010 Michelle Ngo Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 245.00
Sales Receipt 3/9/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 300.00
Deposit 3/9/2010 Lori Mcllroy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 245.00
Deposit 3/9/2010 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 190.00
Deposit 3/9/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 150.00
Deposit 3/9/2010 Jessica Weiner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 3/10/2010 Lisa Nardi Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 135.00
Sales Receipt 3/10/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 190.00
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 245.00
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Pension Benefits Breakfast Forum Fees 80.00 325.00
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Marv Paull Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 380.00
Deposit 3/12/2010 Lisa Nardi Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 340.00
Deposit 3/15/2010 Michelle Ngo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 300.00
Deposit 3/15/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 245.00
Deposit 3/15/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 190.00
Deposit 3/16/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 135.00
Deposit 3/16/2010 Marv Paull Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 80.00
Deposit 3/16/2010 Pension Benefits Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 3/17/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 3/17/2010 Jerome Quazza Breakfast Forum Fees 50.00 90.00
Deposit 3/19/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 50.00
Deposit 3/19/2010 Jerome Quazza Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 3/23/2010 Hitz Burton Deferred Revenue 65.00 65.00
Deposit 3/23/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 0.00

Total Undeposited Funds 0.00 0.00

Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -1,932.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -1,969.67
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,007.34
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Deprec - Sept Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,045.01
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Depreciation - October Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,082.68
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,120.35
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,158.02
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,195.69
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,233.36
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,271.03

Total Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -339.03 -2,271.03

Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Total Computer Equipment 3,925.99
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Payables -1,899.71
Bill 7/6/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Marketing -219.81 -2,119.52
Bill 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -641.49 -2,761.01
Bill 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Joint Council Travel Ex... -427.00 -3,188.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Wells Fargo-Checking 427.00 -2,761.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 641.49 -2,119.52
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine Wells Fargo-Checking 1,899.71 -219.81
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Wells Fargo-Checking 219.81 0.00
Bill 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -233.20 -233.20
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 233.20 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services -SPLIT- -560.88 -560.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services Wells Fargo-Checking 560.88 0.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services -SPLIT- -570.00 -570.00
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services Wells Fargo-Checking 570.00 0.00
Bill 9/17/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Speaker Travel Expenses -225.32 -225.32
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/18/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Wells Fargo-Checking 225.32 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,383.62 -2,383.62
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... -SPLIT- -2,147.33 -4,530.95
Bill 9/30/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Speaker Travel Expenses -461.37 -4,992.32
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,383.62 -2,608.70
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... Wells Fargo-Checking 2,147.33 -461.37
Bill 10/12/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -187.12 -648.49
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/13/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 187.12 -461.37
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/14/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Wells Fargo-Checking 461.37 0.00
Bill 10/20/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance D&O Insurance Premium -775.00 -775.00
Bill 10/23/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Association - JCOP ass... -718.36 -1,493.36
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,023.29 -3,516.65
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -1,550.94 -5,067.59
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Wells Fargo-Checking 1,550.94 -3,516.65
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Wells Fargo-Checking 718.36 -2,798.29
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/10/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,023.29 -775.00
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,217.74 -2,992.74
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/24/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Wells Fargo-Checking 775.00 -2,217.74
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -1,789.81 -4,007.55
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Wells Fargo-Checking 1,789.81 -2,217.74
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/9/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,217.74 0.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -845.41 -845.41
Bill Pmt -Che... 1/6/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1254 Wells Fargo-Checking 845.41 0.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1256 -SPLIT- -2,080.04 -2,080.04
Bill 1/31/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC 1/26/2010 TLF Speaker Trav... Speaker Travel Expenses -281.55 -2,361.59
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,023.29 -4,384.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/2/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1256 Wells Fargo-Checking 2,080.04 -2,304.84
Bill 2/15/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Speaker Gifts -200.00 -2,504.84
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Wells Fargo-Checking 200.00 -2,304.84
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,023.29 -281.55
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1257 -SPLIT- -964.00 -1,245.55
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,212.34 -3,457.89
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/1/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1257 Wells Fargo-Checking 964.00 -2,493.89
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/2/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,212.34 -281.55
Bill 3/12/2010 WP&BC WPBC Event at 2010 WBC Membership Appr -250.00 -531.55
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/12/2010 WP&BC WPBC Event at 2010 WBC Wells Fargo-Checking 250.00 -281.55
Bill 3/25/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,128.38 -2,409.93
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,128.38 -281.55
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1261 -SPLIT- -1,181.48 -1,463.03

Total Payables 436.68 -1,463.03
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Deferred Revenue -9,700.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 2009-2010 Indi... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -9,800.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Bart Prien Bart Prien, 2009-2010 Individ... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -9,925.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Tiao-Tiao Hsu, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -10,050.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Gayle Bercich Gayle Bercich, 2009-2010 C... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,150.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Diane Clark Diane Clark, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,250.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Doug Van Galder Doug Van Galder, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,350.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Strategic Pension Svcs Strategic Pension Svcs, 200... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -10,950.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Strategic Pension Svcs Strategic Pension Svcs, 200... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -12,250.00
Deposit 7/14/2009 Juliette Meunier Juliette Meunier, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 -12,600.00
Deposit 7/14/2009 Dennis Wootan Dennis Wootan, 2009-2010 I... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -12,700.00
Deposit 7/21/2009 Brenda Ching Brenda, Ching, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,825.00
Deposit 7/31/2009 Crystal Lynn Crystal Lynn, 2009-2010 Gol... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,950.00
Deposit 7/31/2009 Crystal Lynn Crystal Lynn, 2009-2010 Pre... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -13,200.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Membership Dues 331.25 -12,868.75
Deposit 8/13/2009 Michelle Gocal Michele Gocal, 2009-2010 G... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,993.75
Deposit 8/13/2009 Michelle Gocal Michele Gocal, 2009-2010 Pr... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -13,243.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Stephanie Reagan Stephanie Reagan, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,343.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,443.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Murray McBride Murray McBride, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,543.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Sunlin Consulting Sunlin Consulting, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -14,143.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Sunlin Consulting Sunlin Consulting, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -15,443.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 2009-2010 Indivi... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,543.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Dylan Porter Dylan Porter, 2009-2010 Indi... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -15,668.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Gary Crouch Gary Crouch, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,768.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Mark Linen Mark Linen, 2009-2010 Corp... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,868.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Annie Wu Annie Wu, 2009-2010 Corpo... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,968.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Link, Murrel & Co Link, Murrel & Co., 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -16,568.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Link, Murrel & Co Link, Murrel & Co. 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -16,868.75
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Membership Dues 406.25 -16,462.50
Deposit 9/9/2009 Shannon Main Shannon Main, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,587.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Curtis Farrell Curtis Farrell, 2009-2010 Gol... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,712.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Curtis Farrell Curtis Farrell, 2009-2010 Pre... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -16,962.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Rosanne Chavanne Rosanne Chavanne, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,062.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Tim Verrall, 2009-2010 Corp... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,162.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Paul Borden, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,262.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Yana Johnson, 2009-2010 C... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,362.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Morrison & Foerster, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -17,962.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Morrison & Foerster, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,200.00 -19,162.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... 2 Members, to be named, 20... Wells Fargo-Checking -175.00 -19,337.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... Carlton DiSante & Freudenb... Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 -19,687.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... Carlton DiSante & Freudenb... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,325.00 -21,012.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Marilyn Thompson Marilyn Thompson, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -21,137.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Marilyn Thompson Marilyn Thompson, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -21,387.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Rachel Fequiere Rachel Fequiere, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -21,512.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Rachel Fequiere Rachel Fequiere, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -21,762.50
Deposit 9/29/2009 Gianna Drake-Kerrison Gianna Drake-Kerrison, 10/2... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -21,817.50
Deposit 9/29/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -21,857.50
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Sept Revenue adjustment Membership Dues 526.25 -21,331.25
General Jour... 9/30/2009 To reflect 9/17/09 meeting Breakfast Forum Fees 2,090.00 -19,241.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Prepaid Gold Member 281.25 -18,960.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Prepaid Corporate 793.75 -18,166.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Sponsor 1,003.13 -17,163.12
General Jour... 10/31/2009 October Revenue Adjustment Membership Dues 513.75 -16,649.37
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Meeting Fees Breakfast Forum Fees 95.00 -16,554.37
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Jason Brady Corporate Sponsor - John H... Undeposited Funds -1,100.00 -17,654.37
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Howard Joelson Corporate Sponsor - John H... Undeposited Funds -1,100.00 -18,754.37
Sales Receipt 11/12/2009 Capital Bank & Trust 2009-2010 Corporate Memb... Undeposited Funds -525.00 -19,279.37
Deposit 11/23/2009 Claudia Ferguson Claudia Ferguson, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -19,404.37
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass from Def Rev to Me... Membership Dues 584.06 -18,820.31
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass to appropriate categ... -SPLIT- 2,392.81 -16,427.50
Deposit 12/14/2009 Greg Kirland 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,552.50
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Reclass Deferred Revenue t... Membership Dues 601.92 -15,950.58
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Lindsay Golliher 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -16,015.58
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Frazer Frost 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Undeposited Funds -130.00 -16,145.58
Deposit 1/21/2010 Ryan Stover 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -16,210.58
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... Membership Dues 645.25 -15,565.33
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... -SPLIT- 2,467.81 -13,097.52
Sales Receipt 2/15/2010 Jeff Myers 2009-2010 Pro-Rated Individ... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -13,162.52
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Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 John Saleman 2009-2010 Pro-Rated Individ... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -13,227.52
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass membership dues fo... Membership Dues 671.25 -12,556.27
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... -SPLIT- 2,467.81 -10,088.46
Deposit 3/8/2010 Sageview Advisory G... 2010-2011 Membership - Ra... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -10,388.46
Deposit 3/8/2010 Sageview Advisory G... 2010-2011 Prepaid Corporat... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -10,988.46
Deposit 3/8/2010 Sageview Advisory G... 2010-2011 Sponsor Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -12,288.46
Deposit 3/19/2010 AUL/OneAmerica Corporate Sponsor, Pro-rate... Wells Fargo-Checking -3,025.00 -15,313.46
Sales Receipt 3/23/2010 Hitz Burton 2009-2010 Pro-Rated Individ... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -15,378.46
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass membership dues fo... Membership Dues 725.01 -14,653.45
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... -SPLIT- 2,692.81 -11,960.64

Total Deferred Revenue -2,260.64 -11,960.64

Retained Earnings -32,195.02

Total Retained Earnings -32,195.02

Breakfast Forums 0.00
Breakfast Forum Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Patricia Odlum Patricia Odlum, 5/21/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -55.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Bruce Baldwin Bruce Baldwin, 5/21/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -95.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Henri Tran Henri Tran, 3/26/09 Breakfas... Wells Fargo-Checking 10.00 -85.00
Deposit 9/2/2009 Karen Spivey Karen Spivey, 9/17/2009 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -140.00
Deposit 9/2/2009 John Fleming John Fleming, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -195.00
Deposit 9/3/2009 Mark Wilson Mark Wilson, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -250.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Tom Drosky Tom Drosky, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -290.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 9/17/09 Breakfa... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -330.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Bernson Wong Bernie Wong, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -370.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Barb Casillo Barbara Casillo, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -425.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Lauren Kessner Lauren Kessner, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -480.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Erika Wichmann Erika Wichmann, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -535.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Julian Larah Julian Larah, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -590.00
Check 9/8/2009 John Fleming Refund collected by Amex fo... Wells Fargo-Checking 55.00 -535.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Bruce Baldwin Bruce Baldwin, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -575.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Jerome Quazza Jerome Quazza, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -615.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Shannon Main Shannon Main, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -655.00
Deposit 9/10/2009 Brenda Ching Brenda Ching, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -695.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Laura Saavedra Laura Saavedra, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -735.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Melanie DeMaria Melanie DeMaria, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -775.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Stephanie Realson Stephanie Realson, 9/17/09 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -815.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Martha Rodriguez Martha Rodriguez, 9/17/09 B... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -855.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Insco Dico Group Rosanne Nolan, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -895.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Lindquist, LLP Rich Thiermann, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -950.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -990.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Prien Associates Bart Prien, 9/17/09 Breakfast... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -1,030.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Darlene Bayardo Darlene Bayardo, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -1,085.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Susan Lavold Susan Lavold, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,135.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Mike Ritchie Mike Ritchie, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,185.00
Deposit 9/17/2009 Norm Yamamoto Norm Yamamoto, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,235.00
Deposit 9/17/2009 Tuan Nguyen Tuan Nguyen, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,300.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 9/17/09 Breakfa... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -1,340.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Windes & McClaughry Therese Cheevers, 9/17/09 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,405.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Windes & McClaughry Dorrie Hernandez, 9/17/09 B... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,470.00
Check 9/22/2009 Darlene Bayardo Refund to Darlene Bayardo p... Wells Fargo-Checking 55.00 -1,415.00
General Jour... 9/30/2009 To reflect 9/17/09 meeting Deferred Revenue -2,090.00 -3,505.00
Deposit 10/5/2009 Bill Lund Bill Lund, 10/22/09 Breakfast... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,560.00
Deposit 10/5/2009 Bryan Murphy Bryan Murphy, 10/22/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,615.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Brad Hensley Breakfast Forum Meeting Fe... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,655.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,695.00
Deposit 10/14/2009 Tom Drosky Drosky 10/22/09 Breakfast F... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -3,735.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rick Smith Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,790.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,830.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Jeff Crowder Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,870.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,925.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,980.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Michael Foy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,045.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Bill Duggins Bill Duggins, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -4,100.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu & Bart Prien, ... Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 -4,180.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -4,220.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Rosanne Nolan Rosanne Nolan, 10/22/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -4,260.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 Jill Barry Shea Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,325.00
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Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,390.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Scott Maney Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,455.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,520.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Randall Long Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,585.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,625.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Scott Frank Scott Frank, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -4,690.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Allison Pico Allison Pico, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -4,755.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,810.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,865.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,920.00
Sales Receipt 10/30/2009 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,975.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Undeposited Funds 220.00 -4,755.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Meeting Fees Deferred Revenue -95.00 -4,850.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts -SPLIT- 2,078.13 -2,771.87
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,826.87
Sales Receipt 11/5/2009 Kevin Villar Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,881.87
Sales Receipt 11/9/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,936.87
Sales Receipt 11/10/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -2,976.87
Sales Receipt 11/11/2009 J Ristrom Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,031.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Laura Saavedra Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,071.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Cristina Sierra Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,111.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Martha Flores Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,151.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,206.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,246.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,301.87
Deposit 11/16/2009 Rosanne Nolan 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -3,341.87
Deposit 11/16/2009 Marcos Sidhum 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,396.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,436.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,476.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,516.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,571.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,626.87
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Mark Murphy Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,666.87
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,706.87
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass "paid early" fees Undeposited Funds -220.00 -3,926.87
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,981.87
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,036.87
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Mark Wilson Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,091.87
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Greg Kirland Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,131.87
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Tim Banach Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,171.87
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,211.87
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Teresita Powers Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,266.87
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Debbie Mettenleiter Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,321.87
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,361.87
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Stephen Moses Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,416.87
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Frazer Frost Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -80.00 -4,496.87
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 John Saleman Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,551.87
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,606.87
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Steve Lamm Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,671.87
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Mike Morris Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,736.87
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 William Lund Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,791.87
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Michael Gorelick Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,846.87
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Edna Makhani Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,901.87
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Paul Rosenow Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,966.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Jan Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,006.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Bart Prien Jan Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,046.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Rich Thiermann Feb Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -5,101.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Marcos Sidhum Jan Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -5,156.87
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 D Porter Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,196.87
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Pension Benefits Breakfast Forum Member M... Undeposited Funds -100.00 -5,296.87
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,336.87
Deposit 1/22/2010 Link, Murrel & Co 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,376.87
Deposit 1/22/2010 CJCCO & Associates 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -5,441.87
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,481.87
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Michelle Ngo Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,521.87
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,561.87
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,601.87
Sales Receipt 2/2/2010 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,641.87
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,681.87
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Deposit 2/4/2010 T Drosky Drosky 2/17/10 Breakfast Fo... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,721.87
Sales Receipt 2/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -5,776.87
Deposit 2/9/2010 Marcos Sidhum 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -5,831.87
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -5,886.87
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,926.87
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -5,981.87
Deposit 2/12/2010 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu and Bart Prien... Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 -6,061.87
Deposit 2/12/2010 Insco Dico Group Rosanne Nolan, 2/17/10 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -6,101.87
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Susie Wiley Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,141.87
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -6,206.87
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,246.87
Deposit 2/19/2010 Link, Murrel & Co McKenna James, 2/17/2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -6,286.87
Sales Receipt 2/23/2010 Jeff Myers Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,326.87
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,366.87
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,421.87
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,476.87
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,531.87
Sales Receipt 3/9/2010 Michelle Ngo Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,571.87
Sales Receipt 3/9/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,626.87
Sales Receipt 3/10/2010 Lisa Nardi Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,666.87
Sales Receipt 3/10/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,721.87
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,776.87
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Pension Benefits Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -80.00 -6,856.87
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Marv Paull Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,911.87
Sales Receipt 3/17/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,951.87
Sales Receipt 3/17/2010 Jerome Quazza Breakfast Forum Member M... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -7,001.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 Janet Pearce 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, Kri... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -7,056.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 CJCCO & Associates 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, Ji... Wells Fargo-Checking -90.00 -7,146.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 Pen Checks, Inc. 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, To... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -7,186.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 Lindquist, LLP 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, Ri... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -7,241.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 Insco Dico Group 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, Ro... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -7,281.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 CJCCO & Associates 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, bal... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -7,321.87

Total Breakfast Forum Fees -7,321.87 -7,321.87

Prepaid Corporate 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -793.75 -793.75
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Forum Fees -793.75 -1,587.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -893.75 -2,481.25
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue Deferred Revenue -1,018.75 -3,500.00
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass to PPD Corporate F... Deferred Revenue -1,018.75 -4,518.75
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue for... Deferred Revenue -1,093.75 -5,612.50

Total Prepaid Corporate -5,612.50 -5,612.50

Prepaid Gold Member 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -281.25 -281.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Forum Fees -281.25 -562.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -279.27 -841.77
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue Deferred Revenue -229.27 -1,071.04
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass to PPD Gold Fees f... Deferred Revenue -229.27 -1,300.31
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue for... Deferred Revenue -229.27 -1,529.58

Total Prepaid Gold Member -1,529.58 -1,529.58

Sponsor 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -1,003.13 -1,003.13
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Forum Fees -1,003.13 -2,006.26
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -1,219.79 -3,226.05
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue Deferred Revenue -1,219.79 -4,445.84
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass to Sponsor Income f... Deferred Revenue -1,219.79 -5,665.63
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue for... Deferred Revenue -1,369.79 -7,035.42

Total Sponsor -7,035.42 -7,035.42

Total Breakfast Forums -21,499.37 -21,499.37
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Interest 0.00
Deposit 7/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.39 -9.39
Deposit 7/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.94 -10.33
Deposit 8/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.71 -20.04
Deposit 8/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.93 -20.97
Deposit 9/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.72 -30.69
Deposit 9/30/2009 Wells Fargo Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.91 -31.60
Deposit 10/2/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.41 -41.01
Deposit 10/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.94 -41.95
Deposit 11/4/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.73 -51.68
Deposit 11/30/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.24 -52.92
Deposit 12/4/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.42 -62.34
Deposit 12/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.41 -63.75
Deposit 1/4/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.48 -67.23
Deposit 1/29/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.40 -68.63
Deposit 2/26/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.28 -69.91
Deposit 3/3/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.48 -73.39
Deposit 3/5/2010 March Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.14 -76.53
Deposit 3/31/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.40 -77.93

Total Interest -77.93 -77.93

Membership Dues 0.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Deferred Revenue -331.25 -331.25
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Deferred Revenue -406.25 -737.50
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Sept Revenue adjustment Deferred Revenue -526.25 -1,263.75
General Jour... 10/31/2009 October Revenue Adjustment Deferred Revenue -513.75 -1,777.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass from Def Rev to Me... Deferred Revenue -584.06 -2,361.56
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Reclass Deferred Revenue t... Deferred Revenue -601.92 -2,963.48
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... Deferred Revenue -645.25 -3,608.73
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass membership dues fo... Deferred Revenue -671.25 -4,279.98
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass membership dues fo... Deferred Revenue -725.01 -5,004.99

Total Membership Dues -5,004.99 -5,004.99

Tech Lunch Forum 0.00
Tech Lunch Forum Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Anthony Rios Anthony Rios, 6/2/09 Lunch ... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -10.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Martha Jimenez Martha Jimenez, 6/2/09 Lunc... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -20.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 6/2/09 Lunch F... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -30.00
Deposit 8/5/2009 JCOP David Edland, 6/2/2009 Tech... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -40.00
Sales Receipt 10/19/2009 Sue Corralz Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -50.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -60.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Therese Cheevers Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -70.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Armida Carrillo Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -80.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Rosanne Nolan Rosanne Nolan, 11/4/09 Tec... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -90.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 Michele Gocal Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 H Bjelland Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -110.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -120.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -130.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -140.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -150.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -160.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -170.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -180.00
Sales Receipt 10/27/2009 Tamara Grover Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -190.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Mike Zelda Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -200.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -210.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -220.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -230.00
Sales Receipt 11/3/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -240.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 Laura Bartlett Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -250.00
Sales Receipt 1/8/2010 Lori Mcllroy Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -260.00
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Amy Boyd Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -270.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -280.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 D Bayardo Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -290.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -300.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -310.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Karen Spivey Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -320.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tuan Nguyen Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -330.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Mike Zelda Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -340.00
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Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 D Kusmierz Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -350.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tamara Grover Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -360.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -70.00 -430.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Precept Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -470.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 Rosanne Nolan Jan Tech Lunch Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -480.00
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 Sherrie Boutwell Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -490.00
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Pension Benefits Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -530.00
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Alison Fay Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -540.00
Deposit 1/28/2010 Mark Murphy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -550.00
Deposit 1/28/2010 Stephanie Reagan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -560.00
Sales Receipt 1/28/2010 Jerome Quazza Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -570.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Lauren Kessner Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -580.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Kerri Johnson Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -590.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum Fees -590.00 -590.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum -590.00 -590.00

Webinar 0.00
Webinar Fees 0.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -25.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -50.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Peter Stephan Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -75.00
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jerry Jones Webinar Fee - Non-Member Undeposited Funds -50.00 -150.00

Total Webinar Fees -150.00 -150.00

Total Webinar -150.00 -150.00

Management 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 560.00 560.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 400.00 960.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 960.00 1,920.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Membership, bookkeeping, b... Payables 640.00 2,560.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting Payables 520.00 3,080.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting Payables 380.00 3,460.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting... Payables 180.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping; board meeting... Payables 260.00 3,900.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping; board meeting... Payables 400.00 4,300.00

Total Administrative Fees 4,300.00 4,300.00

Association - JCOP assessments 0.00
Bill 10/23/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment.  63 m... Payables 718.36 718.36

Total Association - JCOP assessments 718.36 718.36

Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 0.00
Check 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... MC-V Credit Card Fees June... Wells Fargo-Checking 89.74 89.74
Deposit 7/1/2009 Wells Fargo Customer Satisfaction Credit... Wells Fargo-Checking -400.00 -310.26
Check 8/31/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo - HY Savin... 20.00 -290.26
Check 10/31/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo - HY Savin... 20.00 -270.26
Deposit 11/9/2009 Wells Fargo Reverse 8/31/09 & 10/31/09 ... Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -40.00 -310.26

Total Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -310.26 -310.26

Board Lunch 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Holiday lunch deposit Payables 250.00 250.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Holiday lunch (remainder) Payables 344.63 594.63

Total Board Lunch 594.63 594.63

8:45 PM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
04/06/10 General Ledger
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Credit Card Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... Merchant Account Fees 7/1/... Wells Fargo-Checking 6.82 6.82
Check 7/6/2009 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees June 2009 Wells Fargo-Checking 53.20 60.02
Check 7/7/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 4.95 64.97
Deposit 7/14/2009 Merchant Account F... 7/14/2009 JCOP Merchant A... Wells Fargo-Checking 11.85 76.82
Check 8/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 16.96 93.78
Check 8/10/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 3.00 96.78
Deposit 8/13/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Credit Card Fees 8/13... Wells Fargo-Checking 9.57 106.35
Deposit 8/13/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Reimburse base Merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 93.35
Check 9/2/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 13.25 106.60
Deposit 9/21/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Credit Card Fees for 9... Wells Fargo-Checking 19.15 125.75
Deposit 9/21/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Reimburse base Merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 112.75
Check 10/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 56.55 169.30
Deposit 10/29/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse merchant a... Wells Fargo-Checking -26.00 143.30
Deposit 11/23/2009 Merchant Account F... 11/20/2009 JCOP Merchant ... Wells Fargo-Checking 3.32 146.62
Deposit 11/24/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse November ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 133.62
Check 12/2/2009 November MC/Visa Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 29.30 162.92
Check 12/2/2009 November Amex Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 75.35 238.27
Check 12/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 54.72 292.99
Deposit 12/14/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse November ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 279.99
Deposit 12/14/2009 JCOP credit card fees Wells Fargo-Checking 3.32 283.31
Check 1/4/2010 December merchant account... Wells Fargo-Checking 13.00 296.31
Deposit 1/19/2010 JCOP JCOP reimburse December ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 283.31
Check 2/1/2010 Merchant Account Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 59.34 342.65
Check 2/5/2010 Amex Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 22.06 364.71
Deposit 2/22/2010 JCOP January Merchant Account R... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 351.71
Check 3/1/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Fees February 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 34.55 386.26
Check 3/5/2010 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees February 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 10.31 396.57
Deposit 3/23/2010 JCOP February 2010 Merchant Acc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 383.57
Deposit 3/23/2010 Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking 1.83 385.40

Total Credit Card Fees 385.40 385.40

D&O Insurance Premium 0.00
Bill 10/20/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Payables 775.00 775.00

Total D&O Insurance Premium 775.00 775.00

Marketing 0.00
Bill 7/6/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Custom imprint pens with Ch... Payables 219.81 219.81
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Brochures and flyers to Reliu... Payables 63.00 282.81

Total Marketing 282.81 282.81

Speaker Gifts 0.00
Bill 2/15/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Payables 200.00 200.00

Total Speaker Gifts 200.00 200.00

Supplies 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.88 0.88
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Supplies Payables 228.88 229.76
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.44 230.20
Check 12/22/2009 Harland Clarke Checks Check Printing Fee Wells Fargo-Checking 29.93 260.13
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.78 260.91
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Sponsor recognition materials Payables 110.58 371.49

Total Supplies 371.49 371.49

Taxes 0.00
Check 11/12/2009 Franchise Tax Board Form 199 FYE 6/30/2009 Fili... Wells Fargo-Checking 10.00 10.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer SI-100 Filing Fee (CA Secret... Payables 20.00 30.00

Total Taxes 30.00 30.00

Total Management 7,347.43 7,347.43

Membership Appr 0.00
Bill 3/12/2010 WP&BC WPBC Event at 2010 WBC Payables 250.00 250.00

Total Membership Appr 250.00 250.00

8:45 PM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Program Services 0.00
Breakfast Forums 0.00

A/V Expenses 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 99.50
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 199.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 298.50
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 398.00
Bill 3/25/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 497.50

Total A/V Expenses 497.50 497.50

Administrative Fees 0.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 140.00 140.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 10.00 150.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January Breakfast Forum Payables 10.00 160.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 680.00 840.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 60.00 900.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 550.00 1,450.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: flyer, website,... Payables 60.00 1,510.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: reservations, ... Payables 400.00 1,910.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: flyer, website Payables 20.00 1,930.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: announce, reser... Payables 40.00 1,970.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: Reservations, h... Payables 390.00 2,360.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February BF: Change date, fl... Payables 100.00 2,460.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February BF: Reservations, f... Payables 460.00 2,920.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer March BF: Flyer, website, re... Payables 60.00 2,980.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer March BF: Reservations, faci... Payables 410.00 3,390.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April BF: Flyer, website Payables 60.00 3,450.00

Total Administrative Fees 3,450.00 3,450.00

Administrative Supplies 0.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 218.45 218.45
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum: pri... Payables 107.50 325.95
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer CFP Board of Standards CE ... Payables 100.00 425.95
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: flyers, CFP C... Payables 38.65 464.60
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: CE fee, print ha... Payables 62.10 526.70
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February BF: CE fee, print h... Payables 124.00 650.70
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer March BF: CE fee, print hand... Payables 100.90 751.60

Total Administrative Supplies 751.60 751.60

Depreciation Expense 0.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 37.67
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 75.34
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Deprec - Sept Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 113.01
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Depreciation - October Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 150.68
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 188.35
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 226.02
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 263.69
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 301.36
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 339.03

Total Depreciation Expense 339.03 339.03

Hotel (meals) 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 2,193.12 2,193.12
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,923.79 4,116.91
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 2,000.74 6,117.65
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,923.79 8,041.44
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,846.84 9,888.28
Bill 3/25/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,769.88 11,658.16

Total Hotel (meals) 11,658.16 11,658.16

Parking 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 91.00 91.00
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 217.00 308.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 266.00 574.00
Bill 3/25/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 259.00 833.00

Total Parking 833.00 833.00
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Speaker Travel Expenses 0.00
Bill 9/17/2009 B Ching Steve Forbes dinner Payables 225.32 225.32
Bill 9/30/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC Steve Forbes, 9/17/09 Break... Payables 461.37 686.69

Total Speaker Travel Expenses 686.69 686.69

Total Breakfast Forums 18,215.98 18,215.98

Joint Council 0.00
Joint Council Travel Expenses 0.00

Bill 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, JCOP Annual M... Payables 641.49 641.49
Bill 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass, JCOP Annua... Payables 427.00 1,068.49
Bill 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass Kathleen Bass, JCOP Annua... Payables 233.20 1,301.69
Bill 10/12/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, JCOP Mid-Year... Payables 187.12 1,488.81

Total Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81 1,488.81

Total Joint Council 1,488.81 1,488.81

Program Services - Other 0.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Newsletter: January 2010: B... Payables 40.00 40.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Newsletter: January 2010: C... Payables 450.00 490.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Update job opportunities pag... Payables 30.00 520.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Print newsletter for distributio... Payables 146.40 666.40
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer OC ISCEBS meeting announ... Payables 10.00 676.40
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer OC ISCEBS meeting announ... Payables 40.00 716.40

Total Program Services - Other 716.40 716.40

Seminar 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer June Seminar: Save the Dat... Payables 20.00 20.00

Total Administrative Fees 20.00 20.00

Total Seminar 20.00 20.00

Tech Lunch Forums 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January Tech Lunch Forum Payables 10.00 10.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: flyer, websit... Payables 130.00 140.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: reservations,... Payables 140.00 280.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: flyer Payables 20.00 300.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: Reservations, f... Payables 230.00 530.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: Report CFP C... Payables 20.00 550.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May TLF: Dates Payables 20.00 570.00

Total Administrative Fees 570.00 570.00

Food Expense 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: Food Payables 250.16 250.16
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: lunch Payables 381.14 631.30

Total Food Expense 631.30 631.30

Speaker Travel Expenses 0.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC Steve Forbes, 1/26/2010 Tec... Payables 281.55 281.55

Total Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55 281.55

Supplies - Lunch Forum 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: gift, printing Payables 41.00 41.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: CE fee, speak... Payables 70.40 111.40
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: CE fee Payables 10.00 121.40

Total Supplies - Lunch Forum 121.40 121.40

Total Tech Lunch Forums 1,604.25 1,604.25

8:45 PM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
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Webinars 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Joint Chapters Webinars Payables 30.00 30.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February Webinar: Initial ann... Payables 40.00 70.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February Webinar: reservatio... Payables 20.00 90.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April Webinar: Flyer, website Payables 20.00 110.00

Total Administrative Fees 110.00 110.00

Total Webinars 110.00 110.00

Total Program Services 22,155.44 22,155.44

TOTAL 0.00 0.00
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Mar 31, 10
Debit Credit

BofA-Checking 0.00
BofA-Savings 0.00
Fidelity 0.00
Independence CDs:Independence-CD1 #873 0.00
Independence CDs:Independence-CD2 #223 0.00
Independence Savings 0.00
Wells Fargo 0.00
Wells Fargo-Checking 14,091.54
Wells Fargo-Savings 0.00
Wells Fargo - CD 1  5565 0.00
Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,388.59
Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,053.02
Wells Fargo - Money Market 0.00
Accounts Receivable 0.00
Prepaid Expenses 0.00
Undeposited Funds 0.00
Accum Depr-Computer Equipment 2,271.03
Computer Equipment 3,925.99
Payables 1,463.03
Accrued Expenses 0.00
Attendee Fee Refunds 0.00
Deferred Revenue 11,960.64
Open Bal Equity 0.00
Retained Earnings 32,195.02
Breakfast Forums:Breakfast Forum Fees 7,321.87
Breakfast Forums:Prepaid Corporate 5,612.50
Breakfast Forums:Prepaid Gold Member 1,529.58
Breakfast Forums:Sponsor 7,035.42
Interest 77.93
Membership Dues 5,004.99
Tech Lunch Forum:Tech Lunch Forum Fees 590.00
Webinar:Webinar Fees 150.00
Management:Administrative Fees 4,300.00
Management:Association - JCOP assessments 718.36
Management:Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 310.26
Management:Board Lunch 594.63
Management:Credit Card Fees 385.40
Management:D&O Insurance Premium 775.00
Management:Marketing 282.81
Management:Speaker Gifts 200.00
Management:Supplies 371.49
Management:Taxes 30.00
Membership Appr 250.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:A/V Expenses 497.50
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Administrative Fees 3,450.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Administrative Supplies 751.60
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Depreciation Expense 339.03
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Hotel (meals) 11,658.16
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Parking 833.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Speaker Travel Expenses 686.69
Program Services:Joint Council:Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81
Program Services:Program Services - Other 716.40
Program Services:Seminar:Administrative Fees 20.00
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Administrative Fees 570.00
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Food Expense 631.30
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Supplies - Lunch Forum 121.40
Program Services:Webinars:Administrative Fees 110.00

TOTAL 75,522.27 75,522.27
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Apr 30, 10

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Wells Fargo-Checking 11,658.56
Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,392.07
Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,054.39

Total Checking/Savings 39,105.02

Other Current Assets
Undeposited Funds 20.00

Total Other Current Assets 20.00

Total Current Assets 39,125.02

Fixed Assets
Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -2,308.70
Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Total Fixed Assets 1,617.29

TOTAL ASSETS 40,742.31

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Payables 1,153.70

Total Accounts Payable 1,153.70

Other Current Liabilities
Deferred Revenue 8,667.82

Total Other Current Liabilities 8,667.82

Total Current Liabilities 9,821.52

Total Liabilities 9,821.52

Equity
Retained Earnings 32,195.02
Net Income -1,274.23

Total Equity 30,920.79

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 40,742.31

9:30 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
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Apr 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 560.00
Prepaid Corporate 1,093.75
Prepaid Gold Member 229.28
Sponsor 1,369.79

Total Breakfast Forums 3,252.82

Interest 4.85
Membership Dues 725.00
Tech Lunch Forum

Tech Lunch Forum Fees 60.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum 60.00

Webinar
Webinar Fees 100.00

Total Webinar 100.00

Total Income 4,142.67

Expense
Management

Administrative Fees 270.00
Credit Card Fees 26.42

Total Management 296.42

Program Services
Breakfast Forums

A/V Expenses 99.50
Administrative Fees 410.00
Administrative Supplies 72.15
Depreciation Expense 37.67
Hotel (meals) 1,539.03
Parking 217.00
Speaker Travel Expenses 274.55

Total Breakfast Forums 2,649.90

Seminar
Administrative Fees 20.00

Total Seminar 20.00

Tech Lunch Forums
Administrative Fees 60.00

Total Tech Lunch Forums 60.00

Webinars
Administrative Fees 40.00

Total Webinars 40.00

Total Program Services 2,769.90

Total Expense 3,066.32

Net Ordinary Income 1,076.35

Net Income 1,076.35

9:31 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
05/04/10 Current Month Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis April 2010

Page 1



Jul '09 - Apr 10 Jul '08 - Apr 09

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 7,961.87 8,485.00
Prepaid Corporate 6,706.25 6,289.32
Prepaid Gold Member 1,758.86 2,376.08
Sponsor 8,405.21 6,976.82

Total Breakfast Forums 24,832.19 24,127.22

Interest 82.78 428.91
JCOP Proceeds 0.00 1,177.33
Membership Dues 5,729.99 6,725.00
Seminar-Spring Conference

Sponsor 0.00 600.00

Total Seminar-Spring Conference 0.00 600.00

Tech Lunch Forum
Tech Lunch Forum Fees 650.00 740.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum 650.00 740.00

Webinar
Webinar Fees 250.00 0.00

Total Webinar 250.00 0.00

Total Income 31,544.96 33,798.46

Expense
Management

Administrative Fees 4,570.00 4,165.00
Association - JCOP assessments 718.36 0.00
Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -310.26 480.00
Board Lunch 594.63 416.15
Credit Card Fees 411.82 721.22
D&O Insurance Premium 775.00 770.00
Marketing 282.81 0.00
Speaker Gifts 200.00 0.00
Supplies 371.49 350.00
Taxes 30.00 10.00

Total Management 7,643.85 6,912.37

Membership Appr 250.00 0.00
Program Services

Breakfast Forums
A/V Expenses 597.00 325.97
Administrative Fees 3,860.00 3,403.75
Administrative Supplies 823.75 504.56
Depreciation Expense 376.70 654.20
Hotel (meals) 13,197.19 10,838.45
Parking 1,050.00 1,008.00
Speaker 0.00 0.00
Speaker Travel Expenses 961.24 744.00

Total Breakfast Forums 20,865.88 17,478.93

Joint Council
Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81 5,091.78

Total Joint Council 1,488.81 5,091.78

Program Services - Other 716.40 325.00
Seminar

Administrative Fees 40.00 1,015.00
Food Expense 0.00 2,273.95
Seminar A/V 0.00 125.00
Supplies Expense 0.00 120.19

Total Seminar 40.00 3,534.14

9:33 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
05/04/10 Year To Date Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July 2009 through April 2010
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Jul '09 - Apr 10 Jul '08 - Apr 09

Tech Lunch Forums
Administrative Fees 630.00 647.50
Food Expense 631.30 850.16
Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55 0.00
Supplies - Lunch Forum 121.40 27.33

Total Tech Lunch Forums 1,664.25 1,524.99

Webinars
Administrative Fees 150.00 0.00

Total Webinars 150.00 0.00

Total Program Services 24,925.34 27,954.84

Total Expense 32,819.19 34,867.21

Net Ordinary Income -1,274.23 -1,068.75

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Dividends Paid 0.00 196.02

Total Other Income 0.00 196.02

Net Other Income 0.00 196.02

Net Income -1,274.23 -872.73

9:33 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
05/04/10 Year To Date Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July 2009 through April 2010
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Type Date Num Name Due Date Aging Open Balance

Current
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer 5/10/2010 872.15

Total Current 872.15

1 - 30
Total 1 - 30

31 - 60
Total 31 - 60

61 - 90
Bill 1/31/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC 2/10/2010 79 281.55

Total 61 - 90 281.55

> 90
Total > 90

TOTAL 1,153.70

9:33 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
05/04/10 Accounts Payable Aging Detail

As of April 30, 2010
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Western Pension & Benefits Conference ‐ Orange County Chapter
Deferred Revenue as of April 30, 2010

Membership
Dues

Prepaid
Gold Mtg
Fees

Prepaid
Corp Mtg

Fees
Sponsor
Income Total

YTD Receipts at 3/31/2010 $7,180.00 $2,000.00 $7,800.00 $9,775.00 $26,755.00
4/2010 Receipts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Deduct Prior Months JEs  ‐$5,004.99 ‐$1,541.45 ‐$5,612.50 ‐$7,035.42 ‐$19,194.36
Deferred Revenue Account Subtotal $2,175.01 $458.55 $2,187.50 $2,739.58 $7,560.64

Remaining Breakfast Forums 2 2 2
Remaining Months for Membership 3

4/30/2010 JEs to Reclass to Income ‐$725.00 ‐$229.28 ‐$1,093.75 ‐$1,369.79 ‐$3,417.82

2010‐2011 Advance Payments Received $725.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $2,600.00 $4,525.00

5/1/2010 Deferred Revenue Account Balance $2,175.01 $229.28 $2,293.75 $3,969.79 $8,667.82



Jul '09 - Apr 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 640.00
Prepaid Corporate 1,093.75
Prepaid Gold Member 229.28
Sponsor 1,369.79

Total Breakfast Forums 3,332.82

Total Income 3,332.82

Expense
Program Services

Breakfast Forums
A/V Expenses 99.50
Administrative Fees 430.00
Administrative Supplies 72.15
Hotel (meals) 1,539.03
Parking 217.00

Total Breakfast Forums 2,357.68

Total Program Services 2,357.68

Total Expense 2,357.68

Net Ordinary Income 975.14

Net Income 975.14

9:28 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
05/04/10 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum - Meeting Financial Analysis
Accrual Basis Attendance: 41
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Jul '09 - Apr 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Webinar
Webinar Fees 100.00

Total Webinar 100.00

Total Income 100.00

Expense
Program Services

Webinars
Administrative Fees 60.00

Total Webinars 60.00

Total Program Services 60.00

Total Expense 60.00

Net Ordinary Income 40.00

Net Income 40.00

9:29 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
05/04/10 4/27/2010 Webinar - Meeting Financial Analysis
Accrual Basis Participants: 9
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Wells Fargo-Checking 14,437.06
Check 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... MC-V Credit Card Fees June... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -89.74 14,347.32
Deposit 7/1/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 208.18 14,555.50
Deposit 7/1/2009 Wells Fargo Customer Satisfaction Credit... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 400.00 14,955.50
Check 7/6/2009 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees June 2009 Credit Card Fees -53.20 14,902.30
Check 7/7/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -4.95 14,897.35
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Payables -427.00 14,470.35
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Payables -641.49 13,828.86
Deposit 7/10/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,450.00 16,278.86
Deposit 7/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 438.15 16,717.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine Payables -1,899.71 14,817.30
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Payables -219.81 14,597.49
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Payables -233.20 14,364.29
Deposit 7/21/2009 Deposit Deferred Revenue 125.00 14,489.29
Deposit 7/31/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 375.00 14,864.29
Bill Pmt -Che... 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services Payables -560.88 14,303.41
Deposit 8/5/2009 Deposit Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 14,313.41
Check 8/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -16.96 14,296.45
Check 8/10/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -3.00 14,293.45
Deposit 8/13/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 378.43 14,671.88
Deposit 8/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,300.00 16,971.88
Deposit 8/21/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,325.00 18,296.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services Payables -570.00 17,726.88
Deposit 9/2/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 17,781.88
Deposit 9/2/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 17,836.88
Check 9/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -13.25 17,823.63
Deposit 9/3/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 17,878.63
Deposit 9/4/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 17,958.63
Deposit 9/4/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 17,998.63
Deposit 9/8/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 18,053.63
Deposit 9/8/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 165.00 18,218.63
Check 9/8/2009 John Fleming Refunded via credit card for ... Breakfast Forum Fees -55.00 18,163.63
Deposit 9/9/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 245.00 18,408.63
Deposit 9/10/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 18,448.63
Deposit 9/11/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 160.00 18,608.63
Deposit 9/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,750.00 21,358.63
Deposit 9/16/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 155.00 21,513.63
Deposit 9/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 115.00 21,628.63
Deposit 9/18/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 21,668.63
Deposit 9/18/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,980.00 23,648.63
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/18/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Payables -225.32 23,423.31
Deposit 9/21/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 743.85 24,167.16
Check 9/22/2009 Darlene Bayardo Refunded via credit card for ... Breakfast Forum Fees -55.00 24,112.16
Deposit 9/29/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 24,207.16
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,383.62 21,823.54
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... Payables -2,147.33 19,676.21
Deposit 10/5/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 19,786.21
Check 10/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -56.55 19,729.66
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/13/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Payables -187.12 19,542.54
Deposit 10/14/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 19,582.54
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/14/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Payables -461.37 19,121.17
Deposit 10/14/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 19,161.17
Deposit 10/16/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 19,201.17
Deposit 10/19/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 215.00 19,416.17
Deposit 10/20/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 19,511.17
Deposit 10/20/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 150.00 19,661.17
Deposit 10/22/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 19,726.17
Deposit 10/22/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 19,736.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 140.00 19,876.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 19,941.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 19,961.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 180.00 20,141.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 20,206.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 20,271.17
Deposit 10/28/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 30.00 20,301.17
Deposit 10/29/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 20,311.17
Deposit 10/29/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 26.00 20,337.17
Deposit 10/30/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 20,357.17
Deposit 10/30/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 20,397.17

9:34 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
05/04/10 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2010
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Deposit 10/31/2009 Deposit in Transit -SPLIT- 40.00 20,437.17
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Payables -1,550.94 18,886.23
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Payables -718.36 18,167.87
Deposit 11/2/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 165.00 18,332.87
Deposit 11/3/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,387.87
Deposit 11/5/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 18,397.87
Deposit 11/9/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 18,507.87
Deposit 11/9/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 18,517.87
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/10/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,023.29 16,494.58
Deposit 11/10/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,200.00 18,694.58
Check 11/12/2009 Franchise Tax Board Form 199 FYE 6/30/09 Filing... Taxes -10.00 18,684.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,739.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,794.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 18,834.58
Deposit 11/16/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 18,929.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 19,049.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 160.00 19,209.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 19,319.58
Deposit 11/19/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 110.00 19,429.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 565.00 19,994.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 20,034.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 121.68 20,156.26
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/24/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Payables -775.00 19,381.26
Deposit 11/24/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 19,394.26
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Payables -1,789.81 17,604.45
Check 12/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -29.30 17,575.15
Check 12/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -75.35 17,499.80
Check 12/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -54.72 17,445.08
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/9/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,217.74 15,227.34
Deposit 12/14/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 15,240.34
Deposit 12/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 121.68 15,362.02
Check 12/22/2009 Harland Clarke Checks Supplies Supplies -29.93 15,332.09
Check 1/4/2010 Credit Card Fees -13.00 15,319.09
Bill Pmt -Che... 1/6/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1254 Payables -845.41 14,473.68
Deposit 1/6/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,528.68
Deposit 1/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,583.68
Deposit 1/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,638.68
Deposit 1/11/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 105.00 14,743.68
Deposit 1/11/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 14,823.68
Deposit 1/12/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 14,833.68
Deposit 1/13/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 14,843.68
Deposit 1/14/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 14,953.68
Deposit 1/15/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 15,008.68
Deposit 1/15/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 65.00 15,073.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 15,086.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 265.00 15,351.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 75.00 15,426.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 15,536.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 15,656.68
Deposit 1/20/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 200.00 15,856.68
Deposit 1/20/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 185.00 16,041.68
Deposit 1/21/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 240.00 16,281.68
Deposit 1/22/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 105.00 16,386.68
Deposit 1/22/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 16,396.68
Deposit 1/25/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 16,436.68
Deposit 1/25/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 50.00 16,486.68
Deposit 1/25/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 180.00 16,666.68
Deposit 1/28/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 16,686.68
Deposit 1/31/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 16,696.68
Check 2/1/2010 Merchant Account Fees Credit Card Fees -59.34 16,637.34
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/2/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1256 Payables -2,080.04 14,557.30
Deposit 2/3/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 14,637.30
Deposit 2/4/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 14,677.30
Deposit 2/4/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 14,717.30
Deposit 2/5/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 14,757.30
Check 2/5/2010 Amex Fees Credit Card Fees -22.06 14,735.24
Deposit 2/8/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 65.00 14,800.24
Deposit 2/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,855.24
Deposit 2/9/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 14,910.24
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Deposit 2/11/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 145.00 15,055.24
Deposit 2/12/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 0.00 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 0.00 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 0.00 15,175.24
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Payables -200.00 14,975.24
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,023.29 12,951.95
Deposit 2/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 13,016.95
Deposit 2/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 13,071.95
Deposit 2/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,111.95
Deposit 2/17/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 13,176.95
Deposit 2/19/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 13,216.95
Deposit 2/22/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 13,229.95
Deposit 2/22/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 105.00 13,334.95
Deposit 2/22/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 13,354.95
Deposit 2/25/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,394.95
Deposit 2/26/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 13,394.95
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/1/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1257 Payables -964.00 12,430.95
Check 3/1/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Fees February 2010 Credit Card Fees -34.55 12,396.40
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/2/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,212.34 10,184.06
Check 3/5/2010 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees February 2010 Credit Card Fees -10.31 10,173.75
Deposit 3/8/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,200.00 12,373.75
Deposit 3/9/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 12,483.75
Deposit 3/9/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 12,578.75
Deposit 3/12/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 12,618.75
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/12/2010 WP&BC WPBC Event at 2010 WBC Payables -250.00 12,368.75
Deposit 3/15/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 12,463.75
Deposit 3/15/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 12,518.75
Deposit 3/16/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 12,628.75
Deposit 3/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 80.00 12,708.75
Deposit 3/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 3,305.00 16,013.75
Deposit 3/19/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 16,053.75
Deposit 3/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 90.00 16,143.75
Deposit 3/23/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 16,156.75
Deposit 3/23/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 63.17 16,219.92
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,128.38 14,091.54
Check 4/1/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Merchant Account ... Credit Card Fees -22.47 14,069.07
Deposit 4/2/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 14,109.07
Deposit 4/5/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 14,149.07
Check 4/5/2010 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees March 2010 Credit Card Fees -13.63 14,135.44
Bill Pmt -Che... 4/7/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1261 Payables -1,181.48 12,953.96
Deposit 4/7/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 12,993.96
Bill Pmt -Che... 4/8/2010 Boutwell Fay LLP Tim Verrall Dinner Payables -274.55 12,719.41
Check 4/8/2010 VOID: Administrative Fees 0.00 12,719.41
Deposit 4/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 110.00 12,829.41
Deposit 4/13/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 25.00 12,854.41
Deposit 4/15/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 12,949.41
Deposit 4/19/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 12,962.41
Deposit 4/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 121.68 13,084.09
Deposit 4/19/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,124.09
Deposit 4/20/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,164.09
Deposit 4/23/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 13,229.09
Deposit 4/23/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 75.00 13,304.09
Deposit 4/26/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,344.09
Deposit 4/28/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 130.00 13,474.09
Deposit 4/28/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 13,484.09
Deposit 4/29/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 13,494.09
Bill Pmt -Che... 4/30/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables -1,855.53 11,638.56
Deposit 4/30/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 11,658.56

Total Wells Fargo-Checking -2,778.50 11,658.56
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,321.11
Deposit 7/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.39 16,330.50
Deposit 8/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.71 16,340.21
Deposit 9/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.72 16,349.93
Deposit 10/2/2009 Interest Interest 9.41 16,359.34
Deposit 11/4/2009 Interest Interest 9.73 16,369.07
Deposit 12/4/2009 Interest Interest 9.42 16,378.49
Deposit 1/4/2010 Deposit Interest 3.48 16,381.97
Deposit 3/3/2010 Interest Interest 3.48 16,385.45
Deposit 3/5/2010 Deposit Interest 3.14 16,388.59
Deposit 4/2/2010 Deposit Interest 3.48 16,392.07

Total Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 70.96 16,392.07

Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,042.57
Deposit 7/31/2009 Deposit Interest 0.94 11,043.51
Deposit 8/31/2009 Interest Interest 0.93 11,044.44
Check 8/31/2009 Service Charge Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -20.00 11,024.44
Deposit 9/30/2009 Interest Interest 0.91 11,025.35
Check 10/31/2009 Service Charge Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -20.00 11,005.35
Deposit 10/31/2009 Interest Interest 0.94 11,006.29
Deposit 11/9/2009 Wells Fargo Reverse 8/31/09 & 10/31/09 ... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 40.00 11,046.29
Deposit 11/30/2009 Interest Interest 1.24 11,047.53
Deposit 12/31/2009 Interest Interest 1.41 11,048.94
Deposit 1/29/2010 Interest Interest 1.40 11,050.34
Deposit 2/26/2010 Interest Interest 1.28 11,051.62
Deposit 3/31/2010 Interest Interest 1.40 11,053.02
Deposit 4/30/2010 Interest Interest 1.37 11,054.39

Total Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11.82 11,054.39

Undeposited Funds 0.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Brad Hensley Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Deposit 10/14/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rick Smith Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 135.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Jeff Crowder Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 175.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 230.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 285.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Michael Foy Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 350.00
Deposit 10/16/2009 Brad Hensley Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 310.00
Sales Receipt 10/19/2009 Sue Corralz Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 Jill Barry Shea Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 385.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 450.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Jeff Crowder Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 410.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 355.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Rick Smith Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 300.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 260.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 205.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 215.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Therese Cheevers Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 225.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Scott Maney Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 290.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 355.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Randall Long Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 420.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 460.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Armida Carrillo Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 470.00
Deposit 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 405.00
Deposit 10/22/2009 Sue Corralz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 395.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Michael Foy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 330.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 320.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Therese Cheevers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 310.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 Michele Gocal Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 H Bjelland Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 330.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Scott Maney Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 265.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Randall Long Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 200.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 160.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Armida Carrillo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 150.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 85.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright -SPLIT- 40.00 125.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund -SPLIT- 30.00 155.00
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Deposit 10/26/2009 Jill Barry Shea Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 90.00
Sales Receipt 10/27/2009 Tamara Grover Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 100.00
Deposit 10/28/2009 William Lund Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 70.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Mike Zelda Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 80.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi -SPLIT- 30.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez -SPLIT- 165.00 275.00
Deposit 10/29/2009 Tamara Grover Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 265.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 Michele Gocal Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 255.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 H Bjelland Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 245.00
Sales Receipt 10/30/2009 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 300.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 L Bright Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 260.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Breakfast Forum Fees -220.00 40.00
Deposit 10/31/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 10.00
Deposit 10/31/2009 Mike Zelda Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 0.00
Deposit 11/2/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -165.00 -165.00
Sales Receipt 11/3/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 -155.00
Deposit 11/3/2009 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -210.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 Laura Bartlett Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 -200.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 -145.00
Deposit 11/5/2009 Laura Bartlett Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -155.00
Sales Receipt 11/5/2009 Kevin Villar Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Jason Brady Deferred Revenue 1,100.00 1,000.00
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Howard Joelson Deferred Revenue 1,100.00 2,100.00
Sales Receipt 11/9/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 2,155.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 2,100.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 Kevin Villar Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 2,045.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 2,035.00
Sales Receipt 11/10/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 2,075.00
Deposit 11/10/2009 Jason Brady Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -1,100.00 975.00
Deposit 11/10/2009 Howard Joelson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -1,100.00 -125.00
Sales Receipt 11/11/2009 J Ristrom Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 -70.00
Sales Receipt 11/12/2009 Capital Bank & Trust Deferred Revenue 525.00 455.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Laura Saavedra Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 495.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Cristina Sierra Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 535.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Martha Flores Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 630.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 670.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 725.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 670.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 J Ristrom Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 615.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 615.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 655.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 695.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 655.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 615.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 T Drosky Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main -SPLIT- 110.00 685.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 645.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Laura Saavedra Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 605.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Cristina Sierra Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 565.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Martha Flores Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 525.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Azeem Dhalla Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 470.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Bobby Foote Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 415.00
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Mark Murphy Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 455.00
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 495.00
Deposit 11/19/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -110.00 385.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Capital Bank & Trust Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -525.00 -140.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Mark Murphy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -180.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -220.00
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass "paid early" fees Breakfast Forum Fees 220.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 55.00
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Mark Wilson Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 165.00
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Greg Kirland Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 205.00
Deposit 1/6/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Tim Banach Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 190.00
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Lindsay Golliher -SPLIT- 105.00 295.00
Sales Receipt 1/8/2010 Lori Mcllroy Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 305.00
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Deposit 1/8/2010 Mark Wilson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 250.00
Deposit 1/8/2010 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 195.00
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Amy Boyd Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 205.00
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Teresita Powers Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 260.00
Deposit 1/11/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -105.00 155.00
Deposit 1/11/2010 Greg Kirland Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 115.00
Deposit 1/11/2010 Tim Banach Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 75.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Debbie Mettenleiter Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 130.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 140.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 D Bayardo Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 170.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Webinar Fees 25.00 195.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 235.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Webinar Fees 25.00 260.00
Deposit 1/12/2010 Lori Mcllroy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 250.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Karen Spivey Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 260.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tuan Nguyen Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 270.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Mike Zelda Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 280.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Peter Stephan Webinar Fees 25.00 305.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 D Kusmierz Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 315.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tamara Grover Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 325.00
Deposit 1/13/2010 Amy Boyd Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 315.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Tech Lunch Forum Fees 70.00 385.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Precept Tech Lunch Forum Fees 40.00 425.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Stephen Moses Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 480.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Frazer Frost -SPLIT- 210.00 690.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 680.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 655.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Chris Vasquez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 645.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 605.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 580.00
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 John Saleman Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 635.00
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 690.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Teresita Powers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 635.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Peter Stephan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 610.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 600.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Tuan Nguyen Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 590.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 D Kusmierz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 580.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Tamara Grover Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 570.00
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Steve Lamm Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 635.00
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Mike Morris Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 700.00
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 William Lund Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 755.00
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Michael Gorelick Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 810.00
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Edna Makhani Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 865.00
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Paul Rosenow Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 930.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Frazer Frost Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -210.00 720.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Stephen Moses Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 665.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Debbie Mettenleiter Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 610.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 600.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 590.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -70.00 520.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Precept Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 480.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 John Saleman Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 425.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 370.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 360.00
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 Sherrie Boutwell Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 370.00
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 D Porter Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 410.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 Steve Lamm Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 345.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 William Lund Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 290.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 Mike Morris Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 225.00
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Pension Benefits -SPLIT- 140.00 365.00
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 405.00
Deposit 1/21/2010 Michael Gorelick Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 350.00
Deposit 1/21/2010 Edna Makhani Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 295.00
Deposit 1/21/2010 Paul Rosenow Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 230.00
Deposit 1/22/2010 Sherrie Boutwell Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 220.00
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Alison Fay Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 230.00
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 270.00
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Deposit 1/25/2010 D Porter Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 230.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Alison Fay Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 220.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 180.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Pension Benefits Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -140.00 40.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 1/28/2010 Jerome Quazza Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 10.00
Deposit 1/31/2010 Jerome Quazza Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Michelle Ngo Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 120.00
Sales Receipt 2/2/2010 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Webinar Fees 25.00 185.00
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 225.00
Deposit 2/3/2010 Azeem Dhalla Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 185.00
Deposit 2/3/2010 Bobby Foote Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 145.00
Sales Receipt 2/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 200.00
Deposit 2/4/2010 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 160.00
Deposit 2/5/2010 Michelle Ngo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 120.00
Deposit 2/8/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 95.00
Deposit 2/8/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 55.00
Deposit 2/8/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 55.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jerry Jones Webinar Fees 50.00 105.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 145.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 200.00
Deposit 2/11/2010 Jessica Weiner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 145.00
Deposit 2/11/2010 Jerry Jones Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 95.00
Deposit 2/11/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 55.00
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Susie Wiley Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 2/15/2010 Jeff Myers Deferred Revenue 65.00 225.00
Deposit 2/16/2010 Chris Vasquez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 160.00
Deposit 2/16/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 105.00
Deposit 2/16/2010 Susie Wiley Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 65.00
Deposit 2/17/2010 Jeff Myers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 John Saleman Deferred Revenue 65.00 65.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 105.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Lauren Kessner Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 115.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Kerri Johnson Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 125.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 John Saleman Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 60.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 20.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 Lauren Kessner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 10.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 Kerri Johnson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/23/2010 Jeff Myers Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Deposit 2/25/2010 Jeff Myers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 0.00
Deposit 2/26/2010 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Wells Fargo-Checking 220.00 220.00
Deposit 2/26/2010 Reclass "paid early" fees Wells Fargo-Checking -220.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 205.00
Sales Receipt 3/9/2010 Michelle Ngo Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 245.00
Sales Receipt 3/9/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 300.00
Deposit 3/9/2010 Lori Mcllroy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 245.00
Deposit 3/9/2010 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 190.00
Deposit 3/9/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 150.00
Deposit 3/9/2010 Jessica Weiner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 3/10/2010 Lisa Nardi Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 135.00
Sales Receipt 3/10/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 190.00
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 245.00
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Pension Benefits Breakfast Forum Fees 80.00 325.00
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Marv Paull Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 380.00
Deposit 3/12/2010 Lisa Nardi Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 340.00
Deposit 3/15/2010 Michelle Ngo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 300.00
Deposit 3/15/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 245.00
Deposit 3/15/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 190.00
Deposit 3/16/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 135.00
Deposit 3/16/2010 Marv Paull Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 80.00
Deposit 3/16/2010 Pension Benefits Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 0.00
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Sales Receipt 3/17/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 3/17/2010 Jerome Quazza Breakfast Forum Fees 50.00 90.00
Deposit 3/19/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 50.00
Deposit 3/19/2010 Jerome Quazza Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 0.00
Deposit 3/23/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -65.00
Sales Receipt 3/29/2010 Hitz Burton Deferred Revenue 65.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 3/29/2010 Hitz Burton Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 3/30/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Deposit 4/2/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 4/5/2010 Tom Burnor Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Deposit 4/5/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 4/6/2010 Doug Jones Breakfast Forum Fees 110.00 150.00
Deposit 4/7/2010 Tom Burnor Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 110.00
Deposit 4/8/2010 Doug Jones Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -110.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 4/9/2010 Jeff Myers Webinar Fees 25.00 25.00
Sales Receipt 4/13/2010 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 65.00
Sales Receipt 4/13/2010 Doug Jones Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 120.00
Deposit 4/13/2010 Jeff Myers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 4/14/2010 Bernson Wong Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 135.00
Deposit 4/15/2010 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 95.00
Deposit 4/15/2010 Doug Jones Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 4/16/2010 Rosanne Nolan Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Sales Receipt 4/16/2010 Susie Wiley Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 120.00
Sales Receipt 4/19/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 185.00
Deposit 4/19/2010 Bernson Wong Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 145.00
Sales Receipt 4/20/2010 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 185.00
Deposit 4/20/2010 Susie Wiley Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 145.00
Sales Receipt 4/21/2010 Anthony Vienna Webinar Fees 50.00 195.00
Sales Receipt 4/21/2010 Mike Zelda Webinar Fees 25.00 220.00
Sales Receipt 4/22/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 260.00
Deposit 4/23/2010 Lori Mcllroy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 195.00
Deposit 4/23/2010 Anthony Vienna Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 145.00
Deposit 4/23/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 120.00
Sales Receipt 4/26/2010 Ryan Stover Breakfast Forum Fees 50.00 170.00
Sales Receipt 4/26/2010 Greg Tamanaha Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 180.00
Deposit 4/26/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 140.00
Sales Receipt 4/27/2010 Jeff Brady Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 Mike Zelda Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 170.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 B Baldwin Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 180.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 Linda Andrews Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 190.00
Deposit 4/28/2010 Rosanne Nolan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 150.00
Deposit 4/28/2010 T Drosky Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 110.00
Deposit 4/28/2010 Ryan Stover Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 60.00
Deposit 4/28/2010 Greg Tamanaha Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 50.00
Deposit 4/29/2010 Jeff Brady Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 40.00
Deposit 4/30/2010 B Baldwin Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 30.00
Deposit 4/30/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 20.00

Total Undeposited Funds 20.00 20.00

Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -1,932.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -1,969.67
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,007.34
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Deprec - Sept Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,045.01
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Depreciation - October Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,082.68
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,120.35
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,158.02
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,195.69
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,233.36
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,271.03
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,308.70

Total Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -376.70 -2,308.70

Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Total Computer Equipment 3,925.99
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Payables -1,899.71
Bill 7/6/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Marketing -219.81 -2,119.52
Bill 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -641.49 -2,761.01
Bill 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Joint Council Travel Ex... -427.00 -3,188.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Wells Fargo-Checking 427.00 -2,761.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 641.49 -2,119.52
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine Wells Fargo-Checking 1,899.71 -219.81
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Wells Fargo-Checking 219.81 0.00
Bill 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -233.20 -233.20
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 233.20 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services -SPLIT- -560.88 -560.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services Wells Fargo-Checking 560.88 0.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services -SPLIT- -570.00 -570.00
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services Wells Fargo-Checking 570.00 0.00
Bill 9/17/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Speaker Travel Expenses -225.32 -225.32
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/18/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Wells Fargo-Checking 225.32 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,383.62 -2,383.62
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... -SPLIT- -2,147.33 -4,530.95
Bill 9/30/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Speaker Travel Expenses -461.37 -4,992.32
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,383.62 -2,608.70
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... Wells Fargo-Checking 2,147.33 -461.37
Bill 10/12/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -187.12 -648.49
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/13/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 187.12 -461.37
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/14/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Wells Fargo-Checking 461.37 0.00
Bill 10/20/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance D&O Insurance Premium -775.00 -775.00
Bill 10/23/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Association - JCOP ass... -718.36 -1,493.36
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,023.29 -3,516.65
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -1,550.94 -5,067.59
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Wells Fargo-Checking 1,550.94 -3,516.65
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Wells Fargo-Checking 718.36 -2,798.29
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/10/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,023.29 -775.00
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,217.74 -2,992.74
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/24/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Wells Fargo-Checking 775.00 -2,217.74
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -1,789.81 -4,007.55
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Wells Fargo-Checking 1,789.81 -2,217.74
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/9/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,217.74 0.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -845.41 -845.41
Bill Pmt -Che... 1/6/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1254 Wells Fargo-Checking 845.41 0.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1256 -SPLIT- -2,080.04 -2,080.04
Bill 1/31/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC 1/26/2010 TLF Speaker Trav... Speaker Travel Expenses -281.55 -2,361.59
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,023.29 -4,384.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/2/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1256 Wells Fargo-Checking 2,080.04 -2,304.84
Bill 2/15/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Speaker Gifts -200.00 -2,504.84
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Wells Fargo-Checking 200.00 -2,304.84
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,023.29 -281.55
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1257 -SPLIT- -964.00 -1,245.55
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,212.34 -3,457.89
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/1/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1257 Wells Fargo-Checking 964.00 -2,493.89
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/2/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,212.34 -281.55
Bill 3/12/2010 WP&BC WPBC Event at 2010 WBC Membership Appr -250.00 -531.55
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/12/2010 WP&BC WPBC Event at 2010 WBC Wells Fargo-Checking 250.00 -281.55
Bill 3/25/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,128.38 -2,409.93
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,128.38 -281.55
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1261 -SPLIT- -1,181.48 -1,463.03
Bill Pmt -Che... 4/7/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1261 Wells Fargo-Checking 1,181.48 -281.55
Bill 4/8/2010 Boutwell Fay LLP Tim Verrall Dinner Speaker Travel Expenses -274.55 -556.10
Bill Pmt -Che... 4/8/2010 Boutwell Fay LLP Tim Verrall Dinner Wells Fargo-Checking 274.55 -281.55
Bill 4/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -1,855.53 -2,137.08
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1263 -SPLIT- -872.15 -3,009.23
Bill Pmt -Che... 4/30/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 1,855.53 -1,153.70

Total Payables 746.01 -1,153.70
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Deferred Revenue -9,700.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 2009-2010 Indi... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -9,800.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Bart Prien Bart Prien, 2009-2010 Individ... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -9,925.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Tiao-Tiao Hsu, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -10,050.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Gayle Bercich Gayle Bercich, 2009-2010 C... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,150.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Diane Clark Diane Clark, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,250.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Doug Van Galder Doug Van Galder, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,350.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Strategic Pension Svcs Strategic Pension Svcs, 200... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -10,950.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Strategic Pension Svcs Strategic Pension Svcs, 200... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -12,250.00
Deposit 7/14/2009 Juliette Meunier Juliette Meunier, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 -12,600.00
Deposit 7/14/2009 Dennis Wootan Dennis Wootan, 2009-2010 I... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -12,700.00
Deposit 7/21/2009 Brenda Ching Brenda, Ching, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,825.00
Deposit 7/31/2009 Crystal Lynn Crystal Lynn, 2009-2010 Gol... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,950.00
Deposit 7/31/2009 Crystal Lynn Crystal Lynn, 2009-2010 Pre... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -13,200.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Membership Dues 331.25 -12,868.75
Deposit 8/13/2009 Michelle Gocal Michele Gocal, 2009-2010 G... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,993.75
Deposit 8/13/2009 Michelle Gocal Michele Gocal, 2009-2010 Pr... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -13,243.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Stephanie Reagan Stephanie Reagan, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,343.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,443.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Murray McBride Murray McBride, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,543.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Sunlin Consulting Sunlin Consulting, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -14,143.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Sunlin Consulting Sunlin Consulting, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -15,443.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 2009-2010 Indivi... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,543.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Dylan Porter Dylan Porter, 2009-2010 Indi... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -15,668.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Gary Crouch Gary Crouch, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,768.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Mark Linen Mark Linen, 2009-2010 Corp... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,868.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Annie Wu Annie Wu, 2009-2010 Corpo... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,968.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Link, Murrel & Co Link, Murrel & Co., 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -16,568.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Link, Murrel & Co Link, Murrel & Co. 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -16,868.75
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Membership Dues 406.25 -16,462.50
Deposit 9/9/2009 Shannon Main Shannon Main, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,587.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Curtis Farrell Curtis Farrell, 2009-2010 Gol... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,712.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Curtis Farrell Curtis Farrell, 2009-2010 Pre... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -16,962.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Rosanne Chavanne Rosanne Chavanne, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,062.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Tim Verrall, 2009-2010 Corp... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,162.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Paul Borden, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,262.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Yana Johnson, 2009-2010 C... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,362.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Morrison & Foerster, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -17,962.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Morrison & Foerster, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,200.00 -19,162.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... 2 Members, to be named, 20... Wells Fargo-Checking -175.00 -19,337.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... Carlton DiSante & Freudenb... Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 -19,687.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... Carlton DiSante & Freudenb... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,325.00 -21,012.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Marilyn Thompson Marilyn Thompson, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -21,137.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Marilyn Thompson Marilyn Thompson, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -21,387.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Rachel Fequiere Rachel Fequiere, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -21,512.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Rachel Fequiere Rachel Fequiere, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -21,762.50
Deposit 9/29/2009 Gianna Drake-Kerrison Gianna Drake-Kerrison, 10/2... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -21,817.50
Deposit 9/29/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -21,857.50
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Sept Revenue adjustment Membership Dues 526.25 -21,331.25
General Jour... 9/30/2009 To reflect 9/17/09 meeting Breakfast Forum Fees 2,090.00 -19,241.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Prepaid Gold Member 281.25 -18,960.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Prepaid Corporate 793.75 -18,166.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Sponsor 1,003.13 -17,163.12
General Jour... 10/31/2009 October Revenue Adjustment Membership Dues 513.75 -16,649.37
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Meeting Fees Breakfast Forum Fees 95.00 -16,554.37
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Jason Brady Corporate Sponsor - John H... Undeposited Funds -1,100.00 -17,654.37
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Howard Joelson Corporate Sponsor - John H... Undeposited Funds -1,100.00 -18,754.37
Sales Receipt 11/12/2009 Capital Bank & Trust 2009-2010 Corporate Memb... Undeposited Funds -525.00 -19,279.37
Deposit 11/23/2009 Claudia Ferguson Claudia Ferguson, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -19,404.37
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass from Def Rev to Me... Membership Dues 584.06 -18,820.31
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass to appropriate categ... -SPLIT- 2,392.81 -16,427.50
Deposit 12/14/2009 Greg Kirland 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,552.50
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Reclass Deferred Revenue t... Membership Dues 601.92 -15,950.58
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Lindsay Golliher 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -16,015.58
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Frazer Frost 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Undeposited Funds -130.00 -16,145.58
Deposit 1/21/2010 Ryan Stover 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -16,210.58
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... Membership Dues 645.25 -15,565.33
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... -SPLIT- 2,467.81 -13,097.52
Sales Receipt 2/15/2010 Jeff Myers 2009-2010 Pro-Rated Individ... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -13,162.52
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Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 John Saleman 2009-2010 Pro-Rated Individ... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -13,227.52
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass membership dues fo... Membership Dues 671.25 -12,556.27
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... -SPLIT- 2,467.81 -10,088.46
Deposit 3/8/2010 Sageview Advisory G... 2010-2011 Membership - Ra... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -10,388.46
Deposit 3/8/2010 Sageview Advisory G... 2010-2011 Prepaid Corporat... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -10,988.46
Deposit 3/8/2010 Sageview Advisory G... 2010-2011 Sponsor Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -12,288.46
Deposit 3/19/2010 AUL/OneAmerica Corporate Sponsor, Pro-rate... Wells Fargo-Checking -3,025.00 -15,313.46
Sales Receipt 3/29/2010 Hitz Burton 2009-2010 Pro-Rated Individ... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -15,378.46
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass membership dues fo... Membership Dues 725.01 -14,653.45
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... -SPLIT- 2,692.81 -11,960.64
Deposit 4/19/2010 Debra Curry 2010-2011 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,085.64
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Reclass Deferred Revenue t... -SPLIT- 2,692.82 -9,392.82
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Reclass Deferred Revenue f... Membership Dues 725.00 -8,667.82

Total Deferred Revenue 1,032.18 -8,667.82

Retained Earnings -32,195.02

Total Retained Earnings -32,195.02

Breakfast Forums 0.00
Breakfast Forum Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Patricia Odlum Patricia Odlum, 5/21/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -55.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Bruce Baldwin Bruce Baldwin, 5/21/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -95.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Henri Tran Henri Tran, 3/26/09 Breakfas... Wells Fargo-Checking 10.00 -85.00
Deposit 9/2/2009 Karen Spivey Karen Spivey, 9/17/2009 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -140.00
Deposit 9/2/2009 John Fleming John Fleming, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -195.00
Deposit 9/3/2009 Mark Wilson Mark Wilson, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -250.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Tom Drosky Tom Drosky, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -290.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 9/17/09 Breakfa... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -330.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Bernson Wong Bernie Wong, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -370.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Barb Casillo Barbara Casillo, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -425.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Lauren Kessner Lauren Kessner, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -480.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Erika Wichmann Erika Wichmann, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -535.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Julian Larah Julian Larah, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -590.00
Check 9/8/2009 John Fleming Refund collected by Amex fo... Wells Fargo-Checking 55.00 -535.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Bruce Baldwin Bruce Baldwin, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -575.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Jerome Quazza Jerome Quazza, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -615.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Shannon Main Shannon Main, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -655.00
Deposit 9/10/2009 Brenda Ching Brenda Ching, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -695.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Laura Saavedra Laura Saavedra, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -735.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Melanie DeMaria Melanie DeMaria, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -775.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Stephanie Realson Stephanie Realson, 9/17/09 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -815.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Martha Rodriguez Martha Rodriguez, 9/17/09 B... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -855.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Insco Dico Group Rosanne Nolan, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -895.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Lindquist, LLP Rich Thiermann, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -950.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -990.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Prien Associates Bart Prien, 9/17/09 Breakfast... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -1,030.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Darlene Bayardo Darlene Bayardo, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -1,085.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Susan Lavold Susan Lavold, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,135.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Mike Ritchie Mike Ritchie, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,185.00
Deposit 9/17/2009 Norm Yamamoto Norm Yamamoto, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,235.00
Deposit 9/17/2009 Tuan Nguyen Tuan Nguyen, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,300.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 9/17/09 Breakfa... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -1,340.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Windes & McClaughry Therese Cheevers, 9/17/09 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,405.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Windes & McClaughry Dorrie Hernandez, 9/17/09 B... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,470.00
Check 9/22/2009 Darlene Bayardo Refund to Darlene Bayardo p... Wells Fargo-Checking 55.00 -1,415.00
General Jour... 9/30/2009 To reflect 9/17/09 meeting Deferred Revenue -2,090.00 -3,505.00
Deposit 10/5/2009 Bill Lund Bill Lund, 10/22/09 Breakfast... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,560.00
Deposit 10/5/2009 Bryan Murphy Bryan Murphy, 10/22/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,615.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Brad Hensley Breakfast Forum Meeting Fe... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,655.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,695.00
Deposit 10/14/2009 Tom Drosky Drosky 10/22/09 Breakfast F... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -3,735.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rick Smith Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,790.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,830.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Jeff Crowder Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,870.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,925.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,980.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Michael Foy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,045.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Bill Duggins Bill Duggins, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -4,100.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu & Bart Prien, ... Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 -4,180.00
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Deposit 10/19/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -4,220.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Rosanne Nolan Rosanne Nolan, 10/22/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -4,260.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 Jill Barry Shea Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,325.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,390.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Scott Maney Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,455.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,520.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Randall Long Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,585.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,625.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Scott Frank Scott Frank, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -4,690.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Allison Pico Allison Pico, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -4,755.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,810.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,865.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,920.00
Sales Receipt 10/30/2009 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,975.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Undeposited Funds 220.00 -4,755.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Meeting Fees Deferred Revenue -95.00 -4,850.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts -SPLIT- 2,078.13 -2,771.87
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,826.87
Sales Receipt 11/5/2009 Kevin Villar Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,881.87
Sales Receipt 11/9/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,936.87
Sales Receipt 11/10/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -2,976.87
Sales Receipt 11/11/2009 J Ristrom Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,031.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Laura Saavedra Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,071.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Cristina Sierra Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,111.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Martha Flores Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,151.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,206.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,246.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,301.87
Deposit 11/16/2009 Rosanne Nolan 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -3,341.87
Deposit 11/16/2009 Marcos Sidhum 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,396.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,436.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,476.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,516.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,571.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,626.87
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Mark Murphy Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,666.87
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,706.87
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass "paid early" fees Undeposited Funds -220.00 -3,926.87
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,981.87
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,036.87
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Mark Wilson Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,091.87
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Greg Kirland Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,131.87
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Tim Banach Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,171.87
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,211.87
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Teresita Powers Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,266.87
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Debbie Mettenleiter Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,321.87
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,361.87
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Stephen Moses Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,416.87
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Frazer Frost Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -80.00 -4,496.87
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 John Saleman Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,551.87
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,606.87
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Steve Lamm Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,671.87
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Mike Morris Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,736.87
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 William Lund Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,791.87
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Michael Gorelick Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,846.87
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Edna Makhani Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,901.87
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Paul Rosenow Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,966.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Jan Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,006.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Bart Prien Jan Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,046.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Rich Thiermann Feb Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -5,101.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Marcos Sidhum Jan Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -5,156.87
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 D Porter Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,196.87
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Pension Benefits Breakfast Forum Member M... Undeposited Funds -100.00 -5,296.87
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,336.87
Deposit 1/22/2010 Link, Murrel & Co 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,376.87
Deposit 1/22/2010 CJCCO & Associates 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -5,441.87
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,481.87
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Michelle Ngo Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,521.87
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,561.87
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Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,601.87
Sales Receipt 2/2/2010 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,641.87
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,681.87
Deposit 2/4/2010 T Drosky Drosky 2/17/10 Breakfast Fo... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,721.87
Sales Receipt 2/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -5,776.87
Deposit 2/9/2010 Marcos Sidhum 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -5,831.87
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -5,886.87
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,926.87
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -5,981.87
Deposit 2/12/2010 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu and Bart Prien... Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 -6,061.87
Deposit 2/12/2010 Insco Dico Group Rosanne Nolan, 2/17/10 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -6,101.87
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Susie Wiley Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,141.87
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -6,206.87
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,246.87
Deposit 2/19/2010 Link, Murrel & Co McKenna James, 2/17/2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -6,286.87
Sales Receipt 2/23/2010 Jeff Myers Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,326.87
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,366.87
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,421.87
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,476.87
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,531.87
Sales Receipt 3/9/2010 Michelle Ngo Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,571.87
Sales Receipt 3/9/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,626.87
Sales Receipt 3/10/2010 Lisa Nardi Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,666.87
Sales Receipt 3/10/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,721.87
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,776.87
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Pension Benefits Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -80.00 -6,856.87
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Marv Paull Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,911.87
Sales Receipt 3/17/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,951.87
Sales Receipt 3/17/2010 Jerome Quazza Breakfast Forum Member M... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -7,001.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 Janet Pearce 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, Kri... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -7,056.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 CJCCO & Associates 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, Ji... Wells Fargo-Checking -90.00 -7,146.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 Pen Checks, Inc. 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, To... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -7,186.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 Lindquist, LLP 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, Ri... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -7,241.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 Insco Dico Group 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, Ro... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -7,281.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 CJCCO & Associates 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, bal... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -7,321.87
Sales Receipt 3/29/2010 Hitz Burton Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,361.87
Sales Receipt 3/30/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,401.87
Sales Receipt 4/5/2010 Tom Burnor Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,441.87
Sales Receipt 4/6/2010 Doug Jones Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -110.00 -7,551.87
Sales Receipt 4/13/2010 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,591.87
Sales Receipt 4/13/2010 Doug Jones Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -7,646.87
Sales Receipt 4/14/2010 Bernson Wong Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,686.87
Sales Receipt 4/16/2010 Rosanne Nolan Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,726.87
Sales Receipt 4/16/2010 Susie Wiley Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,766.87
Sales Receipt 4/19/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -7,831.87
Sales Receipt 4/20/2010 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,871.87
Sales Receipt 4/22/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,911.87
Sales Receipt 4/26/2010 Ryan Stover Breakfast Forum Member M... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -7,961.87

Total Breakfast Forum Fees -7,961.87 -7,961.87

Prepaid Corporate 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -793.75 -793.75
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Forum Fees -793.75 -1,587.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -893.75 -2,481.25
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue Deferred Revenue -1,018.75 -3,500.00
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass to PPD Corporate F... Deferred Revenue -1,018.75 -4,518.75
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue for... Deferred Revenue -1,093.75 -5,612.50
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Reclass Deferred Revenue f... Deferred Revenue -1,093.75 -6,706.25

Total Prepaid Corporate -6,706.25 -6,706.25
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Prepaid Gold Member 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -281.25 -281.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Forum Fees -281.25 -562.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -279.27 -841.77
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue Deferred Revenue -229.27 -1,071.04
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass to PPD Gold Fees f... Deferred Revenue -229.27 -1,300.31
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue for... Deferred Revenue -229.27 -1,529.58
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Reclass Deferred Revenue f... Deferred Revenue -229.28 -1,758.86

Total Prepaid Gold Member -1,758.86 -1,758.86

Sponsor 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -1,003.13 -1,003.13
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Forum Fees -1,003.13 -2,006.26
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -1,219.79 -3,226.05
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue Deferred Revenue -1,219.79 -4,445.84
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass to Sponsor Income f... Deferred Revenue -1,219.79 -5,665.63
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue for... Deferred Revenue -1,369.79 -7,035.42
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Reclass Deferred Revenue f... Deferred Revenue -1,369.79 -8,405.21

Total Sponsor -8,405.21 -8,405.21

Total Breakfast Forums -24,832.19 -24,832.19

Interest 0.00
Deposit 7/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.39 -9.39
Deposit 7/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.94 -10.33
Deposit 8/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.71 -20.04
Deposit 8/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.93 -20.97
Deposit 9/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.72 -30.69
Deposit 9/30/2009 Wells Fargo Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.91 -31.60
Deposit 10/2/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.41 -41.01
Deposit 10/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.94 -41.95
Deposit 11/4/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.73 -51.68
Deposit 11/30/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.24 -52.92
Deposit 12/4/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.42 -62.34
Deposit 12/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.41 -63.75
Deposit 1/4/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.48 -67.23
Deposit 1/29/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.40 -68.63
Deposit 2/26/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.28 -69.91
Deposit 3/3/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.48 -73.39
Deposit 3/5/2010 March Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.14 -76.53
Deposit 3/31/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.40 -77.93
Deposit 4/2/2010 April Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.48 -81.41
Deposit 4/30/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.37 -82.78

Total Interest -82.78 -82.78

Membership Dues 0.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Deferred Revenue -331.25 -331.25
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Deferred Revenue -406.25 -737.50
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Sept Revenue adjustment Deferred Revenue -526.25 -1,263.75
General Jour... 10/31/2009 October Revenue Adjustment Deferred Revenue -513.75 -1,777.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass from Def Rev to Me... Deferred Revenue -584.06 -2,361.56
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Reclass Deferred Revenue t... Deferred Revenue -601.92 -2,963.48
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... Deferred Revenue -645.25 -3,608.73
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass membership dues fo... Deferred Revenue -671.25 -4,279.98
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass membership dues fo... Deferred Revenue -725.01 -5,004.99
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Reclass Deferred Revenue f... Deferred Revenue -725.00 -5,729.99

Total Membership Dues -5,729.99 -5,729.99
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Tech Lunch Forum 0.00
Tech Lunch Forum Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Anthony Rios Anthony Rios, 6/2/09 Lunch ... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -10.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Martha Jimenez Martha Jimenez, 6/2/09 Lunc... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -20.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 6/2/09 Lunch F... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -30.00
Deposit 8/5/2009 JCOP David Edland, 6/2/2009 Tech... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -40.00
Sales Receipt 10/19/2009 Sue Corralz Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -50.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -60.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Therese Cheevers Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -70.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Armida Carrillo Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -80.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Rosanne Nolan Rosanne Nolan, 11/4/09 Tec... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -90.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 Michele Gocal Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 H Bjelland Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -110.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -120.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -130.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -140.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -150.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -160.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -170.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -180.00
Sales Receipt 10/27/2009 Tamara Grover Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -190.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Mike Zelda Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -200.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -210.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -220.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -230.00
Sales Receipt 11/3/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -240.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 Laura Bartlett Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -250.00
Sales Receipt 1/8/2010 Lori Mcllroy Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -260.00
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Amy Boyd Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -270.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -280.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 D Bayardo Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -290.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -300.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -310.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Karen Spivey Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -320.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tuan Nguyen Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -330.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Mike Zelda Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -340.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 D Kusmierz Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -350.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tamara Grover Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -360.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -70.00 -430.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Precept Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -470.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 Rosanne Nolan Jan Tech Lunch Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -480.00
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 Sherrie Boutwell Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -490.00
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Pension Benefits Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -530.00
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Alison Fay Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -540.00
Deposit 1/28/2010 Mark Murphy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -550.00
Deposit 1/28/2010 Stephanie Reagan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -560.00
Sales Receipt 1/28/2010 Jerome Quazza Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -570.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Lauren Kessner Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -580.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Kerri Johnson Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -590.00
Sales Receipt 4/26/2010 Greg Tamanaha Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -600.00
Sales Receipt 4/27/2010 Jeff Brady Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -610.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 Mike Zelda Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -620.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -630.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 B Baldwin Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -640.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 Linda Andrews Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -650.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum Fees -650.00 -650.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum -650.00 -650.00
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Webinar 0.00
Webinar Fees 0.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -25.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -50.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Peter Stephan Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -75.00
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jerry Jones Webinar Fee - Non-Member Undeposited Funds -50.00 -150.00
Sales Receipt 4/9/2010 Jeff Myers Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -175.00
Sales Receipt 4/21/2010 Anthony Vienna Webinar Fee - Non-Member Undeposited Funds -50.00 -225.00
Sales Receipt 4/21/2010 Mike Zelda Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -250.00

Total Webinar Fees -250.00 -250.00

Total Webinar -250.00 -250.00

Management 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 560.00 560.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 400.00 960.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 960.00 1,920.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Membership, bookkeeping, b... Payables 640.00 2,560.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting Payables 520.00 3,080.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting Payables 380.00 3,460.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting... Payables 180.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping; board meeting... Payables 260.00 3,900.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping; board meeting... Payables 400.00 4,300.00
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping; board meeting... Payables 270.00 4,570.00

Total Administrative Fees 4,570.00 4,570.00

Association - JCOP assessments 0.00
Bill 10/23/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment.  63 m... Payables 718.36 718.36

Total Association - JCOP assessments 718.36 718.36

Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 0.00
Check 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... MC-V Credit Card Fees June... Wells Fargo-Checking 89.74 89.74
Deposit 7/1/2009 Wells Fargo Customer Satisfaction Credit... Wells Fargo-Checking -400.00 -310.26
Check 8/31/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo - HY Savin... 20.00 -290.26
Check 10/31/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo - HY Savin... 20.00 -270.26
Deposit 11/9/2009 Wells Fargo Reverse 8/31/09 & 10/31/09 ... Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -40.00 -310.26

Total Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -310.26 -310.26

Board Lunch 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Holiday lunch deposit Payables 250.00 250.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Holiday lunch (remainder) Payables 344.63 594.63

Total Board Lunch 594.63 594.63

Credit Card Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... Merchant Account Fees 7/1/... Wells Fargo-Checking 6.82 6.82
Check 7/6/2009 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees June 2009 Wells Fargo-Checking 53.20 60.02
Check 7/7/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 4.95 64.97
Deposit 7/14/2009 Merchant Account F... 7/14/2009 JCOP Merchant A... Wells Fargo-Checking 11.85 76.82
Check 8/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 16.96 93.78
Check 8/10/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 3.00 96.78
Deposit 8/13/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Credit Card Fees 8/13... Wells Fargo-Checking 9.57 106.35
Deposit 8/13/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Reimburse base Merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 93.35
Check 9/2/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 13.25 106.60
Deposit 9/21/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Credit Card Fees for 9... Wells Fargo-Checking 19.15 125.75
Deposit 9/21/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Reimburse base Merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 112.75
Check 10/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 56.55 169.30
Deposit 10/29/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse merchant a... Wells Fargo-Checking -26.00 143.30
Deposit 11/23/2009 Merchant Account F... 11/20/2009 JCOP Merchant ... Wells Fargo-Checking 3.32 146.62
Deposit 11/24/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse November ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 133.62
Check 12/2/2009 November MC/Visa Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 29.30 162.92
Check 12/2/2009 November Amex Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 75.35 238.27
Check 12/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 54.72 292.99
Deposit 12/14/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse November ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 279.99
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Deposit 12/14/2009 JCOP credit card fees Wells Fargo-Checking 3.32 283.31
Check 1/4/2010 December merchant account... Wells Fargo-Checking 13.00 296.31
Deposit 1/19/2010 JCOP JCOP reimburse December ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 283.31
Check 2/1/2010 Merchant Account Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 59.34 342.65
Check 2/5/2010 Amex Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 22.06 364.71
Deposit 2/22/2010 JCOP January Merchant Account R... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 351.71
Check 3/1/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Fees February 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 34.55 386.26
Check 3/5/2010 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees February 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 10.31 396.57
Deposit 3/23/2010 JCOP February 2010 Merchant Acc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 383.57
Deposit 3/23/2010 Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking 1.83 385.40
Check 4/1/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Merch Acct Fees M... Wells Fargo-Checking 22.47 407.87
Check 4/5/2010 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees March 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 13.63 421.50
Deposit 4/19/2010 JCOP JCOP reimburse March merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 408.50
Deposit 4/19/2010 Credit Card Fee Wells Fargo-Checking 3.32 411.82

Total Credit Card Fees 411.82 411.82

D&O Insurance Premium 0.00
Bill 10/20/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Payables 775.00 775.00

Total D&O Insurance Premium 775.00 775.00

Marketing 0.00
Bill 7/6/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Custom imprint pens with Ch... Payables 219.81 219.81
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Brochures and flyers to Reliu... Payables 63.00 282.81

Total Marketing 282.81 282.81

Speaker Gifts 0.00
Bill 2/15/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Payables 200.00 200.00

Total Speaker Gifts 200.00 200.00

Supplies 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.88 0.88
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Supplies Payables 228.88 229.76
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.44 230.20
Check 12/22/2009 Harland Clarke Checks Check Printing Fee Wells Fargo-Checking 29.93 260.13
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.78 260.91
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Sponsor recognition materials Payables 110.58 371.49

Total Supplies 371.49 371.49

Taxes 0.00
Check 11/12/2009 Franchise Tax Board Form 199 FYE 6/30/2009 Fili... Wells Fargo-Checking 10.00 10.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer SI-100 Filing Fee (CA Secret... Payables 20.00 30.00

Total Taxes 30.00 30.00

Total Management 7,643.85 7,643.85

Membership Appr 0.00
Bill 3/12/2010 WP&BC WPBC Event at 2010 WBC Payables 250.00 250.00

Total Membership Appr 250.00 250.00

Program Services 0.00
Breakfast Forums 0.00

A/V Expenses 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 99.50
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 199.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 298.50
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 398.00
Bill 3/25/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 497.50
Bill 4/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 597.00

Total A/V Expenses 597.00 597.00
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Administrative Fees 0.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 140.00 140.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 10.00 150.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January Breakfast Forum Payables 10.00 160.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 680.00 840.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 60.00 900.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 550.00 1,450.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: flyer, website,... Payables 60.00 1,510.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: reservations, ... Payables 400.00 1,910.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: flyer, website Payables 20.00 1,930.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: announce, reser... Payables 40.00 1,970.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: Reservations, h... Payables 390.00 2,360.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February BF: Change date, fl... Payables 100.00 2,460.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February BF: Reservations, f... Payables 460.00 2,920.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer March BF: Flyer, website, re... Payables 60.00 2,980.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer March BF: Reservations, faci... Payables 410.00 3,390.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April BF: Flyer, website Payables 60.00 3,450.00
Check 4/8/2010 VOID: Wells Fargo-Checking 3,450.00
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April BF: Reservations, facilit... Payables 370.00 3,820.00
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May BF:  Announce; update ... Payables 40.00 3,860.00

Total Administrative Fees 3,860.00 3,860.00

Administrative Supplies 0.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 218.45 218.45
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum: pri... Payables 107.50 325.95
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer CFP Board of Standards CE ... Payables 100.00 425.95
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: flyers, CFP C... Payables 38.65 464.60
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: CE fee, print ha... Payables 62.10 526.70
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February BF: CE fee, print h... Payables 124.00 650.70
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer March BF: CE fee, print hand... Payables 100.90 751.60
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April BF: CE fee; print hando... Payables 72.15 823.75

Total Administrative Supplies 823.75 823.75

Depreciation Expense 0.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 37.67
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 75.34
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Deprec - Sept Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 113.01
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Depreciation - October Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 150.68
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 188.35
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 226.02
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 263.69
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 301.36
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 339.03
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 376.70

Total Depreciation Expense 376.70 376.70

Hotel (meals) 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 2,193.12 2,193.12
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,923.79 4,116.91
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 2,000.74 6,117.65
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,923.79 8,041.44
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,846.84 9,888.28
Bill 3/25/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,769.88 11,658.16
Bill 4/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,539.03 13,197.19

Total Hotel (meals) 13,197.19 13,197.19

Parking 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 91.00 91.00
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 217.00 308.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 266.00 574.00
Bill 3/25/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 259.00 833.00
Bill 4/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 217.00 1,050.00

Total Parking 1,050.00 1,050.00

9:34 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
05/04/10 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2010
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Speaker Travel Expenses 0.00
Bill 9/17/2009 B Ching Steve Forbes dinner Payables 225.32 225.32
Bill 9/30/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC Steve Forbes, 9/17/09 Break... Payables 461.37 686.69
Bill 4/8/2010 Boutwell Fay LLP Speaker Dinner Payables 274.55 961.24

Total Speaker Travel Expenses 961.24 961.24

Total Breakfast Forums 20,865.88 20,865.88

Joint Council 0.00
Joint Council Travel Expenses 0.00

Bill 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, JCOP Annual M... Payables 641.49 641.49
Bill 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass, JCOP Annua... Payables 427.00 1,068.49
Bill 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass Kathleen Bass, JCOP Annua... Payables 233.20 1,301.69
Bill 10/12/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, JCOP Mid-Year... Payables 187.12 1,488.81

Total Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81 1,488.81

Total Joint Council 1,488.81 1,488.81

Program Services - Other 0.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Newsletter: January 2010: B... Payables 40.00 40.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Newsletter: January 2010: C... Payables 450.00 490.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Update job opportunities pag... Payables 30.00 520.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Print newsletter for distributio... Payables 146.40 666.40
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer OC ISCEBS meeting announ... Payables 10.00 676.40
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer OC ISCEBS meeting announ... Payables 40.00 716.40

Total Program Services - Other 716.40 716.40

Seminar 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer June Seminar: Save the Dat... Payables 20.00 20.00
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer June Seminar: Budget and fe... Payables 20.00 40.00

Total Administrative Fees 40.00 40.00

Total Seminar 40.00 40.00

Tech Lunch Forums 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January Tech Lunch Forum Payables 10.00 10.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: flyer, websit... Payables 130.00 140.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: reservations,... Payables 140.00 280.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: flyer Payables 20.00 300.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: Reservations, f... Payables 230.00 530.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: Report CFP C... Payables 20.00 550.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May TLF: Dates Payables 20.00 570.00
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May TLF: Announce; update ... Payables 60.00 630.00

Total Administrative Fees 630.00 630.00

Food Expense 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: Food Payables 250.16 250.16
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: lunch Payables 381.14 631.30

Total Food Expense 631.30 631.30

Speaker Travel Expenses 0.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC Steve Forbes, 1/26/2010 Tec... Payables 281.55 281.55

Total Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55 281.55

Supplies - Lunch Forum 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: gift, printing Payables 41.00 41.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: CE fee, speak... Payables 70.40 111.40
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: CE fee Payables 10.00 121.40

Total Supplies - Lunch Forum 121.40 121.40

Total Tech Lunch Forums 1,664.25 1,664.25

9:34 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
05/04/10 General Ledger
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Webinars 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Joint Chapters Webinars Payables 30.00 30.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February Webinar: Initial ann... Payables 40.00 70.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February Webinar: reservatio... Payables 20.00 90.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April Webinar: Flyer, website Payables 20.00 110.00
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April Webinar: Reservations,... Payables 40.00 150.00

Total Administrative Fees 150.00 150.00

Total Webinars 150.00 150.00

Total Program Services 24,925.34 24,925.34

TOTAL 0.00 0.00

9:34 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
05/04/10 General Ledger
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Apr 30, 10
Debit Credit

BofA-Checking 0.00
BofA-Savings 0.00
Fidelity 0.00
Independence CDs:Independence-CD1 #873 0.00
Independence CDs:Independence-CD2 #223 0.00
Independence Savings 0.00
Wells Fargo 0.00
Wells Fargo-Checking 11,658.56
Wells Fargo-Savings 0.00
Wells Fargo - CD 1  5565 0.00
Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,392.07
Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,054.39
Wells Fargo - Money Market 0.00
Accounts Receivable 0.00
Prepaid Expenses 0.00
Undeposited Funds 20.00
Accum Depr-Computer Equipment 2,308.70
Computer Equipment 3,925.99
Payables 1,153.70
Accrued Expenses 0.00
Attendee Fee Refunds 0.00
Deferred Revenue 8,667.82
Open Bal Equity 0.00
Retained Earnings 32,195.02
Breakfast Forums:Breakfast Forum Fees 7,961.87
Breakfast Forums:Prepaid Corporate 6,706.25
Breakfast Forums:Prepaid Gold Member 1,758.86
Breakfast Forums:Sponsor 8,405.21
Interest 82.78
Membership Dues 5,729.99
Tech Lunch Forum:Tech Lunch Forum Fees 650.00
Webinar:Webinar Fees 250.00
Management:Administrative Fees 4,570.00
Management:Association - JCOP assessments 718.36
Management:Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 310.26
Management:Board Lunch 594.63
Management:Credit Card Fees 411.82
Management:D&O Insurance Premium 775.00
Management:Marketing 282.81
Management:Speaker Gifts 200.00
Management:Supplies 371.49
Management:Taxes 30.00
Membership Appr 250.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:A/V Expenses 597.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Administrative Fees 3,860.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Administrative Supplies 823.75
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Depreciation Expense 376.70
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Hotel (meals) 13,197.19
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Parking 1,050.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Speaker Travel Expenses 961.24
Program Services:Joint Council:Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81
Program Services:Program Services - Other 716.40
Program Services:Seminar:Administrative Fees 40.00
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Administrative Fees 630.00
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Food Expense 631.30
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Supplies - Lunch Forum 121.40
Program Services:Webinars:Administrative Fees 150.00

TOTAL 76,180.46 76,180.46

9:34 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
05/04/10 Trial Balance
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2010
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May 31, 10

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Wells Fargo-Checking 12,744.79
Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,395.44
Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,055.80

Total Checking/Savings 40,196.03

Total Current Assets 40,196.03

Fixed Assets
Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -2,346.37
Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Total Fixed Assets 1,579.62

TOTAL ASSETS 41,775.65

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Payables 4,473.87

Total Accounts Payable 4,473.87

Other Current Liabilities
Deferred Revenue 5,375.00

Total Other Current Liabilities 5,375.00

Total Current Liabilities 9,848.87

Total Liabilities 9,848.87

Equity
Retained Earnings 32,195.02
Net Income -268.24

Total Equity 31,926.78

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 41,775.65

11:02 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
06/09/10 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of May 31, 2010
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Jul '09 - May 10 Jul '08 - May 09

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 9,161.87 9,490.00
Prepaid Corporate 7,800.00 7,200.00
Prepaid Gold Member 1,988.13 2,720.00
Sponsor 9,775.00 8,000.00

Total Breakfast Forums 28,725.00 27,410.00

Interest 87.56 450.95
JCOP Proceeds 0.00 1,177.33
Membership Dues 6,455.00 6,725.00
Seminar

Seminar - Registration Fees 750.00 0.00
Sponsor 0.00 1,217.07

Total Seminar 750.00 1,217.07

Tech Lunch Forum
Tech Lunch Forum Fees 820.00 860.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum 820.00 860.00

Webinar
Webinar Fees 250.00 0.00

Total Webinar 250.00 0.00

Total Income 37,087.56 37,840.35

Expense
Management

Administrative Fees 5,030.00 4,805.00
Association - JCOP assessments 718.36 0.00
Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -310.26 540.00
Board Lunch 594.63 416.15
Credit Card Fees 436.89 783.41
D&O Insurance Premium 775.00 770.00
Gifts 250.00 0.00
Marketing 282.81 0.00
Speaker Gifts 200.00 0.00
Supplies 387.33 376.28
Taxes 30.00 10.00

Total Management 8,394.76 7,700.84

Membership Appr 250.00 0.00
Program Services

Breakfast Forums
A/V Expenses 696.50 325.97
Administrative Fees 4,220.00 3,873.75
Administrative Supplies 1,020.50 580.76
Depreciation Expense 414.37 691.17
Hotel (meals) 15,197.93 12,510.16
Parking 1,050.00 1,236.00
Speaker 0.00 0.00
Speaker Travel Expenses 961.24 744.00

Total Breakfast Forums 23,560.54 19,961.81

Joint Council
Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81 5,091.78

Total Joint Council 1,488.81 5,091.78

Program Services - Other 1,126.40 350.00
Seminar

Administrative Fees 220.00 1,015.00
Food Expense 0.00 2,273.95
Seminar A/V 0.00 125.00
Supplies Expense 0.00 120.19

Total Seminar 220.00 3,534.14

1:54 PM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
06/05/10 Year To Date Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July 2009 through May 2010
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Jul '09 - May 10 Jul '08 - May 09

Tech Lunch Forums
Administrative Fees 770.00 867.50
Food Expense 929.29 881.47
Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55 0.00
Supplies - Lunch Forum 144.45 30.13

Total Tech Lunch Forums 2,125.29 1,779.10

Webinars
Administrative Fees 190.00 0.00

Total Webinars 190.00 0.00

Total Program Services 28,711.04 30,716.83

Total Expense 37,355.80 38,417.67

Net Ordinary Income -268.24 -577.32

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Dividends Paid 0.00 196.02

Total Other Income 0.00 196.02

Net Other Income 0.00 196.02

Net Income -268.24 -381.30

1:54 PM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
06/05/10 Year To Date Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July 2009 through May 2010
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May 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 1,200.00
Prepaid Corporate 1,093.75
Prepaid Gold Member 229.27
Sponsor 1,369.79

Total Breakfast Forums 3,892.81

Interest 4.78
Membership Dues 725.01
Seminar

Seminar - Registration Fees 750.00

Total Seminar 750.00

Tech Lunch Forum
Tech Lunch Forum Fees 170.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum 170.00

Total Income 5,542.60

Expense
Management

Administrative Fees 460.00
Credit Card Fees 25.07
Gifts 250.00
Supplies 15.84

Total Management 750.91

Program Services
Breakfast Forums

A/V Expenses 99.50
Administrative Fees 360.00
Administrative Supplies 196.75
Depreciation Expense 37.67
Hotel (meals) 2,000.74

Total Breakfast Forums 2,694.66

Program Services - Other 410.00
Seminar

Administrative Fees 180.00

Total Seminar 180.00

Tech Lunch Forums
Administrative Fees 140.00
Food Expense 297.99
Supplies - Lunch Forum 23.05

Total Tech Lunch Forums 461.04

Webinars
Administrative Fees 40.00

Total Webinars 40.00

Total Program Services 3,785.70

Total Expense 4,536.61

Net Ordinary Income 1,005.99

Net Income 1,005.99

1:55 PM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
06/05/10 Current Month Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis May 2010
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Type Date Num Name Due Date Aging Open Balance

Current
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer 6/10/2010 2,373.63
Bill 5/31/2010 Inv #44824 Hyatt Regency Irvine 6/10/2010 2,100.24

Total Current 4,473.87

1 - 30
Total 1 - 30

31 - 60
Total 31 - 60

61 - 90
Total 61 - 90

> 90
Total > 90

TOTAL 4,473.87

1:56 PM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
06/05/10 Accounts Payable Aging Detail

As of May 31, 2010

Page 1



Western Pension & Benefits Conference ‐ Orange County Chapter
Deferred Revenue as of May 31, 2010

Membership
Dues

Prepaid
Gold Mtg
Fees

Prepaid
Corp Mtg

Fees
Sponsor
Income Total

YTD Receipts at 4/30/2010 $7,180.00 $2,000.00 $7,800.00 $9,775.00 $26,755.00
5/2010 Receipts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Deduct Prior Months JEs  ‐$5,729.99 ‐$1,770.73 ‐$6,706.25 ‐$8,405.21 ‐$22,612.18
Deferred Revenue Account Subtotal $1,450.01 $229.27 $1,093.75 $1,369.79 $4,142.82

Remaining Breakfast Forums 1 1 1
Remaining Months for Membership 2

5/31/2010 JEs to Reclass to Income ‐$725.01 ‐$229.27 ‐$1,093.75 ‐$1,369.79 ‐$3,417.82

2010‐2011 Advance Payments Received $850.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $2,600.00 $4,650.00

6/1/2010 Deferred Revenue Account Balance $1,575.01 $0.00 $1,200.00 $2,600.00 $5,375.00



Jul '09 - May 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Tech Lunch Forum
Tech Lunch Forum Fees 230.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum 230.00

Total Income 230.00

Expense
Program Services

Tech Lunch Forums
Administrative Fees 220.00
Food Expense 297.99
Supplies - Lunch Forum 23.05

Total Tech Lunch Forums 541.04

Total Program Services 541.04

Total Expense 541.04

Net Ordinary Income -311.04

Net Income -311.04

1:46 PM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
06/05/10 5/5/2010 Tech Lunch Forum - Meeting Financial Analysis
Accrual Basis Attendance: 22
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Jul '09 - May 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 1,105.00
Prepaid Corporate 1,093.75
Prepaid Gold Member 229.27
Sponsor 1,369.79

Total Breakfast Forums 3,797.81

Total Income 3,797.81

Expense
Program Services

Breakfast Forums
A/V Expenses 99.50
Administrative Fees 400.00
Administrative Supplies 196.75
Hotel (meals) 2,000.74

Total Breakfast Forums 2,696.99

Total Program Services 2,696.99

Total Expense 2,696.99

Net Ordinary Income 1,100.82

Net Income 1,100.82

1:45 PM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
06/05/10 5/20/2010 Breakfast Forum - Meeting Financial Analysis
Accrual Basis Attendance: 54
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Wells Fargo-Checking 14,437.06
Check 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... MC-V Credit Card Fees June... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -89.74 14,347.32
Deposit 7/1/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 208.18 14,555.50
Deposit 7/1/2009 Wells Fargo Customer Satisfaction Credit... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 400.00 14,955.50
Check 7/6/2009 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees June 2009 Credit Card Fees -53.20 14,902.30
Check 7/7/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -4.95 14,897.35
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Payables -427.00 14,470.35
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Payables -641.49 13,828.86
Deposit 7/10/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,450.00 16,278.86
Deposit 7/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 438.15 16,717.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine Payables -1,899.71 14,817.30
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Payables -219.81 14,597.49
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Payables -233.20 14,364.29
Deposit 7/21/2009 Deposit Deferred Revenue 125.00 14,489.29
Deposit 7/31/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 375.00 14,864.29
Bill Pmt -Che... 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services Payables -560.88 14,303.41
Deposit 8/5/2009 Deposit Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 14,313.41
Check 8/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -16.96 14,296.45
Check 8/10/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -3.00 14,293.45
Deposit 8/13/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 378.43 14,671.88
Deposit 8/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,300.00 16,971.88
Deposit 8/21/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,325.00 18,296.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services Payables -570.00 17,726.88
Deposit 9/2/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 17,781.88
Deposit 9/2/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 17,836.88
Check 9/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -13.25 17,823.63
Deposit 9/3/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 17,878.63
Deposit 9/4/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 17,958.63
Deposit 9/4/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 17,998.63
Deposit 9/8/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 18,053.63
Deposit 9/8/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 165.00 18,218.63
Check 9/8/2009 John Fleming Refunded via credit card for ... Breakfast Forum Fees -55.00 18,163.63
Deposit 9/9/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 245.00 18,408.63
Deposit 9/10/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 18,448.63
Deposit 9/11/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 160.00 18,608.63
Deposit 9/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,750.00 21,358.63
Deposit 9/16/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 155.00 21,513.63
Deposit 9/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 115.00 21,628.63
Deposit 9/18/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 21,668.63
Deposit 9/18/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,980.00 23,648.63
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/18/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Payables -225.32 23,423.31
Deposit 9/21/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 743.85 24,167.16
Check 9/22/2009 Darlene Bayardo Refunded via credit card for ... Breakfast Forum Fees -55.00 24,112.16
Deposit 9/29/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 24,207.16
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,383.62 21,823.54
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... Payables -2,147.33 19,676.21
Deposit 10/5/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 19,786.21
Check 10/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -56.55 19,729.66
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/13/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Payables -187.12 19,542.54
Deposit 10/14/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 19,582.54
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/14/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Payables -461.37 19,121.17
Deposit 10/14/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 19,161.17
Deposit 10/16/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 19,201.17
Deposit 10/19/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 215.00 19,416.17
Deposit 10/20/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 19,511.17
Deposit 10/20/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 150.00 19,661.17
Deposit 10/22/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 19,726.17
Deposit 10/22/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 19,736.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 140.00 19,876.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 19,941.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 19,961.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 180.00 20,141.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 20,206.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 20,271.17
Deposit 10/28/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 30.00 20,301.17
Deposit 10/29/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 20,311.17
Deposit 10/29/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 26.00 20,337.17
Deposit 10/30/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 20,357.17
Deposit 10/30/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 20,397.17

11:05 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
06/09/10 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of May 31, 2010
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Deposit 10/31/2009 Deposit in Transit -SPLIT- 40.00 20,437.17
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Payables -1,550.94 18,886.23
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Payables -718.36 18,167.87
Deposit 11/2/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 165.00 18,332.87
Deposit 11/3/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,387.87
Deposit 11/5/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 18,397.87
Deposit 11/9/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 18,507.87
Deposit 11/9/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 18,517.87
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/10/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,023.29 16,494.58
Deposit 11/10/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,200.00 18,694.58
Check 11/12/2009 Franchise Tax Board Form 199 FYE 6/30/09 Filing... Taxes -10.00 18,684.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,739.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,794.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 18,834.58
Deposit 11/16/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 18,929.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 19,049.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 160.00 19,209.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 19,319.58
Deposit 11/19/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 110.00 19,429.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 565.00 19,994.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 20,034.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 121.68 20,156.26
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/24/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Payables -775.00 19,381.26
Deposit 11/24/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 19,394.26
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Payables -1,789.81 17,604.45
Check 12/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -29.30 17,575.15
Check 12/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -75.35 17,499.80
Check 12/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -54.72 17,445.08
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/9/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,217.74 15,227.34
Deposit 12/14/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 15,240.34
Deposit 12/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 121.68 15,362.02
Check 12/22/2009 Harland Clarke Checks Supplies Supplies -29.93 15,332.09
Check 1/4/2010 Credit Card Fees -13.00 15,319.09
Bill Pmt -Che... 1/6/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1254 Payables -845.41 14,473.68
Deposit 1/6/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,528.68
Deposit 1/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,583.68
Deposit 1/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,638.68
Deposit 1/11/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 105.00 14,743.68
Deposit 1/11/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 14,823.68
Deposit 1/12/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 14,833.68
Deposit 1/13/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 14,843.68
Deposit 1/14/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 14,953.68
Deposit 1/15/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 15,008.68
Deposit 1/15/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 65.00 15,073.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 15,086.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 265.00 15,351.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 75.00 15,426.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 15,536.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 15,656.68
Deposit 1/20/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 200.00 15,856.68
Deposit 1/20/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 185.00 16,041.68
Deposit 1/21/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 240.00 16,281.68
Deposit 1/22/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 105.00 16,386.68
Deposit 1/22/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 16,396.68
Deposit 1/25/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 16,436.68
Deposit 1/25/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 50.00 16,486.68
Deposit 1/25/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 180.00 16,666.68
Deposit 1/28/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 16,686.68
Deposit 1/31/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 16,696.68
Check 2/1/2010 Merchant Account Fees Credit Card Fees -59.34 16,637.34
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/2/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1256 Payables -2,080.04 14,557.30
Deposit 2/3/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 14,637.30
Deposit 2/4/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 14,677.30
Deposit 2/4/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 14,717.30
Deposit 2/5/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 14,757.30
Check 2/5/2010 Amex Fees Credit Card Fees -22.06 14,735.24
Deposit 2/8/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 65.00 14,800.24
Deposit 2/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,855.24
Deposit 2/9/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 14,910.24
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Deposit 2/11/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 145.00 15,055.24
Deposit 2/12/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 0.00 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 0.00 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 0.00 15,175.24
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Payables -200.00 14,975.24
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,023.29 12,951.95
Deposit 2/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 13,016.95
Deposit 2/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 13,071.95
Deposit 2/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,111.95
Deposit 2/17/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 13,176.95
Deposit 2/19/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 13,216.95
Deposit 2/22/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 13,229.95
Deposit 2/22/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 105.00 13,334.95
Deposit 2/22/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 13,354.95
Deposit 2/25/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,394.95
Deposit 2/26/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 13,394.95
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/1/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1257 Payables -964.00 12,430.95
Check 3/1/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Fees February 2010 Credit Card Fees -34.55 12,396.40
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/2/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,212.34 10,184.06
Check 3/5/2010 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees February 2010 Credit Card Fees -10.31 10,173.75
Deposit 3/8/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,200.00 12,373.75
Deposit 3/9/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 12,483.75
Deposit 3/9/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 12,578.75
Deposit 3/12/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 12,618.75
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/12/2010 WP&BC WPBC Event at 2010 WBC Payables -250.00 12,368.75
Deposit 3/15/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 12,463.75
Deposit 3/15/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 12,518.75
Deposit 3/16/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 12,628.75
Deposit 3/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 80.00 12,708.75
Deposit 3/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 3,305.00 16,013.75
Deposit 3/19/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 16,053.75
Deposit 3/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 90.00 16,143.75
Deposit 3/23/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 16,156.75
Deposit 3/23/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 63.17 16,219.92
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,128.38 14,091.54
Check 4/1/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Merchant Account ... Credit Card Fees -22.47 14,069.07
Deposit 4/2/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 14,109.07
Deposit 4/5/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 14,149.07
Check 4/5/2010 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees March 2010 Credit Card Fees -13.63 14,135.44
Bill Pmt -Che... 4/7/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1261 Payables -1,181.48 12,953.96
Deposit 4/7/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 12,993.96
Bill Pmt -Che... 4/8/2010 Boutwell Fay LLP Tim Verrall Dinner Payables -274.55 12,719.41
Check 4/8/2010 VOID: Administrative Fees 0.00 12,719.41
Deposit 4/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 110.00 12,829.41
Deposit 4/13/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 25.00 12,854.41
Deposit 4/15/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 12,949.41
Deposit 4/19/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 12,962.41
Deposit 4/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 121.68 13,084.09
Deposit 4/19/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,124.09
Deposit 4/20/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,164.09
Deposit 4/23/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 13,229.09
Deposit 4/23/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 75.00 13,304.09
Deposit 4/26/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,344.09
Deposit 4/28/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 130.00 13,474.09
Deposit 4/28/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 13,484.09
Deposit 4/29/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 13,494.09
Bill Pmt -Che... 4/30/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables -1,855.53 11,638.56
Deposit 4/30/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 11,658.56
Bill Pmt -Che... 5/3/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1263 Payables -872.15 10,786.41
Deposit 5/3/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 10,806.41
Check 5/3/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Fees April 2010 Credit Card Fees -30.80 10,775.61
Deposit 5/5/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 60.00 10,835.61
Deposit 5/5/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 50.00 10,885.61
Check 5/5/2010 American Express Amex Fees April 2010 Credit Card Fees -7.27 10,878.34
Deposit 5/6/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 10,898.34
Deposit 5/6/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 11,018.34
Deposit 5/6/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 11,028.34
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Deposit 5/7/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 11,068.34
Bill Pmt -Che... 5/10/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC 1/26/2010 TLF Speaker Trav... Payables -281.55 10,786.79
Deposit 5/10/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 165.00 10,951.79
Deposit 5/10/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 60.00 11,011.79
Deposit 5/13/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 220.00 11,231.79
Deposit 5/17/2010 Deposit Deferred Revenue 125.00 11,356.79
Deposit 5/17/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 11,466.79
Deposit 5/18/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 75.00 11,541.79
Deposit 5/18/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 11,581.79
Deposit 5/19/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 50.00 11,631.79
Deposit 5/20/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 11,644.79
Deposit 5/21/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 105.00 11,749.79
Deposit 5/24/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 105.00 11,854.79
Deposit 5/24/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 11,949.79
Deposit 5/25/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 150.00 12,099.79
Deposit 5/26/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 12,219.79
Deposit 5/27/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 50.00 12,269.79
Deposit 5/27/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 50.00 12,319.79
Deposit 5/31/2010 Deposit in Transit -SPLIT- 425.00 12,744.79

Total Wells Fargo-Checking -1,692.27 12,744.79

Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,321.11
Deposit 7/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.39 16,330.50
Deposit 8/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.71 16,340.21
Deposit 9/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.72 16,349.93
Deposit 10/2/2009 Interest Interest 9.41 16,359.34
Deposit 11/4/2009 Interest Interest 9.73 16,369.07
Deposit 12/4/2009 Interest Interest 9.42 16,378.49
Deposit 1/4/2010 Deposit Interest 3.48 16,381.97
Deposit 3/3/2010 Interest Interest 3.48 16,385.45
Deposit 3/5/2010 Deposit Interest 3.14 16,388.59
Deposit 4/2/2010 Deposit Interest 3.48 16,392.07
Deposit 5/3/2010 Interest Interest 3.37 16,395.44

Total Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 74.33 16,395.44

Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,042.57
Deposit 7/31/2009 Deposit Interest 0.94 11,043.51
Deposit 8/31/2009 Interest Interest 0.93 11,044.44
Check 8/31/2009 Service Charge Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -20.00 11,024.44
Deposit 9/30/2009 Interest Interest 0.91 11,025.35
Check 10/31/2009 Service Charge Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -20.00 11,005.35
Deposit 10/31/2009 Interest Interest 0.94 11,006.29
Deposit 11/9/2009 Wells Fargo Reverse 8/31/09 & 10/31/09 ... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 40.00 11,046.29
Deposit 11/30/2009 Interest Interest 1.24 11,047.53
Deposit 12/31/2009 Interest Interest 1.41 11,048.94
Deposit 1/29/2010 Interest Interest 1.40 11,050.34
Deposit 2/26/2010 Interest Interest 1.28 11,051.62
Deposit 3/31/2010 Interest Interest 1.40 11,053.02
Deposit 4/30/2010 Interest Interest 1.37 11,054.39
Deposit 5/28/2010 Interest Interest 1.41 11,055.80

Total Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 13.23 11,055.80

Undeposited Funds 0.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Brad Hensley Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Deposit 10/14/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rick Smith Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 135.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Jeff Crowder Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 175.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 230.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 285.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Michael Foy Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 350.00
Deposit 10/16/2009 Brad Hensley Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 310.00
Sales Receipt 10/19/2009 Sue Corralz Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 Jill Barry Shea Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 385.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 450.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Jeff Crowder Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 410.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 355.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Rick Smith Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 300.00
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Deposit 10/20/2009 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 260.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 205.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 215.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Therese Cheevers Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 225.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Scott Maney Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 290.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 355.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Randall Long Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 420.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 460.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Armida Carrillo Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 470.00
Deposit 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 405.00
Deposit 10/22/2009 Sue Corralz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 395.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Michael Foy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 330.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 320.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Therese Cheevers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 310.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 Michele Gocal Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 H Bjelland Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 330.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Scott Maney Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 265.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Randall Long Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 200.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 160.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Armida Carrillo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 150.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 85.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright -SPLIT- 40.00 125.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund -SPLIT- 30.00 155.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Jill Barry Shea Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 90.00
Sales Receipt 10/27/2009 Tamara Grover Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 100.00
Deposit 10/28/2009 William Lund Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 70.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Mike Zelda Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 80.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi -SPLIT- 30.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez -SPLIT- 165.00 275.00
Deposit 10/29/2009 Tamara Grover Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 265.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 Michele Gocal Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 255.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 H Bjelland Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 245.00
Sales Receipt 10/30/2009 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 300.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 L Bright Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 260.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Breakfast Forum Fees -220.00 40.00
Deposit 10/31/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 10.00
Deposit 10/31/2009 Mike Zelda Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 0.00
Deposit 11/2/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -165.00 -165.00
Sales Receipt 11/3/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 -155.00
Deposit 11/3/2009 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -210.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 Laura Bartlett Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 -200.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 -145.00
Deposit 11/5/2009 Laura Bartlett Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -155.00
Sales Receipt 11/5/2009 Kevin Villar Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Jason Brady Deferred Revenue 1,100.00 1,000.00
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Howard Joelson Deferred Revenue 1,100.00 2,100.00
Sales Receipt 11/9/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 2,155.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 2,100.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 Kevin Villar Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 2,045.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 2,035.00
Sales Receipt 11/10/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 2,075.00
Deposit 11/10/2009 Jason Brady Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -1,100.00 975.00
Deposit 11/10/2009 Howard Joelson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -1,100.00 -125.00
Sales Receipt 11/11/2009 J Ristrom Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 -70.00
Sales Receipt 11/12/2009 Capital Bank & Trust Deferred Revenue 525.00 455.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Laura Saavedra Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 495.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Cristina Sierra Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 535.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Martha Flores Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 630.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 670.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 725.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 670.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 J Ristrom Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 615.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 615.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 655.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 695.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 655.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 615.00
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Deposit 11/17/2009 T Drosky Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main -SPLIT- 110.00 685.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 645.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Laura Saavedra Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 605.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Cristina Sierra Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 565.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Martha Flores Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 525.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Azeem Dhalla Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 470.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Bobby Foote Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 415.00
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Mark Murphy Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 455.00
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 495.00
Deposit 11/19/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -110.00 385.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Capital Bank & Trust Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -525.00 -140.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Mark Murphy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -180.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -220.00
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass "paid early" fees Breakfast Forum Fees 220.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 55.00
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Mark Wilson Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 165.00
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Greg Kirland Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 205.00
Deposit 1/6/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Tim Banach Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 190.00
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Lindsay Golliher -SPLIT- 105.00 295.00
Sales Receipt 1/8/2010 Lori Mcllroy Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 305.00
Deposit 1/8/2010 Mark Wilson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 250.00
Deposit 1/8/2010 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 195.00
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Amy Boyd Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 205.00
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Teresita Powers Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 260.00
Deposit 1/11/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -105.00 155.00
Deposit 1/11/2010 Greg Kirland Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 115.00
Deposit 1/11/2010 Tim Banach Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 75.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Debbie Mettenleiter Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 130.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 140.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 D Bayardo Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 170.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Webinar Fees 25.00 195.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 235.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Webinar Fees 25.00 260.00
Deposit 1/12/2010 Lori Mcllroy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 250.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Karen Spivey Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 260.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tuan Nguyen Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 270.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Mike Zelda Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 280.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Peter Stephan Webinar Fees 25.00 305.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 D Kusmierz Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 315.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tamara Grover Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 325.00
Deposit 1/13/2010 Amy Boyd Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 315.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Tech Lunch Forum Fees 70.00 385.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Precept Tech Lunch Forum Fees 40.00 425.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Stephen Moses Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 480.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Frazer Frost -SPLIT- 210.00 690.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 680.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 655.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Chris Vasquez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 645.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 605.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 580.00
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 John Saleman Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 635.00
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 690.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Teresita Powers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 635.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Peter Stephan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 610.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 600.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Tuan Nguyen Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 590.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 D Kusmierz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 580.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Tamara Grover Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 570.00
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Steve Lamm Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 635.00
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Mike Morris Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 700.00
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 William Lund Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 755.00
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Michael Gorelick Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 810.00
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Edna Makhani Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 865.00
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Paul Rosenow Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 930.00

11:05 AM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
06/09/10 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of May 31, 2010

Page 6



Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Deposit 1/19/2010 Frazer Frost Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -210.00 720.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Stephen Moses Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 665.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Debbie Mettenleiter Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 610.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 600.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 590.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -70.00 520.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Precept Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 480.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 John Saleman Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 425.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 370.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 360.00
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 Sherrie Boutwell Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 370.00
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 D Porter Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 410.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 Steve Lamm Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 345.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 William Lund Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 290.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 Mike Morris Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 225.00
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Pension Benefits -SPLIT- 140.00 365.00
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 405.00
Deposit 1/21/2010 Michael Gorelick Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 350.00
Deposit 1/21/2010 Edna Makhani Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 295.00
Deposit 1/21/2010 Paul Rosenow Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 230.00
Deposit 1/22/2010 Sherrie Boutwell Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 220.00
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Alison Fay Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 230.00
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 270.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 D Porter Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 230.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Alison Fay Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 220.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 180.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Pension Benefits Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -140.00 40.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 1/28/2010 Jerome Quazza Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 10.00
Deposit 1/31/2010 Jerome Quazza Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Michelle Ngo Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 120.00
Sales Receipt 2/2/2010 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Webinar Fees 25.00 185.00
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 225.00
Deposit 2/3/2010 Azeem Dhalla Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 185.00
Deposit 2/3/2010 Bobby Foote Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 145.00
Sales Receipt 2/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 200.00
Deposit 2/4/2010 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 160.00
Deposit 2/5/2010 Michelle Ngo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 120.00
Deposit 2/8/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 95.00
Deposit 2/8/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 55.00
Deposit 2/8/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 55.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jerry Jones Webinar Fees 50.00 105.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 145.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 200.00
Deposit 2/11/2010 Jessica Weiner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 145.00
Deposit 2/11/2010 Jerry Jones Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 95.00
Deposit 2/11/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 55.00
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Susie Wiley Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 2/15/2010 Jeff Myers Deferred Revenue 65.00 225.00
Deposit 2/16/2010 Chris Vasquez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 160.00
Deposit 2/16/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 105.00
Deposit 2/16/2010 Susie Wiley Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 65.00
Deposit 2/17/2010 Jeff Myers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 John Saleman Deferred Revenue 65.00 65.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 105.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Lauren Kessner Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 115.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Kerri Johnson Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 125.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 John Saleman Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 60.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 20.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 Lauren Kessner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 10.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 Kerri Johnson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/23/2010 Jeff Myers Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Deposit 2/25/2010 Jeff Myers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 0.00
Deposit 2/26/2010 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Wells Fargo-Checking 220.00 220.00
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Deposit 2/26/2010 Reclass "paid early" fees Wells Fargo-Checking -220.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 205.00
Sales Receipt 3/9/2010 Michelle Ngo Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 245.00
Sales Receipt 3/9/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 300.00
Deposit 3/9/2010 Lori Mcllroy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 245.00
Deposit 3/9/2010 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 190.00
Deposit 3/9/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 150.00
Deposit 3/9/2010 Jessica Weiner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 3/10/2010 Lisa Nardi Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 135.00
Sales Receipt 3/10/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 190.00
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 245.00
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Pension Benefits Breakfast Forum Fees 80.00 325.00
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Marv Paull Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 380.00
Deposit 3/12/2010 Lisa Nardi Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 340.00
Deposit 3/15/2010 Michelle Ngo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 300.00
Deposit 3/15/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 245.00
Deposit 3/15/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 190.00
Deposit 3/16/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 135.00
Deposit 3/16/2010 Marv Paull Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 80.00
Deposit 3/16/2010 Pension Benefits Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 3/17/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 3/17/2010 Jerome Quazza Breakfast Forum Fees 50.00 90.00
Deposit 3/19/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 50.00
Deposit 3/19/2010 Jerome Quazza Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 0.00
Deposit 3/23/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -65.00
Sales Receipt 3/29/2010 Hitz Burton Deferred Revenue 65.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 3/29/2010 Hitz Burton Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 3/30/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Deposit 4/2/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 4/5/2010 Tom Burnor Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Deposit 4/5/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 4/6/2010 Doug Jones Breakfast Forum Fees 110.00 150.00
Deposit 4/7/2010 Tom Burnor Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 110.00
Deposit 4/8/2010 Doug Jones Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -110.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 4/9/2010 Jeff Myers Webinar Fees 25.00 25.00
Sales Receipt 4/13/2010 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 65.00
Sales Receipt 4/13/2010 Doug Jones Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 120.00
Deposit 4/13/2010 Jeff Myers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 4/14/2010 Bernson Wong Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 135.00
Deposit 4/15/2010 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 95.00
Deposit 4/15/2010 Doug Jones Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 4/16/2010 Rosanne Nolan Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Sales Receipt 4/16/2010 Susie Wiley Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 120.00
Sales Receipt 4/19/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 185.00
Deposit 4/19/2010 Bernson Wong Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 145.00
Sales Receipt 4/20/2010 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 185.00
Deposit 4/20/2010 Susie Wiley Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 145.00
Sales Receipt 4/21/2010 Anthony Vienna Webinar Fees 50.00 195.00
Sales Receipt 4/21/2010 Mike Zelda Webinar Fees 25.00 220.00
Sales Receipt 4/22/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 260.00
Deposit 4/23/2010 Lori Mcllroy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 195.00
Deposit 4/23/2010 Anthony Vienna Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 145.00
Deposit 4/23/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 120.00
Sales Receipt 4/26/2010 Ryan Stover Breakfast Forum Fees 50.00 170.00
Sales Receipt 4/26/2010 Greg Tamanaha Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 180.00
Deposit 4/26/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 140.00
Sales Receipt 4/27/2010 Jeff Brady Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 Mike Zelda Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 170.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 B Baldwin Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 180.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 Linda Andrews Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 190.00
Deposit 4/28/2010 Rosanne Nolan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 150.00
Deposit 4/28/2010 T Drosky Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 110.00
Deposit 4/28/2010 Ryan Stover Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 60.00
Deposit 4/28/2010 Greg Tamanaha Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 50.00
Deposit 4/29/2010 Jeff Brady Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 40.00
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Deposit 4/30/2010 B Baldwin Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 30.00
Deposit 4/30/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 20.00
Sales Receipt 5/3/2010 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 60.00
Deposit 5/3/2010 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 50.00
Deposit 5/3/2010 Linda Andrews Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 5/3/2010 D Kusmierz Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 50.00
Sales Receipt 5/3/2010 Pension Benefits Tech Lunch Forum Fees 40.00 90.00
Sales Receipt 5/3/2010 Tom Burnor Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 130.00
Sales Receipt 5/4/2010 Precept Tech Lunch Forum Fees 60.00 190.00
Sales Receipt 5/4/2010 Alison Fay Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 200.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 Rosanne Nolan -SPLIT- 20.00 220.00
Deposit 5/5/2010 T Drosky Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 180.00
Deposit 5/5/2010 Rosanne Nolan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -20.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 R Thiermann -SPLIT- 110.00 270.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 Michele Gocal Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 280.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 S Reagan Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 290.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 Lancia Rajanayagam Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 300.00
Deposit 5/5/2010 D Kusmierz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 290.00
Deposit 5/5/2010 Tom Burnor Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 250.00
Deposit 5/6/2010 S Reagan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 240.00
Deposit 5/6/2010 Lancia Rajanayagam Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 230.00
Deposit 5/6/2010 R Thiermann Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -110.00 120.00
Deposit 5/6/2010 Michele Gocal Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 5/6/2010 Jeffrey Papper Breakfast Forum Fees 165.00 275.00
Deposit 5/6/2010 Alison Fay Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 265.00
Deposit 5/7/2010 Pension Benefits Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 225.00
Deposit 5/10/2010 Jeffrey Papper Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -165.00 60.00
Deposit 5/10/2010 Precept Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -60.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 5/11/2010 Steve Minten Breakfast Forum Fees 110.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 5/11/2010 Doug Jones Breakfast Forum Fees 110.00 220.00
Sales Receipt 5/13/2010 Rebecca Witherow Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 275.00
Sales Receipt 5/13/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 330.00
Deposit 5/13/2010 Steve Minten Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -110.00 220.00
Deposit 5/13/2010 Doug Jones Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -110.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 5/14/2010 Thomas Lee Seminar - Registration ... 75.00 185.00
Sales Receipt 5/14/2010 Kevin Spaeth Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 225.00
Sales Receipt 5/17/2010 Tiao-Tiao Hsu -SPLIT- 80.00 305.00
Sales Receipt 5/17/2010 Debra Curry Breakfast Forum Fees 50.00 355.00
Sales Receipt 5/17/2010 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Fees 50.00 405.00
Sales Receipt 5/17/2010 Barbara Casillo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 460.00
Deposit 5/17/2010 Rebecca Witherow Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 405.00
Deposit 5/17/2010 Jessica Weiner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 350.00
Deposit 5/18/2010 Thomas Lee Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -75.00 275.00
Deposit 5/18/2010 Kevin Spaeth Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 235.00
Sales Receipt 5/19/2010 Jon Upham Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 275.00
Deposit 5/19/2010 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 225.00
Sales Receipt 5/20/2010 Charley Wright Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 265.00
Sales Receipt 5/20/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 5/20/2010 Jeffrey Peak Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 385.00
Sales Receipt 5/20/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 425.00
Sales Receipt 5/21/2010 Capital Bank & Trust Seminar - Registration ... 150.00 575.00
Deposit 5/21/2010 Jeffrey Peak Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 510.00
Deposit 5/21/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 470.00
Sales Receipt 5/24/2010 Angelina DeMatteo Seminar - Registration ... 50.00 520.00
Deposit 5/24/2010 Debra Curry Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 470.00
Deposit 5/24/2010 Barbara Casillo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 415.00
Deposit 5/24/2010 Jon Upham Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 375.00
Deposit 5/24/2010 Lori Mcllroy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 5/25/2010 Chad Archer Seminar - Registration ... 50.00 370.00
Deposit 5/25/2010 Capital Bank & Trust Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -150.00 220.00
Deposit 5/26/2010 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 140.00
Deposit 5/26/2010 Charley Wright Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 100.00
Sales Receipt 5/27/2010 Link, Murrel & Co Seminar - Registration ... 195.00 295.00
Sales Receipt 5/27/2010 Atessa Benefits Seminar - Registration ... 180.00 475.00
Sales Receipt 5/27/2010 Garrett Olson Seminar - Registration ... 50.00 525.00
Deposit 5/27/2010 Chad Archer Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 475.00
Deposit 5/27/2010 Angelina DeMatteo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 425.00
Deposit 5/31/2010 Link, Murrel & Co Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -195.00 230.00
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Deposit 5/31/2010 Atessa Benefits Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -180.00 50.00
Deposit 5/31/2010 Garrett Olson Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 0.00

Total Undeposited Funds 0.00 0.00

Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -1,932.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -1,969.67
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,007.34
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Deprec - Sept Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,045.01
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Depreciation - October Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,082.68
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,120.35
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,158.02
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,195.69
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,233.36
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,271.03
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,308.70
General Jour... 5/31/2010 May 2010 Depreciation Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,346.37

Total Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -414.37 -2,346.37

Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Total Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Payables -1,899.71
Bill 7/6/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Marketing -219.81 -2,119.52
Bill 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -641.49 -2,761.01
Bill 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Joint Council Travel Ex... -427.00 -3,188.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Wells Fargo-Checking 427.00 -2,761.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 641.49 -2,119.52
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine Wells Fargo-Checking 1,899.71 -219.81
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Wells Fargo-Checking 219.81 0.00
Bill 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -233.20 -233.20
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 233.20 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services -SPLIT- -560.88 -560.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services Wells Fargo-Checking 560.88 0.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services -SPLIT- -570.00 -570.00
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services Wells Fargo-Checking 570.00 0.00
Bill 9/17/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Speaker Travel Expenses -225.32 -225.32
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/18/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Wells Fargo-Checking 225.32 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,383.62 -2,383.62
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... -SPLIT- -2,147.33 -4,530.95
Bill 9/30/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Speaker Travel Expenses -461.37 -4,992.32
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,383.62 -2,608.70
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... Wells Fargo-Checking 2,147.33 -461.37
Bill 10/12/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -187.12 -648.49
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/13/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 187.12 -461.37
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/14/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Wells Fargo-Checking 461.37 0.00
Bill 10/20/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance D&O Insurance Premium -775.00 -775.00
Bill 10/23/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Association - JCOP ass... -718.36 -1,493.36
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,023.29 -3,516.65
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -1,550.94 -5,067.59
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Wells Fargo-Checking 1,550.94 -3,516.65
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Wells Fargo-Checking 718.36 -2,798.29
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/10/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,023.29 -775.00
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,217.74 -2,992.74
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/24/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Wells Fargo-Checking 775.00 -2,217.74
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -1,789.81 -4,007.55
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Wells Fargo-Checking 1,789.81 -2,217.74
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/9/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,217.74 0.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -845.41 -845.41
Bill Pmt -Che... 1/6/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1254 Wells Fargo-Checking 845.41 0.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1256 -SPLIT- -2,080.04 -2,080.04
Bill 1/31/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC 1/26/2010 TLF Speaker Trav... Speaker Travel Expenses -281.55 -2,361.59
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,023.29 -4,384.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/2/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1256 Wells Fargo-Checking 2,080.04 -2,304.84
Bill 2/15/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Speaker Gifts -200.00 -2,504.84
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Wells Fargo-Checking 200.00 -2,304.84
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,023.29 -281.55
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1257 -SPLIT- -964.00 -1,245.55
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,212.34 -3,457.89
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/1/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1257 Wells Fargo-Checking 964.00 -2,493.89
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Bill Pmt -Che... 3/2/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,212.34 -281.55
Bill 3/12/2010 WP&BC WPBC Event at 2010 WBC Membership Appr -250.00 -531.55
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/12/2010 WP&BC WPBC Event at 2010 WBC Wells Fargo-Checking 250.00 -281.55
Bill 3/25/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,128.38 -2,409.93
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,128.38 -281.55
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1261 -SPLIT- -1,181.48 -1,463.03
Bill Pmt -Che... 4/7/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1261 Wells Fargo-Checking 1,181.48 -281.55
Bill 4/8/2010 Boutwell Fay LLP Tim Verrall Dinner Speaker Travel Expenses -274.55 -556.10
Bill Pmt -Che... 4/8/2010 Boutwell Fay LLP Tim Verrall Dinner Wells Fargo-Checking 274.55 -281.55
Bill 4/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -1,855.53 -2,137.08
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1263 -SPLIT- -872.15 -3,009.23
Bill Pmt -Che... 4/30/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 1,855.53 -1,153.70
Bill Pmt -Che... 5/3/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1263 Wells Fargo-Checking 872.15 -281.55
Bill Pmt -Che... 5/10/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC 1/26/2010 TLF Speaker Trav... Wells Fargo-Checking 281.55 0.00
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1265 -SPLIT- -2,373.63 -2,373.63
Bill 5/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 5/20/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,100.24 -4,473.87

Total Payables -2,574.16 -4,473.87

Deferred Revenue -9,700.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 2009-2010 Indi... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -9,800.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Bart Prien Bart Prien, 2009-2010 Individ... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -9,925.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Tiao-Tiao Hsu, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -10,050.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Gayle Bercich Gayle Bercich, 2009-2010 C... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,150.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Diane Clark Diane Clark, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,250.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Doug Van Galder Doug Van Galder, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,350.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Strategic Pension Svcs Strategic Pension Svcs, 200... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -10,950.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Strategic Pension Svcs Strategic Pension Svcs, 200... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -12,250.00
Deposit 7/14/2009 Juliette Meunier Juliette Meunier, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 -12,600.00
Deposit 7/14/2009 Dennis Wootan Dennis Wootan, 2009-2010 I... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -12,700.00
Deposit 7/21/2009 Brenda Ching Brenda, Ching, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,825.00
Deposit 7/31/2009 Crystal Lynn Crystal Lynn, 2009-2010 Gol... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,950.00
Deposit 7/31/2009 Crystal Lynn Crystal Lynn, 2009-2010 Pre... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -13,200.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Membership Dues 331.25 -12,868.75
Deposit 8/13/2009 Michelle Gocal Michele Gocal, 2009-2010 G... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,993.75
Deposit 8/13/2009 Michelle Gocal Michele Gocal, 2009-2010 Pr... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -13,243.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Stephanie Reagan Stephanie Reagan, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,343.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,443.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Murray McBride Murray McBride, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,543.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Sunlin Consulting Sunlin Consulting, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -14,143.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Sunlin Consulting Sunlin Consulting, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -15,443.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 2009-2010 Indivi... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,543.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Dylan Porter Dylan Porter, 2009-2010 Indi... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -15,668.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Gary Crouch Gary Crouch, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,768.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Mark Linen Mark Linen, 2009-2010 Corp... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,868.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Annie Wu Annie Wu, 2009-2010 Corpo... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,968.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Link, Murrel & Co Link, Murrel & Co., 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -16,568.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Link, Murrel & Co Link, Murrel & Co. 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -16,868.75
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Membership Dues 406.25 -16,462.50
Deposit 9/9/2009 Shannon Main Shannon Main, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,587.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Curtis Farrell Curtis Farrell, 2009-2010 Gol... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,712.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Curtis Farrell Curtis Farrell, 2009-2010 Pre... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -16,962.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Rosanne Chavanne Rosanne Chavanne, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,062.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Tim Verrall, 2009-2010 Corp... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,162.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Paul Borden, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,262.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Yana Johnson, 2009-2010 C... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,362.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Morrison & Foerster, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -17,962.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Morrison & Foerster, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,200.00 -19,162.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... 2 Members, to be named, 20... Wells Fargo-Checking -175.00 -19,337.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... Carlton DiSante & Freudenb... Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 -19,687.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... Carlton DiSante & Freudenb... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,325.00 -21,012.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Marilyn Thompson Marilyn Thompson, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -21,137.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Marilyn Thompson Marilyn Thompson, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -21,387.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Rachel Fequiere Rachel Fequiere, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -21,512.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Rachel Fequiere Rachel Fequiere, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -21,762.50
Deposit 9/29/2009 Gianna Drake-Kerrison Gianna Drake-Kerrison, 10/2... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -21,817.50
Deposit 9/29/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -21,857.50
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Sept Revenue adjustment Membership Dues 526.25 -21,331.25
General Jour... 9/30/2009 To reflect 9/17/09 meeting Breakfast Forum Fees 2,090.00 -19,241.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Prepaid Gold Member 281.25 -18,960.00
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General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Prepaid Corporate 793.75 -18,166.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Sponsor 1,003.13 -17,163.12
General Jour... 10/31/2009 October Revenue Adjustment Membership Dues 513.75 -16,649.37
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Meeting Fees Breakfast Forum Fees 95.00 -16,554.37
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Jason Brady Corporate Sponsor - John H... Undeposited Funds -1,100.00 -17,654.37
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Howard Joelson Corporate Sponsor - John H... Undeposited Funds -1,100.00 -18,754.37
Sales Receipt 11/12/2009 Capital Bank & Trust 2009-2010 Corporate Memb... Undeposited Funds -525.00 -19,279.37
Deposit 11/23/2009 Claudia Ferguson Claudia Ferguson, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -19,404.37
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass from Def Rev to Me... Membership Dues 584.06 -18,820.31
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass to appropriate categ... -SPLIT- 2,392.81 -16,427.50
Deposit 12/14/2009 Greg Kirland 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,552.50
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Reclass Deferred Revenue t... Membership Dues 601.92 -15,950.58
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Lindsay Golliher 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -16,015.58
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Frazer Frost 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Undeposited Funds -130.00 -16,145.58
Deposit 1/21/2010 Ryan Stover 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -16,210.58
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... Membership Dues 645.25 -15,565.33
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... -SPLIT- 2,467.81 -13,097.52
Sales Receipt 2/15/2010 Jeff Myers 2009-2010 Pro-Rated Individ... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -13,162.52
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 John Saleman 2009-2010 Pro-Rated Individ... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -13,227.52
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass membership dues fo... Membership Dues 671.25 -12,556.27
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... -SPLIT- 2,467.81 -10,088.46
Deposit 3/8/2010 Sageview Advisory G... 2010-2011 Membership - Ra... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -10,388.46
Deposit 3/8/2010 Sageview Advisory G... 2010-2011 Prepaid Corporat... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -10,988.46
Deposit 3/8/2010 Sageview Advisory G... 2010-2011 Sponsor Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -12,288.46
Deposit 3/19/2010 AUL/OneAmerica Corporate Sponsor, Pro-rate... Wells Fargo-Checking -3,025.00 -15,313.46
Sales Receipt 3/29/2010 Hitz Burton 2009-2010 Pro-Rated Individ... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -15,378.46
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass membership dues fo... Membership Dues 725.01 -14,653.45
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... -SPLIT- 2,692.81 -11,960.64
Deposit 4/19/2010 Debra Curry 2010-2011 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,085.64
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Reclass Deferred Revenue t... -SPLIT- 2,692.82 -9,392.82
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Reclass Deferred Revenue f... Membership Dues 725.00 -8,667.82
Deposit 5/17/2010 Charley Wright 2010-2011 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -8,792.82
General Jour... 5/31/2010 Reclass Membership Dues f... Membership Dues 725.01 -8,067.81
General Jour... 5/31/2010 Reclass to income for May 2... -SPLIT- 2,692.81 -5,375.00

Total Deferred Revenue 4,325.00 -5,375.00

Retained Earnings -32,195.02

Total Retained Earnings -32,195.02

Breakfast Forums 0.00
Breakfast Forum Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Patricia Odlum Patricia Odlum, 5/21/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -55.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Bruce Baldwin Bruce Baldwin, 5/21/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -95.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Henri Tran Henri Tran, 3/26/09 Breakfas... Wells Fargo-Checking 10.00 -85.00
Deposit 9/2/2009 Karen Spivey Karen Spivey, 9/17/2009 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -140.00
Deposit 9/2/2009 John Fleming John Fleming, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -195.00
Deposit 9/3/2009 Mark Wilson Mark Wilson, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -250.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Tom Drosky Tom Drosky, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -290.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 9/17/09 Breakfa... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -330.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Bernson Wong Bernie Wong, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -370.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Barb Casillo Barbara Casillo, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -425.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Lauren Kessner Lauren Kessner, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -480.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Erika Wichmann Erika Wichmann, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -535.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Julian Larah Julian Larah, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -590.00
Check 9/8/2009 John Fleming Refund collected by Amex fo... Wells Fargo-Checking 55.00 -535.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Bruce Baldwin Bruce Baldwin, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -575.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Jerome Quazza Jerome Quazza, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -615.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Shannon Main Shannon Main, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -655.00
Deposit 9/10/2009 Brenda Ching Brenda Ching, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -695.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Laura Saavedra Laura Saavedra, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -735.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Melanie DeMaria Melanie DeMaria, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -775.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Stephanie Realson Stephanie Realson, 9/17/09 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -815.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Martha Rodriguez Martha Rodriguez, 9/17/09 B... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -855.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Insco Dico Group Rosanne Nolan, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -895.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Lindquist, LLP Rich Thiermann, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -950.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -990.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Prien Associates Bart Prien, 9/17/09 Breakfast... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -1,030.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Darlene Bayardo Darlene Bayardo, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -1,085.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Susan Lavold Susan Lavold, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,135.00
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Deposit 9/16/2009 Mike Ritchie Mike Ritchie, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,185.00
Deposit 9/17/2009 Norm Yamamoto Norm Yamamoto, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,235.00
Deposit 9/17/2009 Tuan Nguyen Tuan Nguyen, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,300.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 9/17/09 Breakfa... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -1,340.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Windes & McClaughry Therese Cheevers, 9/17/09 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,405.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Windes & McClaughry Dorrie Hernandez, 9/17/09 B... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,470.00
Check 9/22/2009 Darlene Bayardo Refund to Darlene Bayardo p... Wells Fargo-Checking 55.00 -1,415.00
General Jour... 9/30/2009 To reflect 9/17/09 meeting Deferred Revenue -2,090.00 -3,505.00
Deposit 10/5/2009 Bill Lund Bill Lund, 10/22/09 Breakfast... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,560.00
Deposit 10/5/2009 Bryan Murphy Bryan Murphy, 10/22/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,615.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Brad Hensley Breakfast Forum Meeting Fe... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,655.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,695.00
Deposit 10/14/2009 Tom Drosky Drosky 10/22/09 Breakfast F... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -3,735.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rick Smith Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,790.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,830.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Jeff Crowder Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,870.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,925.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,980.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Michael Foy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,045.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Bill Duggins Bill Duggins, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -4,100.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu & Bart Prien, ... Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 -4,180.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -4,220.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Rosanne Nolan Rosanne Nolan, 10/22/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -4,260.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 Jill Barry Shea Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,325.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,390.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Scott Maney Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,455.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,520.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Randall Long Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,585.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,625.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Scott Frank Scott Frank, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -4,690.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Allison Pico Allison Pico, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -4,755.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,810.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,865.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,920.00
Sales Receipt 10/30/2009 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,975.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Undeposited Funds 220.00 -4,755.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Meeting Fees Deferred Revenue -95.00 -4,850.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts -SPLIT- 2,078.13 -2,771.87
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,826.87
Sales Receipt 11/5/2009 Kevin Villar Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,881.87
Sales Receipt 11/9/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,936.87
Sales Receipt 11/10/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -2,976.87
Sales Receipt 11/11/2009 J Ristrom Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,031.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Laura Saavedra Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,071.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Cristina Sierra Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,111.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Martha Flores Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,151.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,206.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,246.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,301.87
Deposit 11/16/2009 Rosanne Nolan 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -3,341.87
Deposit 11/16/2009 Marcos Sidhum 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,396.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,436.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,476.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,516.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,571.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,626.87
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Mark Murphy Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,666.87
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,706.87
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass "paid early" fees Undeposited Funds -220.00 -3,926.87
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,981.87
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,036.87
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Mark Wilson Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,091.87
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Greg Kirland Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,131.87
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Tim Banach Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,171.87
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,211.87
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Teresita Powers Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,266.87
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Debbie Mettenleiter Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,321.87
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,361.87
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Stephen Moses Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,416.87
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Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Frazer Frost Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -80.00 -4,496.87
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 John Saleman Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,551.87
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,606.87
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Steve Lamm Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,671.87
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Mike Morris Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,736.87
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 William Lund Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,791.87
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Michael Gorelick Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,846.87
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Edna Makhani Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,901.87
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Paul Rosenow Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,966.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Jan Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,006.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Bart Prien Jan Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,046.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Rich Thiermann Feb Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -5,101.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Marcos Sidhum Jan Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -5,156.87
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 D Porter Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,196.87
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Pension Benefits Breakfast Forum Member M... Undeposited Funds -100.00 -5,296.87
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,336.87
Deposit 1/22/2010 Link, Murrel & Co 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,376.87
Deposit 1/22/2010 CJCCO & Associates 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -5,441.87
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,481.87
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Michelle Ngo Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,521.87
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,561.87
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,601.87
Sales Receipt 2/2/2010 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,641.87
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,681.87
Deposit 2/4/2010 T Drosky Drosky 2/17/10 Breakfast Fo... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,721.87
Sales Receipt 2/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -5,776.87
Deposit 2/9/2010 Marcos Sidhum 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -5,831.87
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -5,886.87
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,926.87
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -5,981.87
Deposit 2/12/2010 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu and Bart Prien... Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 -6,061.87
Deposit 2/12/2010 Insco Dico Group Rosanne Nolan, 2/17/10 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -6,101.87
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Susie Wiley Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,141.87
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -6,206.87
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,246.87
Deposit 2/19/2010 Link, Murrel & Co McKenna James, 2/17/2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -6,286.87
Sales Receipt 2/23/2010 Jeff Myers Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,326.87
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,366.87
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,421.87
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,476.87
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,531.87
Sales Receipt 3/9/2010 Michelle Ngo Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,571.87
Sales Receipt 3/9/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,626.87
Sales Receipt 3/10/2010 Lisa Nardi Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,666.87
Sales Receipt 3/10/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,721.87
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,776.87
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Pension Benefits Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -80.00 -6,856.87
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Marv Paull Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,911.87
Sales Receipt 3/17/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,951.87
Sales Receipt 3/17/2010 Jerome Quazza Breakfast Forum Member M... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -7,001.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 Janet Pearce 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, Kri... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -7,056.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 CJCCO & Associates 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, Ji... Wells Fargo-Checking -90.00 -7,146.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 Pen Checks, Inc. 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, To... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -7,186.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 Lindquist, LLP 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, Ri... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -7,241.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 Insco Dico Group 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, Ro... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -7,281.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 CJCCO & Associates 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, bal... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -7,321.87
Sales Receipt 3/29/2010 Hitz Burton Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,361.87
Sales Receipt 3/30/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,401.87
Sales Receipt 4/5/2010 Tom Burnor Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,441.87
Sales Receipt 4/6/2010 Doug Jones Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -110.00 -7,551.87
Sales Receipt 4/13/2010 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,591.87
Sales Receipt 4/13/2010 Doug Jones Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -7,646.87
Sales Receipt 4/14/2010 Bernson Wong Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,686.87
Sales Receipt 4/16/2010 Rosanne Nolan Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,726.87
Sales Receipt 4/16/2010 Susie Wiley Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,766.87
Sales Receipt 4/19/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -7,831.87
Sales Receipt 4/20/2010 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,871.87
Sales Receipt 4/22/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,911.87
Sales Receipt 4/26/2010 Ryan Stover Breakfast Forum Member M... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -7,961.87
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Sales Receipt 5/3/2010 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -8,001.87
Sales Receipt 5/3/2010 Tom Burnor Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -8,041.87
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 R Thiermann Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -8,096.87
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 R Thiermann Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -8,151.87
Sales Receipt 5/6/2010 Jeffrey Papper Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -165.00 -8,316.87
Sales Receipt 5/11/2010 Steve Minten Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -110.00 -8,426.87
Sales Receipt 5/11/2010 Doug Jones Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -110.00 -8,536.87
Sales Receipt 5/13/2010 Rebecca Witherow Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -8,591.87
Sales Receipt 5/13/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -8,646.87
Sales Receipt 5/14/2010 Kevin Spaeth Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -8,686.87
Sales Receipt 5/17/2010 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -8,726.87
Sales Receipt 5/17/2010 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -8,766.87
Sales Receipt 5/17/2010 Debra Curry Breakfast Forum Member M... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -8,816.87
Sales Receipt 5/17/2010 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member M... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -8,866.87
Sales Receipt 5/17/2010 Barbara Casillo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -8,921.87
Sales Receipt 5/19/2010 Jon Upham Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -8,961.87
Sales Receipt 5/20/2010 Charley Wright Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -9,001.87
Sales Receipt 5/20/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -9,056.87
Sales Receipt 5/20/2010 Jeffrey Peak Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -9,121.87
Sales Receipt 5/20/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -9,161.87

Total Breakfast Forum Fees -9,161.87 -9,161.87

Prepaid Corporate 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -793.75 -793.75
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Forum Fees -793.75 -1,587.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -893.75 -2,481.25
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue Deferred Revenue -1,018.75 -3,500.00
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass to PPD Corporate F... Deferred Revenue -1,018.75 -4,518.75
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue for... Deferred Revenue -1,093.75 -5,612.50
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Reclass Deferred Revenue f... Deferred Revenue -1,093.75 -6,706.25
General Jour... 5/31/2010 Reclass May 2010 Corporate... Deferred Revenue -1,093.75 -7,800.00

Total Prepaid Corporate -7,800.00 -7,800.00

Prepaid Gold Member 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -281.25 -281.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Forum Fees -281.25 -562.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -279.27 -841.77
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue Deferred Revenue -229.27 -1,071.04
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass to PPD Gold Fees f... Deferred Revenue -229.27 -1,300.31
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue for... Deferred Revenue -229.27 -1,529.58
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Reclass Deferred Revenue f... Deferred Revenue -229.28 -1,758.86
General Jour... 5/31/2010 Reclass May 2010 Gold Me... Deferred Revenue -229.27 -1,988.13

Total Prepaid Gold Member -1,988.13 -1,988.13

Sponsor 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -1,003.13 -1,003.13
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Forum Fees -1,003.13 -2,006.26
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -1,219.79 -3,226.05
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue Deferred Revenue -1,219.79 -4,445.84
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass to Sponsor Income f... Deferred Revenue -1,219.79 -5,665.63
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue for... Deferred Revenue -1,369.79 -7,035.42
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Reclass Deferred Revenue f... Deferred Revenue -1,369.79 -8,405.21
General Jour... 5/31/2010 Reclass May 2010 Sponsor I... Deferred Revenue -1,369.79 -9,775.00

Total Sponsor -9,775.00 -9,775.00

Total Breakfast Forums -28,725.00 -28,725.00
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Interest 0.00
Deposit 7/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.39 -9.39
Deposit 7/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.94 -10.33
Deposit 8/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.71 -20.04
Deposit 8/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.93 -20.97
Deposit 9/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.72 -30.69
Deposit 9/30/2009 Wells Fargo Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.91 -31.60
Deposit 10/2/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.41 -41.01
Deposit 10/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.94 -41.95
Deposit 11/4/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.73 -51.68
Deposit 11/30/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.24 -52.92
Deposit 12/4/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.42 -62.34
Deposit 12/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.41 -63.75
Deposit 1/4/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.48 -67.23
Deposit 1/29/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.40 -68.63
Deposit 2/26/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.28 -69.91
Deposit 3/3/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.48 -73.39
Deposit 3/5/2010 March Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.14 -76.53
Deposit 3/31/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.40 -77.93
Deposit 4/2/2010 April Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.48 -81.41
Deposit 4/30/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.37 -82.78
Deposit 5/3/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.37 -86.15
Deposit 5/28/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.41 -87.56

Total Interest -87.56 -87.56

Membership Dues 0.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Deferred Revenue -331.25 -331.25
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Deferred Revenue -406.25 -737.50
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Sept Revenue adjustment Deferred Revenue -526.25 -1,263.75
General Jour... 10/31/2009 October Revenue Adjustment Deferred Revenue -513.75 -1,777.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass from Def Rev to Me... Deferred Revenue -584.06 -2,361.56
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Reclass Deferred Revenue t... Deferred Revenue -601.92 -2,963.48
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... Deferred Revenue -645.25 -3,608.73
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass membership dues fo... Deferred Revenue -671.25 -4,279.98
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass membership dues fo... Deferred Revenue -725.01 -5,004.99
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Reclass Deferred Revenue f... Deferred Revenue -725.00 -5,729.99
General Jour... 5/31/2010 Reclass Membership Dues f... Deferred Revenue -725.01 -6,455.00

Total Membership Dues -6,455.00 -6,455.00

Seminar 0.00
Seminar - Registration Fees 0.00
Sales Receipt 5/14/2010 Thomas Lee Seminar Non-Member Disco... Undeposited Funds -75.00 -75.00
Sales Receipt 5/21/2010 Capital Bank & Trust Seminar Member Discounted... Undeposited Funds -150.00 -225.00
Sales Receipt 5/24/2010 Angelina DeMatteo Seminar Member Discounted... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -275.00
Sales Receipt 5/25/2010 Chad Archer Seminar Member Discounted... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -325.00
Sales Receipt 5/27/2010 Link, Murrel & Co Seminar Member Fee: Jame... Undeposited Funds -195.00 -520.00
Sales Receipt 5/27/2010 Atessa Benefits Seminar Non-Member Fee Undeposited Funds -180.00 -700.00
Sales Receipt 5/27/2010 Garrett Olson Seminar Member Discounted... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -750.00

Total Seminar - Registration Fees -750.00 -750.00

Total Seminar -750.00 -750.00

Tech Lunch Forum 0.00
Tech Lunch Forum Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Anthony Rios Anthony Rios, 6/2/09 Lunch ... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -10.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Martha Jimenez Martha Jimenez, 6/2/09 Lunc... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -20.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 6/2/09 Lunch F... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -30.00
Deposit 8/5/2009 JCOP David Edland, 6/2/2009 Tech... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -40.00
Sales Receipt 10/19/2009 Sue Corralz Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -50.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -60.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Therese Cheevers Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -70.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Armida Carrillo Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -80.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Rosanne Nolan Rosanne Nolan, 11/4/09 Tec... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -90.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 Michele Gocal Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 H Bjelland Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -110.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -120.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -130.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -140.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -150.00
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Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -160.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -170.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -180.00
Sales Receipt 10/27/2009 Tamara Grover Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -190.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Mike Zelda Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -200.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -210.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -220.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -230.00
Sales Receipt 11/3/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -240.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 Laura Bartlett Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -250.00
Sales Receipt 1/8/2010 Lori Mcllroy Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -260.00
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Amy Boyd Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -270.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -280.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 D Bayardo Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -290.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -300.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -310.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Karen Spivey Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -320.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tuan Nguyen Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -330.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Mike Zelda Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -340.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 D Kusmierz Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -350.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tamara Grover Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -360.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -70.00 -430.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Precept Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -470.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 Rosanne Nolan Jan Tech Lunch Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -480.00
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 Sherrie Boutwell Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -490.00
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Pension Benefits Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -530.00
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Alison Fay Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -540.00
Deposit 1/28/2010 Mark Murphy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -550.00
Deposit 1/28/2010 Stephanie Reagan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -560.00
Sales Receipt 1/28/2010 Jerome Quazza Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -570.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Lauren Kessner Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -580.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Kerri Johnson Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -590.00
Sales Receipt 4/26/2010 Greg Tamanaha Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -600.00
Sales Receipt 4/27/2010 Jeff Brady Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -610.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 Mike Zelda Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -620.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -630.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 B Baldwin Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -640.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 Linda Andrews Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -650.00
Sales Receipt 5/3/2010 D Kusmierz Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -660.00
Sales Receipt 5/3/2010 Pension Benefits Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -700.00
Sales Receipt 5/4/2010 Precept Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -60.00 -760.00
Sales Receipt 5/4/2010 Alison Fay Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -770.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 Rosanne Nolan Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -780.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 Rosanne Nolan Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -790.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 Michele Gocal Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -800.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 S Reagan Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -810.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 Lancia Rajanayagam Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -820.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum Fees -820.00 -820.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum -820.00 -820.00

Webinar 0.00
Webinar Fees 0.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -25.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -50.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Peter Stephan Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -75.00
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jerry Jones Webinar Fee - Non-Member Undeposited Funds -50.00 -150.00
Sales Receipt 4/9/2010 Jeff Myers Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -175.00
Sales Receipt 4/21/2010 Anthony Vienna Webinar Fee - Non-Member Undeposited Funds -50.00 -225.00
Sales Receipt 4/21/2010 Mike Zelda Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -250.00

Total Webinar Fees -250.00 -250.00

Total Webinar -250.00 -250.00
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Management 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 560.00 560.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 400.00 960.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 960.00 1,920.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Membership, bookkeeping, b... Payables 640.00 2,560.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting Payables 520.00 3,080.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting Payables 380.00 3,460.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting... Payables 180.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping; board meeting... Payables 260.00 3,900.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping; board meeting... Payables 400.00 4,300.00
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping; board meeting... Payables 270.00 4,570.00
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping; membership d... Payables 460.00 5,030.00

Total Administrative Fees 5,030.00 5,030.00

Association - JCOP assessments 0.00
Bill 10/23/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment.  63 m... Payables 718.36 718.36

Total Association - JCOP assessments 718.36 718.36

Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 0.00
Check 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... MC-V Credit Card Fees June... Wells Fargo-Checking 89.74 89.74
Deposit 7/1/2009 Wells Fargo Customer Satisfaction Credit... Wells Fargo-Checking -400.00 -310.26
Check 8/31/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo - HY Savin... 20.00 -290.26
Check 10/31/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo - HY Savin... 20.00 -270.26
Deposit 11/9/2009 Wells Fargo Reverse 8/31/09 & 10/31/09 ... Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -40.00 -310.26

Total Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -310.26 -310.26

Board Lunch 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Holiday lunch deposit Payables 250.00 250.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Holiday lunch (remainder) Payables 344.63 594.63

Total Board Lunch 594.63 594.63

Credit Card Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... Merchant Account Fees 7/1/... Wells Fargo-Checking 6.82 6.82
Check 7/6/2009 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees June 2009 Wells Fargo-Checking 53.20 60.02
Check 7/7/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 4.95 64.97
Deposit 7/14/2009 Merchant Account F... 7/14/2009 JCOP Merchant A... Wells Fargo-Checking 11.85 76.82
Check 8/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 16.96 93.78
Check 8/10/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 3.00 96.78
Deposit 8/13/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Credit Card Fees 8/13... Wells Fargo-Checking 9.57 106.35
Deposit 8/13/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Reimburse base Merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 93.35
Check 9/2/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 13.25 106.60
Deposit 9/21/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Credit Card Fees for 9... Wells Fargo-Checking 19.15 125.75
Deposit 9/21/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Reimburse base Merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 112.75
Check 10/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 56.55 169.30
Deposit 10/29/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse merchant a... Wells Fargo-Checking -26.00 143.30
Deposit 11/23/2009 Merchant Account F... 11/20/2009 JCOP Merchant ... Wells Fargo-Checking 3.32 146.62
Deposit 11/24/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse November ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 133.62
Check 12/2/2009 November MC/Visa Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 29.30 162.92
Check 12/2/2009 November Amex Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 75.35 238.27
Check 12/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 54.72 292.99
Deposit 12/14/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse November ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 279.99
Deposit 12/14/2009 JCOP credit card fees Wells Fargo-Checking 3.32 283.31
Check 1/4/2010 December merchant account... Wells Fargo-Checking 13.00 296.31
Deposit 1/19/2010 JCOP JCOP reimburse December ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 283.31
Check 2/1/2010 Merchant Account Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 59.34 342.65
Check 2/5/2010 Amex Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 22.06 364.71
Deposit 2/22/2010 JCOP January Merchant Account R... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 351.71
Check 3/1/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Fees February 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 34.55 386.26
Check 3/5/2010 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees February 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 10.31 396.57
Deposit 3/23/2010 JCOP February 2010 Merchant Acc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 383.57
Deposit 3/23/2010 Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking 1.83 385.40
Check 4/1/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Merch Acct Fees M... Wells Fargo-Checking 22.47 407.87
Check 4/5/2010 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees March 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 13.63 421.50
Deposit 4/19/2010 JCOP JCOP reimburse March merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 408.50
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Deposit 4/19/2010 Credit Card Fee Wells Fargo-Checking 3.32 411.82
Check 5/3/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Fees April 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 30.80 442.62
Check 5/5/2010 American Express Amex Fees April 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 7.27 449.89
Deposit 5/20/2010 JCOP JCOP reimburse April merch... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 436.89

Total Credit Card Fees 436.89 436.89

D&O Insurance Premium 0.00
Bill 10/20/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Payables 775.00 775.00

Total D&O Insurance Premium 775.00 775.00

Gifts 0.00
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Stuart Hack end of term gift Payables 250.00 250.00

Total Gifts 250.00 250.00

Marketing 0.00
Bill 7/6/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Custom imprint pens with Ch... Payables 219.81 219.81
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Brochures and flyers to Reliu... Payables 63.00 282.81

Total Marketing 282.81 282.81

Speaker Gifts 0.00
Bill 2/15/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Payables 200.00 200.00

Total Speaker Gifts 200.00 200.00

Supplies 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.88 0.88
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Supplies Payables 228.88 229.76
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.44 230.20
Check 12/22/2009 Harland Clarke Checks Check Printing Fee Wells Fargo-Checking 29.93 260.13
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.78 260.91
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Sponsor recognition materials Payables 110.58 371.49
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Membership drive postage Payables 15.84 387.33

Total Supplies 387.33 387.33

Taxes 0.00
Check 11/12/2009 Franchise Tax Board Form 199 FYE 6/30/2009 Fili... Wells Fargo-Checking 10.00 10.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer SI-100 Filing Fee (CA Secret... Payables 20.00 30.00

Total Taxes 30.00 30.00

Total Management 8,394.76 8,394.76

Membership Appr 0.00
Bill 3/12/2010 WP&BC WPBC Event at 2010 WBC Payables 250.00 250.00

Total Membership Appr 250.00 250.00

Program Services 0.00
Breakfast Forums 0.00

A/V Expenses 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 99.50
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 199.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 298.50
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 398.00
Bill 3/25/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 497.50
Bill 4/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 597.00
Bill 5/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 5/20/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 696.50

Total A/V Expenses 696.50 696.50
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Administrative Fees 0.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 140.00 140.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 10.00 150.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January Breakfast Forum Payables 10.00 160.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 680.00 840.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 60.00 900.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 550.00 1,450.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: flyer, website,... Payables 60.00 1,510.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: reservations, ... Payables 400.00 1,910.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: flyer, website Payables 20.00 1,930.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: announce, reser... Payables 40.00 1,970.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: Reservations, h... Payables 390.00 2,360.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February BF: Change date, fl... Payables 100.00 2,460.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February BF: Reservations, f... Payables 460.00 2,920.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer March BF: Flyer, website, re... Payables 60.00 2,980.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer March BF: Reservations, faci... Payables 410.00 3,390.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April BF: Flyer, website Payables 60.00 3,450.00
Check 4/8/2010 VOID: Wells Fargo-Checking 3,450.00
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April BF: Reservations, facilit... Payables 370.00 3,820.00
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May BF:  Announce; update ... Payables 40.00 3,860.00
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May BF: Reservations; arran... Payables 360.00 4,220.00

Total Administrative Fees 4,220.00 4,220.00

Administrative Supplies 0.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 218.45 218.45
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum: pri... Payables 107.50 325.95
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer CFP Board of Standards CE ... Payables 100.00 425.95
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: flyers, CFP C... Payables 38.65 464.60
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: CE fee, print ha... Payables 62.10 526.70
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February BF: CE fee, print h... Payables 124.00 650.70
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer March BF: CE fee, print hand... Payables 100.90 751.60
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April BF: CE fee; print hando... Payables 72.15 823.75
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May BF: Print flyers, newslett... Payables 196.75 1,020.50

Total Administrative Supplies 1,020.50 1,020.50

Depreciation Expense 0.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 37.67
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 75.34
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Deprec - Sept Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 113.01
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Depreciation - October Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 150.68
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 188.35
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 226.02
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 263.69
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 301.36
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 339.03
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 376.70
General Jour... 5/31/2010 May 2010 Depreciation Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 414.37

Total Depreciation Expense 414.37 414.37

Hotel (meals) 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 2,193.12 2,193.12
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,923.79 4,116.91
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 2,000.74 6,117.65
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,923.79 8,041.44
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,846.84 9,888.28
Bill 3/25/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,769.88 11,658.16
Bill 4/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,539.03 13,197.19
Bill 5/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 5/20/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 2,000.74 15,197.93

Total Hotel (meals) 15,197.93 15,197.93

Parking 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 91.00 91.00
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 217.00 308.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 266.00 574.00
Bill 3/25/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 259.00 833.00
Bill 4/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 217.00 1,050.00

Total Parking 1,050.00 1,050.00
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Speaker Travel Expenses 0.00
Bill 9/17/2009 B Ching Steve Forbes dinner Payables 225.32 225.32
Bill 9/30/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC Steve Forbes, 9/17/09 Break... Payables 461.37 686.69
Bill 4/8/2010 Boutwell Fay LLP Speaker Dinner Payables 274.55 961.24

Total Speaker Travel Expenses 961.24 961.24

Total Breakfast Forums 23,560.54 23,560.54

Joint Council 0.00
Joint Council Travel Expenses 0.00

Bill 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, JCOP Annual M... Payables 641.49 641.49
Bill 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass, JCOP Annua... Payables 427.00 1,068.49
Bill 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass Kathleen Bass, JCOP Annua... Payables 233.20 1,301.69
Bill 10/12/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, JCOP Mid-Year... Payables 187.12 1,488.81

Total Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81 1,488.81

Total Joint Council 1,488.81 1,488.81

Program Services - Other 0.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Newsletter: January 2010: B... Payables 40.00 40.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Newsletter: January 2010: C... Payables 450.00 490.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Update job opportunities pag... Payables 30.00 520.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Print newsletter for distributio... Payables 146.40 666.40
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer OC ISCEBS meeting announ... Payables 10.00 676.40
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer OC ISCEBS meeting announ... Payables 40.00 716.40
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May newsletter Payables 410.00 1,126.40

Total Program Services - Other 1,126.40 1,126.40

Seminar 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer June Seminar: Save the Dat... Payables 20.00 20.00
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer June Seminar: Budget and fe... Payables 20.00 40.00
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer June Seminar: Announceme... Payables 180.00 220.00

Total Administrative Fees 220.00 220.00

Total Seminar 220.00 220.00

Tech Lunch Forums 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January Tech Lunch Forum Payables 10.00 10.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: flyer, websit... Payables 130.00 140.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: reservations,... Payables 140.00 280.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: flyer Payables 20.00 300.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: Reservations, f... Payables 230.00 530.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: Report CFP C... Payables 20.00 550.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May TLF: Dates Payables 20.00 570.00
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May TLF: Announce; update ... Payables 60.00 630.00
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May TLF: Reservations, arra... Payables 140.00 770.00

Total Administrative Fees 770.00 770.00

Food Expense 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: Food Payables 250.16 250.16
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: lunch Payables 381.14 631.30
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May TLF Payables 297.99 929.29

Total Food Expense 929.29 929.29

Speaker Travel Expenses 0.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC Steve Forbes, 1/26/2010 Tec... Payables 281.55 281.55

Total Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55 281.55
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Supplies - Lunch Forum 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: gift, printing Payables 41.00 41.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: CE fee, speak... Payables 70.40 111.40
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: CE fee Payables 10.00 121.40
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May TLF: CFP fee; printing Payables 23.05 144.45

Total Supplies - Lunch Forum 144.45 144.45

Total Tech Lunch Forums 2,125.29 2,125.29

Webinars 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Joint Chapters Webinars Payables 30.00 30.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February Webinar: Initial ann... Payables 40.00 70.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February Webinar: reservatio... Payables 20.00 90.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April Webinar: Flyer, website Payables 20.00 110.00
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April Webinar: Reservations,... Payables 40.00 150.00
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April Webinar Payables 40.00 190.00

Total Administrative Fees 190.00 190.00

Total Webinars 190.00 190.00

Total Program Services 28,711.04 28,711.04

TOTAL 0.00 0.00
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May 31, 10
Debit Credit

BofA-Checking 0.00
BofA-Savings 0.00
Fidelity 0.00
Independence CDs:Independence-CD1 #873 0.00
Independence CDs:Independence-CD2 #223 0.00
Independence Savings 0.00
Wells Fargo 0.00
Wells Fargo-Checking 12,744.79
Wells Fargo-Savings 0.00
Wells Fargo - CD 1  5565 0.00
Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,395.44
Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,055.80
Wells Fargo - Money Market 0.00
Accounts Receivable 0.00
Prepaid Expenses 0.00
Undeposited Funds 0.00
Accum Depr-Computer Equipment 2,346.37
Computer Equipment 3,925.99
Payables 4,473.87
Accrued Expenses 0.00
Attendee Fee Refunds 0.00
Deferred Revenue 5,375.00
Open Bal Equity 0.00
Retained Earnings 32,195.02
Breakfast Forums:Breakfast Forum Fees 9,161.87
Breakfast Forums:Prepaid Corporate 7,800.00
Breakfast Forums:Prepaid Gold Member 1,988.13
Breakfast Forums:Sponsor 9,775.00
Interest 87.56
Membership Dues 6,455.00
Seminar:Seminar - Registration Fees 750.00
Tech Lunch Forum:Tech Lunch Forum Fees 820.00
Webinar:Webinar Fees 250.00
Management:Administrative Fees 5,030.00
Management:Association - JCOP assessments 718.36
Management:Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 310.26
Management:Board Lunch 594.63
Management:Credit Card Fees 436.89
Management:D&O Insurance Premium 775.00
Management:Gifts 250.00
Management:Marketing 282.81
Management:Speaker Gifts 200.00
Management:Supplies 387.33
Management:Taxes 30.00
Membership Appr 250.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:A/V Expenses 696.50
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Administrative Fees 4,220.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Administrative Supplies 1,020.50
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Depreciation Expense 414.37
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Hotel (meals) 15,197.93
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Parking 1,050.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Speaker Travel Expenses 961.24
Program Services:Joint Council:Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81
Program Services:Program Services - Other 1,126.40
Program Services:Seminar:Administrative Fees 220.00
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Administrative Fees 770.00
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Food Expense 929.29
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Supplies - Lunch Forum 144.45
Program Services:Webinars:Administrative Fees 190.00

TOTAL 81,788.08 81,788.08
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Jun 30, 10

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Wells Fargo-Checking 25,245.27
Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 27,462.21

Total Checking/Savings 52,707.48

Total Current Assets 52,707.48

Fixed Assets
Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -2,384.04
Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Total Fixed Assets 1,541.95

TOTAL ASSETS 54,249.43

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Payables 1,162.11

Total Accounts Payable 1,162.11

Other Current Liabilities
Deferred Revenue 22,450.00

Total Other Current Liabilities 22,450.00

Total Current Liabilities 23,612.11

Total Liabilities 23,612.11

Equity
Retained Earnings 32,195.02
Net Income -1,557.70

Total Equity 30,637.32

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 54,249.43
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Jul '09 - Jun 10 Jul '08 - Jun 09

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Breakfast Forums
Breakfast Forum Fees 9,161.87 9,490.00
Prepaid Corporate 7,800.00 7,200.00
Prepaid Gold Member 1,988.13 2,720.00
Sponsor 9,775.00 8,000.00

Total Breakfast Forums 28,725.00 27,410.00

Interest 98.53 624.39
JCOP Proceeds 0.00 1,177.33
Membership Dues 7,180.00 6,725.00
Seminar

Seminar - Registration Fees 1,235.00 0.00
Sponsor 0.00 1,217.07

Total Seminar 1,235.00 1,217.07

Tech Lunch Forum
Tech Lunch Forum Fees 820.00 970.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum 820.00 970.00

Webinar
Webinar Fees 250.00 0.00

Total Webinar 250.00 0.00

Total Income 38,308.53 38,123.79

Expense
Management

Administrative Fees 5,630.00 6,165.00
Association - JCOP assessments 718.36 0.00
Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -310.26 563.69
Board Lunch 1,277.80 1,071.26
Credit Card Fees 497.68 702.74
D&O Insurance Premium 775.00 770.00
Gifts 388.89 0.00
Marketing 282.81 0.00
Speaker Gifts 200.00 0.00
Supplies 387.33 669.74
Taxes 30.00 10.00

Total Management 9,877.61 9,952.43

Membership Appr 250.00 0.00
Program Services

Breakfast Forums
A/V Expenses 696.50 325.97
Administrative Fees 4,220.00 3,873.75
Administrative Supplies 1,020.50 580.76
Depreciation Expense 452.04 754.00
Hotel (meals) 15,197.93 12,510.16
Parking 1,050.00 1,236.00
Speaker 0.00 0.00
Speaker Travel Expenses 961.24 744.00

Total Breakfast Forums 23,598.21 20,024.64

Joint Council
Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81 5,091.78

Total Joint Council 1,488.81 5,091.78

Program Services - Other 1,126.40 350.00
Seminar

Administrative Fees 580.00 1,015.00
Food Expense 482.03 2,273.95
Seminar A/V 0.00 125.00
Supplies Expense 147.88 120.19

Total Seminar 1,209.91 3,534.14
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Jul '09 - Jun 10 Jul '08 - Jun 09

Tech Lunch Forums
Administrative Fees 770.00 937.50
Food Expense 929.29 1,159.43
Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55 0.00
Supplies - Lunch Forum 144.45 32.43

Total Tech Lunch Forums 2,125.29 2,129.36

Webinars
Administrative Fees 190.00 0.00

Total Webinars 190.00 0.00

Total Program Services 29,738.62 31,129.92

Total Expense 39,866.23 41,082.35

Net Ordinary Income -1,557.70 -2,958.56

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

Dividends Paid 0.00 196.02

Total Other Income 0.00 196.02

Net Other Income 0.00 196.02

Net Income -1,557.70 -2,762.54
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Jun 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Interest 10.97
Membership Dues 725.00
Seminar

Seminar - Registration Fees 485.00

Total Seminar 485.00

Total Income 1,220.97

Expense
Management

Administrative Fees 600.00
Board Lunch 683.17
Credit Card Fees 60.79
Gifts 138.89

Total Management 1,482.85

Program Services
Breakfast Forums

Depreciation Expense 37.67

Total Breakfast Forums 37.67

Seminar
Administrative Fees 360.00
Food Expense 482.03
Supplies Expense 147.88

Total Seminar 989.91

Total Program Services 1,027.58

Total Expense 2,510.43

Net Ordinary Income -1,289.46

Net Income -1,289.46
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Type Date Num Name Due Date Aging Open Balance

Current
Bill 6/30/2010 Inv #1271 Jennifer Bodenhoefer 7/10/2010 1,162.11

Total Current 1,162.11

1 - 30
Total 1 - 30

31 - 60
Total 31 - 60

61 - 90
Total 61 - 90

> 90
Total > 90

TOTAL 1,162.11
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Western Pension & Benefits Conference ‐ Orange County Chapter
Deferred Revenue as of June 30, 2010

Membership
Dues

Prepaid
Gold Mtg
Fees

Prepaid
Corp Mtg

Fees
Sponsor
Income Total

YTD Receipts at 5/31/2010 $7,180.00 $2,000.00 $7,800.00 $9,775.00 $26,755.00
6/2010 Receipts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Deduct Prior Months JEs  ‐$6,455.00 ‐$2,000.00 ‐$7,800.00 ‐$9,775.00 ‐$26,030.00
Deferred Revenue Account Subtotal $725.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $725.00

Remaining Breakfast Forums 0 0 0
Remaining Months for Membership 1

6/30/2010 JEs to Reclass to Income ‐$725.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ‐$725.00

2010‐2011 Advance Payments Received $5,150.00 $1,000.00 $7,200.00 $9,100.00 $22,450.00

7/1/2010 Deferred Revenue Account Balance $5,150.00 $0.00 $7,200.00 $9,100.00 $22,450.00



Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Wells Fargo-Checking 14,437.06
Check 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... MC-V Credit Card Fees June... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -89.74 14,347.32
Deposit 7/1/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 208.18 14,555.50
Deposit 7/1/2009 Wells Fargo Customer Satisfaction Credit... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 400.00 14,955.50
Check 7/6/2009 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees June 2009 Credit Card Fees -53.20 14,902.30
Check 7/7/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -4.95 14,897.35
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Payables -427.00 14,470.35
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Payables -641.49 13,828.86
Deposit 7/10/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,450.00 16,278.86
Deposit 7/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 438.15 16,717.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine Payables -1,899.71 14,817.30
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Payables -219.81 14,597.49
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Payables -233.20 14,364.29
Deposit 7/21/2009 Deposit Deferred Revenue 125.00 14,489.29
Deposit 7/31/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 375.00 14,864.29
Bill Pmt -Che... 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services Payables -560.88 14,303.41
Deposit 8/5/2009 Deposit Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 14,313.41
Check 8/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -16.96 14,296.45
Check 8/10/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -3.00 14,293.45
Deposit 8/13/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 378.43 14,671.88
Deposit 8/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,300.00 16,971.88
Deposit 8/21/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,325.00 18,296.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services Payables -570.00 17,726.88
Deposit 9/2/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 17,781.88
Deposit 9/2/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 17,836.88
Check 9/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -13.25 17,823.63
Deposit 9/3/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 17,878.63
Deposit 9/4/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 17,958.63
Deposit 9/4/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 17,998.63
Deposit 9/8/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 18,053.63
Deposit 9/8/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 165.00 18,218.63
Check 9/8/2009 John Fleming Refunded via credit card for ... Breakfast Forum Fees -55.00 18,163.63
Deposit 9/9/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 245.00 18,408.63
Deposit 9/10/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 18,448.63
Deposit 9/11/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 160.00 18,608.63
Deposit 9/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,750.00 21,358.63
Deposit 9/16/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 155.00 21,513.63
Deposit 9/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 115.00 21,628.63
Deposit 9/18/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 21,668.63
Deposit 9/18/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,980.00 23,648.63
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/18/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Payables -225.32 23,423.31
Deposit 9/21/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 743.85 24,167.16
Check 9/22/2009 Darlene Bayardo Refunded via credit card for ... Breakfast Forum Fees -55.00 24,112.16
Deposit 9/29/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 24,207.16
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,383.62 21,823.54
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... Payables -2,147.33 19,676.21
Deposit 10/5/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 19,786.21
Check 10/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -56.55 19,729.66
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/13/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Payables -187.12 19,542.54
Deposit 10/14/2009 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 19,582.54
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/14/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Payables -461.37 19,121.17
Deposit 10/14/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 19,161.17
Deposit 10/16/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 19,201.17
Deposit 10/19/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 215.00 19,416.17
Deposit 10/20/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 19,511.17
Deposit 10/20/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 150.00 19,661.17
Deposit 10/22/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 19,726.17
Deposit 10/22/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 19,736.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 140.00 19,876.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 19,941.17
Deposit 10/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 19,961.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 180.00 20,141.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 20,206.17
Deposit 10/26/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 20,271.17
Deposit 10/28/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 30.00 20,301.17
Deposit 10/29/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 20,311.17
Deposit 10/29/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 26.00 20,337.17
Deposit 10/30/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 20,357.17
Deposit 10/30/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 20,397.17
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Deposit 10/31/2009 Deposit in Transit -SPLIT- 40.00 20,437.17
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Payables -1,550.94 18,886.23
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Payables -718.36 18,167.87
Deposit 11/2/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 165.00 18,332.87
Deposit 11/3/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,387.87
Deposit 11/5/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 18,397.87
Deposit 11/9/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 18,507.87
Deposit 11/9/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 18,517.87
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/10/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,023.29 16,494.58
Deposit 11/10/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,200.00 18,694.58
Check 11/12/2009 Franchise Tax Board Form 199 FYE 6/30/09 Filing... Taxes -10.00 18,684.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,739.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 18,794.58
Deposit 11/13/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 18,834.58
Deposit 11/16/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 18,929.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 19,049.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 160.00 19,209.58
Deposit 11/17/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 19,319.58
Deposit 11/19/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 110.00 19,429.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 565.00 19,994.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 20,034.58
Deposit 11/23/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 121.68 20,156.26
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/24/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Payables -775.00 19,381.26
Deposit 11/24/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 19,394.26
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Payables -1,789.81 17,604.45
Check 12/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -29.30 17,575.15
Check 12/2/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -75.35 17,499.80
Check 12/5/2009 Service Charge Credit Card Fees -54.72 17,445.08
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/9/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,217.74 15,227.34
Deposit 12/14/2009 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 15,240.34
Deposit 12/14/2009 Deposit -SPLIT- 121.68 15,362.02
Check 12/22/2009 Harland Clarke Checks Supplies Supplies -29.93 15,332.09
Check 1/4/2010 Credit Card Fees -13.00 15,319.09
Bill Pmt -Che... 1/6/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1254 Payables -845.41 14,473.68
Deposit 1/6/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,528.68
Deposit 1/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,583.68
Deposit 1/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,638.68
Deposit 1/11/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 105.00 14,743.68
Deposit 1/11/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 14,823.68
Deposit 1/12/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 14,833.68
Deposit 1/13/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 14,843.68
Deposit 1/14/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 14,953.68
Deposit 1/15/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 15,008.68
Deposit 1/15/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 65.00 15,073.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 15,086.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 265.00 15,351.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 75.00 15,426.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 15,536.68
Deposit 1/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 15,656.68
Deposit 1/20/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 200.00 15,856.68
Deposit 1/20/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 185.00 16,041.68
Deposit 1/21/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 240.00 16,281.68
Deposit 1/22/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 105.00 16,386.68
Deposit 1/22/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 16,396.68
Deposit 1/25/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 16,436.68
Deposit 1/25/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 50.00 16,486.68
Deposit 1/25/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 180.00 16,666.68
Deposit 1/28/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 16,686.68
Deposit 1/31/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 16,696.68
Check 2/1/2010 Merchant Account Fees Credit Card Fees -59.34 16,637.34
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/2/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1256 Payables -2,080.04 14,557.30
Deposit 2/3/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 80.00 14,637.30
Deposit 2/4/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 14,677.30
Deposit 2/4/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 14,717.30
Deposit 2/5/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 14,757.30
Check 2/5/2010 Amex Fees Credit Card Fees -22.06 14,735.24
Deposit 2/8/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 65.00 14,800.24
Deposit 2/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 14,855.24
Deposit 2/9/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 14,910.24
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Deposit 2/11/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 145.00 15,055.24
Deposit 2/12/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 0.00 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 0.00 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 15,175.24
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Administrative Fees 0.00 15,175.24
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Payables -200.00 14,975.24
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,023.29 12,951.95
Deposit 2/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 13,016.95
Deposit 2/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 13,071.95
Deposit 2/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,111.95
Deposit 2/17/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 13,176.95
Deposit 2/19/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 13,216.95
Deposit 2/22/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 13,229.95
Deposit 2/22/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 105.00 13,334.95
Deposit 2/22/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 13,354.95
Deposit 2/25/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,394.95
Deposit 2/26/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 13,394.95
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/1/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1257 Payables -964.00 12,430.95
Check 3/1/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Fees February 2010 Credit Card Fees -34.55 12,396.40
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/2/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,212.34 10,184.06
Check 3/5/2010 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees February 2010 Credit Card Fees -10.31 10,173.75
Deposit 3/8/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,200.00 12,373.75
Deposit 3/9/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 12,483.75
Deposit 3/9/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 12,578.75
Deposit 3/12/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 12,618.75
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/12/2010 WP&BC WPBC Event at 2010 WBC Payables -250.00 12,368.75
Deposit 3/15/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 12,463.75
Deposit 3/15/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 55.00 12,518.75
Deposit 3/16/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 12,628.75
Deposit 3/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 80.00 12,708.75
Deposit 3/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 3,305.00 16,013.75
Deposit 3/19/2010 Deposit Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 16,053.75
Deposit 3/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 90.00 16,143.75
Deposit 3/23/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 16,156.75
Deposit 3/23/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 63.17 16,219.92
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,128.38 14,091.54
Check 4/1/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Merchant Account ... Credit Card Fees -22.47 14,069.07
Deposit 4/2/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 14,109.07
Deposit 4/5/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 14,149.07
Check 4/5/2010 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees March 2010 Credit Card Fees -13.63 14,135.44
Bill Pmt -Che... 4/7/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1261 Payables -1,181.48 12,953.96
Deposit 4/7/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 12,993.96
Bill Pmt -Che... 4/8/2010 Boutwell Fay LLP Tim Verrall Dinner Payables -274.55 12,719.41
Check 4/8/2010 VOID: Administrative Fees 0.00 12,719.41
Deposit 4/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 110.00 12,829.41
Deposit 4/13/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 25.00 12,854.41
Deposit 4/15/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 12,949.41
Deposit 4/19/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 12,962.41
Deposit 4/19/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 121.68 13,084.09
Deposit 4/19/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,124.09
Deposit 4/20/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,164.09
Deposit 4/23/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 65.00 13,229.09
Deposit 4/23/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 75.00 13,304.09
Deposit 4/26/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 13,344.09
Deposit 4/28/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 130.00 13,474.09
Deposit 4/28/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 13,484.09
Deposit 4/29/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 13,494.09
Bill Pmt -Che... 4/30/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables -1,855.53 11,638.56
Deposit 4/30/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 11,658.56
Bill Pmt -Che... 5/3/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1263 Payables -872.15 10,786.41
Deposit 5/3/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 10,806.41
Check 5/3/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Fees April 2010 Credit Card Fees -30.80 10,775.61
Deposit 5/5/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 60.00 10,835.61
Deposit 5/5/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 50.00 10,885.61
Check 5/5/2010 American Express Amex Fees April 2010 Credit Card Fees -7.27 10,878.34
Deposit 5/6/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 20.00 10,898.34
Deposit 5/6/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 11,018.34
Deposit 5/6/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 10.00 11,028.34
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Deposit 5/7/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 11,068.34
Bill Pmt -Che... 5/10/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC 1/26/2010 TLF Speaker Trav... Payables -281.55 10,786.79
Deposit 5/10/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 165.00 10,951.79
Deposit 5/10/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 60.00 11,011.79
Deposit 5/13/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 220.00 11,231.79
Deposit 5/17/2010 Deposit Deferred Revenue 125.00 11,356.79
Deposit 5/17/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 110.00 11,466.79
Deposit 5/18/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 75.00 11,541.79
Deposit 5/18/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 40.00 11,581.79
Deposit 5/19/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 50.00 11,631.79
Deposit 5/20/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 11,644.79
Deposit 5/21/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 105.00 11,749.79
Deposit 5/24/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 105.00 11,854.79
Deposit 5/24/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 95.00 11,949.79
Deposit 5/25/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 150.00 12,099.79
Deposit 5/26/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 120.00 12,219.79
Deposit 5/27/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 50.00 12,269.79
Deposit 5/27/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 50.00 12,319.79
Deposit 5/31/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 425.00 12,744.79
Bill Pmt -Che... 6/1/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1265 Payables -2,373.63 10,371.16
Check 6/2/2010 Credit Card Fee Credit Card Fees -1.07 10,370.09
Check 6/2/2010 MC/Visa fees May 2010 Credit Card Fees -44.32 10,325.77
Deposit 6/3/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 180.00 10,505.77
Deposit 6/3/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 50.00 10,555.77
Deposit 6/4/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 2,200.00 12,755.77
Deposit 6/7/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 255.00 13,010.77
Deposit 6/7/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 100.00 13,110.77
Check 6/7/2010 Amex fees May 2010 Credit Card Fees -28.40 13,082.37
Deposit 6/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 100.00 13,182.37
Bill Pmt -Che... 6/8/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 5/20/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables -2,100.24 11,082.13
Deposit 6/8/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 100.00 11,182.13
Deposit 6/10/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 900.00 12,082.13
Deposit 6/15/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 4,500.00 16,582.13
Deposit 6/15/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 900.00 17,482.13
Deposit 6/15/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 900.00 18,382.13
Deposit 6/16/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 100.00 18,482.13
Bill Pmt -Che... 6/17/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1267 Payables -1,249.86 17,232.27
Deposit 6/24/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 4,750.00 21,982.27
Deposit 6/24/2010 Deposit Undeposited Funds 350.00 22,332.27
Deposit 6/28/2010 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,900.00 24,232.27
Deposit 6/28/2010 Deposit Credit Card Fees 13.00 24,245.27
Deposit 6/30/2010 Deposit in Transit -SPLIT- 1,000.00 25,245.27

Total Wells Fargo-Checking 10,808.21 25,245.27

Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,321.11
Deposit 7/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.39 16,330.50
Deposit 8/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.71 16,340.21
Deposit 9/3/2009 Interest Interest 9.72 16,349.93
Deposit 10/2/2009 Interest Interest 9.41 16,359.34
Deposit 11/4/2009 Interest Interest 9.73 16,369.07
Deposit 12/4/2009 Interest Interest 9.42 16,378.49
Deposit 1/4/2010 Deposit Interest 3.48 16,381.97
Deposit 3/3/2010 Interest Interest 3.48 16,385.45
Deposit 3/5/2010 Deposit Interest 3.14 16,388.59
Deposit 4/2/2010 Deposit Interest 3.48 16,392.07
Deposit 5/3/2010 Interest Interest 3.37 16,395.44
Deposit 6/4/2010 Deposit Interest 3.48 16,398.92
Deposit 6/7/2010 Transfer Funds Close CD and deposit funds ... Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -16,398.92 0.00

Total Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -16,321.11 0.00
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Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 11,042.57
Deposit 7/31/2009 Deposit Interest 0.94 11,043.51
Deposit 8/31/2009 Interest Interest 0.93 11,044.44
Check 8/31/2009 Service Charge Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -20.00 11,024.44
Deposit 9/30/2009 Interest Interest 0.91 11,025.35
Check 10/31/2009 Service Charge Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -20.00 11,005.35
Deposit 10/31/2009 Interest Interest 0.94 11,006.29
Deposit 11/9/2009 Wells Fargo Reverse 8/31/09 & 10/31/09 ... Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 40.00 11,046.29
Deposit 11/30/2009 Interest Interest 1.24 11,047.53
Deposit 12/31/2009 Interest Interest 1.41 11,048.94
Deposit 1/29/2010 Interest Interest 1.40 11,050.34
Deposit 2/26/2010 Interest Interest 1.28 11,051.62
Deposit 3/31/2010 Interest Interest 1.40 11,053.02
Deposit 4/30/2010 Interest Interest 1.37 11,054.39
Deposit 5/28/2010 Interest Interest 1.41 11,055.80
Deposit 6/7/2010 Deposit Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 16,398.92 27,454.72
Deposit 6/30/2010 Interest Interest 7.49 27,462.21

Total Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 16,419.64 27,462.21

Undeposited Funds 0.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Brad Hensley Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Deposit 10/14/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rick Smith Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 135.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Jeff Crowder Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 175.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 230.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 285.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Michael Foy Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 350.00
Deposit 10/16/2009 Brad Hensley Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 310.00
Sales Receipt 10/19/2009 Sue Corralz Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 Jill Barry Shea Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 385.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 450.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Jeff Crowder Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 410.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 355.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Rick Smith Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 300.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 260.00
Deposit 10/20/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 205.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 215.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Therese Cheevers Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 225.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Scott Maney Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 290.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 355.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Randall Long Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 420.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 460.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Armida Carrillo Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 470.00
Deposit 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 405.00
Deposit 10/22/2009 Sue Corralz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 395.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Michael Foy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 330.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 320.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Therese Cheevers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 310.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 Michele Gocal Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 H Bjelland Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 330.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Scott Maney Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 265.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Randall Long Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 200.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 160.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Armida Carrillo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 150.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 85.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright -SPLIT- 40.00 125.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund -SPLIT- 30.00 155.00
Deposit 10/26/2009 Jill Barry Shea Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 90.00
Sales Receipt 10/27/2009 Tamara Grover Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 100.00
Deposit 10/28/2009 William Lund Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 70.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Mike Zelda Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 80.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi -SPLIT- 30.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez -SPLIT- 165.00 275.00
Deposit 10/29/2009 Tamara Grover Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 265.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 Michele Gocal Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 255.00
Deposit 10/30/2009 H Bjelland Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 245.00
Sales Receipt 10/30/2009 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 300.00
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Deposit 10/30/2009 L Bright Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 260.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Breakfast Forum Fees -220.00 40.00
Deposit 10/31/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -30.00 10.00
Deposit 10/31/2009 Mike Zelda Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 0.00
Deposit 11/2/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -165.00 -165.00
Sales Receipt 11/3/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 -155.00
Deposit 11/3/2009 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -210.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 Laura Bartlett Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 -200.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 -145.00
Deposit 11/5/2009 Laura Bartlett Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -155.00
Sales Receipt 11/5/2009 Kevin Villar Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Jason Brady Deferred Revenue 1,100.00 1,000.00
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Howard Joelson Deferred Revenue 1,100.00 2,100.00
Sales Receipt 11/9/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 2,155.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 2,100.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 Kevin Villar Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 2,045.00
Deposit 11/9/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 2,035.00
Sales Receipt 11/10/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 2,075.00
Deposit 11/10/2009 Jason Brady Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -1,100.00 975.00
Deposit 11/10/2009 Howard Joelson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -1,100.00 -125.00
Sales Receipt 11/11/2009 J Ristrom Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 -70.00
Sales Receipt 11/12/2009 Capital Bank & Trust Deferred Revenue 525.00 455.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Laura Saavedra Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 495.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Cristina Sierra Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 535.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Martha Flores Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 630.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 670.00
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 725.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 670.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 J Ristrom Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 615.00
Deposit 11/13/2009 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 615.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 655.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 695.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 655.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 615.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 T Drosky Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 575.00
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main -SPLIT- 110.00 685.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 645.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Laura Saavedra Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 605.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Cristina Sierra Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 565.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Martha Flores Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 525.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Azeem Dhalla Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 470.00
Deposit 11/17/2009 Bobby Foote Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 415.00
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Mark Murphy Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 455.00
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 495.00
Deposit 11/19/2009 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -110.00 385.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Capital Bank & Trust Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -525.00 -140.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Mark Murphy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -180.00
Deposit 11/23/2009 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -220.00
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass "paid early" fees Breakfast Forum Fees 220.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 55.00
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Mark Wilson Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 165.00
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Greg Kirland Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 205.00
Deposit 1/6/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Tim Banach Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 190.00
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Lindsay Golliher -SPLIT- 105.00 295.00
Sales Receipt 1/8/2010 Lori Mcllroy Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 305.00
Deposit 1/8/2010 Mark Wilson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 250.00
Deposit 1/8/2010 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 195.00
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Amy Boyd Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 205.00
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Teresita Powers Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 260.00
Deposit 1/11/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -105.00 155.00
Deposit 1/11/2010 Greg Kirland Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 115.00
Deposit 1/11/2010 Tim Banach Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 75.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Debbie Mettenleiter Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 130.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 140.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 D Bayardo Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 150.00
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Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 170.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Webinar Fees 25.00 195.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 235.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Webinar Fees 25.00 260.00
Deposit 1/12/2010 Lori Mcllroy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 250.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Karen Spivey Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 260.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tuan Nguyen Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 270.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Mike Zelda Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 280.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Peter Stephan Webinar Fees 25.00 305.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 D Kusmierz Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 315.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tamara Grover Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 325.00
Deposit 1/13/2010 Amy Boyd Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 315.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Tech Lunch Forum Fees 70.00 385.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Precept Tech Lunch Forum Fees 40.00 425.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Stephen Moses Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 480.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Frazer Frost -SPLIT- 210.00 690.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 680.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 655.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Chris Vasquez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 645.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 605.00
Deposit 1/14/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 580.00
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 John Saleman Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 635.00
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 690.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Teresita Powers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 635.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Peter Stephan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 610.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 600.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Tuan Nguyen Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 590.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 D Kusmierz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 580.00
Deposit 1/15/2010 Tamara Grover Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 570.00
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Steve Lamm Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 635.00
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Mike Morris Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 700.00
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 William Lund Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 755.00
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Michael Gorelick Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 810.00
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Edna Makhani Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 865.00
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Paul Rosenow Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 930.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Frazer Frost Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -210.00 720.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Stephen Moses Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 665.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Debbie Mettenleiter Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 610.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 600.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 590.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -70.00 520.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Precept Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 480.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 John Saleman Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 425.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 370.00
Deposit 1/19/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 360.00
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 Sherrie Boutwell Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 370.00
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 D Porter Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 410.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 Steve Lamm Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 345.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 William Lund Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 290.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 Mike Morris Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 225.00
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Pension Benefits -SPLIT- 140.00 365.00
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 405.00
Deposit 1/21/2010 Michael Gorelick Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 350.00
Deposit 1/21/2010 Edna Makhani Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 295.00
Deposit 1/21/2010 Paul Rosenow Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 230.00
Deposit 1/22/2010 Sherrie Boutwell Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 220.00
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Alison Fay Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 230.00
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 270.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 D Porter Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 230.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Alison Fay Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 220.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 180.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Pension Benefits Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -140.00 40.00
Deposit 1/25/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 1/28/2010 Jerome Quazza Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 10.00
Deposit 1/31/2010 Jerome Quazza Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Michelle Ngo Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 120.00
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Sales Receipt 2/2/2010 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Webinar Fees 25.00 185.00
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 225.00
Deposit 2/3/2010 Azeem Dhalla Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 185.00
Deposit 2/3/2010 Bobby Foote Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 145.00
Sales Receipt 2/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 200.00
Deposit 2/4/2010 Rise Spiegel Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 160.00
Deposit 2/5/2010 Michelle Ngo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 120.00
Deposit 2/8/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 95.00
Deposit 2/8/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 55.00
Deposit 2/8/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 55.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jerry Jones Webinar Fees 50.00 105.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 145.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 200.00
Deposit 2/11/2010 Jessica Weiner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 145.00
Deposit 2/11/2010 Jerry Jones Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 95.00
Deposit 2/11/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 55.00
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Susie Wiley Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 2/15/2010 Jeff Myers Deferred Revenue 65.00 225.00
Deposit 2/16/2010 Chris Vasquez Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 160.00
Deposit 2/16/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 105.00
Deposit 2/16/2010 Susie Wiley Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 65.00
Deposit 2/17/2010 Jeff Myers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 John Saleman Deferred Revenue 65.00 65.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 105.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Lauren Kessner Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 115.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Kerri Johnson Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 125.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 John Saleman Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 60.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 20.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 Lauren Kessner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 10.00
Deposit 2/22/2010 Kerri Johnson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 2/23/2010 Jeff Myers Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Deposit 2/25/2010 Jeff Myers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 0.00
Deposit 2/26/2010 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Wells Fargo-Checking 220.00 220.00
Deposit 2/26/2010 Reclass "paid early" fees Wells Fargo-Checking -220.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 205.00
Sales Receipt 3/9/2010 Michelle Ngo Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 245.00
Sales Receipt 3/9/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 300.00
Deposit 3/9/2010 Lori Mcllroy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 245.00
Deposit 3/9/2010 John Fleming Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 190.00
Deposit 3/9/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 150.00
Deposit 3/9/2010 Jessica Weiner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 3/10/2010 Lisa Nardi Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 135.00
Sales Receipt 3/10/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 190.00
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 245.00
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Pension Benefits Breakfast Forum Fees 80.00 325.00
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Marv Paull Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 380.00
Deposit 3/12/2010 Lisa Nardi Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 340.00
Deposit 3/15/2010 Michelle Ngo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 300.00
Deposit 3/15/2010 D Bayardo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 245.00
Deposit 3/15/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 190.00
Deposit 3/16/2010 Karen Spivey Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 135.00
Deposit 3/16/2010 Marv Paull Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 80.00
Deposit 3/16/2010 Pension Benefits Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 3/17/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 3/17/2010 Jerome Quazza Breakfast Forum Fees 50.00 90.00
Deposit 3/19/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 50.00
Deposit 3/19/2010 Jerome Quazza Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 0.00
Deposit 3/23/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -65.00
Sales Receipt 3/29/2010 Hitz Burton Deferred Revenue 65.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 3/29/2010 Hitz Burton Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 3/30/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Deposit 4/2/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 4/5/2010 Tom Burnor Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
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Deposit 4/5/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 4/6/2010 Doug Jones Breakfast Forum Fees 110.00 150.00
Deposit 4/7/2010 Tom Burnor Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 110.00
Deposit 4/8/2010 Doug Jones Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -110.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 4/9/2010 Jeff Myers Webinar Fees 25.00 25.00
Sales Receipt 4/13/2010 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 65.00
Sales Receipt 4/13/2010 Doug Jones Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 120.00
Deposit 4/13/2010 Jeff Myers Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 95.00
Sales Receipt 4/14/2010 Bernson Wong Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 135.00
Deposit 4/15/2010 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 95.00
Deposit 4/15/2010 Doug Jones Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 4/16/2010 Rosanne Nolan Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 80.00
Sales Receipt 4/16/2010 Susie Wiley Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 120.00
Sales Receipt 4/19/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 185.00
Deposit 4/19/2010 Bernson Wong Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 145.00
Sales Receipt 4/20/2010 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 185.00
Deposit 4/20/2010 Susie Wiley Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 145.00
Sales Receipt 4/21/2010 Anthony Vienna Webinar Fees 50.00 195.00
Sales Receipt 4/21/2010 Mike Zelda Webinar Fees 25.00 220.00
Sales Receipt 4/22/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 260.00
Deposit 4/23/2010 Lori Mcllroy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 195.00
Deposit 4/23/2010 Anthony Vienna Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 145.00
Deposit 4/23/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -25.00 120.00
Sales Receipt 4/26/2010 Ryan Stover Breakfast Forum Fees 50.00 170.00
Sales Receipt 4/26/2010 Greg Tamanaha Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 180.00
Deposit 4/26/2010 Brenda Ching Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 140.00
Sales Receipt 4/27/2010 Jeff Brady Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 Mike Zelda Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 170.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 B Baldwin Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 180.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 Linda Andrews Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 190.00
Deposit 4/28/2010 Rosanne Nolan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 150.00
Deposit 4/28/2010 T Drosky Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 110.00
Deposit 4/28/2010 Ryan Stover Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 60.00
Deposit 4/28/2010 Greg Tamanaha Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 50.00
Deposit 4/29/2010 Jeff Brady Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 40.00
Deposit 4/30/2010 B Baldwin Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 30.00
Deposit 4/30/2010 Mike Zelda Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 20.00
Sales Receipt 5/3/2010 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 60.00
Deposit 5/3/2010 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 50.00
Deposit 5/3/2010 Linda Andrews Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 40.00
Sales Receipt 5/3/2010 D Kusmierz Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 50.00
Sales Receipt 5/3/2010 Pension Benefits Tech Lunch Forum Fees 40.00 90.00
Sales Receipt 5/3/2010 Tom Burnor Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 130.00
Sales Receipt 5/4/2010 Precept Tech Lunch Forum Fees 60.00 190.00
Sales Receipt 5/4/2010 Alison Fay Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 200.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 Rosanne Nolan -SPLIT- 20.00 220.00
Deposit 5/5/2010 T Drosky Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 180.00
Deposit 5/5/2010 Rosanne Nolan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -20.00 160.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 R Thiermann -SPLIT- 110.00 270.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 Michele Gocal Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 280.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 S Reagan Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 290.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 Lancia Rajanayagam Tech Lunch Forum Fees 10.00 300.00
Deposit 5/5/2010 D Kusmierz Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 290.00
Deposit 5/5/2010 Tom Burnor Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 250.00
Deposit 5/6/2010 S Reagan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 240.00
Deposit 5/6/2010 Lancia Rajanayagam Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 230.00
Deposit 5/6/2010 R Thiermann Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -110.00 120.00
Deposit 5/6/2010 Michele Gocal Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 5/6/2010 Jeffrey Papper Breakfast Forum Fees 165.00 275.00
Deposit 5/6/2010 Alison Fay Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 265.00
Deposit 5/7/2010 Pension Benefits Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 225.00
Deposit 5/10/2010 Jeffrey Papper Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -165.00 60.00
Deposit 5/10/2010 Precept Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -60.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 5/11/2010 Steve Minten Breakfast Forum Fees 110.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 5/11/2010 Doug Jones Breakfast Forum Fees 110.00 220.00
Sales Receipt 5/13/2010 Rebecca Witherow Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 275.00
Sales Receipt 5/13/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 330.00
Deposit 5/13/2010 Steve Minten Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -110.00 220.00
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Deposit 5/13/2010 Doug Jones Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -110.00 110.00
Sales Receipt 5/14/2010 Thomas Lee Seminar - Registration ... 75.00 185.00
Sales Receipt 5/14/2010 Kevin Spaeth Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 225.00
Sales Receipt 5/17/2010 Tiao-Tiao Hsu -SPLIT- 80.00 305.00
Sales Receipt 5/17/2010 Debra Curry Breakfast Forum Fees 50.00 355.00
Sales Receipt 5/17/2010 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Fees 50.00 405.00
Sales Receipt 5/17/2010 Barbara Casillo Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 460.00
Deposit 5/17/2010 Rebecca Witherow Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 405.00
Deposit 5/17/2010 Jessica Weiner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 350.00
Deposit 5/18/2010 Thomas Lee Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -75.00 275.00
Deposit 5/18/2010 Kevin Spaeth Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 235.00
Sales Receipt 5/19/2010 Jon Upham Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 275.00
Deposit 5/19/2010 Shannon Main Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 225.00
Sales Receipt 5/20/2010 Charley Wright Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 265.00
Sales Receipt 5/20/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Fees 55.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 5/20/2010 Jeffrey Peak Breakfast Forum Fees 65.00 385.00
Sales Receipt 5/20/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Fees 40.00 425.00
Sales Receipt 5/21/2010 Capital Bank & Trust Seminar - Registration ... 150.00 575.00
Deposit 5/21/2010 Jeffrey Peak Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 510.00
Deposit 5/21/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 470.00
Sales Receipt 5/24/2010 Angelina DeMatteo Seminar - Registration ... 50.00 520.00
Deposit 5/24/2010 Debra Curry Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 470.00
Deposit 5/24/2010 Barbara Casillo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 415.00
Deposit 5/24/2010 Jon Upham Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 375.00
Deposit 5/24/2010 Lori Mcllroy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 320.00
Sales Receipt 5/25/2010 Chad Archer Seminar - Registration ... 50.00 370.00
Deposit 5/25/2010 Capital Bank & Trust Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -150.00 220.00
Deposit 5/26/2010 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 140.00
Deposit 5/26/2010 Charley Wright Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 100.00
Sales Receipt 5/27/2010 Link, Murrel & Co Seminar - Registration ... 195.00 295.00
Sales Receipt 5/27/2010 Atessa Benefits Seminar - Registration ... 180.00 475.00
Sales Receipt 5/27/2010 Garrett Olson Seminar - Registration ... 50.00 525.00
Deposit 5/27/2010 Chad Archer Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 475.00
Deposit 5/27/2010 Angelina DeMatteo Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 425.00
Deposit 5/31/2010 Link, Murrel & Co Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -195.00 230.00
Deposit 5/31/2010 Atessa Benefits Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -180.00 50.00
Deposit 5/31/2010 Garrett Olson Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 0.00
Sales Receipt 6/1/2010 Capital Resarch & M... Seminar - Registration ... 100.00 100.00
Sales Receipt 6/1/2010 Adam Lim Seminar - Registration ... 50.00 150.00
Sales Receipt 6/2/2010 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... -SPLIT- 155.00 305.00
Sales Receipt 6/2/2010 Hitz Burton Deferred Revenue 100.00 405.00
Sales Receipt 6/2/2010 Boutwell Fay Deferred Revenue 2,200.00 2,605.00
Sales Receipt 6/3/2010 Priority Pension Serv... Seminar - Registration ... 180.00 2,785.00
Deposit 6/3/2010 Priority Pension Serv... Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -180.00 2,605.00
Deposit 6/3/2010 Adam Lim Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 2,555.00
Sales Receipt 6/4/2010 Peter Stephan Deferred Revenue 100.00 2,655.00
Deposit 6/4/2010 Boutwell Fay Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -2,200.00 455.00
Sales Receipt 6/7/2010 Michele Hoff Deferred Revenue 100.00 555.00
Deposit 6/7/2010 Capital Resarch & M... Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 455.00
Deposit 6/7/2010 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -155.00 300.00
Deposit 6/7/2010 Hitz Burton Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 200.00
Sales Receipt 6/8/2010 T Drosky Deferred Revenue 100.00 300.00
Deposit 6/8/2010 T Drosky Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 200.00
Sales Receipt 6/8/2010 Doug Jones Deferred Revenue 900.00 1,100.00
Deposit 6/8/2010 Peter Stephan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 1,000.00
Deposit 6/10/2010 Doug Jones Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -900.00 100.00
Sales Receipt 6/11/2010 ELLS CPAs Deferred Revenue 900.00 1,000.00
Sales Receipt 6/11/2010 Pension Benefits Deferred Revenue 900.00 1,900.00
Sales Receipt 6/11/2010 Tom Burnor Deferred Revenue 100.00 2,000.00
Sales Receipt 6/14/2010 Jessica Weiner Deferred Revenue 100.00 2,100.00
Deposit 6/15/2010 ELLS CPAs Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -900.00 1,200.00
Deposit 6/15/2010 Pension Benefits Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -900.00 300.00
Deposit 6/16/2010 Jessica Weiner Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 200.00
Sales Receipt 6/22/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deferred Revenue 350.00 550.00
Sales Receipt 6/23/2010 C Farrell Deferred Revenue 350.00 900.00
Deposit 6/24/2010 Lindsay Golliher Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 550.00
Sales Receipt 6/25/2010 Michele Gocal Deferred Revenue 350.00 900.00
Sales Receipt 6/30/2010 Shannon Main Deferred Revenue 100.00 1,000.00
Deposit 6/30/2010 C Farrell Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 650.00
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Deposit 6/30/2010 Michele Gocal Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 300.00
Deposit 6/30/2010 Shannon Main Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 200.00
Deposit 6/30/2010 Michele Hoff Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 100.00
Deposit 6/30/2010 Tom Burnor Deposit in Transit Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 0.00

Total Undeposited Funds 0.00 0.00

Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -1,932.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -1,969.67
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,007.34
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Deprec - Sept Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,045.01
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Depreciation - October Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,082.68
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,120.35
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,158.02
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,195.69
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,233.36
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,271.03
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Record depreciation through ... Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,308.70
General Jour... 5/31/2010 May 2010 Depreciation Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,346.37
General Jour... 6/30/2010 June 2010 Depreciation Depreciation Expense -37.67 -2,384.04

Total Accum Depr-Computer Equipment -452.04 -2,384.04

Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Total Computer Equipment 3,925.99

Payables -1,899.71
Bill 7/6/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Marketing -219.81 -2,119.52
Bill 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -641.49 -2,761.01
Bill 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Joint Council Travel Ex... -427.00 -3,188.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass - JCOP Trave... Wells Fargo-Checking 427.00 -2,761.01
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 641.49 -2,119.52
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine Wells Fargo-Checking 1,899.71 -219.81
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/14/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Pens Wells Fargo-Checking 219.81 0.00
Bill 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -233.20 -233.20
Bill Pmt -Che... 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 233.20 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services -SPLIT- -560.88 -560.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer July Administration services Wells Fargo-Checking 560.88 0.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services -SPLIT- -570.00 -570.00
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer August Administration services Wells Fargo-Checking 570.00 0.00
Bill 9/17/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Speaker Travel Expenses -225.32 -225.32
Bill Pmt -Che... 9/18/2009 B Ching Reimburse dinner with Steve... Wells Fargo-Checking 225.32 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,383.62 -2,383.62
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... -SPLIT- -2,147.33 -4,530.95
Bill 9/30/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Speaker Travel Expenses -461.37 -4,992.32
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,383.62 -2,608.70
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Administration se... Wells Fargo-Checking 2,147.33 -461.37
Bill 10/12/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Joint Council Travel Ex... -187.12 -648.49
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/13/2009 Stuart Hack JCOP Travel Expense Wells Fargo-Checking 187.12 -461.37
Bill Pmt -Che... 10/14/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC 9/17/09 Breakfast Forum Sp... Wells Fargo-Checking 461.37 0.00
Bill 10/20/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance D&O Insurance Premium -775.00 -775.00
Bill 10/23/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Association - JCOP ass... -718.36 -1,493.36
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,023.29 -3,516.65
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -1,550.94 -5,067.59
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Wells Fargo-Checking 1,550.94 -3,516.65
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/2/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment Wells Fargo-Checking 718.36 -2,798.29
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/10/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,023.29 -775.00
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,217.74 -2,992.74
Bill Pmt -Che... 11/24/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Wells Fargo-Checking 775.00 -2,217.74
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -1,789.81 -4,007.55
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/1/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Wells Fargo-Checking 1,789.81 -2,217.74
Bill Pmt -Che... 12/9/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,217.74 0.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer -SPLIT- -845.41 -845.41
Bill Pmt -Che... 1/6/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1254 Wells Fargo-Checking 845.41 0.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1256 -SPLIT- -2,080.04 -2,080.04
Bill 1/31/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC 1/26/2010 TLF Speaker Trav... Speaker Travel Expenses -281.55 -2,361.59
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,023.29 -4,384.88
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/2/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1256 Wells Fargo-Checking 2,080.04 -2,304.84
Bill 2/15/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Speaker Gifts -200.00 -2,504.84
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Wells Fargo-Checking 200.00 -2,304.84
Bill Pmt -Che... 2/16/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,023.29 -281.55
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Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1257 -SPLIT- -964.00 -1,245.55
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,212.34 -3,457.89
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/1/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1257 Wells Fargo-Checking 964.00 -2,493.89
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/2/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,212.34 -281.55
Bill 3/12/2010 WP&BC WPBC Event at 2010 WBC Membership Appr -250.00 -531.55
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/12/2010 WP&BC WPBC Event at 2010 WBC Wells Fargo-Checking 250.00 -281.55
Bill 3/25/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,128.38 -2,409.93
Bill Pmt -Che... 3/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,128.38 -281.55
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1261 -SPLIT- -1,181.48 -1,463.03
Bill Pmt -Che... 4/7/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1261 Wells Fargo-Checking 1,181.48 -281.55
Bill 4/8/2010 Boutwell Fay LLP Tim Verrall Dinner Speaker Travel Expenses -274.55 -556.10
Bill Pmt -Che... 4/8/2010 Boutwell Fay LLP Tim Verrall Dinner Wells Fargo-Checking 274.55 -281.55
Bill 4/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -1,855.53 -2,137.08
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1263 -SPLIT- -872.15 -3,009.23
Bill Pmt -Che... 4/30/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 1,855.53 -1,153.70
Bill Pmt -Che... 5/3/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1263 Wells Fargo-Checking 872.15 -281.55
Bill Pmt -Che... 5/10/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC 1/26/2010 TLF Speaker Trav... Wells Fargo-Checking 281.55 0.00
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1265 -SPLIT- -2,373.63 -2,373.63
Bill 5/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 5/20/2010 Breakfast Forum -SPLIT- -2,100.24 -4,473.87
Bill Pmt -Che... 6/1/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1265 Wells Fargo-Checking 2,373.63 -2,100.24
Bill Pmt -Che... 6/8/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 5/20/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking 2,100.24 0.00
Bill 6/17/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1267 -SPLIT- -1,249.86 -1,249.86
Bill Pmt -Che... 6/17/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1267 Wells Fargo-Checking 1,249.86 0.00
Bill 6/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Inv #1271 -SPLIT- -1,162.11 -1,162.11

Total Payables 737.60 -1,162.11

Deferred Revenue -9,700.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 2009-2010 Indi... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -9,800.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Bart Prien Bart Prien, 2009-2010 Individ... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -9,925.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Tiao-Tiao Hsu, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -10,050.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Gayle Bercich Gayle Bercich, 2009-2010 C... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,150.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Diane Clark Diane Clark, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,250.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Doug Van Galder Doug Van Galder, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,350.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Strategic Pension Svcs Strategic Pension Svcs, 200... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -10,950.00
Deposit 7/10/2009 Strategic Pension Svcs Strategic Pension Svcs, 200... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -12,250.00
Deposit 7/14/2009 Juliette Meunier Juliette Meunier, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 -12,600.00
Deposit 7/14/2009 Dennis Wootan Dennis Wootan, 2009-2010 I... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -12,700.00
Deposit 7/21/2009 Brenda Ching Brenda, Ching, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,825.00
Deposit 7/31/2009 Crystal Lynn Crystal Lynn, 2009-2010 Gol... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,950.00
Deposit 7/31/2009 Crystal Lynn Crystal Lynn, 2009-2010 Pre... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -13,200.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Membership Dues 331.25 -12,868.75
Deposit 8/13/2009 Michelle Gocal Michele Gocal, 2009-2010 G... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,993.75
Deposit 8/13/2009 Michelle Gocal Michele Gocal, 2009-2010 Pr... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -13,243.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Stephanie Reagan Stephanie Reagan, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,343.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,443.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Murray McBride Murray McBride, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -13,543.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Sunlin Consulting Sunlin Consulting, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -14,143.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Sunlin Consulting Sunlin Consulting, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -15,443.75
Deposit 8/14/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 2009-2010 Indivi... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,543.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Dylan Porter Dylan Porter, 2009-2010 Indi... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -15,668.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Gary Crouch Gary Crouch, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,768.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Mark Linen Mark Linen, 2009-2010 Corp... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,868.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Annie Wu Annie Wu, 2009-2010 Corpo... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -15,968.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Link, Murrel & Co Link, Murrel & Co., 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -16,568.75
Deposit 8/21/2009 Link, Murrel & Co Link, Murrel & Co. 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -16,868.75
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Membership Dues 406.25 -16,462.50
Deposit 9/9/2009 Shannon Main Shannon Main, 2009-2010 In... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,587.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Curtis Farrell Curtis Farrell, 2009-2010 Gol... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,712.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Curtis Farrell Curtis Farrell, 2009-2010 Pre... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -16,962.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Rosanne Chavanne Rosanne Chavanne, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,062.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Tim Verrall, 2009-2010 Corp... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,162.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Paul Borden, 2009-2010 Cor... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,262.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Yana Johnson, 2009-2010 C... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -17,362.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Morrison & Foerster, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -17,962.50
Deposit 9/14/2009 Morrison & Foerster Morrison & Foerster, 2009-2... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,200.00 -19,162.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... 2 Members, to be named, 20... Wells Fargo-Checking -175.00 -19,337.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... Carlton DiSante & Freudenb... Wells Fargo-Checking -350.00 -19,687.50
Deposit 9/18/2009 Carlton DiSante & Fr... Carlton DiSante & Freudenb... Wells Fargo-Checking -1,325.00 -21,012.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Marilyn Thompson Marilyn Thompson, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -21,137.50
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Deposit 9/21/2009 Marilyn Thompson Marilyn Thompson, 2009-20... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -21,387.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Rachel Fequiere Rachel Fequiere, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -21,512.50
Deposit 9/21/2009 Rachel Fequiere Rachel Fequiere, 2009-2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -21,762.50
Deposit 9/29/2009 Gianna Drake-Kerrison Gianna Drake-Kerrison, 10/2... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -21,817.50
Deposit 9/29/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -21,857.50
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Sept Revenue adjustment Membership Dues 526.25 -21,331.25
General Jour... 9/30/2009 To reflect 9/17/09 meeting Breakfast Forum Fees 2,090.00 -19,241.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Prepaid Gold Member 281.25 -18,960.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Prepaid Corporate 793.75 -18,166.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Sponsor 1,003.13 -17,163.12
General Jour... 10/31/2009 October Revenue Adjustment Membership Dues 513.75 -16,649.37
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Meeting Fees Breakfast Forum Fees 95.00 -16,554.37
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Jason Brady Corporate Sponsor - John H... Undeposited Funds -1,100.00 -17,654.37
Sales Receipt 11/6/2009 Howard Joelson Corporate Sponsor - John H... Undeposited Funds -1,100.00 -18,754.37
Sales Receipt 11/12/2009 Capital Bank & Trust 2009-2010 Corporate Memb... Undeposited Funds -525.00 -19,279.37
Deposit 11/23/2009 Claudia Ferguson Claudia Ferguson, 2009-201... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -19,404.37
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass from Def Rev to Me... Membership Dues 584.06 -18,820.31
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass to appropriate categ... -SPLIT- 2,392.81 -16,427.50
Deposit 12/14/2009 Greg Kirland 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -16,552.50
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Reclass Deferred Revenue t... Membership Dues 601.92 -15,950.58
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Lindsay Golliher 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -16,015.58
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Frazer Frost 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Undeposited Funds -130.00 -16,145.58
Deposit 1/21/2010 Ryan Stover 2009-2010 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -16,210.58
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... Membership Dues 645.25 -15,565.33
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... -SPLIT- 2,467.81 -13,097.52
Sales Receipt 2/15/2010 Jeff Myers 2009-2010 Pro-Rated Individ... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -13,162.52
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 John Saleman 2009-2010 Pro-Rated Individ... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -13,227.52
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass membership dues fo... Membership Dues 671.25 -12,556.27
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... -SPLIT- 2,467.81 -10,088.46
Deposit 3/8/2010 Sageview Advisory G... 2010-2011 Membership - Ra... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -10,388.46
Deposit 3/8/2010 Sageview Advisory G... 2010-2011 Prepaid Corporat... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -10,988.46
Deposit 3/8/2010 Sageview Advisory G... 2010-2011 Sponsor Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -12,288.46
Deposit 3/19/2010 AUL/OneAmerica Corporate Sponsor, Pro-rate... Wells Fargo-Checking -3,025.00 -15,313.46
Sales Receipt 3/29/2010 Hitz Burton 2009-2010 Pro-Rated Individ... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -15,378.46
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass membership dues fo... Membership Dues 725.01 -14,653.45
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... -SPLIT- 2,692.81 -11,960.64
Deposit 4/19/2010 Debra Curry 2010-2011 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -12,085.64
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Reclass Deferred Revenue t... -SPLIT- 2,692.82 -9,392.82
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Reclass Deferred Revenue f... Membership Dues 725.00 -8,667.82
Deposit 5/17/2010 Charley Wright 2010-2011 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -125.00 -8,792.82
General Jour... 5/31/2010 Reclass Membership Dues f... Membership Dues 725.01 -8,067.81
General Jour... 5/31/2010 Reclass to income for May 2... -SPLIT- 2,692.81 -5,375.00
Sales Receipt 6/2/2010 Hitz Burton Individual Member Dues - Di... Undeposited Funds -100.00 -5,475.00
Sales Receipt 6/2/2010 Boutwell Fay Corporate Sponsor Dues; Ba... Undeposited Funds -2,200.00 -7,675.00
Sales Receipt 6/4/2010 Peter Stephan Individual Member Dues - Di... Undeposited Funds -100.00 -7,775.00
Sales Receipt 6/7/2010 Michele Hoff Individual Member Dues - Di... Undeposited Funds -100.00 -7,875.00
Sales Receipt 6/8/2010 T Drosky Individual Member Dues - Di... Undeposited Funds -100.00 -7,975.00
Sales Receipt 6/8/2010 Doug Jones Corporate Member Dues; Jo... Undeposited Funds -900.00 -8,875.00
Sales Receipt 6/11/2010 ELLS CPAs Corporate Member Dues; Arr... Undeposited Funds -900.00 -9,775.00
Sales Receipt 6/11/2010 Pension Benefits Corporate Member Dues; Ma... Undeposited Funds -900.00 -10,675.00
Sales Receipt 6/11/2010 Tom Burnor Individual Member Dues - Di... Undeposited Funds -100.00 -10,775.00
Sales Receipt 6/14/2010 Jessica Weiner Individual Member Dues - Di... Undeposited Funds -100.00 -10,875.00
Deposit 6/15/2010 Benefit Associates R... Terry Roach, 2010-2011 Indi... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -10,975.00
Deposit 6/15/2010 Carlton DiSante & Fr... 2010-2011 Corporate Spons... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -11,275.00
Deposit 6/15/2010 Carlton DiSante & Fr... 2010-2011 Prepaid Corporat... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -11,875.00
Deposit 6/15/2010 Carlton DiSante & Fr... 2010-2011 Sponsor Income Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -13,175.00
Deposit 6/15/2010 Wright Ford Young &... 2010-2011 Corporate Spons... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -13,475.00
Deposit 6/15/2010 Wright Ford Young &... 2010-2011 Prepaid Corporat... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -14,075.00
Deposit 6/15/2010 Wright Ford Young &... 2010-2011 Sponsor Income Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -15,375.00
Sales Receipt 6/22/2010 Lindsay Golliher Gold Member Dues - Discou... Undeposited Funds -350.00 -15,725.00
Sales Receipt 6/23/2010 C Farrell Gold Member Dues - Discou... Undeposited Funds -350.00 -16,075.00
Deposit 6/24/2010 Samantha Ter-Kasari... 2010-2011 Gold Member Dues Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -16,175.00
Deposit 6/24/2010 Samantha Ter-Kasari... 2010-2011 Prepaid Gold Me... Wells Fargo-Checking -250.00 -16,425.00
Deposit 6/24/2010 Lesley, Thomas, Sch... 2010-2011 Corp Sponsor Du... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -16,725.00
Deposit 6/24/2010 Lesley, Thomas, Sch... 2010-2011 Prepaid Corporat... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -17,325.00
Deposit 6/24/2010 Lesley, Thomas, Sch... 2010-2011 Sponsor Income Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -18,625.00
Deposit 6/24/2010 TRG Insurance Servi... 2010-2011 Corp Sponsor Du... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -18,925.00
Deposit 6/24/2010 TRG Insurance Servi... 2010-2011 Prepaid Corporat... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -19,525.00
Deposit 6/24/2010 TRG Insurance Servi... 2010-2011 Sponsor Income Wells Fargo-Checking -1,300.00 -20,825.00
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Sales Receipt 6/25/2010 Michele Gocal Gold Member Dues - Discou... Undeposited Funds -350.00 -21,175.00
Deposit 6/28/2010 Capital Resarch & M... 2010-2011 Corp Member Du... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -21,475.00
Deposit 6/28/2010 Capital Resarch & M... 2010-2011 Prepaid Corporat... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -22,075.00
Deposit 6/28/2010 Capital Bank & Trust 2010-2011 Corp Member Du... Wells Fargo-Checking -300.00 -22,375.00
Deposit 6/28/2010 Capital Bank & Trust 2010-2011 Prepaid Corporat... Wells Fargo-Checking -600.00 -22,975.00
Deposit 6/28/2010 The Insco Dico Group 2010-2011 Individual Membe... Wells Fargo-Checking -100.00 -23,075.00
Sales Receipt 6/30/2010 Shannon Main Individual Member Dues - Di... Undeposited Funds -100.00 -23,175.00
General Jour... 6/30/2010 Reclass Membership Dues f... Membership Dues 725.00 -22,450.00

Total Deferred Revenue -12,750.00 -22,450.00

Retained Earnings -32,195.02

Total Retained Earnings -32,195.02

Breakfast Forums 0.00
Breakfast Forum Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Patricia Odlum Patricia Odlum, 5/21/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -55.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Bruce Baldwin Bruce Baldwin, 5/21/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -95.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Henri Tran Henri Tran, 3/26/09 Breakfas... Wells Fargo-Checking 10.00 -85.00
Deposit 9/2/2009 Karen Spivey Karen Spivey, 9/17/2009 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -140.00
Deposit 9/2/2009 John Fleming John Fleming, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -195.00
Deposit 9/3/2009 Mark Wilson Mark Wilson, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -250.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Tom Drosky Tom Drosky, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -290.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 9/17/09 Breakfa... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -330.00
Deposit 9/4/2009 Bernson Wong Bernie Wong, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -370.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Barb Casillo Barbara Casillo, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -425.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Lauren Kessner Lauren Kessner, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -480.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Erika Wichmann Erika Wichmann, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -535.00
Deposit 9/8/2009 Julian Larah Julian Larah, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -590.00
Check 9/8/2009 John Fleming Refund collected by Amex fo... Wells Fargo-Checking 55.00 -535.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Bruce Baldwin Bruce Baldwin, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -575.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Jerome Quazza Jerome Quazza, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -615.00
Deposit 9/9/2009 Shannon Main Shannon Main, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -655.00
Deposit 9/10/2009 Brenda Ching Brenda Ching, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -695.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Laura Saavedra Laura Saavedra, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -735.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Melanie DeMaria Melanie DeMaria, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -775.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Stephanie Realson Stephanie Realson, 9/17/09 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -815.00
Deposit 9/11/2009 Martha Rodriguez Martha Rodriguez, 9/17/09 B... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -855.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Insco Dico Group Rosanne Nolan, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -895.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Lindquist, LLP Rich Thiermann, 9/17/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -950.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu, 9/17/09 Brea... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -990.00
Deposit 9/14/2009 Prien Associates Bart Prien, 9/17/09 Breakfast... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -1,030.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Darlene Bayardo Darlene Bayardo, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -1,085.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Susan Lavold Susan Lavold, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,135.00
Deposit 9/16/2009 Mike Ritchie Mike Ritchie, 9/17/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,185.00
Deposit 9/17/2009 Norm Yamamoto Norm Yamamoto, 9/17/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -50.00 -1,235.00
Deposit 9/17/2009 Tuan Nguyen Tuan Nguyen, 9/17/09 Break... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,300.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 9/17/09 Breakfa... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -1,340.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Windes & McClaughry Therese Cheevers, 9/17/09 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,405.00
Deposit 9/18/2009 Windes & McClaughry Dorrie Hernandez, 9/17/09 B... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -1,470.00
Check 9/22/2009 Darlene Bayardo Refund to Darlene Bayardo p... Wells Fargo-Checking 55.00 -1,415.00
General Jour... 9/30/2009 To reflect 9/17/09 meeting Deferred Revenue -2,090.00 -3,505.00
Deposit 10/5/2009 Bill Lund Bill Lund, 10/22/09 Breakfast... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,560.00
Deposit 10/5/2009 Bryan Murphy Bryan Murphy, 10/22/09 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,615.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Brad Hensley Breakfast Forum Meeting Fe... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,655.00
Sales Receipt 10/12/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,695.00
Deposit 10/14/2009 Tom Drosky Drosky 10/22/09 Breakfast F... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -3,735.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rick Smith Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,790.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,830.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Jeff Crowder Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,870.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Bryan Moskowitz Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,925.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Lancia Rajanayagam Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,980.00
Sales Receipt 10/16/2009 Michael Foy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,045.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Bill Duggins Bill Duggins, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -4,100.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu & Bart Prien, ... Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 -4,180.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Mike Zelda Mike Zelda, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -4,220.00
Deposit 10/19/2009 Rosanne Nolan Rosanne Nolan, 10/22/09 Br... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -4,260.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 Jill Barry Shea Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,325.00
Sales Receipt 10/20/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,390.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Scott Maney Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,455.00

12:08 PM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
07/05/10 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of June 30, 2010

Page 14



Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Tom Catanese Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,520.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Randall Long Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,585.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,625.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Scott Frank Scott Frank, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -4,690.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Allison Pico Allison Pico, 10/22/09 Breakf... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -4,755.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,810.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,865.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,920.00
Sales Receipt 10/30/2009 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,975.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Undeposited Funds Undeposited Funds 220.00 -4,755.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Meeting Fees Deferred Revenue -95.00 -4,850.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts -SPLIT- 2,078.13 -2,771.87
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,826.87
Sales Receipt 11/5/2009 Kevin Villar Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,881.87
Sales Receipt 11/9/2009 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -2,936.87
Sales Receipt 11/10/2009 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -2,976.87
Sales Receipt 11/11/2009 J Ristrom Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,031.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Laura Saavedra Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,071.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Cristina Sierra Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,111.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Martha Flores Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,151.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,206.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,246.87
Sales Receipt 11/13/2009 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,301.87
Deposit 11/16/2009 Rosanne Nolan 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -3,341.87
Deposit 11/16/2009 Marcos Sidhum 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -3,396.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,436.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Barthus Prien Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,476.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,516.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,571.87
Sales Receipt 11/17/2009 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,626.87
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Mark Murphy Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,666.87
Sales Receipt 11/19/2009 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -3,706.87
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass "paid early" fees Undeposited Funds -220.00 -3,926.87
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -3,981.87
Sales Receipt 1/4/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,036.87
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Mark Wilson Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,091.87
Sales Receipt 1/6/2010 Greg Kirland Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,131.87
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Tim Banach Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,171.87
Sales Receipt 1/7/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,211.87
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Teresita Powers Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,266.87
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Debbie Mettenleiter Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,321.87
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -4,361.87
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Stephen Moses Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,416.87
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Frazer Frost Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -80.00 -4,496.87
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 John Saleman Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,551.87
Sales Receipt 1/15/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,606.87
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Steve Lamm Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,671.87
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 Mike Morris Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,736.87
Sales Receipt 1/18/2010 William Lund Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,791.87
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Michael Gorelick Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,846.87
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Edna Makhani Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -4,901.87
Sales Receipt 1/19/2010 Paul Rosenow Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -4,966.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Jan Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,006.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Bart Prien Jan Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,046.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Rich Thiermann Feb Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -5,101.87
Deposit 1/20/2010 Marcos Sidhum Jan Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -5,156.87
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 D Porter Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,196.87
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Pension Benefits Breakfast Forum Member M... Undeposited Funds -100.00 -5,296.87
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,336.87
Deposit 1/22/2010 Link, Murrel & Co 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,376.87
Deposit 1/22/2010 CJCCO & Associates 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum -... Wells Fargo-Checking -65.00 -5,441.87
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Mike Zelda Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,481.87
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Michelle Ngo Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,521.87
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Azeem Dhalla Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,561.87
Sales Receipt 2/1/2010 Bobby Foote Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,601.87
Sales Receipt 2/2/2010 Rise Spiegel Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,641.87
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,681.87
Deposit 2/4/2010 T Drosky Drosky 2/17/10 Breakfast Fo... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -5,721.87
Sales Receipt 2/4/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -5,776.87
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Deposit 2/9/2010 Marcos Sidhum 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -5,831.87
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -5,886.87
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -5,926.87
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -5,981.87
Deposit 2/12/2010 Prien Associates Tiao-Tiao Hsu and Bart Prien... Wells Fargo-Checking -80.00 -6,061.87
Deposit 2/12/2010 Insco Dico Group Rosanne Nolan, 2/17/10 Bre... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -6,101.87
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Susie Wiley Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,141.87
Sales Receipt 2/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -6,206.87
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,246.87
Deposit 2/19/2010 Link, Murrel & Co McKenna James, 2/17/2010 ... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -6,286.87
Sales Receipt 2/23/2010 Jeff Myers Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,326.87
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,366.87
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,421.87
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,476.87
Sales Receipt 3/5/2010 John Fleming Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,531.87
Sales Receipt 3/9/2010 Michelle Ngo Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,571.87
Sales Receipt 3/9/2010 D Bayardo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,626.87
Sales Receipt 3/10/2010 Lisa Nardi Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,666.87
Sales Receipt 3/10/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,721.87
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Karen Spivey Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,776.87
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Pension Benefits Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -80.00 -6,856.87
Sales Receipt 3/12/2010 Marv Paull Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -6,911.87
Sales Receipt 3/17/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -6,951.87
Sales Receipt 3/17/2010 Jerome Quazza Breakfast Forum Member M... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -7,001.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 Janet Pearce 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, Kri... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -7,056.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 CJCCO & Associates 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, Ji... Wells Fargo-Checking -90.00 -7,146.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 Pen Checks, Inc. 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, To... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -7,186.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 Lindquist, LLP 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, Ri... Wells Fargo-Checking -55.00 -7,241.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 Insco Dico Group 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, Ro... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -7,281.87
Deposit 3/19/2010 CJCCO & Associates 3/18/10 Breakfast Forum, bal... Wells Fargo-Checking -40.00 -7,321.87
Sales Receipt 3/29/2010 Hitz Burton Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,361.87
Sales Receipt 3/30/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,401.87
Sales Receipt 4/5/2010 Tom Burnor Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,441.87
Sales Receipt 4/6/2010 Doug Jones Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -110.00 -7,551.87
Sales Receipt 4/13/2010 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,591.87
Sales Receipt 4/13/2010 Doug Jones Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -7,646.87
Sales Receipt 4/14/2010 Bernson Wong Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,686.87
Sales Receipt 4/16/2010 Rosanne Nolan Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,726.87
Sales Receipt 4/16/2010 Susie Wiley Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,766.87
Sales Receipt 4/19/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -7,831.87
Sales Receipt 4/20/2010 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,871.87
Sales Receipt 4/22/2010 Brenda Ching Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -7,911.87
Sales Receipt 4/26/2010 Ryan Stover Breakfast Forum Member M... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -7,961.87
Sales Receipt 5/3/2010 T Drosky Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -8,001.87
Sales Receipt 5/3/2010 Tom Burnor Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -8,041.87
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 R Thiermann Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -8,096.87
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 R Thiermann Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -8,151.87
Sales Receipt 5/6/2010 Jeffrey Papper Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -165.00 -8,316.87
Sales Receipt 5/11/2010 Steve Minten Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -110.00 -8,426.87
Sales Receipt 5/11/2010 Doug Jones Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -110.00 -8,536.87
Sales Receipt 5/13/2010 Rebecca Witherow Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -8,591.87
Sales Receipt 5/13/2010 Jessica Weiner Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -8,646.87
Sales Receipt 5/14/2010 Kevin Spaeth Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -8,686.87
Sales Receipt 5/17/2010 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -8,726.87
Sales Receipt 5/17/2010 Tiao-Tiao Hsu Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -8,766.87
Sales Receipt 5/17/2010 Debra Curry Breakfast Forum Member M... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -8,816.87
Sales Receipt 5/17/2010 Shannon Main Breakfast Forum Member M... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -8,866.87
Sales Receipt 5/17/2010 Barbara Casillo Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -8,921.87
Sales Receipt 5/19/2010 Jon Upham Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -8,961.87
Sales Receipt 5/20/2010 Charley Wright Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -9,001.87
Sales Receipt 5/20/2010 Lori Mcllroy Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -55.00 -9,056.87
Sales Receipt 5/20/2010 Jeffrey Peak Breakfast Forum Non-Memb... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -9,121.87
Sales Receipt 5/20/2010 Lindsay Golliher Breakfast Forum Member Di... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -9,161.87

Total Breakfast Forum Fees -9,161.87 -9,161.87
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Prepaid Corporate 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -793.75 -793.75
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Forum Fees -793.75 -1,587.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -893.75 -2,481.25
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue Deferred Revenue -1,018.75 -3,500.00
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass to PPD Corporate F... Deferred Revenue -1,018.75 -4,518.75
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue for... Deferred Revenue -1,093.75 -5,612.50
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Reclass Deferred Revenue f... Deferred Revenue -1,093.75 -6,706.25
General Jour... 5/31/2010 Reclass May 2010 Corporate... Deferred Revenue -1,093.75 -7,800.00

Total Prepaid Corporate -7,800.00 -7,800.00

Prepaid Gold Member 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -281.25 -281.25
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Forum Fees -281.25 -562.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -279.27 -841.77
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue Deferred Revenue -229.27 -1,071.04
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass to PPD Gold Fees f... Deferred Revenue -229.27 -1,300.31
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue for... Deferred Revenue -229.27 -1,529.58
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Reclass Deferred Revenue f... Deferred Revenue -229.28 -1,758.86
General Jour... 5/31/2010 Reclass May 2010 Gold Me... Deferred Revenue -229.27 -1,988.13

Total Prepaid Gold Member -1,988.13 -1,988.13

Sponsor 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2009 For 10/22/2009 Breakfast Fo... Deferred Revenue -1,003.13 -1,003.13
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Reclass to Prepaid Accounts Breakfast Forum Fees -1,003.13 -2,006.26
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Def Rev For November 2009... Deferred Revenue -1,219.79 -3,226.05
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue Deferred Revenue -1,219.79 -4,445.84
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass to Sponsor Income f... Deferred Revenue -1,219.79 -5,665.63
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue for... Deferred Revenue -1,369.79 -7,035.42
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Reclass Deferred Revenue f... Deferred Revenue -1,369.79 -8,405.21
General Jour... 5/31/2010 Reclass May 2010 Sponsor I... Deferred Revenue -1,369.79 -9,775.00

Total Sponsor -9,775.00 -9,775.00

Total Breakfast Forums -28,725.00 -28,725.00

Interest 0.00
Deposit 7/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.39 -9.39
Deposit 7/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.94 -10.33
Deposit 8/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.71 -20.04
Deposit 8/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.93 -20.97
Deposit 9/3/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.72 -30.69
Deposit 9/30/2009 Wells Fargo Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.91 -31.60
Deposit 10/2/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.41 -41.01
Deposit 10/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -0.94 -41.95
Deposit 11/4/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.73 -51.68
Deposit 11/30/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.24 -52.92
Deposit 12/4/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -9.42 -62.34
Deposit 12/31/2009 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.41 -63.75
Deposit 1/4/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.48 -67.23
Deposit 1/29/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.40 -68.63
Deposit 2/26/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.28 -69.91
Deposit 3/3/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.48 -73.39
Deposit 3/5/2010 March Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.14 -76.53
Deposit 3/31/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.40 -77.93
Deposit 4/2/2010 April Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.48 -81.41
Deposit 4/30/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.37 -82.78
Deposit 5/3/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.37 -86.15
Deposit 5/28/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -1.41 -87.56
Deposit 6/4/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 -3.48 -91.04
Deposit 6/30/2010 Interest Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -7.49 -98.53

Total Interest -98.53 -98.53
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Membership Dues 0.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Deferred Revenue -331.25 -331.25
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Re-Class Deferred Revenue ... Deferred Revenue -406.25 -737.50
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Sept Revenue adjustment Deferred Revenue -526.25 -1,263.75
General Jour... 10/31/2009 October Revenue Adjustment Deferred Revenue -513.75 -1,777.50
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Reclass from Def Rev to Me... Deferred Revenue -584.06 -2,361.56
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Reclass Deferred Revenue t... Deferred Revenue -601.92 -2,963.48
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Reclass deferred revenue to ... Deferred Revenue -645.25 -3,608.73
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Reclass membership dues fo... Deferred Revenue -671.25 -4,279.98
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Reclass membership dues fo... Deferred Revenue -725.01 -5,004.99
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Reclass Deferred Revenue f... Deferred Revenue -725.00 -5,729.99
General Jour... 5/31/2010 Reclass Membership Dues f... Deferred Revenue -725.01 -6,455.00
General Jour... 6/30/2010 Reclass Membership Dues f... Deferred Revenue -725.00 -7,180.00

Total Membership Dues -7,180.00 -7,180.00

Seminar 0.00
Seminar - Registration Fees 0.00
Sales Receipt 5/14/2010 Thomas Lee Seminar Non-Member Disco... Undeposited Funds -75.00 -75.00
Sales Receipt 5/21/2010 Capital Bank & Trust Seminar Member Discounted... Undeposited Funds -150.00 -225.00
Sales Receipt 5/24/2010 Angelina DeMatteo Seminar Member Discounted... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -275.00
Sales Receipt 5/25/2010 Chad Archer Seminar Member Discounted... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -325.00
Sales Receipt 5/27/2010 Link, Murrel & Co Seminar Member Fee: Jame... Undeposited Funds -195.00 -520.00
Sales Receipt 5/27/2010 Atessa Benefits Seminar Non-Member Fee Undeposited Funds -180.00 -700.00
Sales Receipt 5/27/2010 Garrett Olson Seminar Member Discounted... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -750.00
Sales Receipt 6/1/2010 Capital Resarch & M... Seminar Member Discounted... Undeposited Funds -100.00 -850.00
Sales Receipt 6/1/2010 Adam Lim Seminar Member Discounted... Undeposited Funds -50.00 -900.00
Sales Receipt 6/2/2010 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Seminar Member Fee; Arguij... Undeposited Funds -65.00 -965.00
Sales Receipt 6/2/2010 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Seminar Non-Member Fee Undeposited Funds -90.00 -1,055.00
Sales Receipt 6/3/2010 Priority Pension Serv... The ABCs of Pension Law 6/... Undeposited Funds -180.00 -1,235.00

Total Seminar - Registration Fees -1,235.00 -1,235.00

Total Seminar -1,235.00 -1,235.00

Tech Lunch Forum 0.00
Tech Lunch Forum Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Anthony Rios Anthony Rios, 6/2/09 Lunch ... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -10.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Martha Jimenez Martha Jimenez, 6/2/09 Lunc... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -20.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Tom Burnor Tom Burnor, 6/2/09 Lunch F... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -30.00
Deposit 8/5/2009 JCOP David Edland, 6/2/2009 Tech... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -40.00
Sales Receipt 10/19/2009 Sue Corralz Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -50.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Dorrie Hernandez Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -60.00
Sales Receipt 10/21/2009 Therese Cheevers Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -70.00
Sales Receipt 10/22/2009 Armida Carrillo Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -80.00
Deposit 10/23/2009 Rosanne Nolan Rosanne Nolan, 11/4/09 Tec... Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -90.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 Michele Gocal Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 H Bjelland Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -110.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -120.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -130.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -140.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 L Bright Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -150.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -160.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -170.00
Sales Receipt 10/26/2009 William Lund Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -180.00
Sales Receipt 10/27/2009 Tamara Grover Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -190.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Mike Zelda Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -200.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -210.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -220.00
Sales Receipt 10/29/2009 Margaret Martinazzi Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -230.00
Sales Receipt 11/3/2009 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -240.00
Sales Receipt 11/4/2009 Laura Bartlett Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -250.00
Sales Receipt 1/8/2010 Lori Mcllroy Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -260.00
Sales Receipt 1/11/2010 Amy Boyd Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -270.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Kristen J McCarthy Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -280.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 D Bayardo Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -290.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Chris Vasquez Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -300.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -310.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Karen Spivey Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -320.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tuan Nguyen Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -330.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Mike Zelda Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -340.00
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Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 D Kusmierz Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -350.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Tamara Grover Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -360.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Strategic Pension Svcs Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -70.00 -430.00
Sales Receipt 1/14/2010 Precept Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -470.00
Deposit 1/20/2010 Rosanne Nolan Jan Tech Lunch Forum Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -480.00
Sales Receipt 1/20/2010 Sherrie Boutwell Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -490.00
Sales Receipt 1/21/2010 Pension Benefits Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -530.00
Sales Receipt 1/25/2010 Alison Fay Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -540.00
Deposit 1/28/2010 Mark Murphy Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -550.00
Deposit 1/28/2010 Stephanie Reagan Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking -10.00 -560.00
Sales Receipt 1/28/2010 Jerome Quazza Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -570.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Lauren Kessner Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -580.00
Sales Receipt 2/18/2010 Kerri Johnson Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -590.00
Sales Receipt 4/26/2010 Greg Tamanaha Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -600.00
Sales Receipt 4/27/2010 Jeff Brady Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -610.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 Mike Zelda Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -620.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 Teresa Arguijo-Chilst... Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -630.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 B Baldwin Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -640.00
Sales Receipt 4/28/2010 Linda Andrews Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -650.00
Sales Receipt 5/3/2010 D Kusmierz Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -660.00
Sales Receipt 5/3/2010 Pension Benefits Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -40.00 -700.00
Sales Receipt 5/4/2010 Precept Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -60.00 -760.00
Sales Receipt 5/4/2010 Alison Fay Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -770.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 Rosanne Nolan Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -780.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 Rosanne Nolan Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -790.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 Michele Gocal Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -800.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 S Reagan Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -810.00
Sales Receipt 5/5/2010 Lancia Rajanayagam Technical Lunch Forum Meet... Undeposited Funds -10.00 -820.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum Fees -820.00 -820.00

Total Tech Lunch Forum -820.00 -820.00

Webinar 0.00
Webinar Fees 0.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Shannon Main Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -25.00
Sales Receipt 1/12/2010 Mike Zelda Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -50.00
Sales Receipt 1/13/2010 Peter Stephan Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -75.00
Sales Receipt 2/3/2010 Hitz Burton Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -100.00
Sales Receipt 2/9/2010 Jerry Jones Webinar Fee - Non-Member Undeposited Funds -50.00 -150.00
Sales Receipt 4/9/2010 Jeff Myers Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -175.00
Sales Receipt 4/21/2010 Anthony Vienna Webinar Fee - Non-Member Undeposited Funds -50.00 -225.00
Sales Receipt 4/21/2010 Mike Zelda Webinar Fee - Member Undeposited Funds -25.00 -250.00

Total Webinar Fees -250.00 -250.00

Total Webinar -250.00 -250.00

Management 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 560.00 560.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 400.00 960.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Payables 960.00 1,920.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Membership, bookkeeping, b... Payables 640.00 2,560.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting Payables 520.00 3,080.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting Payables 380.00 3,460.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping, board meeting... Payables 180.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Check 2/16/2010 VOID VOID: Check skipped. Wells Fargo-Checking 0.00 3,640.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping; board meeting... Payables 260.00 3,900.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping; board meeting... Payables 400.00 4,300.00
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping; board meeting... Payables 270.00 4,570.00
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping; membership d... Payables 460.00 5,030.00
Bill 6/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Bookkeeping; board meeting... Payables 600.00 5,630.00

Total Administrative Fees 5,630.00 5,630.00
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Association - JCOP assessments 0.00
Bill 10/23/2009 JCOP Fall 2009 Assessment.  63 m... Payables 718.36 718.36

Total Association - JCOP assessments 718.36 718.36

Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 0.00
Check 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... MC-V Credit Card Fees June... Wells Fargo-Checking 89.74 89.74
Deposit 7/1/2009 Wells Fargo Customer Satisfaction Credit... Wells Fargo-Checking -400.00 -310.26
Check 8/31/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo - HY Savin... 20.00 -290.26
Check 10/31/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo - HY Savin... 20.00 -270.26
Deposit 11/9/2009 Wells Fargo Reverse 8/31/09 & 10/31/09 ... Wells Fargo - HY Savin... -40.00 -310.26

Total Bank Fees - Wells Fargo -310.26 -310.26

Board Lunch 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Holiday lunch deposit Payables 250.00 250.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Holiday lunch (remainder) Payables 344.63 594.63
Bill 6/17/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer 2010 Board Retreat at Balbo... Payables 683.17 1,277.80

Total Board Lunch 1,277.80 1,277.80

Credit Card Fees 0.00
Deposit 7/1/2009 Merchant Account F... Merchant Account Fees 7/1/... Wells Fargo-Checking 6.82 6.82
Check 7/6/2009 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees June 2009 Wells Fargo-Checking 53.20 60.02
Check 7/7/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 4.95 64.97
Deposit 7/14/2009 Merchant Account F... 7/14/2009 JCOP Merchant A... Wells Fargo-Checking 11.85 76.82
Check 8/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 16.96 93.78
Check 8/10/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 3.00 96.78
Deposit 8/13/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Credit Card Fees 8/13... Wells Fargo-Checking 9.57 106.35
Deposit 8/13/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Reimburse base Merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 93.35
Check 9/2/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 13.25 106.60
Deposit 9/21/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Credit Card Fees for 9... Wells Fargo-Checking 19.15 125.75
Deposit 9/21/2009 Merchant Account F... JCOP Reimburse base Merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 112.75
Check 10/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 56.55 169.30
Deposit 10/29/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse merchant a... Wells Fargo-Checking -26.00 143.30
Deposit 11/23/2009 Merchant Account F... 11/20/2009 JCOP Merchant ... Wells Fargo-Checking 3.32 146.62
Deposit 11/24/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse November ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 133.62
Check 12/2/2009 November MC/Visa Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 29.30 162.92
Check 12/2/2009 November Amex Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 75.35 238.27
Check 12/5/2009 Service Charge Wells Fargo-Checking 54.72 292.99
Deposit 12/14/2009 JCOP JCOP reimburse November ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 279.99
Deposit 12/14/2009 JCOP credit card fees Wells Fargo-Checking 3.32 283.31
Check 1/4/2010 December merchant account... Wells Fargo-Checking 13.00 296.31
Deposit 1/19/2010 JCOP JCOP reimburse December ... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 283.31
Check 2/1/2010 Merchant Account Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 59.34 342.65
Check 2/5/2010 Amex Fees Wells Fargo-Checking 22.06 364.71
Deposit 2/22/2010 JCOP January Merchant Account R... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 351.71
Check 3/1/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Fees February 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 34.55 386.26
Check 3/5/2010 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees February 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 10.31 396.57
Deposit 3/23/2010 JCOP February 2010 Merchant Acc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 383.57
Deposit 3/23/2010 Deposit Wells Fargo-Checking 1.83 385.40
Check 4/1/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Merch Acct Fees M... Wells Fargo-Checking 22.47 407.87
Check 4/5/2010 Merchant Account F... Amex Fees March 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 13.63 421.50
Deposit 4/19/2010 JCOP JCOP reimburse March merc... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 408.50
Deposit 4/19/2010 Credit Card Fee Wells Fargo-Checking 3.32 411.82
Check 5/3/2010 Merchant Account F... MC/Visa Fees April 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 30.80 442.62
Check 5/5/2010 American Express Amex Fees April 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 7.27 449.89
Deposit 5/20/2010 JCOP JCOP reimburse April merch... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 436.89
Check 6/2/2010 Discover Card Fee Wells Fargo-Checking 1.07 437.96
Check 6/2/2010 MC/Visa credit card fees Ma... Wells Fargo-Checking 44.32 482.28
Check 6/7/2010 Amex fees May 2010 Wells Fargo-Checking 28.40 510.68
Deposit 6/28/2010 JCOP JCOP reimburse May merch... Wells Fargo-Checking -13.00 497.68

Total Credit Card Fees 497.68 497.68

D&O Insurance Premium 0.00
Bill 10/20/2009 AON Association Ser... Insurance Payables 775.00 775.00

Total D&O Insurance Premium 775.00 775.00
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Gifts 0.00
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Stuart Hack end of term gift Payables 250.00 250.00
Bill 6/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Gift for Precept Payables 138.89 388.89

Total Gifts 388.89 388.89

Marketing 0.00
Bill 7/6/2009 Spectrum Specialties... Custom imprint pens with Ch... Payables 219.81 219.81
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Brochures and flyers to Reliu... Payables 63.00 282.81

Total Marketing 282.81 282.81

Speaker Gifts 0.00
Bill 2/15/2010 American Red Cross Donation to Haiti Relief Fund... Payables 200.00 200.00

Total Speaker Gifts 200.00 200.00

Supplies 0.00
Bill 8/3/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.88 0.88
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Admin Supplies Payables 228.88 229.76
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.44 230.20
Check 12/22/2009 Harland Clarke Checks Check Printing Fee Wells Fargo-Checking 29.93 260.13
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Postage Payables 0.78 260.91
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Sponsor recognition materials Payables 110.58 371.49
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Membership drive postage Payables 15.84 387.33

Total Supplies 387.33 387.33

Taxes 0.00
Check 11/12/2009 Franchise Tax Board Form 199 FYE 6/30/2009 Fili... Wells Fargo-Checking 10.00 10.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer SI-100 Filing Fee (CA Secret... Payables 20.00 30.00

Total Taxes 30.00 30.00

Total Management 9,877.61 9,877.61

Membership Appr 0.00
Bill 3/12/2010 WP&BC WPBC Event at 2010 WBC Payables 250.00 250.00

Total Membership Appr 250.00 250.00

Program Services 0.00
Breakfast Forums 0.00

A/V Expenses 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 99.50
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 199.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 298.50
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 398.00
Bill 3/25/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 497.50
Bill 4/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 597.00
Bill 5/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 5/20/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 99.50 696.50

Total A/V Expenses 696.50 696.50

Administrative Fees 0.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 140.00 140.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 10.00 150.00
Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January Breakfast Forum Payables 10.00 160.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 680.00 840.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 60.00 900.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum Payables 550.00 1,450.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: flyer, website,... Payables 60.00 1,510.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: reservations, ... Payables 400.00 1,910.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: flyer, website Payables 20.00 1,930.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: announce, reser... Payables 40.00 1,970.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: Reservations, h... Payables 390.00 2,360.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February BF: Change date, fl... Payables 100.00 2,460.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February BF: Reservations, f... Payables 460.00 2,920.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer March BF: Flyer, website, re... Payables 60.00 2,980.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer March BF: Reservations, faci... Payables 410.00 3,390.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April BF: Flyer, website Payables 60.00 3,450.00
Check 4/8/2010 VOID: Wells Fargo-Checking 3,450.00
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April BF: Reservations, facilit... Payables 370.00 3,820.00
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Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May BF:  Announce; update ... Payables 40.00 3,860.00
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May BF: Reservations; arran... Payables 360.00 4,220.00

Total Administrative Fees 4,220.00 4,220.00

Administrative Supplies 0.00
Bill 9/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer September Breakfast Forum Payables 218.45 218.45
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer October Breakfast Forum: pri... Payables 107.50 325.95
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer CFP Board of Standards CE ... Payables 100.00 425.95
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November BF: flyers, CFP C... Payables 38.65 464.60
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January BF: CE fee, print ha... Payables 62.10 526.70
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February BF: CE fee, print h... Payables 124.00 650.70
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer March BF: CE fee, print hand... Payables 100.90 751.60
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April BF: CE fee; print hando... Payables 72.15 823.75
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May BF: Print flyers, newslett... Payables 196.75 1,020.50

Total Administrative Supplies 1,020.50 1,020.50

Depreciation Expense 0.00
General Jour... 7/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 37.67
General Jour... 8/31/2009 Record Depreciation through... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 75.34
General Jour... 9/30/2009 Deprec - Sept Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 113.01
General Jour... 10/31/2009 Depreciation - October Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 150.68
General Jour... 11/30/2009 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 188.35
General Jour... 12/31/2009 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 226.02
General Jour... 1/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 263.69
General Jour... 2/28/2010 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 301.36
General Jour... 3/31/2010 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 339.03
General Jour... 4/30/2010 Record depreciation through ... Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 376.70
General Jour... 5/31/2010 May 2010 Depreciation Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 414.37
General Jour... 6/30/2010 June 2010 Depreciation Accum Depr-Computer ... 37.67 452.04

Total Depreciation Expense 452.04 452.04

Hotel (meals) 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 2,193.12 2,193.12
Bill 10/27/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 10/22/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,923.79 4,116.91
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 2,000.74 6,117.65
Bill 1/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 1/21/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,923.79 8,041.44
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,846.84 9,888.28
Bill 3/25/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,769.88 11,658.16
Bill 4/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 1,539.03 13,197.19
Bill 5/31/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 5/20/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 2,000.74 15,197.93

Total Hotel (meals) 15,197.93 15,197.93

Parking 0.00
Bill 9/22/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 9/17/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 91.00 91.00
Bill 11/19/2009 Hyatt Regency Irvine 11/19/2009 Breakfast Forum Payables 217.00 308.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 2/17/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 266.00 574.00
Bill 3/25/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 3/18/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 259.00 833.00
Bill 4/28/2010 Hyatt Regency Irvine 4/22/2010 Breakfast Forum Payables 217.00 1,050.00

Total Parking 1,050.00 1,050.00

Speaker Travel Expenses 0.00
Bill 9/17/2009 B Ching Steve Forbes dinner Payables 225.32 225.32
Bill 9/30/2009 Sungard Corbel LLC Steve Forbes, 9/17/09 Break... Payables 461.37 686.69
Bill 4/8/2010 Boutwell Fay LLP Speaker Dinner Payables 274.55 961.24

Total Speaker Travel Expenses 961.24 961.24

Total Breakfast Forums 23,598.21 23,598.21

Joint Council 0.00
Joint Council Travel Expenses 0.00

Bill 7/8/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, JCOP Annual M... Payables 641.49 641.49
Bill 7/8/2009 Boutwell Fay LLP Kathleen Bass, JCOP Annua... Payables 427.00 1,068.49
Bill 7/15/2009 Kathleen Bass Kathleen Bass, JCOP Annua... Payables 233.20 1,301.69
Bill 10/12/2009 Stuart Hack Stuart Hack, JCOP Mid-Year... Payables 187.12 1,488.81

Total Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81 1,488.81

Total Joint Council 1,488.81 1,488.81
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Program Services - Other 0.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Newsletter: January 2010: B... Payables 40.00 40.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Newsletter: January 2010: C... Payables 450.00 490.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Update job opportunities pag... Payables 30.00 520.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Print newsletter for distributio... Payables 146.40 666.40
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer OC ISCEBS meeting announ... Payables 10.00 676.40
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer OC ISCEBS meeting announ... Payables 40.00 716.40
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May newsletter Payables 410.00 1,126.40

Total Program Services - Other 1,126.40 1,126.40

Seminar 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer June Seminar: Save the Dat... Payables 20.00 20.00
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer June Seminar: Budget and fe... Payables 20.00 40.00
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer June Seminar: Announceme... Payables 180.00 220.00
Bill 6/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer June Seminar Payables 360.00 580.00

Total Administrative Fees 580.00 580.00

Food Expense 0.00
Bill 6/17/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer June seminar: catering Payables 482.03 482.03

Total Food Expense 482.03 482.03

Supplies Expense 0.00
Bill 6/17/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer June seminar: thank you gifts Payables 84.66 84.66
Bill 6/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer June Seminar: handouts exp... Payables 63.22 147.88

Total Supplies Expense 147.88 147.88

Total Seminar 1,209.91 1,209.91

Tech Lunch Forums 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 8/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January Tech Lunch Forum Payables 10.00 10.00
Bill 10/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: flyer, websit... Payables 130.00 140.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: reservations,... Payables 140.00 280.00
Bill 12/31/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: flyer Payables 20.00 300.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: Reservations, f... Payables 230.00 530.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: Report CFP C... Payables 20.00 550.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May TLF: Dates Payables 20.00 570.00
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May TLF: Announce; update ... Payables 60.00 630.00
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May TLF: Reservations, arra... Payables 140.00 770.00

Total Administrative Fees 770.00 770.00

Food Expense 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: Food Payables 250.16 250.16
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: lunch Payables 381.14 631.30
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May TLF Payables 297.99 929.29

Total Food Expense 929.29 929.29

Speaker Travel Expenses 0.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Sungard Corbel LLC Steve Forbes, 1/26/2010 Tec... Payables 281.55 281.55

Total Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55 281.55

Supplies - Lunch Forum 0.00
Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer November TLF: gift, printing Payables 41.00 41.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: CE fee, speak... Payables 70.40 111.40
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer January TLF: CE fee Payables 10.00 121.40
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer May TLF: CFP fee; printing Payables 23.05 144.45

Total Supplies - Lunch Forum 144.45 144.45

Total Tech Lunch Forums 2,125.29 2,125.29
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Type Date Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Webinars 0.00
Administrative Fees 0.00

Bill 11/30/2009 Jennifer Bodenhoefer Joint Chapters Webinars Payables 30.00 30.00
Bill 1/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February Webinar: Initial ann... Payables 40.00 70.00
Bill 2/28/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer February Webinar: reservatio... Payables 20.00 90.00
Bill 3/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April Webinar: Flyer, website Payables 20.00 110.00
Bill 4/30/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April Webinar: Reservations,... Payables 40.00 150.00
Bill 5/31/2010 Jennifer Bodenhoefer April Webinar Payables 40.00 190.00

Total Administrative Fees 190.00 190.00

Total Webinars 190.00 190.00

Total Program Services 29,738.62 29,738.62

TOTAL 0.00 0.00
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Jun 30, 10
Debit Credit

BofA-Checking 0.00
BofA-Savings 0.00
Fidelity 0.00
Independence CDs:Independence-CD1 #873 0.00
Independence CDs:Independence-CD2 #223 0.00
Independence Savings 0.00
Wells Fargo 0.00
Wells Fargo-Checking 25,245.27
Wells Fargo-Savings 0.00
Wells Fargo - CD 1  5565 0.00
Wells Fargo - CD 2 5573 0.00
Wells Fargo - HY Savings-6306 27,462.21
Wells Fargo - Money Market 0.00
Accounts Receivable 0.00
Prepaid Expenses 0.00
Undeposited Funds 0.00
Accum Depr-Computer Equipment 2,384.04
Computer Equipment 3,925.99
Payables 1,162.11
Accrued Expenses 0.00
Attendee Fee Refunds 0.00
Deferred Revenue 22,450.00
Open Bal Equity 0.00
Retained Earnings 32,195.02
Breakfast Forums:Breakfast Forum Fees 9,161.87
Breakfast Forums:Prepaid Corporate 7,800.00
Breakfast Forums:Prepaid Gold Member 1,988.13
Breakfast Forums:Sponsor 9,775.00
Interest 98.53
Membership Dues 7,180.00
Seminar:Seminar - Registration Fees 1,235.00
Tech Lunch Forum:Tech Lunch Forum Fees 820.00
Webinar:Webinar Fees 250.00
Management:Administrative Fees 5,630.00
Management:Association - JCOP assessments 718.36
Management:Bank Fees - Wells Fargo 310.26
Management:Board Lunch 1,277.80
Management:Credit Card Fees 497.68
Management:D&O Insurance Premium 775.00
Management:Gifts 388.89
Management:Marketing 282.81
Management:Speaker Gifts 200.00
Management:Supplies 387.33
Management:Taxes 30.00
Membership Appr 250.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:A/V Expenses 696.50
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Administrative Fees 4,220.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Administrative Supplies 1,020.50
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Depreciation Expense 452.04
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Hotel (meals) 15,197.93
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Parking 1,050.00
Program Services:Breakfast Forums:Speaker Travel Expenses 961.24
Program Services:Joint Council:Joint Council Travel Expenses 1,488.81
Program Services:Program Services - Other 1,126.40
Program Services:Seminar:Administrative Fees 580.00
Program Services:Seminar:Food Expense 482.03
Program Services:Seminar:Supplies Expense 147.88
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Administrative Fees 770.00
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Food Expense 929.29
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Speaker Travel Expenses 281.55
Program Services:Tech Lunch Forums:Supplies - Lunch Forum 144.45
Program Services:Webinars:Administrative Fees 190.00

TOTAL 96,809.96 96,809.96

12:08 PM WP&BC Orange County Chapter
07/05/10 Trial Balance
Accrual Basis As of June 30, 2010

Page 1



Jul '09 - Jun 10

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Seminar
Seminar - Registration Fees 1,235.00

Total Seminar 1,235.00

Total Income 1,235.00

Expense
Program Services

Seminar
Administrative Fees 580.00
Food Expense 482.03
Supplies Expense 147.88

Total Seminar 1,209.91

Total Program Services 1,209.91

Total Expense 1,209.91

Net Ordinary Income 25.09

Net Income 25.09
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